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viii

SGDV-����

AC100V AC200V AC400V

SGMMV
 

3000min-1

SGMMV-A1A 10W
R90F R90A*1

SGMMV-A2A 20W

SGMMV-A3A 30W 2R1F 1R6A*1

SGMJV
 

3000min-1

SGMJV-A5A 50W R70F R70A*1

SGMJV-01A 100W R90F R90A*1

SGMJV-C2A 150W 2R1F 1R6A*1

SGMJV-02A 200W 2R1F 1R6A*1

SGMJV-04A 400W 2R8F 2R8A*1

SGMJV-06A 600W 5R5A*1

SGMJV-08A 750W 5R5A*1

SGMAV
 

3000min-1

SGMAV-A5A 50W R70F R70A*1

SGMAV-01A 100W R90F R90A*1

SGMAV-C2A 150W
2R1F 1R6A*1

SGMAV-02A 200W

SGMAV-04A 400W 2R8F 2R8A*1

SGMAV-06A 550W
5R5A*1

SGMAV-08A 750W

SGMAV-10A 1kW 120A*2

SGMPS
 

3000min-1

SGMPS-01A 100W R90F R90A*1

SGMPS-02A 200W 2R1F
2R8A*1

SGMPS-04A 400W 2R8F

SGMPS-08A 750W 5R5A*1

SGMPS-15A 1.5kW 120A*2

SGMSV
 

3000min-1

SGMSV-10A 1.0kW 7R6A

SGMSV-15A 1.5kW 120A*2

SGMSV-20A 2.0kW 180A

SGMSV-25A 2.5kW
200A

SGMSV-30A 3.0kW

SGMSV-40A 4.0kW
330A

SGMSV-50A 5.0kW

SGMSV-70A 7.0kW 550A

SGMSV-10D 1.0kW 3R5D

SGMSV-15D 1.5kW 5R4D

SGMSV-20D 2.0kW 8R4D

SGMSV-25D 2.5kW
120D

SGMSV-30D 3.0kW

SGMSV-40D 4.0kW
170D

SGMSV-50D 5.0kW

SGMGV
 

1500min-1

SGMGV-03A 300W
3R8A

SGMGV-05A 450W

SGMGV-09A 850W 7R6A

SGMGV-13A 1.3kW 120A*2

SGMGV-20A 1.8kW 180A

SGMGV-30A 2.9kW 330A/200A*3

SGMGV-44A 4.4kW 330A

SGMGV-55A 5.5kW 470A

SGMGV-75A 7.5kW 550A

SGMGV-1AA 11kW 590A

SGMGV-1EA 15kW 780A

SGMGV-03D 300W
1R9D

SGMGV-05D 450W

SGMGV-09D 850W 3R5D

SGMGV-13D 1.3kW 5R4D

SGMGV-20D 1.8kW 8R4D

SGMGV-30D 2.9kW 120D

SGMGV-44D 4.4kW 170D

SGMGV-55D 5.5kW 210D

SGMGV-75D 7.5kW 260D

SGMGV-1AD 11kW 280D

SGMGV-1ED  15kW 370D

*1

*2  AC200V SGDV-120A��A008000

*3  SGDV-200A SGMGV-30A

AC

 SGDV-200A
 Arms 19.6 23.8
 N · m 15.1 18.6

3 5



ix

N N

SGDV-����

AC100V AC200V AC400V

SGLGW

SGLGW-30A050C 12.5 40 R70F R70A*
SGLGW-30A080C 25 80

R90F R90A*
SGLGW-40A140C 47 140

SGLGW-40A253C 93 280
2R1F 1R6A*

SGLGW-60A140C 70 220

SGLGW-40A365C 140 420
2R8F 2R8A*

SGLGW-60A253C 140 440

SGLGW-60A365C 210 660 5R5A*
SGLGW-90A200C 325 1300 120A

SGLGW-90A370C 550 2200 180A

SGLGW-90A535C 750 3000 200A

SGLGW

SGLGW-40A140C 57 230
2R1F 1R6A*

SGLGW-60A140C 85 360

SGLGW-40A253C 114 460 2R8F 2R8A*
SGLGW-40A365C 171 690

3R8A
SGLGW-60A253C 170 720

SGLGW-60A365C 255 1080 7R6A

SGLFW
F

SGLFW-20A090A 25 86

2R1F 1R6A*SGLFW-20A120A 40 125

SGLFW-35A120A 80 220

SGLFW-35A230A 160 440 3R8A

SGLFW-50A200B 280 600 5R5A*
SGLFW-50A380B 560 1200

120A
SGLFW-1ZA200B 560 1200

SGLFW-1ZA380B 1120 2400 200A

SGLFW-35D120A 80 220
1R9D

SGLFW-35D230A 160 440

SGLFW-50D200B 280 600 3R5D

SGLFW-50D380B 560 1200
5R4D

SGLFW-1ZD200B 560 1200

SGLFW-1ZD380B 1120 2400 120D

SGLTW
T

SGLTW-20A170A 130 380 3R8A

SGLTW-35A170A 220 660

5R5A*SGLTW-35A170H 300 600

SGLTW-50A170H 450 900

SGLTW-20A320A 250 760 7R6A

SGLTW-20A460A 380 1140

120A
SGLTW-35A320A 440 1320

SGLTW-35A320H 600 1200

SGLTW-50A320H 900 1800

SGLTW-35A460A 670 2000
180A

SGLTW-40A400B 670 2600

SGLTW-40A600B 1000 4000
330A

SGLTW-80A400B 1300 5000

SGLTW-80A600B 2000 7500 550A

SGLTW-35D170H 300 600
3R5D

SGLTW-50D170H 450 900

SGLTW-35D320H 600 1200
8R4D

SGLTW-50D320H 900 1800

SGLTW-40D400B 670 2600 120D

SGLTW-40D600B 1000 4000
170D

SGLTW-80D400B 1300 5000

SGLTW-80D600B 2000 7500 260D

AC

*

SGDV-����

DC24V/DC48V

SGMMV
 

3000min-1

SGMMV-B3E 3.3W

1R7ESGMMV-B5E 5.5W

SGMMV-B9E 11W

SGMMV-A1E 10W

2R9ESGMMV-A2E 20W

SGMMV-A3E 30W

DC



x

N N

SGDV-����

AC100V AC200V

SGLC

SGLC-D16A085 17 60
R70F R70A*

SGLC-D16A115 25 90

SGLC-D16A145 34 120 R90F R90A*
SGLC-D20A100 30 150

2R1F

1R6A*
SGLC-D20A135 45 225

SGLC-D20A170 60 300 2R8A*
SGLC-D25A125 70 280 1R6A*
SGLC-D25A170 105 420

2R8F 2R8A*
SGLC-D32A165 90 420

SGLC-D25A215 140 560

5R5A*SGLC-D32A225 135 630

SGLC-D32A285 180 840

-Stick AC

N N

SGDV-����

AC100V AC200V

-Trac
SGT

SGT�GD� 47 140 R90F R90A

SGT�GE� 93 280
2R1F 1R6A

SGT�GG� 70 220

SGT�GF� 140 420
2R8F 2R8A

SGT�GH� 140 440

SGT�GI� 210 660 5R5A

SGT�F3� 80 220 2R1F 1R6A

SGT�F4� 160 440 3R8A

SGT�F9� 280 600 5R5A

SGT�FA� 560 1200 120A

-Trac-μ
SGTMM

SGTMM01 3.5 10 R70F R70A

SGTMM03 7 25 R90F R90A

-Trac-MAG
SGTMF

SGTMF4A 90 270
2R1F 1R6A

SGTMF4B 120 360

SGTMF5A 150 540
5R5A

SGTMF5B 200 720

-Trac AC

AC

N · m N · m

SGDV-����

AC100V AC200V

SGMCS

SGMCS-02B 2 6

2R1F

2R8A

SGMCS-05B 5 15

SGMCS-07B 7 21

SGMCS-04C 4 12

2R8F

SGMCS-10C 10 30

SGMCS-14C 14 42

SGMCS-08D 8 24

SGMCS-17D 17 51

SGMCS-25D 25 75

SGMCS-16E 16 48
5R5A

SGMCS-35E 35 105

SGMCS

SGMCS-45M 45 135 7R6A

SGMCS-80M 80 240
120A

SGMCS-80N 80 240

SGMCS-1AM 110 330 180A

SGMCS-1EN 150 450
200A

SGMCS-2ZN 200 600

*



xi

μm bit/rev
*3

min-1

Magnescale Co.,Ltd
RU77-4096ADF 20 2000

RU77-4096AFFT01 22 2000

μm nm
*3

m/s

*2

Magnescale Co.,Ltd

SR77-�����LF 80 9.8 3.33

SR77-�����MF 80 78.1 3.33

SR87-�����LF 80 9.8 3.33

SR87-�����MF 80 78.1 3.33

ST781A 256 500 5

ST782A 256 500 5

ST783A 51.2 100 5

ST784A 51.2 100 5

ST788A 51.2 100 5

ST789A*6 25.6 50 5

μm nm
*3

m/s

1Vp-p
*1

LIDA48�
(JZDP-D003/-D006)

20
78.1 5

(JZDP-G003/-G006) 4.9 2

LIDA18�
(JZDP-D003/-D006)

40
156.3 5

(JZDP-G003/-G006) 9.8 4

LIF48�
(JZDP-D003/-D006)

4
15.6 1

(JZDP-G003/-G006) 1.0 0.4 *5

*4 RGS20 RGH22B
(JZDP-D005/-D008)

20
78.1 5

(JZDP-G005/-G008) 4.9 2

*2
Magnescale Co.,Ltd

SL7�0
PL101-RY

800 97.7 5
PL101 MJ620-T13

SR75-�����LF 80 9.8 3.33

SR75-�����MF 80 78.1 3.33

SR85-�����LF 80 9.8 3.33

SR85-�����MF 80 78.1 3.33

*1  8 256 12 4096

*2  

*3  

*4  
BID/DIR

*5  

*6  



AC

AC

DC

4

144

162

254

286

384

398

438

454

460

461
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SGMMV  

AC Servo DrivesC O N T E N T S

4

SGMJV  24

SGMAV  46

SGMPS  , 70

SGMGV  94

SGMSV  116

134

SGMCS 144

SGLGW 162

SGLFW F 182

SGLTW T 202

SGLC 230

244

   -Trac SGT 254

   -Trac- SGTMM 266

   -Trac-MAG SGTMF 274

μ

1



SGMMV 4

SGMJV 24

SGMAV 46

SGMPS 70

SGMCS 144

134

SGMSV 116

SGMGV 94

 mm

DC

AC

 mm

 

  mm

 mm

 

  mm

 mm

 

  mm

 

  mm

4

5

5

6

10

13

18

24

25

26

29

31

38

40

46

47

48

51

53

62

64

70

71

72

75

77

86

88

90

92

 mm

SGMGV-03/-05

SGMGV-09 -1E

 mm

SGMJV/SGMAV/SGMPS

SGMGV-03/-05

 mm

94

95

96

99

106

108

112

116

117

118

121

125

134

136

137

138

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

149

150

156

2



SGLGW  162

SGLFW  F 182

SGLTW  T 202

SGLC  230

244

   -Trac- 266μ

   -Trac-MAG 274

   -Trac 254

 mm

 mm

 mm

 mm

JZDP-�00�-���-E

162

163

164

168

179

182

183

184

186

197

202

203

204

207

225

230

231

232

234

242

244

251

253

254

255

255

256

258

260

262

264

266

267

267

268

272

274

275

275

276

278

280

SGT1F3� SGT1F4�

SGT1F9� SGT1FA�

SGT1GD� SGT1GE� SGT1GF�

SGT1GG� SGT1GH� SGT1GI�

SGTMM

SGTMF4

SGTMF5

AC Servo Drives

3
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*  DC24V/DC48V

SGMMV

7

1

C
DC24V �25

2 17

4

B3 3.3W

B5 5.5W

B9 11W

A1 10W

A2 20W

A3 30W

1+2

2

A

A

5

A AC200V �25

E DC24V/DC48V*

3

SGMMV - A1 A 2 A 2 1
mini

SGMMV

765431+2

6



5

SGMMV
S

G
M

M
V

z 
�15mm 3.3 11W
�25mm 10 30W

z 17

z 6000min-1

z 
2 DC/AC * *

* :  AC AC200V �25mm

·     · IC OHT
·      ·
·   ·
·      ·
·       · X Y
·      ·
·
·
· AGV
·

DC AC

SGMMV-��E    SGMMV-��A
SGDV-���E    SGDV-���F -���A

   ·      ·  
   ⇒ P.ix      ⇒ P.viii
   ·       ·  
   ⇒ P.13 P.17     ⇒ P.18 P.22

DC AC



6

*1  SGDV 100 C Typ.
 20 C Typ.

*2  40 C
 SGMMV-B3E -B5E -B9E -A1E -A2E 150×150×3mm
 SGMMV-A3E  250×250×6mm

*3  
  

z – A B

 

min-1

SGMMV-B3E

N·m

A B

4000

3000

2000

1000

0

5000

6000

7000

0 0.0075 0.015 0.0225 0.03

 

min-1

SGMMV-B5E

N·m

A B

4000

3000

2000

1000

0

5000

6000

7000

0 0.015 0.03 0.045 0.06

 

min-1

SGMMV-A2E

N·m

A B

4000

3000

2000

1000

0

5000

6000

7000

0 0.08 0.16 0.24 0.32

 

min-1

SGMMV-A3E

N·m

A B

4000

3000

2000

1000

0

5000

6000

7000

0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4

 

min-1

SGMMV-A1E

N·m

A B

4000

3000

2000

1000

0

5000

6000

7000

0 0.04 0.08 0.12 0.16

 

min-1

SGMMV-B9E

N·m

A B

4000

3000

2000

1000

0

5000

6000

7000

0 0.03 0.06 0.09 0.12

 1  
DC48V DC24V

SGMMV-B3E -B9E -A1E DC24V DC48V
 2 

 
 V15

 DC500V 10MΩ
 0 40 C
 
 
 �15 B UL A

 �25 B

 AC600V  1
 �15 IP42

 �25 IP55
 20 80%
 
 CCW

DC24V/DC48V*3

SGMMV-��� B3E B5E B9E A1E A2E A3E

*1 W 3.3 5.5 11 10 20 30

*1, *2 N·m 0.0105 0.0175 0.0350 0.0318 0.0637 0.0955

*1 N·m 0.0263 0.0438 0.0875 0.0955 0.191 0.286

*1 Arms 1.5 1.5 1.7 2.1 2.0 2.9

*1 Arms 3.6 3.7 4.1 6.1 5.8 8.6

*1 min-1 3000

*1 min-1 6000

N·m/Arms 0.00814 0.0132 0.0241 0.0172 0.0358 0.0358

kg·m2 4.41 10-8 7.96 10-8 2.21 10-7
2.72 10-7

4.07 10-7

4.66 10-7

6.02 10-7

6.68 10-7

8.04 10-7

*1 kW/s 2.50 3.85 5.54 3.72 8.71 13.7

*1 rad/s2 238000 220000 158000 117000 137000 143000

mm �15 �25

SGDV-���� 1R7E 2R9E
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SGMMV

*1  SGDV 100 C Typ.
 20 C Typ.

*2  40 C
 SGMMV-A1A -A2A 150×150×3mm
 SGMMV-A3A  250 250 6mm

  

z – A : B :

 
 V15

 DC500V 10MΩ
 0 40 C
 
 

 B
 AC1500V  1
 IP55
 20 80%
 
 CCW

200V

SGMMV-��� A1A A2A A3A

*1 W 10 20 30

*1, *2 N·m 0.0318 0.0637 0.0955

*1 N·m 0.0955 0.191 0.286

*1 Arms 0.70 0.66 0.98

*1 Arms 2.0 1.9 2.9

*1 min-1 3000

*1 min-1 6000

N·m/Arms 0.0516 0.107 0.107

kg·m2 2.72×10-7 4.07×10-7 4.66×10-7 6.02×10-7 6.68×10-7 8.04×10-7

*1 kW/s 3.72 8.71 13.7

*1 rad/s2 117000 137000 143000

mm �25

SGDV-���� R90� 1R6A 2R1F

 
min-1

SGMMV-A1A

N·m

A B

4000

3000

2000

1000

0

5000

6000

7000

0 0.04 0.08 0.12 0.16

 

min-1

SGMMV-A2A

N·m

A B

4000

3000

2000

1000

0

5000

6000

7000

0 0.08 0.16 0.24 0.32

 

min-1

SGMMV-A3A

N·m

A B

4000

3000

2000

1000

0

5000

6000

7000

0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4

 1  
 2 

S
G

M
M

V



8

 100%
-

z

W W N·m Ω 20 C A 20 C ms  ms

DC24V +10%
00

SGMMV-A1E

SGMMV-A1A
10 2.0 0.0318 320 0.075 40 100

SGMMV-A2E

SGMMV-A2A
20 2.6 0.0637 221.5 0.108 40 100

SGMMV-A3E

SGMMV-A3A
30 2.6 0.0955 221.5 0.108 40 100

1 
 2 
 3 DC24V

z
40 C

s

1000

100

10

1

0.1
100 150 200 250

%

SGMMV-B3E, -B5E

SGMMV-B9E

s

1000

100

10

1
100 200 300

%

SGMMV-A1�,-A2�,-A3�
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SGMMV

z

JL

AC SigmaJunmaSize+ http://www.
e-mechatronics.com/

A.400
·
·
·

z

Fr N Fs N

LF

mm
    

SGMMV-

B3 8 4 10

B5 8 4 10

B9 10 4 10

A1 34.3 14.7 16

A2 44.1 14.7 16

A3 44.1 14.7 16

Fr

Fs

LF

z

SGMMV-

B3 3.3W

30

B5 5.5W

B9 11W

A1 10W

A2 20W

A3 30W

S
G

M
M

V
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z
1 3.3 11W

A

0.02

6

0.5 3.5

φ 4
h6

φ4h6

φ 1
1 h

7

SGMMV-
L L1 L2

kg

B3E2A�1 58 48 21.3 0.055

B5E2A�1 64 54 27.3 0.06

B9E2A�1 98 88 61.3 0.1

1 2

3 4

2.5

15

   16±0.1

10

   
4h

6

26.7

L1

L2

15
12.5

3.
6

45°

20

3.7

L

0.02

A

   0.04 A

0.04 A

2-M2 3

φ

  1
1h

7
φ

φ

φ

φ,   4

300±15

300±15

,    4
UL20276

1

5

2

6
55102-0600 MOLEX

43025-0400 MOLEXAWG26,UL10095
UL3266

φ

 mm

z
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SGMMV

 mm

2 10 30W

A

0.02

10

φ 5
h6

φ 2
0 h

7

0.5 4.5

1 2

3 4

300 ±30

43025-0400 MOLEX

21

65
55102-0600 MOLEX,   4

UL20276

   5

AWG24,UL10095
UL3266

±30300

φ

φ

   28

�25

16

45
°

   
 2

0h
7

2.5

16

26.5

12

L2

L

L1
   

 5
h6

2-M3 7

   0.04 A
A

0.02

0.04 A

φ

φ
φ

φ

4

z

SGMMV-
L L1 L2

kg

A1�2A�1 70 54 27.5 0.13

A2�2A�1 80 64 37.5 0.17

A3�2A�1 90 74 47.5 0.21

S
G

M
M

V
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z
1 10 30W

A

0.02

10

φ 5
h6

φ 2
0 h

7

0.5 4.5

SGMMV-
L L1 L2

kg

A1�2A�C 94.5 78.5 27.5 0.215

A2�2A�C 108.5 92.5 37.5 0.27

A3�2A�C 118.5 102.5 47.5 0.31

1 2 3

4 5 6

300 ±30

21

65
55102-0600 MOLEX

43025-0600 MOLEX

±30300

   28

�25

16

4

45
°   

5h
6

2.5

1612

26.5

   
20

h7

L1

L

L2

2-M3 7

A

0.02

0.04 A

   0.04

φ

A

φ

φ

φ

φ

φ

  4
UL20276

  5,

AWG24,UL10095
UL3266

 mm
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SGMMV

DC

z
z 20m  z 30 50m

P.14

P.13

SGDV

SGMMV

P.17

P.13

SGDV

SGMMV

 

 
 

P.17

 

·  30cm

·  20m
·  -

z
YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.

*
3m JZSP-CF1M00-03-E JZSP-CF1M20-03-E

L

1

5m JZSP-CF1M00-05-E JZSP-CF1M20-05-E

10m JZSP-CF1M00-10-E JZSP-CF1M20-10-E

15m JZSP-CF1M00-15-E JZSP-CF1M20-15-E

20m JZSP-CF1M00-20-E JZSP-CF1M20-20-E

30m JZSP-CF1M00-30-E JZSP-CF1M20-30-E

40m JZSP-CF1M00-40-E JZSP-CF1M20-40-E

50m JZSP-CF1M00-50-E JZSP-CF1M20-50-E

3m JZSP-CF1M10-03-E JZSP-CF1M30-03-E

L

2

5m JZSP-CF1M10-05-E JZSP-CF1M30-05-E

10m JZSP-CF1M10-10-E JZSP-CF1M30-10-E

15m JZSP-CF1M10-15-E JZSP-CF1M30-15-E

20m JZSP-CF1M10-20-E JZSP-CF1M30-20-E

30m JZSP-CF1M10-30-E JZSP-CF1M30-30-E

40m JZSP-CF1M10-40-E JZSP-CF1M30-40-E

50m JZSP-CF1M10-50-E JZSP-CF1M30-50-E

AC P.18

*

S
G

M
M

V
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1  2  

  

z 20m

*1

3m JZSP-CMP00-03-E JZSP-CMP10-03-E

 
MOLEX

L

 
MOLEX

1

5m JZSP-CMP00-05-E JZSP-CMP10-05-E

10m JZSP-CMP00-10-E JZSP-CMP10-10-E

15m JZSP-CMP00-15-E JZSP-CMP10-15-E

20m JZSP-CMP00-20-E JZSP-CMP10-20-E

*2

3m JZSP-CSP19-03-E JZSP-CSP29-03-E

 
MOLEX

L

 
MOLEX

2

5m JZSP-CSP19-05-E JZSP-CSP29-05-E

10m JZSP-CSP19-10-E JZSP-CSP29-10-E

15m JZSP-CSP19-15-E JZSP-CSP29-15-E

20m JZSP-CSP19-20-E JZSP-CSP29-20-E

JZSP-CMP9-1-E

3

JZSP-CMP9-2-E

5m JZSP-CMP09-05-E JZSP-CSP39-05-E 20m

4
10m JZSP-CMP09-10-E JZSP-CSP39-10-E

15m JZSP-CMP09-15-E JZSP-CSP39-15-E

20m JZSP-CMP09-20-E JZSP-CSP39-20-E

*1

*2  

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.

1 U U 1

2 V V 2

3 W W 3

4 FG FG 4

1 U U 1

2 V V 2

3 W W 3

4 FG FG 4

5

6
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SGMMV

1  2  

6

5

4

3

2

1

FG

/PS

PS

BAT -

BAT +

PG 5V

PG 0V

/

/

3

5

4

6

2

1

FG

/

/

/

/

FG

2

1

6

5

4

3

2

1

FG

/PS

PS

BAT -
BAT +

BAT -

BAT +

PG 5V

PG 0V

/

/

3

5

4

6

2

1

FG

/

/

/

/

FG

JZSP-CMP9-1-E JZSP-CMP9-2-E

MOLEX MOLEX

55100-0670

PS-54280

54280-0609

PS-54280

 

mm

3 /

1 2
3 4
5 6

（12） （33）

（
19
）

１２
３４
５６

（
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）

（12）（44）

S
G

M
M
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4  

* JZSP-CMP09-��-E JZSP-CSP39-��-E

20m

UL20276 80 C

AWG22 2C+AWG24 2P

AWG22 0.33mm2

φ1.15mm

AWG24 0.20mm2

φ1.09mm

UL20276 80 C

AWG22 2C+AWG24 2P

AWG22 0.33mm2

φ1.35mm

AWG24 0.20mm2

φ1.21mm

φ6.5mm φ6.8mm

5m 10m 15m 20m

*  ��
JZSP-CMP09-05-E 5m

/

/

/

/

/

/
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SGMMV

  

 
/

30m JZSP-UCMP00-30-E

MOLEX

L

MOLEX

140m JZSP-UCMP00-40-E

50m JZSP-UCMP00-50-E

 
* 0.3m JZSP-CSP12-E

MOLEX

0.3m

MOLEX

2

30m JZSP-CMP19-30-E

340m JZSP-CMP19-40-E

50m JZSP-CMP19-50-E

*

z 30 50m

1  

/

/

3

5

4

6

2

1

6

5

4

3

2

1

FG FG

/PS

PS

BAT -

BAT +

PG 5V

PG 0V

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.

2

1

/

/

3

5

4

6

2

1

6

5

4

3

2

1

FG FG

/PS

PS

BAT -

BAT +

BAT -

BAT +

PG 5V

PG 0V

2  

3  

*  ��
JZSP-CMP19-30-E 30m

* JZSP-CMP19-��-E
50m

UL20276 80 C
AWG16 2C+AWG26 2P
AWG16 1.31mm2

φ2.0mm
AWG26 0.13mm2

φ0.91mm

φ6.8mm

30m 40m 50m

/ /

S
G

M
M

V
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AC

z
z 20m  z 30 50m

P.18

SGDV

P.19

SGMMV

 

P.22

P.18

 
 

SGMMV

SGDV

P.22

 

·  30cm

·  20m
·  20m -

z
YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.

*
3m JZSP-CF2M00-03-E JZSP-CF2M20-03-E

L50mm

M4

1

5m JZSP-CF2M00-05-E JZSP-CF2M20-05-E

10m JZSP-CF2M00-10-E JZSP-CF2M20-10-E

15m JZSP-CF2M00-15-E JZSP-CF2M20-15-E

20m JZSP-CF2M00-20-E JZSP-CF2M20-20-E

30m JZSP-CF2M00-30-E JZSP-CF2M20-30-E

40m JZSP-CF2M00-40-E JZSP-CF2M20-40-E

50m JZSP-CF2M00-50-E JZSP-CF2M20-50-E

3m JZSP-CF2M03-03-E JZSP-CF2M23-03-E

L50mm

M4

2

5m JZSP-CF2M03-05-E JZSP-CF2M23-05-E

10m JZSP-CF2M03-10-E JZSP-CF2M23-10-E

15m JZSP-CF2M03-15-E JZSP-CF2M23-15-E

20m JZSP-CF2M03-20-E JZSP-CF2M23-20-E

30m JZSP-CF2M03-30-E JZSP-CF2M23-30-E

40m JZSP-CF2M03-40-E JZSP-CF2M23-40-E

50m JZSP-CF2M03-50-E JZSP-CF2M23-50-E

*
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SGMMV

1  2

1

2

3

4FG

W

V

U

FG

W

V

U

/

1

2

3

4

5

6

FG

W

V

U

FG

W

V

U

/

z 20m

*1

3m JZSP-CMP00-03-E JZSP-CMP10-03-E

 
MOLEX

L

 
MOLEX

1

5m JZSP-CMP00-05-E JZSP-CMP10-05-E

10m JZSP-CMP00-10-E JZSP-CMP10-10-E

15m JZSP-CMP00-15-E JZSP-CMP10-15-E

20m JZSP-CMP00-20-E JZSP-CMP10-20-E

*2

3m JZSP-CSP19-03-E JZSP-CSP29-03-E

 
MOLEX

L

 
MOLEX

2

5m JZSP-CSP19-05-E JZSP-CSP29-05-E

10m JZSP-CSP19-10-E JZSP-CSP29-10-E

15m JZSP-CSP19-15-E JZSP-CSP29-15-E

20m JZSP-CSP19-20-E JZSP-CSP29-20-E

JZSP-CMP9-1-E

3

JZSP-CMP9-2-E

5m JZSP-CMP09-05-E JZSP-CSP39-05-E 20m

4
10m JZSP-CMP09-10-E JZSP-CSP39-10-E

15m JZSP-CMP09-15-E JZSP-CSP39-15-E

20m JZSP-CMP09-20-E JZSP-CSP39-20-E

*1

*2  

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.

S
G

M
M

V
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1  2  

6
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3

2

1
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PS

BAT -
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PG 5V

PG 0V
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1

FG
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/

/

/

FG
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1
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2

1

FG

/PS

PS

BAT -
BAT +

BAT -

BAT +

PG 5V

PG 0V

/

/

3

5

4

6

2

1

FG

/

/

/

/

FG

JZSP-CMP9-1-E JZSP-CMP9-2-E

MOLEX MOLEX

55100-0670

PS-54280

54280-0609

PS-54280

 

mm
1 2
3 4
5 6

（12） （33）

（
19
）

１２
３４
５６

（
19
）

（12）（44）

3 /
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SGMMV

4  

* JZSP-CMP09-��-E JZSP-CSP39-��-E

20m

UL20276 80 C

AWG22 2C+AWG24 2P

AWG22 0.33mm2

φ1.15mm

AWG24 0.20mm2

φ1.09mm

UL20276 80 C

AWG22 2C+AWG24 2P

AWG22 0.33mm2

φ1.35mm

AWG24 0.20mm2

φ1.21mm

φ6.5mm φ6.8mm

5m 10m 15m 20m

*  ��
JZSP-CMP09-05-E 5m

/

/

/

/

/

/

S
G

M
M

V
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/

30m JZSP-UCMP00-30-E

MOLEX

L

MOLEX

140m JZSP-UCMP00-40-E

50m JZSP-UCMP00-50-E

 
* 0.3m JZSP-CSP12-E

MOLEX

0.3m

MOLEX

2

30m JZSP-CMP19-30-E

340m JZSP-CMP19-40-E

50m JZSP-CMP19-50-E

*

z 30 50m

1  

/

/

3

5

4

6

2

1

6

5

4

3

2

1

FG FG

/PS

PS

BAT -

BAT +

PG 5V

PG 0V

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.

2

1

/

/

3

5

4

6

2

1

6

5

4

3

2

1

FG FG

/PS

PS

BAT -

BAT +

BAT -

BAT +

PG 5V

PG 0V

2  

3  

*  ��
JZSP-CMP19-30-E 30m

* JZSP-CMP19-��-E
50m

UL20276 80 C
AWG16 2C+AWG26 2P
AWG16 1.31mm2

φ2.0mm
AWG26 0.13mm2

φ0.91mm

φ6.8mm

30m 40m 50m

/ /
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SGMJV

z

7

1

C DC24V

E DC24V

S

3 20

D 20

A 13

4

A5 50W

01 100W

C2 150W

02 200W

04 400W

06 600W

08 750W

1+2

2

6

B

A

5

A AC200V

3

SGMJV - 01 A D A 2 1

SGMJV

765431+2

6
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SGMJV
S

G
M

JV

z

3 20

D 20

A 13

4

A AC200V

A5 50W

01 100W

C2 150W

02 200W

04 400W

06 600W

08 750W

SGMJV

SGMJV - 01 A D A H 1 2 1

5

A

8

0

2

6

9

1

C DC24V7

B 1/11 50W

C 1/21

1 1/5

2 1/9 50W

7 1/33

6

H HDS

z

z 350%

z 13/20

z 6000min-1

z
50 750W

z

z

z

z

z

z

987

3

65431+2

1+2
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200V

SGMJV-��� A5A 01A C2A 02A 04A 06A 08A

*1 W 50 100 150 200 400 600 750

*1, *2 N·m 0.159 0.318 0.477 0.637 1.27 1.91 2.39

*1 N·m 0.557 1.11 1.67 2.23 4.46 6.69 8.36

*1 Arms 0.61 0.84 1.6 1.6 2.7 4.2 4.7

*1 Arms 2.1 2.9 5.7 5.8 9.3 14.9 16.9

*1 min-1 3000

*1 min-1 6000

N·m/Arms 0.285 0.413 0.327 0.435 0.512 0.505 0.544

×10-4 kg·m2 0.0414
0.0561

0.0665
0.0812

0.0883
0.103

0.259
0.323

0.442
0.506

0.667
0.744

1.57
1.74

*1 kW/s 6.11 15.2 25.8 15.7 36.5 54.7 36.3

*1 rad/s2 38400 47800 54100 24600 28800 28600 15200

SGDV-���� R70� R90� 1R6A 2R1F 1R6A 2R1F 2R8� 5R5A 5R5A

*1  – SGDV 100 C 20 C

*2  40 C

 SGMJV-A5A, -01A 200×200×6mm

 SGMJV-C2A, -02A, -04A, -06A, -08A 250×250×6mm

 

z – A B

SGMJV-01A

N·m

A B

4000

3000

2000

1000

0

5000

6000

0 0.25 0.5 0.75 1

SGMJV-A5A

 
min-1

 

min-1

 

min-1

 

min-1

 

min-1

 

min-1

 

min-1

N·m

4000

3000

2000

1000

0
0

5000

0.15 0.3 0.45 0.6

6000

A B

SGMJV-C2A

N·m

A B

4000

3000

2000

1000

0

5000

6000

0 0.5 1 1.5 2

SGMJV-02A

N·m

A B

4000

3000

2000

1000

0

5000

6000

0 0.5 1 1.5 2

N·m

SGMJV-04A

A B

4000

3000

2000

1000

0

5000

6000

0 1 2 3 4

N·m

SGMJV-06A

A B

4000

3000

2000

1000

0

5000

6000

0 2 4 6 8

N·m

SGMJV-08A

A B

4000

3000

2000

1000

0

5000

6000

0 2 4 6 8

 1  
200V 230V 200V 100V

SGMJV-A5A 200V 200V
 2 
 3 20m

V15
DC500V 10MΩ
0 40 C

B
AC1500V  1

IP65
20 80%

CCW



27

SGMJV

100%
-

z

SGMJV-
A5A 01A C2A 02A 04A 06A 08A

 % 80 90 95

z

W W N·m Ω 20 C A 20 C ms ms

DC24V +10%
00

SGMJV-A5A 50 5.5 0.159 103 0.23 60 100

SGMJV-01A 100 5.5 0.318 103 0.23 60 100

SGMJV-C2A 150 5.5 0.477 104 0.23 60 100

SGMJV-02A 200 6 0.637 97.4 0.25 60 100

SGMJV-04A 400 6 1.27 97.4 0.25 60 100

SGMJV-06A 600 6.5 1.91 88.6 0.27 80 100

SGMJV-08A 750 6.5 2.39 87.7 0.27 80 100

 1 
 2 
 3 DC24V

z
40 C

s

%

10000

1000

100

10

1
100 150 250200 300 350

S
G

M
JV
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z

JL

AC SigmaJunmaSize+ http://www.
e-mechatronics.com/

A. 400
A.320

·
·
·  
·  P.379

400W
W

z

Fr N Fs N

LF

mm

SGMJV-

A5A

78 54 2001A

C2A

02A

245 74 2504A

06A

08A 392 147 35

Fr

Fs

LF

z

SGMJV-

A5A 01A C2A 50 100 150W 20

02A 200W 15

04A 06A 08A 400 600 750W 10
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SGMJV

1 50 150W

SGMJV-
L LL LM S

kgQK U W T

A5A�A21
A5A�A2C 94

139
69
114

37 8
0.3
0.6A5A�A61

A5A�A6C
M3 × 6L 14 1.8 3 3

01A�A21
01A�A2C 107.5

152.5
82.5
127.5

50.5 8
0.4
0.701A�A61

01A�A6C
M3 × 6L 14 1.8 3 3

C2A�A21
C2A�A2C 119.5

164.5
94.5
139.5

62.5 8
0.5
0.8C2A�A61

C2A�A6C
M3 × 6L 14 1.8 3 3

QH

H
1

H2

S
h6

φ

SGMJV-

 mm

QH S H1 H2

A5A�AB�

15 8 7.5 7.501A�AB�

C2A�AB�

        

Y

Y

 Y-Y

  46

�40

L

LM

20

2.5

25

QK

LL

T

6.1

19

20.5

14

172

12

W

U

Sh
6

5

0.02

A

0.04 A

A 2-   4.3

0.04φ

φ

30
h7

φ

φ

φ

 mm

< >
z

φ3
0h

7
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2 200 750W

SGMJV-
L LL LM S MD MW MH

kgLR LE LG LC LA LB LZ QK U W T

02A�A21
02A�A2C 110

150
80
120

51 30 3 6 60 70 50 5.5 14 8.3 21 13
0.9
1.502A�A61

02A�A6C
M5 8L 14 3 5 5

04A�A21
04A�A2C 128.5

168.5
98.5
138.5

69.5 30 3 6 60 70 50 5.5 14 8.3 21 13
1.3
1.904A�A61

04A�A6C
M5 8L 14 3 5 5

06A�A21
06A�A2C 154.5

200.5
124.5
170.5

95.5 30 3 6 60 70 50 5.5 14 8.3 21 13
1.7
2.406A�A61

06A�A6C
M5 8L 14 3 5 5

08A�A21
08A�A2C 155

200
115
160

85 40 3 8 80 90 70 7 19 13.8 27 15
2.7
3.608A�A61

08A�A6C
M6 10L 22 3.5 6 6

QH

H
1

H2

S
h6

φ

SGMJV-
 mm

QH S H1 H2

02A�AB�

15 14 13 1304A�AB�

06A�AB�

08A�AB� 22 19 18 18

Y

Y
Y-Y

21171.5

LM

L

QK

S
h6

M
H

MW

�LC

LB
h7

LG

LE

LRLL

MD

20.5

14

T

W

U

LA

0.04 A

0.02

0.04 A

A 4-   LZ

φ

φ
φ

φ

φ

        

 mm

< >
z z

SGMJV-
 mm

E1 E2 LS1 LS2

02A 04A 06A 36 47 6.7 10

08A 49 66 5.5 11

 7 S E
 

LE

LS1

LS2

φE
1

φE
2
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SGMJV

z
z 20m  z 30 50m

SGDV

P.35

SGMJV

P.31 32

 

P.37

P.31 32

 

 
 

SGDV

SGMJV

P.37

·  30cm

·  20m
·  20m -

z

*

50 100 150W

3m JZSP-CSM01-03-E JZSP-CSM21-03-E

1

5m JZSP-CSM01-05-E JZSP-CSM21-05-E

10m JZSP-CSM01-10-E JZSP-CSM21-10-E

15m JZSP-CSM01-15-E JZSP-CSM21-15-E

20m JZSP-CSM01-20-E JZSP-CSM21-20-E

30m JZSP-CSM01-30-E JZSP-CSM21-30-E

40m JZSP-CSM01-40-E JZSP-CSM21-40-E

50m JZSP-CSM01-50-E JZSP-CSM21-50-E

200 400

600W

3m JZSP-CSM02-03-E JZSP-CSM22-03-E

5m JZSP-CSM02-05-E JZSP-CSM22-05-E

10m JZSP-CSM02-10-E JZSP-CSM22-10-E

15m JZSP-CSM02-15-E JZSP-CSM22-15-E

20m JZSP-CSM02-20-E JZSP-CSM22-20-E

30m JZSP-CSM02-30-E JZSP-CSM22-30-E

40m JZSP-CSM02-40-E JZSP-CSM22-40-E

50m JZSP-CSM02-50-E JZSP-CSM22-50-E

750W

3m JZSP-CSM03-03-E JZSP-CSM23-03-E

5m JZSP-CSM03-05-E JZSP-CSM23-05-E

10m JZSP-CSM03-10-E JZSP-CSM23-10-E

15m JZSP-CSM03-15-E JZSP-CSM23-15-E

20m JZSP-CSM03-20-E JZSP-CSM23-20-E

30m JZSP-CSM03-30-E JZSP-CSM23-30-E

40m JZSP-CSM03-40-E JZSP-CSM23-40-E

50m JZSP-CSM03-50-E JZSP-CSM23-50-E

50mm

M4

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.

S
G

M
JV
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*

50 100 150W

3m JZSP-CSM11-03-E JZSP-CSM31-03-E

2

5m JZSP-CSM11-05-E JZSP-CSM31-05-E

10m JZSP-CSM11-10-E JZSP-CSM31-10-E

15m JZSP-CSM11-15-E JZSP-CSM31-15-E

20m JZSP-CSM11-20-E JZSP-CSM31-20-E

30m JZSP-CSM11-30-E JZSP-CSM31-30-E

40m JZSP-CSM11-40-E JZSP-CSM31-40-E

50m JZSP-CSM11-50-E JZSP-CSM31-50-E

200 400

600W

3m JZSP-CSM12-03-E JZSP-CSM32-03-E

5m JZSP-CSM12-05-E JZSP-CSM32-05-E

10m JZSP-CSM12-10-E JZSP-CSM32-10-E

15m JZSP-CSM12-15-E JZSP-CSM32-15-E

20m JZSP-CSM12-20-E JZSP-CSM32-20-E

30m JZSP-CSM12-30-E JZSP-CSM32-30-E

40m JZSP-CSM12-40-E JZSP-CSM32-40-E

50m JZSP-CSM12-50-E JZSP-CSM32-50-E

750W

3m JZSP-CSM13-03-E JZSP-CSM33-03-E

5m JZSP-CSM13-05-E JZSP-CSM33-05-E

10m JZSP-CSM13-10-E JZSP-CSM33-10-E

15m JZSP-CSM13-15-E JZSP-CSM33-15-E

20m JZSP-CSM13-20-E JZSP-CSM33-20-E

30m JZSP-CSM13-30-E JZSP-CSM33-30-E

40m JZSP-CSM13-40-E JZSP-CSM33-40-E

50m JZSP-CSM13-50-E JZSP-CSM33-50-E

50 100 150W JZSP-CSM9-1-E 3

200 400 600W JZSP-CSM9-2-E 4

750W JZSP-CSM9-3-E 5

50 600W

5m JZSP-CSM90-05-E JZSP-CSM80-05-E

6

10m JZSP-CSM90-10-E JZSP-CSM80-10-E

15m JZSP-CSM90-15-E JZSP-CSM80-15-E

20m JZSP-CSM90-20-E JZSP-CSM80-20-E

30m JZSP-CSM90-30-E JZSP-CSM80-30-E

40m JZSP-CSM90-40-E JZSP-CSM80-40-E

50m JZSP-CSM90-50-E JZSP-CSM80-50-E

750W

5m JZSP-CSM91-05-E JZSP-CSM81-05-E

7

10m JZSP-CSM91-10-E JZSP-CSM81-10-E

15m JZSP-CSM91-15-E JZSP-CSM81-15-E

20m JZSP-CSM91-20-E JZSP-CSM81-20-E

30m JZSP-CSM91-30-E JZSP-CSM81-30-E

40m JZSP-CSM91-40-E JZSP-CSM81-40-E

50m JZSP-CSM91-50-E JZSP-CSM81-50-E

50mm L

M4

*
1  2

1

2

3

4

5

6

U

V

W

FG

−

−

U

V

W

FG/ 1

2

3

4

5

6

U

V

W

FG

U

V

W

FG/
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SGMJV

3 50 150W

 mm

JZSP-CSM9-1-E

SGMJV-A5A -01A -C2A

JFA Connector J-1700

J17-06FMH-7KL-1-CF

SJ1F-01GF-P0.8

AWG20 24

φ1.11 φ1.53mm

M2

φ7±0.3mm 6

1

20

12

19

654 321

4 200 600W

 mm

JZSP-CSM9-2-E

SGMJV-02A -04A -06A

JFA Connector J-2700

J27-06FMH-7KL-1-CF

SJ2F-01GF-P1.0

AWG20 24

φ1.11 φ1.53mm

M2

φ7±0.3mm

5 750W

 mm

JZSP-CSM9-3-E

SGMJV-08A

JFA Connector J-3700

J37-06FMH-8KL-1-CF

SJ3F-41GF-P1.8 SJ3F-01GF-P1.8

AWG16 20 AWG20 24

φ1.53 φ2.5mm φ1.11 φ1.86mm

M2.5

φ8±0.3mm

6

1

13

21 21

654 321

1

6

15

27 21

123456

 YRS-8841

 YRS-8861

 [ YRF-880 YRF-881 ]

S
G

M
JV



34

6 50 600W

* JZSP-CSM90-��-E 50m JZSP-CSM80-��-E 50m

UL2517 105 C

AWG20×6C

AWG20 0.52mm2

φ1.53mm

AWG20 0.52mm2

φ1.53mm

UL2517 105 C

AWG22×6C

AWG22 0.33mm2

φ1.37mm

AWG22 0.33mm2

φ1.37mm

φ7±0.3mm

5m 10m 15m 20m 30m 40m 50m

7 750W

* ��
JZSP-CSM90-05-E 5m

* JZSP-CSM91-��-E 50m JZSP-CSM81-��-E 50m

UL2517 105 C

AWG16×4C AWG20×2C

AWG16 1.31mm2

φ2.15mm

AWG20 0.52mm2

φ1.6mm

UL2517 105 C

AWG16×4C AWG22×2C

AWG16 1.31mm2

φ2.35mm

AWG22 0.33mm2

φ1.37mm

φ8±0.3mm

5m 10m 15m 20m 30m 40m 50m

* ��
JZSP-CSM91-05-E 5m
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SGMJV

z 20m

*1

3m JZSP-CSP01-03-E JZSP-CSP21-03-E

1

5m JZSP-CSP01-05-E JZSP-CSP21-05-E

10m JZSP-CSP01-10-E JZSP-CSP21-10-E

15m JZSP-CSP01-15-E JZSP-CSP21-15-E

20m JZSP-CSP01-20-E JZSP-CSP21-20-E

*2

3m JZSP-CSP05-03-E JZSP-CSP25-03-E

2

5m JZSP-CSP05-05-E JZSP-CSP25-05-E

10m JZSP-CSP05-10-E JZSP-CSP25-10-E

15m JZSP-CSP05-15-E JZSP-CSP25-15-E

20m JZSP-CSP05-20-E JZSP-CSP25-20-E

JZSP-CMP9-1-E

3

JZSP-CSP9-2-E

3m JZSP-CMP09-03-E JZSP-CSP39-03-E

4

5m JZSP-CMP09-05-E JZSP-CSP39-05-E

10m JZSP-CMP09-10-E JZSP-CSP39-10-E

15m JZSP-CMP09-15-E JZSP-CSP39-15-E

20m JZSP-CMP09-20-E JZSP-CSP39-20-E

*1  

*2  
 

MOLEX

L

MOLEX

MOLEX

L

MOLEX

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.

1  

2  

/

/

9

4

8

5

3

6

6

5

4

3

2

1

FG FG

/PS

PS

BAT –

BAT +

PG 5V

PG 0V

/

/

/

/9

4

8

5

3

6

6

5

4

3

2

1

FG FG

/PS

PS

BAT –

BAT +

PG 5V

PG 0V

· · 

· · 

2

1

/

/

9

4

8

5

3

6

6

5

4

3

2

1

FG FG

/PS

PS

BAT –

BAT +

BAT –

BAT +

PG 5V

PG 0V

2

1

/

/

/

/9

4

8

5

3

6

6

5

4

3

2

1

FG FG

/PS

PS

BAT –

BAT +

BAT –

BAT +

PG 5V

PG 0V

S
G

M
JV
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JZSP-CMP9-1-E JZSP-CSP9-2-E

MOLEX MOLEX

55100-0670

PS-54280

54346-0070 *
M2 2

φ6.3 φ7.7mm

AWG22 26

φ1.05 φ1.4mm

AS-54992

CS-56161

 mm

3 /

1 2
3 4
5 6

12 33

19

6
9

17

5°

17

11

20.5

27

2-M2

*  
57175-5000

4  

* JZSP-CMP09-��-E JZSP-CSP39-��-E

20m

UL20276 80 C

AWG22×2C+AWG24×2P

AWG22 0.33mm2

φ1.15mm

AWG24 0.20mm2

φ1.09mm

UL20276 80 C

AWG22×2C+AWG24×2P

AWG22 0.33mm2

φ1.35mm

AWG24 0.20mm2

φ1.21mm

φ6.5mm φ6.8mm

5m 10m 15m 20m

*  ��
JZSP-CMP09-05-E 5m
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SGMJV
S

G
M

JV

 
/

0.3m JZSP-CSP11-E 1

 
/

30m JZSP-UCMP00-30-E

240m JZSP-UCMP00-40-E

50m JZSP-UCMP00-50-E

 

* 0.3m JZSP-CSP12-E 3

30m JZSP-CMP19-30-E

440m JZSP-CMP19-40-E

50m JZSP-CMP19-50-E

*

z 30 50m

1  2  

/

/

9

4

8

5

3

6

6

5

4

3

2

1

FG FG

/PS

PS

BAT –

BAT +

PG 5V

PG 0V

/

/

3

5

4

6

2

1

6

5

4

3

2

1

FG FG

/PS

PS

BAT –

BAT +

PG 5V

PG 0V

MOLEX

0.3m

MOLEX

MOLEX

L

MOLEX

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.

2

1

/

/

3

5

4

6

2

1

6

5

4

3

2

1

FG FG

/PS

PS

BAT –

BAT +

BAT –

BAT +

PG 5V

PG 0V

3  4  

*  ��
JZSP-CMP19-30-E 30m

* JZSP-CMP19-��-E
50m

UL20276 80 C
AWG16×2C+AWG26×2P
AWG16 1.31mm2

φ2.0mm
AWG26 0.13mm2

φ0.91mm

φ6.8mm

30m 40m 50m

MOLEX

0.3m

MOLEX
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SGMJV-
W min-1 min-1 N·m N·m

arc-min

/
*1

N·m / % N·m min-1 min-1

A5A�AH1�

50 3000 6000 0.159 0.557

1/5

3

0.433/64*2 2.37 600 1200

A5A�AH2� 1/9 1.12/78 3.78*3 333 667

A5A�AHC� 1/21 2.84/85 10.6 143 286

A5A�AH7� 1/33 3.68/70 15.8 91 182

01A�AH1�

100 3000 6000 0.318 1.11

1/5

3

1.06/78*2 4.96 600 1200

01A�AHB� 1/11 2.52/72 10.7 273 545

01A�AHC� 1/21 5.35/80 20.8 143 286

01A�AH7� 1/33 7.35/70 32.7 91 182

C2A�AH1�

150 3000 6000 0.477 1.67

1/5

3

1.68/83*2 7.8 600 1200

C2A�AHB� 1/11 3.53/79*2 16.9 273 545

C2A�AHC� 1/21 6.30/70*2 31.0 143 286 

C2A�AH7� 1/33 11.2/79*2 49.7 91 182 

02A�AH1�

200 3000 6000 0.637 2.23

1/5

3

2.39/75 9.80 600 1200

02A�AHB� 1/11 5.74/82 22.1 273 545

02A�AHC� 1/21 10.2/76 42.1 143 286

02A�AH7� 1/33 17.0/81 67.6 91 182

04A�AH1�

400 3000 6000 1.27 4.46

1/5

3

5.35/84 20.1 600 1200

04A�AHB� 1/11 11.5/82 45.1 273 545

04A�AHC� 1/21 23.0/86 87.0 143 286

04A�AH7� 1/33 34.0/81 135 91 182

06A�AH1�

600 3000 6000 1.91 6.69

1/5

3

7.54/79 30.5 600 1200

06A�AHB� 1/11 18.1/86 68.6 273 545 

06A�AHC� 1/21 32.1/80 128.8 143 286 

06A�AH7� 1/33 53.6/85 205.5 91 182 

08A�AH1�

750 3000 6000 2.39 8.36

1/5

3

10.0/84 38.4 600 1200

08A�AHB� 1/11 23.1/88 86.4 273 545

08A�AHC� 1/21 42.1/84 163 143 286

08A�AH7� 1/33 69.3/88 259 91 182

*1
                  

 25 C

*2 SGMJV-A5A -01A 1/5 SGMJV-C2A 1/11 85% SGMJV-C2A 1/21 1/33
90

*3 300
 1  

 2  

1

  5000 1 0.02min-1

1

B
AC1500V  1

IP55
20 80%

CCW

DC500V 10MΩ
0 40 C
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SGMJV

  

 ·
·
·

S
G

M
JV

z

SGMJV-

×10-4 kg·m2

+ Fr
N

Fs
N

LF

mm
+

A5A�AH1� 0.0474 0.006 0.0464 0.005 95 431 37

A5A�AH2� 0.0444 0.003 0.0444 0.003 113 514 37

A5A�AHC� 0.0454 0.004 0.0454 0.004 146 663 37

A5A�AH7� 0.0864 0.045 0.0864 0.045 267 1246 53

01A�AH1� 0.0725 0.006 0.0715 0.005 95 431 37

01A�AHB� 0.127 0.060 0.126 0.059 192 895 53

01A�AHC� 0.117 0.050 0.117 0.050 233 1087 53

01A�AH7� 0.132 0.065 0.131 0.064 605 2581 75

C2A�AH1� 0.093 0.005 0.092 0.004 95 431 37

C2A�AHB� 0.148 0.060 0.147 0.059 192 895 53

C2A�AHC� 0.198 0.110 0.196 0.108 528 2254 75

C2A�AH7� 0.153 0.065 0.152 0.064 605 2581 75

02A�AH1� 0.466 0.207 0.460 0.201 152 707 53

02A�AHB� 0.452 0.193 0.451 0.192 192 895 53

02A�AHC� 0.749 0.490 0.747 0.488 528 2254 75

02A�AH7� 0.709 0.450 0.708 0.449 605 2581 75

04A�AH1� 0.649 0.207 0.643 0.201 152 707 53

04A�AHB� 1.01 0.570 1.00 0.560 435 1856 75

04A�AHC� 0.932 0.490 0.930 0.488 528 2254 75

04A�AH7� 1.06 0.620 1.05 0.610 951 4992 128

06A�AH1� 1.367 0.700 1.327 0.660 343 1465 75

06A�AHB� 1.237 0.570 1.227 0.560 435 1856 75

06A�AHC� 1.507 0.840 1.487 0.820 830 4359 128

06A�AH7� 1.287 0.620 1.277 0.610 951 4992 128

08A�AH1� 2.27 0.700 2.23 0.660 343 1465 75

08A�AHB� 2.17 0.600 2.16 0.590 435 1856 75

08A�AHC� 4.57 3.00 4.55 2.98 830 4359 128

08A�AH7� 4.37 2.80 4.36 2.79 951 4992 128

Fr

Fs

LF

Fr Fs

LF

W 1/5 1/9 1/11 1/21 1/33

50 A

100

150

200 B

400

600

750
C

A 250 × 250 × 6mm
B 300 × 300 × 12mm
C 350 × 350 × 12mm
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U

W

T

�LC

LA

4-   LZ ×

0.05
A

A
0.06
0.05

14

2 17 20
12

LM

LL

L

LE

L3

L1

LG
L2

LR

QK

Q A

0.04
0.03

LD

LB
h7BCS
h7

φ

φ

φ
0.04φ

φ φ φ φ φ

 mm

1 50 150W

SGMJV- L LL LM
LR LE LG B LD LB LC LA LZ

A5A�AH1�*1
A5A�AH1�*C

1/5
150.5
195.5

108.5
153.5

76.5

42 2.2 5 29 39.5 40 40 46 3.4A5A�AH2�*1
A5A�AH2�*C

1/9

A5A�AHC�*1
A5A�AHC�*C

1/21
159.5
204.5

117.5
162.5

85.5

A5A�AH7�*1
A5A�AH7�*C

1/33
191
236

133
178

101 58 2.5 8 40 55.5 56 60 70 5.5

01A�AH1�*1
01A�AH1�*C

1/5
164
209

122
167

90 42 2.2 5 29 39.5 40 40 46 3.4

01A�AHB�*1
01A�AHB�*C

1/11
204.5
249.5

146.5
191.5

114.5 58 2.5 8 40 55.5 56 60 70 5.5
01A�AHC�*1
01A�AHC�*C

1/21

01A�AH7�*1
01A�AH7�*C

1/33
229
274

149
194

117 80 7.5 10 59 84 85 90 105 9

C2A�AH1�*1
C2A�AH1�*C

1/5
176
221

134
179

102 42 2.2 5 29 39.5 40 40 46 3.4

C2A�AHB�*1
C2A�AHB�*C

1/11
216.5
261.5

158.5
203.5

126.5 58 2.5 8 40 55.5 56 60 70 5.5

C2A�AHC�*1
C2A�AHC�*C

1/21
241
286

161
206

129 80 7.5 10 59 84 85 90 105 9
C2A�AH7�*1
C2A�AH7�*C

1/33

SGMJV- Q C S
kgL1 L2 L3 QK U W T

A5A�AH1�*1
A5A�AH1�*C

22 20 14.6 − − 10 M3×6L 15 2.5 4 4

0.6
0.9A5A�AH2�*1

A5A�AH2�*C

A5A�AHC�*1
A5A�AHC�*C

0.7
1.0

A5A�AH7�*1
A5A�AH7�*C

28 30 20 28 20 16 M4×8L 25 3 5 5
1.3
1.6

01A�AH1�*1
01A�AH1�*C

22 20 14.6 − − 10 M3×6L 15 2.5 4 4
0.7
1.0

01A�AHB�*1
01A�AHB�*C

28 30 20 28 20 16 M4×8L 25 3 5 5
1.4
1.701A�AHC�*1

01A�AHC�*C

01A�AH7�*1
01A�AH7�*C

36 44 26 42 32 25 M6×12L 36 4 8 7
2.8
3.1

C2A�AH1�*1
C2A�AH1�*C

22 20 14.6 − − 10 M3×6L 15 2.5 4 4
0.8
1.1

C2A�AHB�*1
C2A�AHB�*C

28 30 20 28 20 16 M4×8L 25 3 5 5
1.5
1.8

C2A�AHC�*1
C2A�AHC�*C

36 44 26 42 32 25 M6×12L 36 4 8 7
2.9
3.2C2A�AH7�*1

C2A�AH7�*C

*  8 6
2

 1        
 2

        LC 40
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SGMJV

  

�LC  40mm

φ

S
G

M
JV

 mm

z

�LC

LA

LD LB
h7

G

FH
7

LJ

LK

L3

LE

LR

L

4-    LZ ×

A

0.04
0.03

0.02

0.05
A

A
0.06
0.05

φ

φ
   0.04φ

φ

φ

φ φ φ φ

SGMJV- L LR LJ F G LK
-

kg

A5A�AH101
A5A�AH10C

1/5
123.5
168.5

15 18 5 24 3 3-M4 × 6L
0.6
0.9

A5A�AH201
A5A�AH20C

1/9
123.5
168.5

A5A�AHC01
A5A�AHC0C

1/21
132.5
177.5

A5A�AH701
A5A�AH70C

1/33
154
199

21 30 14 40 5 6-M4 × 7L
1.2
1.5

01A�AH101
01A�AH10C

1/5
137
182

15 18 5 24 3 3-M4 × 6L
0.7
1.0

01A�AHB01
01A�AHB0C

1/11
167.5
212.5

21 30 14 40

5

3-M4 × 7L
1.3
1.601A�AHC01

01A�AHC0C
1/21

167.5
212.5

01A�AH701
01A�AH70C

1/33
176
221

27 45 24 59 6-M6 × 10L
2.4
2.7

C2A�AH101
C2A�AH10C

1/5
149
194

15 18 5 24 3 3-M4 × 6L
0.8
1.1

C2A�AHB01
C2A�AHB0C

1/11
179.5
224.5

21 30 14 40 5 6-M4 × 7L
1.4
1.7

C2A�AHC01
C2A�AHC0C

1/21
188
233

27 45 24 59 5 6-M6 × 10L
2.5
2.8C2A�AH701

C2A�AH70C
1/33

 1        
 2 

        LC 40
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21171.5 �LC

U

W

T

LA

S
h7 C B LD

LB
h7

LE

L3

L1
LG

LM

LL

L
LR

L2

14

QK

Q

13

4-   LZ

0.05 A

A
0.04

0.06 A

φ

φ φ φ φ φ

φ

φ

 mm

2 200 600W

SGMJV- L LL LM
LR LE LG B LD LB LC LA LZ

02A�AH1�*1
02A�AH1�*C

1/5
202
242

144
184

115 58 2.5 8 40 55.5 56 60 70 5.5
02A�AHB�*1
02A�AHB�*C

1/11

02A�AHC�*1
02A�AHC�*C

1/21
231
271

151
191

122 80 7.5 10 59 84 85 90 105 9
02A�AH7�*1
02A�AH7�*C

1/33

04A�AH1�*1
04A�AH1�*C

1/5
220.5
260.5

162.5
202.5

133.5 58 2.5 8 40 55.5 56 60 70 5.5

04A�AHB�*1
04A�AHB�*C

1/11
249.5
289.5

169.5
209.5

140.5 80 7.5 10 59 84 85 90 105 9
04A�AHC�*1
04A�AHC�*C

1/21

04A�AH7�*1
04A�AH7�*C

1/33
335.5
375.5

202.5
242.5

173.5 133 12.5 13 84 114 115 120 135 11

06A�AH1�*1
06A�AH1�*C

1/5
275.5
321.5

195.5
241.5

166.5 80 7.5 10 59 84 85 90 105 9
06A�AHB�*1
06A�AHB�*C

1/11

06A�AHC�*1
06A�AHC�*C

1/21
361.5
407.5

228.5
274.5

199.5 133 12.5 13 84 114 115 120 135 11
06A�AH7�*1
06A�AH7�*C

1/33

SGMJV- Q C S
kgL1 L2 L3 QK U W T

02A�AH1�*1
02A�AH1�*C

28 30 20 28 20 16 M4×8L 25 3 5 5

1.9
2.5

02A�AHB�*1
02A�AHB�*C

2.0
2.6

02A�AHC�*1
02A�AHC�*C

36 44 26 42 32 25 M6×12L 36 4 8 7
3.8
4.402A�AH7�*1

02A�AH7�*C

04A�AH1�*1
04A�AH�*C

28 30 20 28 20 16 M4×8L 25 3 5 5
2.3
2.9

04A�AHB�*1
04A�AHB�*C

36 44 26 42 32 25 M6×12L 36 4 8 7
4.2
4.804A�AHC�*1

04A�AHC�*C

04A�AH7�*1
04A�AH7�*C

48 85 33 82 44 40 M10×20L 70 5 12 8
8.8
9.4

06A�AH1�*1
06A�AH1�*C

36 44 26 42 32 25 M6×12L 36 4 8 7

4.4
5.1

06A�AHB�*1
06A�AHB�*C

4.6
5.3

06A�AHC�*1
06A�AHC�*C

48 85 33 82 44 40 M10×20L 70 5 12 8
9.2
9.906A�AH7�*1

06A�AH7�*C

*  8 6
2

 1        
 2 
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SGMJV
S

G
M

JV

 mm

�LC

LA

LD LB
h7

LJ

5

F
H

7 G

LE

LR

L

L3

4-   LZ

0.05 A

0.06 A

A
0.04

0.02
φ

φ

φ

φ

φ
φ φ φ

z

SGMJV- L LR LJ F G
-

kg

02A�AH101
02A�AH10C

1/5
165
205

21 30 14 40 6-M4 × 7L

1.8
2.4

02A�AHB01
02A�AHB0C

1/11
1.9
2.5

02A�AHC01
02A�AHC0C

1/21
178
218

27 45 24 59 6-M6 × 10L
3.4
4.002A�AH701

02A�AH70C
1/33

04A�AH101
04A�AH10C

1/5
183.5
223.5

21 30 14 40 6-M4 × 7L
2.2
2.8

04A�AHB01
04A�AHB0C

1/11
196.5
236.5

27 45 24 59 6-M6 × 10L
3.8
4.404A�AHC01

04A�AHC0C
1/21

04A�AH701
04A�AH70C

1/33
237.5
277.5

35 60 32 84 6-M8 × 12L
7.4
8.0

06A�AH101
06A�AH10C

1/5
222.5
268.5

27 45 24 59 6-M6 10L

4.0
4.7

06A�AHB01
06A�AHB0C

1/11
4.2
4.9

06A�AHC01
06A�AHC0C

1/21
263.5
309.5

35 60 32 84 6-M8 12L
7.8
8.506A�AH701

06A�AH70C
1/33

 1        
 2 
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L

LL

LM

LR

L1 L2

L3

LE

LG

21171.5

14

LB
h7LDBC

S
h7

QK

Q �LC

LA

W

TU

15

0.06 A

A

0.04

0.05 A

4-   LZ

φ

φ

φ

φφφφφ

3 750W

SGMJV-
L LL LM

LR LE LG B LD LB LC LA LZ

08A�AH1�*1
08A�AH1�*C

1/5
273
318

193
238

163 80 7.5 10 59 84 85 90 105 9
08A�AHB�*1
08A�AHB�*C

1/11

08A�AHC�*1
08A�AHC�*C

1/21
352
397

219
264

189 133 12.5 13 84 114 115 120 135 11
08A�AH7�*1
08A�AH7�*C

1/33

SGMJV-
Q C S

kgL1 L2 L3 QK U W T

08A�AH1�*1
08A�AH1�*C

36 44 26 42 32 25 M6×12L 36 4 8 7

5.6
6.5

08A�AHB�*1
08A�AHB�*C

5.8
6.7

08A�AHC�*1
08A�AHC�*C

48 85 33 82 44 40 M10×20L 70 5 12 8
10.5
11.408A�AH7�*1

08A�AH7�*C

*  8 6
2

 1        
 2 

 mm
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SGMJV
S

G
M

JV

�LC

LA

LD LB
h7

LJ

5

F
H

7 G

LE

LR

L

L3

4-   LZ

0.05 A

0.06 A

A
0.04

0.02
φ

φ

φ

φ

φ
φ φ φ

z

SGMJV- L LR LJ F G
-

kg

08A�AH101
08A�AH10C

1/5
220
265

27 45 24 59 6-M6 × 10L

5.2
6.1

08A�AHB01
08A�AHB0C

1/11
5.4
6.3

08A�AHC01
08A�AHC0C

1/21
254
299

35 60 32 84 6-M8 × 12L
9.1
10.008A�AH701

08A�AH70C
1/33

 mm

 1        
 2 



46

SGMAV

SGMAV - 01 A D A 2 1

SGMAV

A5 50W

01 100W

C2 150W

02 200W

04 400W

06 550W

08 750W

10 1.0kW

3

A AC200V

6

2

6

B

5

A

7

1

C DC24V

E DC24V

S

3 20

D 20

4

z

765431+2

1+2
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SGMAV
S

G
M

A
V

z

z

z 300%

z 20

z 6000min-1

z
50W 1.0kW

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

SGMAV - 01 A D A H 1 2 1

SGMAV

1+2

A5 50W

01 100W

C2 150W

02 200W

04 400W

06 550W

08 750W

10 1.0kW

3

A AC200V

4

3 20

D 20

A

H HDS

B 1/11 50W

C 1/21

1 1/5

2 1/9 50W

7 1/33

0

2

6

1

C DC24V

9

98765431+2

5

6

7

8
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200V

 SGMAV-��� A5A 01A C2A 02A 04A 06A 08A 10A

*1 W 50 100 150 200 400 550 750 1000

*1, *2 N·m 0.159 0.318 0.477 0.637 1.27 1.75 2.39 3.18

*1 N·m 0.477 0.955 1.43 1.91 3.82 5.25 7.16 9.55

*1 Arms 0.66 0.91 1.3 1.5 2.6 3.8 5.3 7.4

*1 Arms 2.1 2.8 4.2 5.3 8.5 12.2 16.6 23.9

*1 min-1 3000

*1 min-1 6000

N·m/Arms 0.265 0.375 0.381 0.450 0.539 0.496 0.487 0.467

×10-4 kg·m2
0.0242
0.0389

0.0380
0.0527

0.0531
0.0678

0.116
0.180

0.190
0.254

0.326
0.403

0.769
0.940

1.20
1.41

*1 kW/s 10.4 26.6 42.8 35.0 84.9 93.9 74.1 84.3

*1 rad/s2 65800 83800 89900 54900 67000 53700 31000 26500

SGDV-���� R70� R90� 1R6A 2R1F 2R8� 5R5A 5R5A 120A

*1  – SGDV 100 C 20 C

*2  40 C
 SGMAV-A5A -01A   200×200×6mm
 SGMAV-C2A, -02A -04A -06A -08A  250×250×6mm
 SGMAV-10A   300×300×12mm

        

B
AC1500V  1

IP65
20 80%

CCW

V15

DC500V 10MΩ
0 40 C

z - A B

0 0.15 0.3 0.45 0.6

SGMAV-A5A

A B

4000

3000

2000

1000

5000

6000

0

SGMAV-01A

A B

0 0.25 0.5 0.75 1

4000

3000

2000

1000

5000

6000

0

SGMAV-C2A

A B

0 0.4 0.8 1.2 1.6

4000

3000

2000

1000

5000

6000

0

SGMAV-02A

A B

0 0.5 1 1.5 2

4000

3000

2000

1000

5000

6000

0

SGMAV-10A

A B

0 2.5 5 7.5 10

4000

3000

2000

1000

5000

6000

0

SGMAV-04A

A B

0 1 2 3 4

4000

3000

2000

1000

5000

6000

0

SGMAV-06A

A B

0 1.5 3 4.5 6

4000

3000

2000

1000

5000

6000

0

SGMAV-08A

A B

0 2 4 6 8

4000

3000

2000

1000

5000

6000

0

 
min-1

 

min-1

N·m N·m

 

min-1

N·m

 

min-1

N·m

 

min-1

 

min-1

N·m N·m

 

min-1

N·m

 

min-1

N·m

 1  
200V 230V 200V 100V

SGMAV-A5A 200V 200V
 2 
 3 20m
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SGMAV
S

G
M

A
V

z

SGMAV-
A5A 01A C2A 02A 04A 06A 08A 10A

 % 80 90 95

W W N·m Ω 20 C A 20 C ms ms

DC24V +10%
00

SGMAV-A5A 50
5.5

0.159
103 0.23 60 100

SGMAV-01A 100 0.318

SGMAV-C2A 150 5.1 0.477 114 0.21 60 100

SGMAV-02A 200
6

0.637
97.4 0.25 60 100

SGMAV-04A 400 1.27

SGMAV-06A 550 8 1.75 74.3 0.32 80 100

SGMAV-08A 750 6.5 2.39 87.7 0.27 80 100

SGMAV-10A 1000 7 3.18 82.8 0.29 80 100

 1 
2 
3 DC24V

z
40 C

s

%

SGMAV-A5A, 01A, C2A

SGMAV-02A, 04A, 06A, 08A, 10A

10000

1000

100

10

1
100 200 300

z

 100%
-
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z

JL

AC SigmaJunmaSize+ http://www.
e-mechatronics.com/

A.400
A.320

·
·
·
· P.379

400W
W

z

Fr  N Fs  N

LF

mm

SGMAV-

A5A

78 54 2001A

C2A

02A

245 74 2504A

06A

08A
392 147 35

10A

Fr

Fs

LF

z

SGMAV-

A5A, 01A, C2A, 02A 50 200W 30

04A, 06A, 08A 400 750W 20

10A 1000W 10
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SGMAV

        

*

z

φ3
0h

7

φ2
9.

8

7.5

1.5

z

 7 S E
 

< >

 mm

1  50 150W

SGMAV-
L LL LM S

kgQK U W T

A5A�A21
A5A�A2C 95.5

140.5
70.5
115.5

38.5 8* 0.3
0.6A5A�A61

A5A�A6C M3 × 6L 14 1.8 3 3

01A�A21
01A�A2C 107.5

152.5
82.5
127.5

50.5 8
0.4
0.701A�A61

01A�A6C M3 × 6L 14 1.8 3 3

C2A�A21
C2A�A2C 119.5

164.5
94.5
139.5

62.5 8
0.5
0.8C2A�A61

C2A�A6C M3 × 6L 14 1.8 3 3

QH

H
1

H2

S
h6

φ

SGMAV-

 mm

QH S H1 H2

A5A�AB�

15 8 7.5 7.501A�AB�

C2A�AB�

Y

Y

Y-Y

  46

�40

L

LM

20

2.5

25

QK

LL

T

6.1

19

20.5

14

172

12

W

U

S
h6

5

0.02

A

0.04 A

A
× 2-   4.3

0.04φ

φ

30
h7

φ

φ

φ

S
G

M
A

V
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Y

Y

21171.5

LM

L

QK

S
h6

LA

M
H

MW

LB
h7

LG

LE

LRLL

MD

20.5

14

0.04 A

0.02
× 4-   LZ

0.04 A

A φ

φ

φ
φ

φ

Y-Y

T

W

U

�LC

 mm

2  200W 1.0kW

SGMAV- L LL LM S MD MW MH
kgLR LE LG LC LA LB LZ QK U W T

02A�A21
02A�A2C 110

150
80
120

51 30 3 6 60 70 50 5.5 14 8.5 21 13
0.9
1.502A�A61

02A�A6C
M5×8L 14 3 5 5

04A�A21
04A�A2C 128.5

168.5
98.5
138.5

69.5 30 3 6 60 70 50 5.5 14 8.5 21 13
1.2
1.804A�A61

04A�A6C
M5×8L 14 3 5 5

06A�A21
06A�A2C 154.5

200.5
124.5
170.5

95.5 30 3 6 60 70 50 5.5 14 8.5 21 13
1.7
2.406A�A61

06A�A6C
M5×8L 14 3 5 5

08A�A21
08A�A2C 155

200
115
160

85 40 3 8 80 90 70 7 19* 13.8 27 15
2.6
3.208A�A61

08A�A6C
M6×10L 22 3.5 6 6

10A�A21
10A�A2C 185

235
145
195

115 40 3 8 80 90 70 7 19* 13.8 27 15
3.6
4.610A�A61

10A�A6C
M6×10L 22 3.5 6 6

SGMAV-
 mm

QH S H1 H2

02A�AB�

14 14 13 1304A�AB�

06A�AB�

08A�AB�
22 19 18 18

10A�AB�

z z

< >

QH

H
1

H2

S
h6

φ

        

*

SGMAV-
 mm

E1 E2 LS1 LS2

02A, 04A, 06A 36 48 4 10

08A, 10A 49 66 6 11

 7 S E
 

LE

LS1

LS2

φE
1

φE
2
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SGMAV
S

G
M

A
V

z
z 20m  z 30 50m

P.53 54

SGDV

P.58

SGMAV

 

P.60

P.53 54  

 
 

SGDV

SGMAV

·  30cm

·  20m
·  20m -

z

 *

50 150W

3m JZSP-CSM01-03-E JZSP-CSM21-03-E

1

5m JZSP-CSM01-05-E JZSP-CSM21-05-E

10m JZSP-CSM01-10-E JZSP-CSM21-10-E

15m JZSP-CSM01-15-E JZSP-CSM21-15-E

20m JZSP-CSM01-20-E JZSP-CSM21-20-E

30m JZSP-CSM01-30-E JZSP-CSM21-30-E

40m JZSP-CSM01-40-E JZSP-CSM21-40-E

50m JZSP-CSM01-50-E JZSP-CSM21-50-E

200 550W

3m JZSP-CSM02-03-E JZSP-CSM22-03-E

5m JZSP-CSM02-05-E JZSP-CSM22-05-E

10m JZSP-CSM02-10-E JZSP-CSM22-10-E

15m JZSP-CSM02-15-E JZSP-CSM22-15-E

20m JZSP-CSM02-20-E JZSP-CSM22-20-E

30m JZSP-CSM02-30-E JZSP-CSM22-30-E

40m JZSP-CSM02-40-E JZSP-CSM22-40-E

50m JZSP-CSM02-50-E JZSP-CSM22-50-E

750W

1.0kW

3m JZSP-CSM03-03-E JZSP-CSM23-03-E

5m JZSP-CSM03-05-E JZSP-CSM23-05-E

10m JZSP-CSM03-10-E JZSP-CSM23-10-E

15m JZSP-CSM03-15-E JZSP-CSM23-15-E

20m JZSP-CSM03-20-E JZSP-CSM23-20-E

30m JZSP-CSM03-30-E JZSP-CSM23-30-E

40m JZSP-CSM03-40-E JZSP-CSM23-40-E

50m JZSP-CSM03-50-E JZSP-CSM23-50-E

50mm L

M4

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.

P.60
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*

50 150W

3m JZSP-CSM11-03-E JZSP-CSM31-03-E

2

5m JZSP-CSM11-05-E JZSP-CSM31-05-E

10m JZSP-CSM11-10-E JZSP-CSM31-10-E

15m JZSP-CSM11-15-E JZSP-CSM31-15-E

20m JZSP-CSM11-20-E JZSP-CSM31-20-E

30m JZSP-CSM11-30-E JZSP-CSM31-30-E

40m JZSP-CSM11-40-E JZSP-CSM31-40-E

50m JZSP-CSM11-50-E JZSP-CSM31-50-E

200 550W

3m JZSP-CSM12-03-E JZSP-CSM32-03-E

5m JZSP-CSM12-05-E JZSP-CSM32-05-E

10m JZSP-CSM12-10-E JZSP-CSM32-10-E

15m JZSP-CSM12-15-E JZSP-CSM32-15-E

20m JZSP-CSM12-20-E JZSP-CSM32-20-E

30m JZSP-CSM12-30-E JZSP-CSM32-30-E

40m JZSP-CSM12-40-E JZSP-CSM32-40-E

50m JZSP-CSM12-50-E JZSP-CSM32-50-E

750W

1.0kW

3m JZSP-CSM13-03-E JZSP-CSM33-03-E

5m JZSP-CSM13-05-E JZSP-CSM33-05-E

10m JZSP-CSM13-10-E JZSP-CSM33-10-E

15m JZSP-CSM13-15-E JZSP-CSM33-15-E

20m JZSP-CSM13-20-E JZSP-CSM33-20-E

30m JZSP-CSM13-30-E JZSP-CSM33-30-E

40m JZSP-CSM13-40-E JZSP-CSM33-40-E

50m JZSP-CSM13-50-E JZSP-CSM33-50-E

50 150W JZSP-CSM9-1-E 3

200 550W JZSP-CSM9-2-E 4

750W 1.0kW JZSP-CSM9-3-E 5

50 550W

5m JZSP-CSM90-05-E JZSP-CSM80-05-E

6

10m JZSP-CSM90-10-E JZSP-CSM80-10-E

15m JZSP-CSM90-15-E JZSP-CSM80-15-E

20m JZSP-CSM90-20-E JZSP-CSM80-20-E

30m JZSP-CSM90-30-E JZSP-CSM80-30-E

40m JZSP-CSM90-40-E JZSP-CSM80-40-E

50m JZSP-CSM90-50-E JZSP-CSM80-50-E

750W

1.0kW

5m JZSP-CSM91-05-E JZSP-CSM81-05-E

7

10m JZSP-CSM91-10-E JZSP-CSM81-10-E

15m JZSP-CSM91-15-E JZSP-CSM81-15-E

20m JZSP-CSM91-20-E JZSP-CSM81-20-E

30m JZSP-CSM91-30-E JZSP-CSM81-30-E

40m JZSP-CSM91-40-E JZSP-CSM81-40-E

50m JZSP-CSM91-50-E JZSP-CSM81-50-E

*

50mm L

M4
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SGMAV
S

G
M

A
V

1  2

3 50 150W

 mm

JZSP-CSM9-1-E

SGMAV-A5A -01A -C2A

JFA Connector J-1700

J17-06FMH-7KL-1-CF

SJ1F-01GF-P0.8

AWG20 24

φ1.11 φ1.53mm

M2

φ7±0.3mm
6

1

19

12

20

654  321

1

2

3

4

5

6

U

V

W

FG

−

−

U

V

W

FG/ 1

2

3

4

5

6

U

V

W

FG

U

V

W

FG/

 YRS-8841
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4 200 550W

 mm

JZSP-CSM9-2-E

SGMAV-02A -04A -06A

JFA Connector J-2700

J27-06FMH-7KL-1-CF

SJ2F-01GF-P1.0

AWG20 24

φ1.11 φ1.53 mm

M2

φ7±0.3mm
6

1

13

21 21

654 321

5 750W 1.0kW

 mm

JZSP-CSM9-3-E

SGMAV-08A -10A

JFA Connector J-3700

J37-06FMH-8KL-1-CF

SJ3F-41GF-P1.8 SJ3F-01GF-P1.8

AWG16 20 AWG20 24

φ1.53 φ2.5mm φ1.11 φ1.86mm

M2.5

φ8±0.3mm

1

6

15

27 21

123456

 YRS-8861

 [ YRF-880 YRF-881 ]
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SGMAV
S

G
M

A
V

6 50 550W

* JZSP-CSM90-��-E 50m JZSP-CSM80-��-E 50m

UL2517 105 C

AWG20×6C

AWG20 0.52mm2

φ1.53mm

AWG20 0.52mm2

φ1.53mm

UL2517 105 C

AWG22×6C

AWG22 0.33mm2

φ1.37mm

AWG22 0.33mm2

φ1.37mm

φ7±0.3mm

5m, 10m, 15m, 20m, 30m, 40m, 50m

7 750W 1.0kW

*  ��
JZSP-CSM90-05-E 5m

* JZSP-CSM91-��-E 50m JZSP-CSM81-��-E 50m

UL2517 105 C

AWG16×4C, AWG20×2C

AWG16 1.31mm2

φ2.15mm

AWG20 0.52mm2

φ1.6mm

UL2517 105 C

AWG16×4C, AWG22×2C

AWG16 1.31mm2

φ2.35mm

AWG22 0.33mm2

φ1.37mm

φ8±0.3mm

5m, 10m, 15m, 20m, 30m, 40m, 50m

*  ��
JZSP-CSM91-15-E 15m
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z 20m

*1

3m JZSP-CSP01-03-E JZSP-CSP21-03-E

MOLEX

L

MOLEX

1

5m JZSP-CSP01-05-E JZSP-CSP21-05-E

10m JZSP-CSP01-10-E JZSP-CSP21-10-E

15m JZSP-CSP01-15-E JZSP-CSP21-15-E

20m JZSP-CSP01-20-E JZSP-CSP21-20-E

*2

3m JZSP-CSP05-03-E JZSP-CSP25-03-E

MOLEX

L

MOLEX

2

5m JZSP-CSP05-05-E JZSP-CSP25-05-E

10m JZSP-CSP05-10-E JZSP-CSP25-10-E

15m JZSP-CSP05-15-E JZSP-CSP25-15-E

20m JZSP-CSP05-20-E JZSP-CSP25-20-E

JZSP-CMP9-1-E

3

JZSP-CSP9-2-E

3m JZSP-CMP09-03-E JZSP-CSP39-03-E

4

5m JZSP-CMP09-05-E JZSP-CSP39-05-E

10m JZSP-CMP09-10-E JZSP-CSP39-10-E

15m JZSP-CMP09-15-E JZSP-CSP39-15-E

20m JZSP-CMP09-20-E JZSP-CSP39-20-E

*1  

*2  

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.

1  

2  

/

/

9

4

8

5

3

6

6

5

4

3

2

1

FG FG

/PS

PS

BAT –

BAT +

PG 5V

PG 0V

/

/

/

/9

4

8

5

3

6

6

5

4

3

2

1

FG FG

/PS

PS

BAT –

BAT +

PG 5V

PG 0V

· ·

· ·

2

1

/

/

9

4

8

5

3

6

6

5

4

3

2

1

FG FG

/PS

PS

BAT –

BAT +

BAT –

BAT +

PG 5V

PG 0V

2

1

/

/

/

/9

4

8

5

3

6

6

5

4

3

2

1

FG FG

/PS

PS

BAT –

BAT +

BAT –

BAT +

PG 5V

PG 0V
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SGMAV
S

G
M

A
V

JZSP-CMP9-1-E JZSP-CSP9-2-E

MOLEX MOLEX

55100-0670

PS-54280

54346-0070 *
M2 2

φ6.3 φ7.7mm

AWG22 26

φ1.05 φ1.4mm

AS-54992

CS-56161

 mm

3 /

1 2
3 4
5 6

12 33

19

6
9

17

5°

17

11

20.5

27

2-M2

*  
57175-5000

4  

* JZSP-CMP09-��-E JZSP-CSP39-��-E

  20m

UL20276 80 C

AWG22×2C+AWG24×2P

AWG22 0.33mm2

φ1.15mm

AWG24 0.20mm2

φ1.09mm

UL20276 80 C

AWG22×2C+AWG24×2P

AWG22 0.33mm2

φ1.35mm

AWG24 0.20mm2

φ1.21mm

φ6.5mm φ6.8mm

5m, 10m, 15m, 20m

*  ��
JZSP-CMP09-05-E 5m
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/
0.3m JZSP-CSP11-E

 
MOLEX

0.3m

MOLEX

1

/

30m JZSP-UCMP00-30-E

 
MOLEX

L

 
MOLEX

240m JZSP-UCMP00-40-E

50m JZSP-UCMP00-50-E

* 0.3m JZSP-CSP12-E

 
MOLEX

0.3m

 
MOLEX

3

30m JZSP-CMP19-30-E

440m JZSP-CMP19-40-E

50m JZSP-CMP19-50-E

*

z 30 50m

1  2  

/

/

9

4

8

5

3

6

6

5

4

3

2

1

FG FG

/PS

PS

BAT –

BAT +

PG 5V

PG 0V

/

/

3

5

4

6

2

1

6

5

4

3

2

1

FG FG

/PS

PS

BAT –

BAT +

PG 5V

PG 0V

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.
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SGMAV
S

G
M

A
V

2

1

/

/

3

5

4

6

2

1

6

5

4

3

2

1

FG FG

/PS

PS

BAT –

BAT +

BAT –

BAT +

PG 5V

PG 0V

3  

4  

* JZSP-CMP19-��-E

50m

UL20276 80 C

AWG16×2C+AWG26×2P

AWG16 1.31mm2

φ2.0mm

AWG26 0.13mm2

φ0.91mm

φ6.8mm

30m, 40m, 50m

*  ��
JZSP-CMP19-30-E 30m

/ /
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SGMAV-
W min-1 min-1 N·m

N·m arc-min

/
*1

N·m / % N·m min-1 min-1

A5A�AH1�

50 3000 6000 0.159 0.477

1/5

3

0.433/64*2 1.98 600 1200

A5A�AH2� 1/9 1.12/78 3.8 333 667

A5A�AHC� 1/21 2.84/85 9.0 143 286

A5A�AH7� 1/33 3.68/70 13.4 91 182

01A�AH1�

100 3000 6000 0.318 0.955

1/5

3

1.06/78*2 4.20 600 1200

01A�AHB� 1/11 2.52/72 9.0 273 545

01A�AHC� 1/21 5.35/80 17.8 143 286

01A�AH7� 1/33 7.35/70 27.4 91 182

C2A�AH1�

150 3000 6000 0.477 1.43

1/5

3

1.68/83*2 6.45 600 1200

C2A�AHB� 1/11 3.53/79*2 13.9 273 545

C2A�AHC� 1/21 6.3/70*2 26.2 143 286

C2A�AH7� 1/33 11.2/79*2 42.5 91 182

02A�AH1�

200 3000 6000 0.637 1.91

1/5

3

2.39/75 8.31 600 1200

02A�AHB� 1/11 5.74/82 18.7 273 545

02A�AHC� 1/21 10.2/76 35.7 143 286

02A�AH7� 1/33 17.0/81 57.4 91 182

04A�AH1�

400 3000 6000 1.27 3.82

1/5

3

5.35/84 17.2 600 1200

04A�AHB� 1/11 11.5/82 38.2 273 545

04A�AHC� 1/21 23.0/86 74.6 143 286

04A�AH7� 1/33 34.0/81 115 91 182

06A�AH1�

550 3000 6000 1.75 5.25

1/5

3

6.9/79 23.6 600 1200

06A�AHB� 1/11 16.6/86 53.7 273 545

06A�AHC� 1/21 29.4/80 100 143 286

06A�AH7� 1/33 49.1/85 159 91 182

08A�AH1�

750 3000 6000 2.39 7.16

1/5

3

10.0/84 32.9 600 1200

08A�AHB� 1/11 23.1/88 73.3 273 545

08A�AHC� 1/21 42.1/84 138 143 286

08A�AH7� 1/33 69.3/88 220 91 182

10A�AH1�

1000 3000 6000 3.18 9.55

1/5

3

13.7/86 44.4 600 1200

10A�AHB� 1/11 29.1/83 96.6 273 545

10A�AHC� 1/21 58.2/87 186 143 286

10A�AH7� 1/33 94.5/90 296 91 182

*1  
                  

 25 C

*2  SGMAV-A5A, -01A, -C2A 1/5 SGMAV-C2A 1/11 85 SGMAV-C2A 1/21 1/31
90

  1 

 2  

1

B
AC1500V  1

IP55
20 80%

CCW

DC500V 10MΩ
0 40 C

  5000 1 0.02min-1

1
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SGMAV
S

G
M

A
V

z

SGMAV-

×10-4 kg·m2

+ Fr

N

Fs

N

LF

mm
+

A5A�AH1� 0.0302 0.006 0.0292 0.005 95 431 37

A5A�AH2� 0.0272 0.003 0.0272 0.003 113 514 37

A5A�AHC� 0.0282 0.004 0.0282 0.004 146 663 37

A5A�AH7� 0.0692 0.045 0.0692 0.045 267 1246 53

01A�AH1� 0.0430 0.005 0.0420 0.004 95 431 37

01A�AHB� 0.0980 0.060 0.0970 0.059 192 895 53

01A�AHC� 0.0880 0.050 0.0880 0.050 233 1087 53

01A�AH7� 0.1030 0.065 0.1020 0.064 605 2581 75

C2A�AH1� 0.0581 0.005 0.0571 0.004 95 431 37

C2A�AHB� 0.1131 0.060 0.1121 0.059 192 895 53

C2A�AHC� 0.1631 0.110 0.1611 0.108 528 2254 75

C2A�AH7� 0.1181 0.065 0.1171 0.064 605 2581 75

02A�AH1� 0.323 0.207 0.317 0.201 152 707 53

02A�AHB� 0.309 0.193 0.308 0.192 192 895 53

02A�AHC� 0.606 0.490 0.604 0.480 528 2254 75

02A�AH7� 0.566 0.450 0.565 0.449 605 2581 75

04A�AH1� 0.397 0.207 0.391 0.201 152 707 53

04A�AHB� 0.760 0.570 0.750 0.560 435 1856 75

04A�AHC� 0.680 0.490 0.678 0.488 528 2254 75

04A�AH7� 0.810 0.620 0.800 0.610 951 4992 128

06A�AH1� 1.026 0.700 0.986 0.660 343 1465 75

06A�AHB� 0.896 0.570 0.886 0.560 435 1856 75

06A�AHC� 1.166 0.840 1.146 0.820 830 4359 128

06A�AH7� 0.946 0.620 0.936 0.610 951 4992 128

08A�AH1� 1.469 0.700 1.429 0.660 343 1465 75

08A�AHB� 1.369 0.600 1.359 0.590 435 1856 75

08A�AHC� 3.77 3.000 3.75 2.980 830 4359 128

08A�AH7� 3.57 2.800 3.56 2.790 951 4992 128

10A�AH1� 1.90 0.700 1.86 0.660 343 1465 75

10A�AHB� 4.60 3.400 4.54 3.340 684 3590 128

10A�AHC� 4.20 3.000 4.18 2.980 830 4359 128

10A�AH7� 4.00 2.800 3.99 2.790 951 4992 128

  

 ·
·
·

W 1/5 1/9 1/11 1/21 1/33

50 A

100

150

B200

400

C
550

750

1000

A 250 × 250 × 6mm
B 300 × 300 × 12mm
C 350 × 350 × 12mm

Fr

Fs

LF

Fr Fs

LF



64

SGMAV- L LL LM
LR LE LG B LD LB LC LA LZ

A5A�AH1�*1
A5A�AH1�*C

1/5
152
197

110
155

78
42 2.2 5 29 39.5 40 40 46 3.4A5A�AH2�*1

A5A�AH2�*C
1/9

A5A�AHC�*1
A5A�AHC�*C

1/21
161
206

119
164

87

A5A�AH7�*1
A5A�AH7�*C

1/33
192.5
237.5

134.5
179.5

102.5 58 2.5 8 40 55.5 56 60 70 5.5

01A�AH1�*1
01A�AH1�*C

1/5
164
209

122
167

90 42 2.2 5 29 39.5 40 40 46 3.4

01A�AHB�*1
01A�AHB�*C

1/11
204.5
249.5

146.5
191.5

114.5 58 2.5 8 40 55.5 56 60 70 5.5
01A�AHC�*1
01A�AHC�*C

1/21

01A�AH7�*1
01A�AH7�*C

1/33
229
274

149
194

117 80 7.5 10 59 84 85 90 105 9

C2A�AH1�*1
C2A�AH1�*C

1/5
176
221

134
179

102 42 2.2 5 29 39.5 40 40 46 3.4

C2A�AHB�*1
C2A�AHB�*C

1/11
216.5
261.5

158.5
203.5

126.5 58 2.5 8 40 55.5 56 60 70 5.5

C2A�AHC�*1
C2A�AHC�*C

1/21
241
286

161
206

129 80 7.5 10 59 84 85 90 105 9
C2A�AH7�*1
C2A�AH7�*C

1/33

SGMAV- Q C S
kgL1 L2 L3 QK U W T

A5A�AH1�*1
A5A�AH1�*C

22 20 14.6 − − 10 M3×6L 15 2.5 4 4

0.6
0.9A5A�AH2�*1

A5A�AH2�*C

A5A�AHC�*1
A5A�AHC�*C

0.7
1.0

A5A�AH7�*1
A5A�AH7�*C

28 30 20 28 20 16 M4×8L 25 3 5 5
1.3
1.6

01A�AH1�*1
01A�AH1�*C

22 20 14.6 − − 10 M3×6L 15 2.5 4 4
0.7
1.0

01A�AHB�*1
01A�AHB�*C

28 30 20 28 20 16 M4×8L 25 3 5 5
1.4
1.701A�AHC�*1

01A�AHC�*C

01A�AH7�*1
01A�AH7�*C

36 44 26 42 32 25 M6×12L 36 4 8 7
2.8
3.1

C2A�AH1�*1
C2A�AH1�*C

22 20 14.6 − − 10 M3×6L 15 2.5 4 4
0.8
1.1

C2A�AHB�*1
C2A�AHB�*C

28 30 20
28 20 16 M4×8L 25 3 5 5

1.5
1.8C2A�AHC�*1

C2A�AHC�*C
36 44 26

C2A�AH7�*1
C2A�AH7�*C

42 32 25 M6×12L 36 4 8 7
2.9
3.2

172 20

14 12

LM

L

LL

L3

L1 L2

LR

LG

LE

U

W

T

�LC

LA

Q

QK

×4-   LZ

0.04
0.03

A

A
0.06
0.05

A

φ

S
h7

φ
Cφ
Bφ LDφ LB
h7

φ

0.04φ
0.05φ

φ

 mm

1 50 150W

*  8 6
2

 1        
2 

        LC 40
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SGMAV

 mm

�LC

LA

LJ

LK

L

L3
LE

LR

4-   LZ ×

A

0.04
0.03

0.02
0.05 A

A
0.06
0.05

φ

φ

LB
h7

φ
LDφ
GφFH
7

φ

φ
0.04φ

φ

SGMAV- L LR LJ F G LK
-

kg

A5A�AH101
A5A�AH10C

1/5
125
170

15 18 5 24 3 3-M4×6L
0.6
0.9

A5A�AH201
A5A�AH20C

1/9

A5A�AHC01
A5A�AHC0C

1/21
134
179

A5A�AH701
A5A�AH70C

1/33
155.5
200.5

21 30 14 40 5 6-M4×7L
1.2
1.5

01A�AH101
01A�AH10C

1/5
137
182

15 18 5 24 3 3-M4×6L
0.7
1.0

01A�AHB01
01A�AHB0C

1/11
167.5
212.5

21 30 14 40 5 6-M4×7L
1.3
1.6

01A�AHC01
01A�AHC0C

1/21

01A�AH701
01A�AH70C

1/33
176
221

27 45 24 59 5 6-M6×10L
2.4
2.7

C2A�AH101
C2A�AH10C

1/5
149
194

15 18 5 24 3 3-M4×6L
0.8
1.1

C2A�AHB01
C2A�AHB0C

1/11
179.5
224.5

21 30 14 40 5 6-M4×7L
1.4
1.7

C2A�AHC01
C2A�AHC0C

1/21
188
233

27 45 24 59 5 6-M6×10L
2.5
2.8

C2A�AH701
C2A�AH70C

1/33

z

 1        
2 

S
G

M
A

V

  

�LC 40mm

0.5

24
φ

        LC 40
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21171.5 �LC

LA

LE

L3

L1

LG

LM

LL

L

LR

L2

14

QK

Q

13

4-   LZ

0.05 A

A

0.04

0.06 A

U

W

T

S
h7

φ
C

φ
B

φ LD
φ LB

h7
φ

φ

φ

φ

×

 mm

SGMAV- L LL LM
LR LE LG B LD LB LC LA LZ

02A�AH1�*1
02A�AH1�*C

1/5
202
242

144
184

115 58 2.5 8 40 55.5 56 60 70 5.5
02A�AHB�*1
02A�AHB�*C

1/11

02A�AHC�*1
02A�AHC�*C

1/21
231
271

151
191

122 80 7.5 10 59 84 85 90 105 9
02A�AH7�*1
02A�AH7�*C

1/33

04A�AH1�*1
04A�AH1�*C

1/5
220.5
260.5

162.5
202.5

133.5 58 2.5 8 40 55.5 56 60 70 5.5

04A�AHB�*1
04A�AHB�*C

1/11
249.5
289.5

169.5
209.5

140.5 80 7.5 10 59 84 85 90 105 9
04A�AHC�*1
04A�AHC�*C

1/21

04A�AH7�*1
04A�AH7�*C

1/33
335.5
375.5

202.5
242.5

173.5 133 12.5 13 84 114 115 120 135 11

06A�AH1�*1
06A�AH1�*C

1/5
275.5
321.5

195.5
241.5

166.5 80 7.5 10 59 84 85 90 105 9
06A�AHB�*1
06A�AHB�*C

1/11

06A�AHC�*1
06A�AHC�*C

1/21
361.5
407.5

228.5
274.5

199.5 133 12.5 13 84 114 115 120 135 11
06A�AH7�*1
06A�AH7�*C

1/33

SGMAV- Q C S
kgL1 L2 L3 QK U W T

02A�AH1�*1
02A�AH1�*C

28 30 20 28 20 16 M4×8L 25 3 5 5

1.9
2.5

02A�AHB�*1
02A�AHB�*C

2.0
2.6

02A�AHC�*1
02A�AHC�*C

36 44 26 42 32 25 M6×12L 36 4 8 7
3.8
4.402A�AH7�*1

02A�AH7�*C

04A�AH1�*1
04A�AH1�*C

28 30 20 28 20 16 M4×8L 25 3 5 5
2.2
2.8

04A�AHB�*1
04A�AHB�*C

36 44 26 42 32 25 M6×12L 36 4 8 7
4.1
4.704A�AHC�*1

04A�AHC�*C

04A�AH7�*1
04A�AH7�*C

48 85 33 82 44 40 M10×20L 70 5 12 8
8.7
9.3

06A�AH1�*1
06A�AH1�*C

36 44 26 42 32 25 M6×12L 36 4 8 7

4.4
5.1

06A�AHB�*1
06A�AHB�*C

4.6
5.3

06A�AHC�*1
06A�AHC�*C

48 85 33 82 44 40 M10×20L 70 5 12 8
9.2
9.906A�AH7�*1

06A�AH7�*C

*  8 6
2

 1        
2  

2  200 550W
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SGMAV

 mm

LE

L

LR
L3

0.02
A0.06

A
0.04

0.05 Aφ

�LC

LA

LJ

4-   LZ ×

φ

φ

φ5

LB
h7

φ

GφFH
7

φ φ L
D

SGMAV- L LR LJ F G
-

kg

02A�AH101
02A�AH10C

1/5
165
205

21 30 14 40 6-M4×7L

1.8
2.4

02A�AHB01
02A�AHB0C

1/11
1.9
2.5

02A�AHC01
02A�AHC0C

1/21
178
218

27 45 24 59 6-M6×10L
3.4
4.0

02A�AH701
02A�AH70C

1/33

04A�AH101
04A�AH10C

1/5
183.5
223.5

21 30 14 40 6-M4×7L
2.1
2.7

04A�AHB01
04A�AHB0C

1/11
196.5
236.5

27 45 24 59 6-M6×10L
3.7
4.3

04A�AHC01
04A�AHC0C

1/21

04A�AH701
04A�AH70C

1/33
237.5
277.5

35 60 32 84 6-M8×12L
7.3
7.9

06A�AH101
06A�AH10C

1/5
222.5
268.5

27 45 24 59 6-M6×10L

4.0
4.7

06A�AHB01
06A�AHB0C

1/11
4.2
4.9

06A�AHC01
06A�AHC0C

1/21
263.5
309.5

35 60 32 84 6-M8×12L
7.8
8.5

06A�AH701
06A�AH70C

1/33

z

 1        
2 

S
G

M
A

V
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SGMAV- L LL LM
LR LE LG B LD LB LC LA LZ

08A�AH1�*1
08A�AH1�*C

1/5
273
318

193
238

163 80 7.5 10 59 84 85 90 105 9
08A�AHB�*1
08A�AHB�*C

1/11

08A�AHC�*1
08A�AHC�*C

1/21
352
397

219
264

189 133 12.5 13 84 114 115 120 135 11
08A�AH7�*1
08A�AH7�*C

1/33

10A�AH1�*1
10A�AH1�*C

1/5
303
353

223
273

193 80 7.5 10 59 84 85 90 105 9

10A�AHB�*1
10A�AHB�*C

1/11

382
432

249
299

219 133 12.5 13 84 114 115 120 135 1110A�AHC�*1
10A�AHC�*C

1/21

10A�AH7�*1
10A�AH7�*C

1/33

SGMAV- Q C S
kgL1 L2 L3 QK U W T

08A�AH1�*1
08A�AH1�*C

36 44 26 42 32 25 M6×12L 36 4 8 7

5.2
6.1

08A�AHB�*1
08A�AHB�*C

5.4
6.3

08A�AHC�*1
08A�AHC�*C

48 85 33 82 44 40 M10×20L 70 5 12 8
10.1
1108A�AH7�*1

08A�AH7�*C
10A�AH1�*1
10A�AH1�*C

36 44 26 42 32 25 M6 12L 36 4 8 7
6.5
7.5

10A�AHB�*1
10A�AHB�*C

48 85 33 82 44 40 M10 20L 70 5 12 8
11.4
12.4

10A�AHC�*1
10A�AHC�*C
10A�AH7�*1
10A�AH7�*C

21171.5 �LC

LA

LE

L3

L1

LG

LM

LL

L

LR

L2

14

QK

Q

13

4-   LZ

0.05 A

A

0.04

0.06 A

U

W

T

S
h7

φ
C

φ
B

φ LD
φ LB

h7
φ

φ

φ

φ

×

*  8 6
2

 1        
2 

 mm

3  750W 1.0kW
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SGMAV

SGMAV- L LR LJ F G
-

kg

08A�AH101
08A�AH10C

1/5
220
265

27 45 24 59 6-M6×10L

4.8
5.7

08A�AHB01
08A�AHB0C

1/11
5.0
5.9

08A�AHC01
08A�AHC0C

1/21
254
299

35 60 32 84 6-M8×12L
8.7
9.6

08A�AH701
08A�AH70C

1/33

10A�AH101
10A�AH10C

1/5
250
300

27 45 24 59 6-M6×10L
6.1
7.1

10A�AHB01
10A�AHB0C

1/11

284
334

35 60 32 84 6-M8×12L
10.0
11.0

10A�AHC01
10A�AHC0C

1/21

10A�AH701
10A�AH70C

1/33

 mm

z

�LC

LA

LJ

5

LE

L3

LR

L

0.06 A

0.04

0.05 A

4-   LZ

A

×

0.02

φ

φ

LB
h7

φ
LD

φ
G

φFH
7

φ

φ

φ

 1        
2 

S
G

M
A

V
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SGMPS

z

7

1

C DC24V

E DC24V

S

2 17

C 17

4

01 100W

02 200W

04 400W

08 750W

15 1.5kW

1+2

2

6

6

A IP55

E IP67

5

A AC200V

3

SGMPS - 01 A C A 2 1 - E

SGMPS

765431+2 8

E RoHS

8 RoHS
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SGMPS
S

G
M

P
S

z

01 100W

02 200W

04 400W

08 750W

15 1.5kW

1+2

SGMPS

SGMPS - 01 A 2 A H B 0 1 - E

5

A IP55

8

0

2

6

9

1

C DC24V

7

B 1/11

C 1/21

1 1/5

7 1/33

6

H HDS

z

z

z 17

z 6000min-1

z 100W 1.5kW

z IP55 IP67

z

z

z

z

z

z

98765431+2

2 17

C 17

4

A AC200V

3

10

E RoHS

10 RoHS

1+2
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200V

SGMPS-��� 01A 02A 04A 08A 15A

*1 W 100 200 400 750 1500

*1*2 N · m 0.318 0.637 1.27 2.39 4.77

*1 N · m 0.955 1.91 3.82 7.16 14.3

*1 Arms 0.86 2.0 2.6 5.4 9.2

*1 Arms 2.8 6.4 8.4 16.5 28.0

*1 min-1 3000

*1 min-1 6000

N · m/Arms 0.401 0.361 0.524 0.476 0.559

10-4 kg · m2
0.0592
0.0892

0.263
0.415

0.409
0.561

2.10
2.98

4.02

4.90

*1 kW/s 17.1 15.4 39.6 27.2 56.6

*1 rad/s2 53700 24200 31100 11400 11900

SGDV-���� R90� 2R8A 2R1F 2R8� 5R5A 120A

*1  – SGDV 100 C
20 C

*2 40 C
SGMPS-01, 02, 04 250×250×6mm
SGMPS-08, 15 300×300×12mm

        

z –        A B

 1  
200V 230V 200V 100V

 2 
 3 20m

A B

0.250 0.5 0.75 1

5000

6000

0

4000

3000

2000

1000

A B

20 4 6 8

5000

6000

0

4000

3000

2000

1000

A B

0.50 1 1.5 2

5000

6000

0

4000

3000

2000

1000

A B

10 2 3 4

5000

6000

0

4000

3000

2000

1000

SGMPS-01A SGMPS-02A

SGMPS-08A

SGMPS-04A

A B

40 8 12 16

5000

6000

0

4000

3000

2000

1000

SGMPS-15A

 
min-1

N·m

 

min-1

N·m

 

min-1

N·m

 

min-1

N·m

 

min-1

N·m

V15

DC500V 10MΩ
0 40 C

B
AC1500V  1

IP55
20 80%

CCW



73

SGMPS

s

%

10000

1000

100

10

1
100 150 250200 300

 100%
-

z

SGMPS-
01A 02A 04A 08A 15A

 % 90 95

z

W
W N·m Ω 20 C A 20 C

 
ms  ms

DC24V +10%
00

SGMPS-01A 100 7.8 0.318 71.6 0.34 20 100

SGMPS-02A 200 7.6 0.637 74.2 0.32 40 100

SGMPS-04A 400 8.2 1.27 70.9 0.32 40 100

SGMPS-08A 750 7.5 2.39 58 0.31 20 100

SGMPS-15A 1500 10 4.77 57.6 0.31 20 100

1 
 2 

z
40 C

S
G

M
P

S
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z

Fr N Fs N

LF

mm
    

SGMPS-

01A 78 49 20

02A

245 68 25

04A

08A 392 147 35

15A 490 147 35

z

JL

AC SigmaJunmaSize+ http://www.
e-mechatronics.com/

A.400
A.320

·
·
·
· P.379

400W
W

Fr

Fs

LF

z

SGMPS-

01 100W 25

02 200W 15

04 400W 7

08 750W
5

15 1500W
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SGMPS

1 100 400W

        

LGML17ME

QK

Y

Y

20.5

MD

14

L

LL

LP 3

LR

φ
S

h6

A
0.02

φ
LB

h7

0.04 A

0.04 A

W

T

U

�LC

×
4-  LZ

LA

M
H

MW

Y-Y

φ

φ

φ

SGMPS-
L LL LP LR LC LA LB LZ LG S MD ME MH ML MW

kgQK U W T

01A�A21-E
01A�A2C-E 87

115

62

90
36 25 60 70 50 5.5 6 8 9 1 12 20 19.8

0.5

0.701A�A61-E
01A�A6C-E

M3×6L 14 1.8 3 3

02A�A21-E
02A�A2C-E 97

128.5

67

98.5
43 30 80 90 70 7 8 14

14 1.5 13 21 21

1.1

1.602A�A61-E
02A�A6C-E

M5×8L 16 3 5 5

04A�A21-E
04A�A2C-E 107

138.5

77

108.5
53 30 80 90 70 7 8 14

1.4

1.904A�A61-E
04A�A6C-E

M5×8L 16 3 5 5

φ
E

2

φ
E

1

3

LS1

LS2

 mm

< >
z

SGMPS-
 mm

E1 E2 LS1 LS2

01A 22 39 3.5 7

02A,04A 35 49 6.5 10

 7 S E
 

S
G

M
P

S
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2 750W 1.5kW

U

W

TY

Y

4-φ 10
×

�120

38

28

φ

145

L

LL

LP

10.5
7

4025

9

19
25.513

QK

3.510

40

φ
11

0h
7φ

S
h6

0.04

φ 0.04

A

A

A
0.02

UL20276, φ 6

UL1828, φ 7

35
300±30

300±30

Y-Y

SGMPS-
L LL LP S

kgQK U W T

08A�A21-E

08A�A2C-E 126.5

160

86.5

120
66.7 16

4.2

5.708A�A61-E

08A�A6C-E
M5×8L 22 3 5 5

15A�A21-E

15A�A2C-E 154.5

187.5

114.5

147.5
94.7 19

6.6

8.115A�A61-E

15A�A6C-E
M6×10L 22 3.5 6 6

        

10.5

5

3.5

φ
55

φ
77

 mm

< >
z
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SGMPS

z
z 20m

P.78 79

SGDV

P.82

SGMPS

z 30 50m

 

P.85

P.78 79

 

 
 

SGDV

SGMPS

P.85

SGMPS-08, -15
750W, 1.5kW

P.78 79

P.82

SGMPS-08, -15
750W, 1.5kW

P.85

P.78 79

·  30cm

· 20m
· 20m -

S
G

M
P

S
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*

100W

3m JZSP-CSM01-03-E JZSP-CSM21-03-E

1

5m JZSP-CSM01-05-E JZSP-CSM21-05-E
10m JZSP-CSM01-10-E JZSP-CSM21-10-E
15m JZSP-CSM01-15-E JZSP-CSM21-15-E
20m JZSP-CSM01-20-E JZSP-CSM21-20-E
30m JZSP-CSM01-30-E JZSP-CSM21-30-E
40m JZSP-CSM01-40-E JZSP-CSM21-40-E
50m JZSP-CSM01-50-E JZSP-CSM21-50-E

200W

400W

3m JZSP-CSM02-03-E JZSP-CSM22-03-E
5m JZSP-CSM02-05-E JZSP-CSM22-05-E

10m JZSP-CSM02-10-E JZSP-CSM22-10-E
15m JZSP-CSM02-15-E JZSP-CSM22-15-E
20m JZSP-CSM02-20-E JZSP-CSM22-20-E
30m JZSP-CSM02-30-E JZSP-CSM22-30-E
40m JZSP-CSM02-40-E JZSP-CSM22-40-E
50m JZSP-CSM02-50-E JZSP-CSM22-50-E

750W

3m JZSP-CMM00-03-E JZSP-CMM01-03-E

2

5m JZSP-CMM00-05-E JZSP-CMM01-05-E
10m JZSP-CMM00-10-E JZSP-CMM01-10-E
15m JZSP-CMM00-15-E JZSP-CMM01-15-E
20m JZSP-CMM00-20-E JZSP-CMM01-20-E
30m JZSP-CMM00-30-E JZSP-CMM01-30-E
40m JZSP-CMM00-40-E JZSP-CMM01-40-E
50m JZSP-CMM00-50-E JZSP-CMM01-50-E

1.5kW

3m JZSP-CMM20-03-E
5m JZSP-CMM20-05-E

10m JZSP-CMM20-10-E
15m JZSP-CMM20-15-E
20m JZSP-CMM20-20-E

100W

3m JZSP-CSM11-03-E JZSP-CSM31-03-E

3

5m JZSP-CSM11-05-E JZSP-CSM31-05-E
10m JZSP-CSM11-10-E JZSP-CSM31-10-E
15m JZSP-CSM11-15-E JZSP-CSM31-15-E
20m JZSP-CSM11-20-E JZSP-CSM31-20-E
30m JZSP-CSM11-30-E JZSP-CSM31-30-E
40m JZSP-CSM11-40-E JZSP-CSM31-40-E
50m JZSP-CSM11-50-E JZSP-CSM31-50-E

200W

400W

3m JZSP-CSM12-03-E JZSP-CSM32-03-E
5m JZSP-CSM12-05-E JZSP-CSM32-05-E

10m JZSP-CSM12-10-E JZSP-CSM32-10-E
15m JZSP-CSM12-15-E JZSP-CSM32-15-E
20m JZSP-CSM12-20-E JZSP-CSM32-20-E
30m JZSP-CSM12-30-E JZSP-CSM32-30-E
40m JZSP-CSM12-40-E JZSP-CSM32-40-E
50m JZSP-CSM12-50-E JZSP-CSM32-50-E

750W

3m JZSP-CMM10-03-E JZSP-CMM11-03-E

4

5m JZSP-CMM10-05-E JZSP-CMM11-05-E
10m JZSP-CMM10-10-E JZSP-CMM11-10-E
15m JZSP-CMM10-15-E JZSP-CMM11-15-E
20m JZSP-CMM10-20-E JZSP-CMM11-20-E
30m JZSP-CMM10-30-E JZSP-CMM11-30-E
40m JZSP-CMM10-40-E JZSP-CMM11-40-E
50m JZSP-CMM10-50-E JZSP-CMM11-50-E

1.5kW

3m JZSP-CMM30-03-E
5m JZSP-CMM30-05-E

10m JZSP-CMM30-10-E
15m JZSP-CMM30-15-E
20m JZSP-CMM30-20-E

z

*  

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.

50mm L

M4

50mm L

M4

50mm L

M4

50mm L

M4
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SGMPS

z

1 100 400W 2 750W 1.5kW

3 100 400W 4 750W 1.5kW

1

2

3

4

FG

W

V

U

5−

6−

FG

W

V

U

/
1

2

3

4FG

W

V

U

FG

W

V

U

/

1

2

3

4

FG

W

V

U

5

6

FG

W

V

U

/ 1

2

3

4

5

6

FG

W

V

U

FG

W

V

U

*

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.

*

100W JZSP-CSM9-1-E 5

200W 400W JZSP-CSM9-2-E 6

750W 1.5kW
JZSP-CMM9-3-E

7

750W 1.5kW
JZSP-CSM9-5-E

100

400W

5m JZSP-CSM90-05-E JZSP-CSM80-05-E

8

10m JZSP-CSM90-10-E JZSP-CSM80-10-E

15m JZSP-CSM90-15-E JZSP-CSM80-15-E

20m JZSP-CSM90-20-E JZSP-CSM80-20-E

30m JZSP-CSM90-30-E JZSP-CSM80-30-E

40m JZSP-CSM90-40-E JZSP-CSM80-40-E

50m JZSP-CSM90-50-E JZSP-CSM80-50-E

750W

1.5kW

5m JZSP-CSM91-05-E JZSP-CSM81-05-E

9

10m JZSP-CSM91-10-E JZSP-CSM81-10-E

15m JZSP-CSM91-15-E JZSP-CSM81-15-E

20m JZSP-CSM91-20-E JZSP-CSM81-20-E

30m JZSP-CSM91-30-E JZSP-CSM81-30-E

40m JZSP-CSM91-40-E JZSP-CSM81-40-E

50m JZSP-CSM91-50-E JZSP-CSM81-50-E

S
G

M
P

S



80

5 100W

6 200W 400W

 mm

JZSP-CSM9-1-E

SGMPS-01A

JFA Connector J-1700

J17-06FMH-7KL-1-CF

SJ1F-01GF-P0.8

AWG20 24

φ1.11 φ1.53mm

M2

φ7±0.3mm 6

1

19

12

20

654  321

 mm

JZSP-CSM9-2-E

SGMPS-02A, -04A

JFA Connector J-2700

J27-06FMH-7KL-1-CF

SJ2F-01GF-P1.0

AWG20 24

φ1.11 φ1.53mm

M2

φ7±0.3mm
6

1

13

21 21

654 321

7 750W 1.5kW

 YRS-8841

 YRS-8861

 [ 90296-2 90300-2 ]

JZSP-CMM9-3-E JZSP-CSM9-5-E

SGMPS-08A -15A

Tyco Electronics Japan G.K.

350780-1 350781-1

350550-6 350550-6 350689-3

AWG20 14 AWG20 14 AWG24 18

mm

15.727.4

7.6

26
.7

1

4

28.4

20.3

27.4

14

4

1

6

3
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SGMPS

8 100 400W

9 750W 1.5kW

* JZSP-CSM90-��-E 50m JZSP-CSM80-��-E 50m

UL2517 105 C

AWG20×6C

AWG20 0.52mm2

φ1.53mm

AWG20 0.52mm2

φ1.53mm

UL2517 105 C

AWG22×6C

AWG22 0.33mm2

φ1.37mm

AWG22 0.33mm2

φ1.37mm

φ7±0.3mm

5m 10m 15m 20m 30m 40m 50m

*  ��
JZSP-CSM91-05-E 5m

* JZSP-CSM91-��-E 50m JZSP-CSM81-��-E 50m

UL2517 105 C

AWG16×4C AWG20×2C

AWG16 1.31mm2

φ2.15mm

AWG20 0.52mm2

φ1.6mm

UL2517 105 C

AWG16×4C AWG22×2C

AWG16 1.31mm2

φ2.35mm

AWG22 0.33mm2

φ1.37mm

φ8±0.3mm

5m 10m 15m 20m 30m 40m 50m

*  ��
JZSP-CSM91-05-E 5m

/

/

S
G

M
P

S
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z 20m

*1

100

400W

3m JZSP-CSP01-03-E JZSP-CSP21-03-E
L

MOLEXMOLEX

1

5m JZSP-CSP01-05-E JZSP-CSP21-05-E

10m JZSP-CSP01-10-E JZSP-CSP21-10-E

15m JZSP-CSP01-15-E JZSP-CSP21-15-E

20m JZSP-CSP01-20-E JZSP-CSP21-20-E

750W

1.5kW

3m JZSP-CMP00-03-E JZSP-CMP10-03-E

 

L

MOLEX MOLEX

2

5m JZSP-CMP00-05-E JZSP-CMP10-05-E

10m JZSP-CMP00-10-E JZSP-CMP10-10-E

15m JZSP-CMP00-15-E JZSP-CMP10-15-E

20m JZSP-CMP00-20-E JZSP-CMP10-20-E

*2

100

400W

3m JZSP-CSP05-03-E JZSP-CSP25-03-E

 

L

MOLEX
MOLEX

3

5m JZSP-CSP05-05-E JZSP-CSP25-05-E

10m JZSP-CSP05-10-E JZSP-CSP25-10-E

15m JZSP-CSP05-15-E JZSP-CSP25-15-E

20m JZSP-CSP05-20-E JZSP-CSP25-20-E

750W

1.5kW

3m JZSP-CSP19-03-E JZSP-CSP29-03-E

4

5m JZSP-CSP19-05-E JZSP-CSP29-05-E

10m JZSP-CSP19-10-E JZSP-CSP29-10-E

15m JZSP-CSP19-15-E JZSP-CSP29-15-E

20m JZSP-CSP19-20-E JZSP-CSP29-20-E

100W

1.5kW
JZSP-CMP9-1-E

5100 400W JZSP-CSP9-2-E

750W 1.5kW JZSP-CMP9-2-E

5m JZSP-CMP09-05-E JZSP-CSP39-05-E 20m

6
10m JZSP-CMP09-10-E JZSP-CSP39-10-E

15m JZSP-CMP09-15-E JZSP-CSP39-15-E

20m JZSP-CMP09-20-E JZSP-CSP39-20-E

*1

*2  

 

L

 
MOLEX MOLEX

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.
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SGMPS

1  100 400W 2  750W 1.5kW

3  100 400W 4  750W 1.5kW

6

5

4

3

2

1

FG

/PS

PS

BAT –

BAT +

PG 5V

PG 0V

/

/

3

5

4

6

2

1

FG

/

/

/

/

FG

6

5

4

3

2

1

FG

/PS

PS

BAT –

BAT +

PG 5V

PG 0V

9

4

8

5

3

6

/

/

FG

/

/

/

/

FG

2

1

6

5

4

3

2

1

FG

/PS

PS

BAT –
BAT +

BAT –

BAT +

PG 5V

PG 0V

9

4

8

5

3

6

/

/

FG

/

/

/

/

FG

2

1

6

5

4

3

2

1

FG

/PS

PS

BAT –
BAT +

BAT –

BAT +

PG 5V

PG 0V

/

/

3

5

4

6

2

1

FG

/

/

/

/

FG

JZSP-CMP9-1-E JZSP-CSP9-2-E JZSP-CMP9-2-E

MOLEX MOLEX MOLEX

55100-0670

PS-54280

54346-0070 *
M2 2

φ6.3 φ7.7mm

AWG22 26

φ1.05 φ1.4mm

AS-54992

CS-56161

54280-0609

PS-54280

 

mm

5 /

1 2
3 4
5 6

12 33

19

6
9

17

5°

17

11

20.5

27

2-M2

*  
57175-5000

19

44

S
G

M
P

S
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6  

* JZSP-CMP09-��-E JZSP-CSP39-��-E

20m

UL20276 80 C

AWG22×2C+AWG24×2P

AWG22 0.33mm2

φ1.15mm

AWG24 0.20mm2

φ1.09mm

UL20276 80 C

AWG22×2C+AWG24×2P

AWG22 0.33mm2

φ1.35mm

AWG24 0.20mm2

φ1.21mm

φ6.5mm φ6.8mm

5m 10m 15m 20m

*  ��
JZSP-CMP09-05-E 5m

/

/

/

/

/

/
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SGMPS

     

  
/

0.3m JZSP-CSP11-E
 

0.3m

MOLEXMOLEX

1

  
/

30m JZSP-UCMP00-30-E

 

L

 
MOLEX MOLEX

240m JZSP-UCMP00-40-E

50m JZSP-UCMP00-50-E

  
* 0.3m JZSP-CSP12-E

 

0.3m

 
MOLEX MOLEX

3

 

30m JZSP-CMP19-30-E

440m JZSP-CMP19-40-E

50m JZSP-CMP19-50-E

*

z 30  50m

1  2  

/

/

9

4

8

5

3

6

6

5

4

3

2

1

FG FG

/PS

PS

BAT –

BAT +

PG 5V

PG 0V

/

/

3

5

4

6

2

1

6

5

4

3

2

1

FG FG

/PS

PS

BAT –

BAT +

PG 5V

PG 0V

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.

2

1

/

/

3

5

4

6

2

1

6

5

4

3

2

1

FG FG

/PS

PS

BAT –

BAT +

BAT –

BAT +

PG 5V

PG 0V

3  4  

*  ��
JZSP-CMP19-30-E 30m

* JZSP-CMP19-��-E
50m

UL20276 80 C
AWG16×2C+AWG26×2P
AWG16 1.31mm2

φ2.0mm
AWG26 0.13mm2

φ0.91mm

φ6.8mm

30m 40m 50m

/ /

S
G

M
P

S
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DC500V 10MΩ
0 40 C

B
AC1500V  1

IP55
20 80%

CCW

SGMPS-

W min-1 N·m

 

arc-min

/

*1

N·m/% N·m min-1

*2

min-1

01A�AH1�

100 3000 0.318

1/5

3

1.27/80 4.34 600 800

01A�AHB� 1/11 2.80/80 9.55 273 363

01A�AHC� 1/21 5.34/80 18.2 143 190

01A�AH7� 1/33 8.40/80 28.7 91 121

02A�AH1�

200 3000 0.637

1/5

3

2.55/80 8.40 600 800

02A�AHB� 1/11 5.96/85 19.3 273 363

02A�AHC� 1/21 11.4/85 37.3 143 190

02A�AH7� 1/33 17.9/85 58.6 91 121

04A�AH1�

400 3000 1.27

1/5

3

5.40/85 17.6 600 800

04A�AHB� 1/11 11.9/85 39.1 273 363

04A�AHC� 1/21 22.7/85 72.2 143 190

04A�AH7� 1/33 33.5/80 115 91 121

08A�AH1�

750 3000 2.39

1/5

3

10.2/85 33.3 600 800

08A�AHB� 1/11 22.3/85 71.0 273 363

08A�AHC� 1/21 42.7/85 140 143 190

08A�AH7� 1/33 67.0/85 206 91 121

15A�AH1�

1500 3000 4.77

1/5

3

20.3/85 65.9 600 800

15A�AHB� 1/11 44.6/85 148 273 363

15A�AHC� 1/21 80.1/80 270 143 190

15A�AH7� 1/33 126/80 353*3 91 121

*1
                  

25 C

*2 4000min-1

*3 Pn402 403 250
 1 

2  

1

  5000 1 0.02min-1

 1
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SGMPS

z

SGMPS-
10-4  kg · m2

+

Fr N Fs N

LF

mm

01A�AH1� 0.152 0.093 167
147 55

01A�AHB� 0.107 0.048 216

01A�AHC� 0.102 0.043 392
235 69

01A�AH7� 0.092 0.033 431

02A�AH1� 0.623 0.360 245
235 69

02A�AHB� 0.351 0.088 323

02A�AHC� 0.373 0.110 549
294 79

02A�AH7� 0.328 0.065 608

04A�AH1� 0.769 0.360 245 235 69

04A�AHB� 0.604 0.195 441 294 79

04A�AHC� 0.604 0.195 568
314 100

04A�AH7� 0.582 0.173 657

08A�AH1� 2.87 0.765 343 294 79

08A�AHB� 2.62 0.523 451 314 100

08A�AHC� 2.76 0.663 813
490 137

08A�AH7� 2.56 0.455 921

15A�AH1� 5.56 1.540 353 314
137

15A�AHB� 6.11 2.090 647 490

15A�AHC� 6.00 1.980
1274 882 151

15A�AH7� 5.14 1.116

Fr

Fs

LF

  

 ·
·
·

W 1/5 1/11 1/21 1/33

100 A

200
B

400

C750

1500

A 250 × 250 × 6mm
B 300 × 300 × 12mm
C 350 × 350 × 12mm

S
G

M
P

S
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1 100 400W

W

TU

�LC

LA

×4-   LZ

S
h7 BC LD LB
h7

0.05 A
0.04

A

L2
LR

L
0.06 A

L1

L3

LE

Q
QK

LG

LM

LL

ML17ME

M
H

14

φ

φ

φφ φ φ

φ

φ

*  8 6
2

        

SGMPS-
L LL LM LR LE LG B C LD LB LC LA LZ L1 L2 L3 Q S ME MH ML

QK U W T

01A�AH1�*1-E
01A�AH1�*C-E

1/5
168

196

108

136
82 60 8 9 40 20 64.5 65 70 80 6.6 30 30 22 28 16 M4 8L 25 3 5 5 1 12 20

1.3

1.501A�AHB�*1-E
01A�AHB�*C-E

1/11

01A�AHC�*1-E
01A�AHC�*C-E

1/21
191

219

117

145
91 74 7.5 10 59 26 84 85 90 105 9 36 38 26 36 20 M5 10L 32 3.5 6 6 1 12 20

2.8

3.001A�AH7�*1-E
01A�AH7�*C-E

1/33

02A�AH1�*1-E
02A�AH1�*C-E

1/5
197

228.5

123

154.5
99 74 7.5 10 59 26 84 85 90 105 9 36 38 26 36 20 M5 10L 32 3.5 6 6 1.5 13 21

3.2

3.7

02A�AHB�*1-E
02A�AHB�*C-E

1/11
3.5

4.0

02A�AHC�*1-E
02A�AHC�*C-E

1/21
215

246.5

131

162.5
107 84 12 12 59 32 96 100 105 120 9 40 44 29 42 25 M6 12L 36 4 8 7 1.5 13 21

3.8

4.302A�AH7�*1-E
02A�AH7�*C-E

1/33

04A�AH1�*1-E
04A�AH1�*C-E

1/5
207

238.5

133

164.5
109 74 7.5 10 59 26 84 85 90 105 9 36 38 26 36 20 M5 10L 32 3.5 6 6 1.5 13 21

3.5

4.0

04A�AHB�*1-E
04A�AHB�*C-E

1/11
225

256.5

141

172.5
117 84 12 12 59 32 96 100 105 120 9 40 44 29 42 25 M6 12L 36 4 8 7 1.5 13 21

4.1

4.6

04A�AHC�*1-E
04A�AHC�*C-E

1/21
253

284.5

148

179.5
124 105 14 13 59 40 112 115 120 135 11 45 60 33 58 32 M8 16L 50 5 10 8 1.5 13 21

4.5

5.0

04A�AH7�*1-E
04A�AH7�*C-E

1/33
254

285.5

149

180.5
125 105 12.5 13 84 40 114 115 120 135 11 45 60 33 58 32 M8 16L 50 5 10 8 1.5 13 21

7.0

7.5

 mm
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SGMPS

2 750W 1.5kW

LA

�LC

LB
h7

LDBCS
h7

QK
Q

L2L1

L3

LE

LG

LM

LL

L

LR

10.5

28

7
40

2513 19

U

W

T

×4-  LZ

0.06 A

0.04
A

0.05 A

35

300±30

UL1828,   7

UL20276,   6

300±30

�
12

0

φ

φφφφφ

φ

φ

φ

φ

SGMPS-
L LL LM LR LE LG B C LD LB LC LA LZ L1 L2 L3 Q S

QK U W T

08A�AH1�*1-E
08A�AH1�*C-E

1/5
234.5

268

150.5

184
131 84 12 12 59 32 96 100 105 120 9 40 44 29 42 25 M6 12L 36 4 8 7

6.9

8.4

08A�AHB�*1-E
08A�AHB�*C-E

1/11
263.5

297

158.5

192
139 105 14 13 59 40 112 115 120 135 11 45 60 33 58 32 M8 16L 50 5 10 8

8.0

9.5

08A�AHC�*1-E
08A�AHC�*C-E

1/21
316.5

350

174.5

208
155 142 10 15 84 44 134 140 145 165 14 57 85 40 82 40 M10 20L 70 5 12 8

11.0

12.508A�AH7�*1-E
08A�AH7�*C-E

1/33

15A�AH1�*1-E
15A�AH1�*C-E

1/5
291.5

325

186.5

220
167 105 12.5 13

84

40 114 115 120 135 11 45 60 33 58 32 M8 16L 50

5

10

8

13.1

10.7

15A�AHB�*1-E
15A�AHB�*C-E

1/11
344.5

378

202.5

236
183 142 10 15 44 134 140 145 165

14

57 85 40

82

40

M10 20L 70

12
11.3

12.8

15A�AHC�*1-E
15A�AHC�*C-E

1/21
364.5

398

208.5

242
189 156 16 16 135 51 163 165 170 190 70 86 51 45 5.5 14 9

23.6

25.115A�AH7�*1-E
15A�AH7�*C-E

1/33

 mm

*  8 6
2

        

S
G

M
P

S
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DC500V 10MΩ
0 40 C

B
AC1500V  1

IP55
20  80%

CCW

SGMPS-

W min-1 N·m arc-min

/

*1

N·m/% N·m min-1

*2

min-1

01A�AH10

100 3000 0.318

1/5

3

1.27/80 4.32 600 800

01A�AHB0 1/11 2.80/80 9.5 273 363

01A�AHC0 1/21 5.34/80 18.1 143 190

01A�AH70 1/33 8.40/80 27.0 91 121

02A�AH10

200 3000 0.637

1/5

3

2.55/80 8.6 600 800

02A�AHB0 1/11 5.62/80 18.9 273 363

02A�AHC0 1/21 10.7/80 36.1 143 190

02A�AH70 1/33 16.8/80 48.0*3 91 121

04A�AH10

400 3000 1.27

1/5

3

5.08/80 17.2 600 800

04A�AHB0 1/11 11.2/80 35.0 273 363

04A�AHC0 1/21 21.3/80 72.2 143 190

04A�AH70 1/33 33.5/80 93.0*3 91 121

08A�AH10

750 3000 2.39

1/5

3

9.56/80 32.0 600 800

08A�AHB0 1/11 21.0/80 56.0*3 273 363

08A�AHC0 1/21 40.2/80 134 143 190

08A�AH70 1/33 63.1/80 156*3 91 121

15A�AH10

1500 3000 4.77

1/5

3

19.1/80 64.4 600 800

15A�AHB0 1/11 42.0/80 142 272 363

15A�AHC0 1/21 80.1/80 270 143 190

15A�AH70 1/33 126/80 353*3 91 121

*1
                  

25 C

*2 4000min-1

*3 Pn402 403 250
 1 

2  

 1

  5000 1 0.02min-1

1
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SGMPS

z

SGMPS-
10-4  kg · m2

+

Fr N Fs N

LF

mm

01A�AH10 0.144 0.085 167
147 55

01A�AHB0 0.100 0.041 216

01A�AHC0 0.102 0.043 392
235 69

01A�AH70 0.085 0.026 431

02A�AH10 0.543 0.280 245
235 69

02A�AHB0 0.364 0.101 323

02A�AHC0 0.351 0.088 549
294 79

02A�AH70 0.317 0.054 608

04A�AH10 0.689 0.280 245 235 69

04A�AHB0 0.636 0.227 441 294 79

04A�AHC0 0.628 0.219 568
314 100

04A�AH70 0.545 0.136 657

08A�AH10 2.72 0.616 343 294 79

08A�AHB0 2.65 0.552 451 314 100

08A�AHC0 2.65 0.552 813
490 137

08A�AH70 2.43 0.327 921

15A�AH10 5.59 1.57 353 314
137

15A�AHB0 5.58 1.56 647 490

15A�AHC0 5.9 1.88
1274 882 151

15A�AH70 5.1 1.08

Fr Fs

LF

  

 ·
·
·

W 1/5 1/11 1/21 1/33

100 A

200
B

400

750
C

1500

A 250 × 250 × 6mm
B 300 × 300 × 12mm
C 350 × 350 × 12mm

S
G

M
P

S
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1 100 400W

�LC
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4-   LZ
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SGMPS-
L LL LM LR LE LG B LD LB LC LA LZ L1 S LJ ME MH ML

01A�AH101-E
01A�AH10C-E

1/5
132

160

109

137
83 23 8 9 50 64.5 65 70 80 6.6 22 19 M3 6L 35 1 12 20

1.3

1.5

01A�AHB01-E
01A�AHB0C-E

1/11
1.4

1.6

01A�AHC01-E
01A�AHC0C-E

1/21
145

173

118

146
92 27 10 10 60 83 85 90 105 9 26 24 M4 7L 45 1 12 20

2.4

2.601A�AH701-E
01A�AH70C-E

1/33

02A�AH101-E
02A�AH10C-E

1/5
150

181.5

123

154.5
99 27 10 10 60 83 85 90 105 9 26 24 M4 7L 45 1.5 13 21

2.9

3.4

02A�AHB01-E
02A�AHB0C-E

1/11
3.0

3.5

02A�AHC01-E
02A�AHC0C-E

1/21
162

193.5

131

162.5
107 31 12 12 70 96 100 105 120 9 29 28 M5 8L 55 1.5 13 21

4.1

4.602A�AH701-E
02A�AH70C-E

1/33

04A�AH101-E
04A�AH10C-E

1/5
160

191.5

133

164.5
109 27 10 10 60 83 85 90 105 9 26 24 M4 7L 45 1.5 13 21

3.2

3.7

04A�AHB01-E
04A�AHB0C-E

1/11
172

203.5

141

172.5
117 31 12 12 70 96 100 105 120 9 29 28 M5 8L 55 1.5 13 21

4.4

4.9

04A�AHC01-E
04A�AHC0C-E

1/21
184

215.5

149

180.5
125 35 14 13 90 112 115 120 135 11 33 32 M5 8L 70 1.5 13 21

5.8

6.304A�AH701-E
04A�AH70C-E

1/33

       

 mm
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SGMPS

2 750W 1.5kW

  L
A

�LC

 L
B

h7

 L
D

 B

L1

LELG
LM

LL

300±30
UL20276,   6

300±30

10.5

28

7

13

�
12

0

4-   LZ

0.06 A

0.04
A

0.05 A

8- ×

 LJ

 S
H

7

L
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LK

（35）
UL1828,   7

φ

φ

φ

φ

φ

φ

φφφφ
19
25.5

40

SGMPS-
L LL LM LR LE LG B LD LB LC LA LZ L1 LJ LK S

08A�AH101-E
08A�AH10C-E

1/5
181.5

215

150.5

184
131 31 12 12 70 96 100 105 120 9 29 55 3 28 M5×8L

6.9

8.4

08A�AHB01-E
08A�AHB0C-E

1/11
193.5

227

158.5

192
139 35 14 13 90 112 115 120 135 11 33 70 3 32 M5×8L

8.6

10.1

08A�AHC01-E
08A�AHC0C-E

1/21
218.5

252

174.5

208
155 44 10 15 107 134 140 145 165 14 42 80 4 35 M6×10L

12.2

13.708A�AH701-E
08A�AH70C-E

1/33

15A�AH101-E
15A�AH10C-E

1/5
221.5

255

186.5

220
167 35 12.5 13 90 112 115 120 135 11 33 70 3 32 M5×8L

11.6

13.1

15A�AHB01-E
15A�AHB0C-E

1/11
246.5

280

202.5

236
183 44 10 15 107 134 140 145 165

14

42 80 4 35 M6×10L
15.8

17.3

15A�AHC01-E
15A�AHC0C-E

1/21
261.5

295

208.5

242
189 53 16 16 135 163 165 170 190 51 100 6 47 M8×12L

20.5

22.015A�AH701-E
15A�AH70C-E

1/33

        

 mm
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SGMGV - 03 A D A 2 1
1+2 3 4 5 6 7

71+2

03 300W

05 450W

09 850W

13 1.3kW

20 1.8kW

30 2.9kW

44 4.4kW

55 5.5kW

75 7.5kW

1A 11kW

1E 15kW

5

A

1

B DC90V

C DC24V

D DC90V

E DC24V

S

3

A AC200V

D AC400V

4

3 20  

D 20  

6

2

6

SGMGV

SGMGV
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SGMJV
S

G
M

G
V

z

z
300W 15kW

z 20

z IP67

z

z

z

z

SGMGV

SGMGV-03/-05

IP67 /
P. 106 P. 107

SGMGV-09 -1E

2
·

P. 109 P. 110
· IP67 /

P. 111

YASKAWA Control Co.,Ltd.

YASKAWA Control Co.,Ltd.
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F
AC1500V  1 200V

    AC1800V  1 400V
IP67

20 80

CCW

V15
DC500V 10MΩ
0 40 C

*1 – SGDV 20 C

*2 SGDV-200A SGMGV-30A ,
 1        
2 

SGMGV-03A/-05A 250×250×6mm
SGMGV-09A/-13A/-20A 400×400×20mm
SGMGV-30A/-44A/-55A/-75A 550×550×30mm
SGMGV-1AA/-1EA 650×650×35mm

 SGMGV-��� 03A 05A 09A 13A 20A 30A 44A 55A 75A 1AA 1EA

*1 kW 0.3 0.45 0.85 1.3 1.8
2.9

2.4*2
4.4 5.5 7.5 11 15

*1 N·m 1.96 2.86 5.39 8.34 11.5
18.6

15.1*2
28.4 35.0 48.0 70.0 95.4

*1 N·m 5.88 8.92 13.8 23.3 28.7 45.1 71.1 87.6 119 175 224

*1 Arms 2.8 3.8 6.9 10.7 16.7
23.8

19.6*2
32.8 42.1 54.7 58.6 78

*1 Arms 8 11 17 28 42 56 84 110 130 140 170

*1 min-1 1500

*1 min-1 3000 2000

N·m/Arms 0.776 0.854 0.859 0.891 0.748 0.848 0.934 0.871 0.957 1.32 1.37

×10-4 kg·m2 
2.48

2.73

3.33

3.58

13.9

16

19.9

22

26

28.1

46

54.5

67.5

76.0

89.0

97.5

125

134

242

261

303

341

*1 kW/s
15.5

14.1

24.6

22.8

20.9

18.2

35.0

31.6

50.9

47.1

75.2

63.5

119

106

138

126

184

172

202

188

300

283

*1 rad/s2
7900

7180

8590

7990

3880

3370

4190

3790

4420

4090

4040

3410

4210

3740

3930

3590

3840

3580

2890

2680

3150

2960

SGDV-���� 3R8A 3R8A 7R6A 120A 180A
330A

200A*2
330A 470A 550A 590A 780A

200V

* – SGDV 20 C
 1        
2 

SGMGV-03D/-05D 250×250×6mm
SGMGV-09D/-13D/-20D 400×400×20mm
SGMGV-30D/-44D/-55D/-75D 550×550×30mm
SGMGV-1AD/-1ED 650×650×35mm

 SGMGV-��� 03D 05D 09D 13D 20D 30D 44D 55D 75D 1AD 1ED

* kW 0.3 0.45 0.85 1.3 1.8 2.9 4.4 5.5 7.5 11 15

* N·m 1.96 2.86 5.39 8.34 11.5 18.6 28.4 35.0 48.0 70.0 95.4

* N·m 5.88 8.92 13.8 23.3 28.7 45.1 71.1 87.6 119 175 224

* Arms 1.4 1.9 3.5 5.4 8.4 11.9 16.5 20.8 25.7 28.1 37.2

* Arms 4 5.5 8.5 14 20 28 40.5 52 65 70 85

* min-1 1500

* min-1 3000 2000

N·m/Arms 1.55 1.71 1.72 1.78 1.50 1.70 1.93 1.80 1.92 2.64 2.74

×10-4 kg·m2 
2.48
2.73

3.33
3.58

13.9
16

19.9
22

26
28.1

46
54.5

67.5
76.0

89.0

97.5

125

134

242

261

303

341

* kW/s
15.5 
14.1

24.6 
22.8

20.9 
18.2

35.0 
31.6

50.9
47.1  

75.2 
63.5

119
106  

138

126

184

172

202

188

300

283

* rad/s2
7900 
7180

8590
7990  

3880
3370  

4190 
3790

4420 
4090

4040 
3410

4210
3740

3930

3590

3840

3580

2890

2680

3150

2960

SGDV-���� 1R9D 1R9D 3R5D 5R4D 8R4D 120D 170D 210D 260D 280D 370D

400V
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SGMGV
S

G
M

G
V

z - 200V/400V A B

z

kW N·m

DC24V DC90V

W A 20 C W A 20 C

SGMGV-03 0.3 4.5 10 0.42 10 0.11

SGMGV-05 0.45 4.5 10 0.42 10 0.11

SGMGV-09 0.85 12.7 10 0.41 10 0.11

SGMGV-13 1.3 19.6 10 0.41 10 0.11

SGMGV-20 1.8 19.6 10 0.41 10 0.11

SGMGV-30 2.9 43.1 18.5 0.77 18.5 0.21

SGMGV-44 4.4 43.1 18.5 0.77 18.5 0.21

SGMGV-55 5.5 72.6 25 1.05 25 0.28

SGMGV-75 7.5 72.6 25 1.05 25 0.28

SGMGV-1A 11 84.3 32 1.33 32 0.36

SGMGV-1E 15 114.6 35 1.46 35 0.39

 1 
 2 
 3 DC24V
 4 DC90V P. 377

SGMGV-03A, -03D

SGMGV-20A, -20D
SGMGV-30A, -30D

SGDV-330A SGMGV-44A, -44D

SGMGV-05A, -05D SGMGV-09A, -09D SGMGV-13A, -13D

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 0 5 10 15 20 25
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0
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0
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0
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A B

A B A B A B
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N·m
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A B

 

min-1

N·m

SGMGV-30A
SGDV-200A
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N·m N·m N·m

SGMGV-75A, -75D SGMGV-1AA, -1AD SGMGV-1EA, -1EDSGMGV-55A, -55D

0 50 100 150 0 50 100 150 200 0 50 100 150 200 2500 20 40 60 80 100
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min-1

 

min-1

 

min-1

 

min-1

N·m N·m N·mN·m

 1 
 2 20m
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z

Fr N Fs N
LF
mm

SGMGV-

03��A21 490 98 37

Fr

Fs

LF

05��A21 490 98 40

09��A21 490 98 58

13��A21 686 343 58

20��A21 980 392 58

30��A21 1470 490 79

44��A21 1470 490 79

55��A21 1764 588 113

75��A21 1764 588 113

1A��A21 1764 588 116

1E��A21 4998 2156 116

z

SGMGV-03 -1E 0.3 15kW 5

z

JL

AC SigmaJunmaSize+ http://www.
e-mechatronics.com/

A.400
A.320

 ·

 ·

 ·

 · P.379
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SGMGV

 mm

S
G

M
G

V

z
1 300W, 450W

R1

φS

Qφ1
8

5

LR

P.105。

φ3
5

�90

50

17
38

L
LL

LM36
LR

510

KB1
KB2

70

A

0.04 A

A

0.02 4-φ 6.6

φ100

φ8
0

 0 -0
.0

30φS

φ 120

φ 0.04

φ7
9

SGMGV-
L LL LM LR KB1 KB2

kgS Q

03��A21 163 126 90 37 75 114 14  0
-0.011 25 2.6

05��A21 179 139 103 40 88 127 16  0
-0.011 30 3.2

 

3

7

10 8

4

1

·
20

CM10-R10P-D

 CM10-AP10S-�-D L
CM10-SP10S-�-D
�

·

PE FG

5 −
4 −
3 U

2 V

1 W

1 PS 6 BAT +
2 /PS 7 −
3 − 8 −
4 PG5V 9 PG0V

5 BAT − 10 FG

1 PS 6 −
2 /PS 7 −
3 − 8 −
4 PG5V 9 PG0V

5 − 10 FG

1
2

3
4

5
P

E



100

 mm

LE

LR

φ
44

R1

LE

LR

φ
28

Q

R1

φSφ4
5φS

Q

SGMGV-30 -75SGMGV-09 -20

P.105。

φ6
2

17

36

L

LL LR

LM

LG LE

φ
S

φ
LB

50
K

L1

KB1

KB2

IE

φ LA

φ LH

0.04

0.04 A

φ 0.04 A

0.02
*

* SGMGV-55, -75

A

4-φ LZ

φ
79

�LC

2 850W 7.5kW

SGMGV-
L LL LM LR KB1 KB2 IE KL1

kgLA LB LC LE LG LH LZ S Q

09��A21 195 137 101 58 83 125 – 104 145 110 0
-0.035 130 6 12 165 9 19  0

-0.013 40 5.5

13��A21 211 153 117 58 99 141 – 104 145 110 0
-0.035 130 6 12 165 9 22  0

-0.013 40 7.1

20��A21 229 171 135 58 117 159 – 104 145 110 0
-0.035 130 6 12 165 9 24  0

-0.013 40 8.6

30��A21 239 160 124 79 108 148 – 134 200 114.3 0
-0.025 180 3.2 18 230 13.5 35 +0.01

 0 76 13.5

44��A21 263 184 148 79 132 172 – 134 200 114.3 0
-0.025 180 3.2 18 230 13.5 35 +0.01

 0 76 17.5

55��A21 334 221 185 113 163 209 123 144 200 114.3 0
-0.025 180 3.2 18 230 13.5 42  0

-0.016 110 21.5

75��A21 380 267 231 113 209 255 123 144 200 114.3 0
-0.025 180 3.2 18 230 13.5 42  0

-0.016 110 29.5

 

3

7

10 8

4

1

·
20

CM10-R10P-D

 CM10-AP10S-�-D L
CM10-SP10S-�-D
�

·

A U

B V

C W

D FG

1 PS 6 BAT +
2 /PS 7 −
3 − 8 −
4 PG5V 9 PG0V

5 BAT − 10 FG

1 PS 6 −
2 /PS 7 −
3 − 8 −
4 PG5V 9 PG0V

5 − 10 FG

A

BC

D
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SGMGV

 mm

S
G

M
G

V

P.105。

R
1

φ LA
φ LH

IE

�LC

56 56

LR

LE

LM

LL

L

LR

36

LG LE

φS

φL
B

KB2

KB1

50
K

L1

17

φS
1

110

φS

0.04

0.06 A

φ 0.04 A

4-φ LZA

φ7
9

φ8
0

 

3

7

10 8

4

1

·
20

CM10-R10P-D

 CM10-AP10S-�-D L
CM10-SP10S-�-D
�

·

A U

B V

C W

D FG

1 PS 6 BAT +
2 /PS 7 −
3 − 8 −
4 PG5V 9 PG0V

5 BAT − 10 FG

1 PS 6 −
2 /PS 7 −
3 − 8 −
4 PG5V 9 PG0V

5 − 10 FG

A

BC

D

3 11kW 15kW

SGMGV-
L LL LM LR KB1 KB2 IE KL1

kgLA LB LC LE LG LH LZ S S1

1A��A21 447 331 295 116 247 319 150 168 235 200 0
-0.046 220 4 20 270 13.5 42 0

-0.016 50 57

1E��A21 509 393 357 116 309 381 150 168 235 200 0
-0.046 220 4 20 270 13.5 55+0.030

+0.011 60 67
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 mm

z
1 300W, 450W

R1

φS

Qφ1
8

5

LR

�90

KB1
KB2

10 5
LM

LL
L

LR
36

70
50

17
38

A

0.04 A

A

0.02 4-φ 6.6

φ100

φ 120

φ 0.04

φ8
0

 0 -0
.0

30φSφ7
9

P.105。

φ3
5

SGMGV-
L LL LM LR KB1 KB2

kgS Q

03��A2� 196 159 123 37 75 147 14 0
-0.011 25 3.6

05��A2� 212 172 136 40 88 160 16 0
-0.011 30 4.2

 

3

7

10 8

4

1

·
20

CM10-R10P-D

 CM10-AP10S-�-D L
CM10-SP10S-�-D
�

·

PE FG

5

4

3 U

2 V

1 W

1 PS 6 BAT +
2 /PS 7 −
3 − 8 −
4 PG5V 9 PG0V

5 BAT − 10 FG

1 PS 6 −
2 /PS 7 −
3 − 8 −
4 PG5V 9 PG0V

5 − 10 FG

1
2

3
4

5
P

E
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SGMGV

 mm

2 850W 7.5kW

LE

LR

φ4
4 R1

LE

LR

φ2
8

Q

R1

φSφ4
5φS

Q

SGMGV-30 -75SGMGV-09 -20

P.105。

φ6
2

φLA
φ LH

36

50

1711

IE

LELG

LL
L

LR
LM

φL
B

φS
KB1

KB3
KB2

K
L1 K
L3

0.04
0.02

A
4-φ LZ

φ7
9

0.04 A

φ 0.04 A

*

* SGMGV-55, -75

�LC

SGMGV- L LL LM LR KB1 KB2 KB3 IE KL1 KL3
kgLA LB LC LE LG LH LZ S Q

09��A2� 231 173 137 58 83 161 115 – 104 80 145 110 0
-0.035 130 6 12 165 9 19 0

-0.013 40 7.5

13��A2� 247 189 153 58 99 177 131 – 104 80 145 110 0
-0.035 130 6 12 165 9 22 0

-0.013 40 9.0

20��A2� 265 207 171 58 117 195 149 – 104 80 145 110 0
-0.035 130 6 12 165 9 24 0

-0.013 40 11.0

30��A2� 287 208 172 79 108 196 148 – 134 110 200 114.3 0
-0.025 180 3.2 18 230 13.5 35+0.01

 0 76 19.5

44��A2� 311 232 196 79 132 220 172 – 134 110 200 114.3 0
-0.025 180 3.2 18 230 13.5 35+0.01

 0 76 23.5

55��A2� 378 265 229 113 163 253 205 123 144 110 200 114.3 0
-0.025 180 3.2 18 230 13.5 42 0

-0.016 110 27.5

75��A2� 424 311 275 113 209 299 251 123 144 110 200 114.3 0
-0.025 180 3.2 18 230 13.5 42 0

-0.016 110 35

 

3

7

10 8

4

1

·
20

CM10-R10P-D

 CM10-AP10S-�-D L
CM10-SP10S-�-D
�

·

A U

B V

C W

D FG

1 PS 6 BAT +
2 /PS 7 −
3 − 8 −
4 PG5V 9 PG0V

5 BAT − 10 FG

1 PS 6 −
2 /PS 7 −
3 − 8 −
4 PG5V 9 PG0V

5 − 10 FG

A

BC

D

·

CM10-R2P-D

 CM10-AP2S-�-D L
CM10-SP2S-�-D
�

1

2

 

S
G

M
G

V
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 mm

3 11kW, 15kW

P.105。

R
1

φLA
φ LH

IE

�LC

56 56

LR
LE

φS
φL

B

LL LR

LM
LG LE

36

KB1

KB3

KB2

50
K

L3
K

L1

11 17

L

φS
1

φS

110

0.04

φ 0.04 A

4-φ LZA

0.06 A

φ7
9

φ8
0

 

3

7

10 8

4

1

·
20

CM10-R10P-D

 CM10-AP10S-�-D L
CM10-SP10S-�-D
�

 

·

A U

B V

C W

D FG

1 PS 6 BAT +
2 /PS 7 −
3 − 8 −
4 PG5V 9 PG0V

5 BAT − 10 FG

1 PS 6 −
2 /PS 7 −
3 − 8 −
4 PG5V 9 PG0V

5 − 10 FG

A

BC

D

·

CM10-R2P-D

 CM10-AP2S-�-D L
CM10-SP2S-�-D
�

1

2

 

SGMGV- L LL LM LR KB1 KB2 KB3 IE KL1 KL3
kgLA LB LC LE LG LH LZ S S1

1A��A2� 498 382 346 116 247 370 315 150 168 125 235 200 0
-0.046 220 4 20 270 13.5 42 0

-0.016 50 65

1E��A2� 598 482 446 116 309 470 385 150 168 125 235 200 0
-0.046 220 4 20 270 13.5 55+0.030

+0.011 60 85
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SGMGV

 mm

S
G

M
G

V

z

2

6
1

JIS B1301-1996

SGMGV - �������

SGMGV-

03 05 09 13 20 30/44 55/75 1A 1E

2

LR 37 40 58 58 58 79 113 116 116

Q 25 30 40 40 40 76 110 110 110

S 14 
 0
−0.011 16 

 0
−0.011 19 

 0
−0.013 22 

 0
−0.013 24 

 0
−0.013 35 +0.01

 0 42
 0
−0.016 42

 0
−0.016 55

+0.030
+0.011

6

LR 37 40 58 58 58 79 113 116 116

Q 25 30 40 40 40 76 110 110 110

QK 15 20 25 25 25 60 90 90 90

S 14 
 0
−0.011 16 

 0
−0.011 19 

 0
−0.013 22 

 0
−0.013 24 

 0
−0.013 35 +0.01

 0 42
 0
−0.016 42

 0
−0.016 55

+0.030
+0.011

W 5 5 5 6 8 10 12 12 16

T 5 5 5 6 7 8 8 8 10

U 3 3 3 3.5 4 5 5 5 6

P M4
10 M5  12 M12

25 M16  32 M20
40

LR

Q

R1 φ S

LR

Q
QK

U

R1

P

T

W

φS
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YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.

·   30cm

· 20m -

z

*

0.3kW
0.45kW

3m JZSP-CVM21-03-E

1

5m JZSP-CVM21-05-E

10m JZSP-CVM21-10-E

15m JZSP-CVM21-15-E

20m JZSP-CVM21-20-E

30m JZSP-CVM21-30-E

40m JZSP-CVM21-40-E

50m JZSP-CVM21-50-E

3m JZSP-CVM41-03-E

2

5m JZSP-CVM41-05-E

10m JZSP-CVM41-10-E

15m JZSP-CVM41-15-E

20m JZSP-CVM41-20-E

30m JZSP-CVM41-30-E

40m JZSP-CVM41-40-E

50m JZSP-CVM41-50-E

– JZSP-CVM9-1-E 3

M4

L50mm

M4

L50mm

z
z 20m  z 30 50m

SGDV

伺服电机
主回路电缆

P.106 107

编码器电缆 P.112

SGMGV-03/-05

 

P.114

 

 
 

SGDV

SGMGV-03/-05

P.106 107

P.114

*

SGMGV-03/-05
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SGMGV

SGMGV-03/-05

1 2

/ FG

W

V

U

FG PE

W 1

V 2

U 3

– 4

– 5

/ FG

W

V

U

FG PE

W 1

V 2

U 3

4

5

 

3 4
4 6

* JZSP-CVM29-��-E JZSP-CVM49-��-E

50m

UL2586 

105 C

AWG20×4C

AWG20

0.55mm2

φ1.77

UL2586 

105 C

AWG20×6C

AWG20

0.55mm2

φ1.77

AWG20 

0.55mm2

φ1.77

φ7.3±0.3 φ7.4±0.3

 3m,  5m, 10m, 15m, 20m, 30m, 40m, 50m

*  ��
JZSP-CVM29-05-E 5m

/

/

mm

JZSP-CVM9-1-E

SGMGV-03/-05

JAHL-50020

JNYFX06SJ3

ST-TMH-S-C1B

AWG18 22

φ1.3 φ1.8

M3

φ6.9 φ8.3

1
2

3
4

5
PE

39.638

18

*

*

0.3kW
0.45kW

4

3m JZSP-CVM29-03-E

4

5m JZSP-CVM29-05-E

10m JZSP-CVM29-10-E

15m JZSP-CVM29-15-E

20m JZSP-CVM29-20-E

30m JZSP-CVM29-30-E

40m JZSP-CVM29-40-E

50m JZSP-CVM29-50-E

6

3m JZSP-CVM49-03-E

4

5m JZSP-CVM49-05-E

10m JZSP-CVM49-10-E

15m JZSP-CVM49-15-E

20m JZSP-CVM49-20-E

30m JZSP-CVM49-30-E

40m JZSP-CVM49-40-E

50m JZSP-CVM49-50-E

 CT160-3-TMH5B

S
G

M
G

V
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编码器电缆

SGDV

SGMGV-09 -1E

伺服电机
主回路电缆

  P.112

 带电池单元的电缆
      （仅在使用绝对值编码器时需要）

延长用编码器电缆 P.114

 编码器侧电缆

 两端带连接器的电缆或
 延长用电缆线材

SGDV

SGMGV-09 -1E

SGMGV-09 -1E

z
z 20m z 30 50m

P.114

·  30cm

·  20m -

z
SGMGV

2

 ·

 · IP67 /

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd. 
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SGMGV

SGMGV-09 -1E

z
z

1

2

kW L

0.85
CE05-2A18-10PD-D

MS3102A18-10P
MS3106B18-10S MS3108B18-10S MS3057-10A1.3

1.8

2.9 CE05-2A22-22PD-D
MS3102A22-22P

MS3106B22-22S MS3108B22-22S MS3057-12A
4.4

5.5

15

CE05-2A32-17PD-D
MS3102A32-17P

MS3106B32-17S MS3108B32-17S MS3057-20A

 1  RoHS
RoHS

 2  MS
MS

0.85 15kW

kW L

0.85

CM10-R2P-D

CM10-SP2S-S-D
 φ4.0 φ6.0

CM10-AP2S-S-D
 φ4.0 φ6.0

CM10-SP2S-M-D
 φ6.0 φ9.0

CM10-AP2S-M-D
 φ6.0 φ9.0

15 CM10-SP2S-L-D
 φ9.0 φ11.6

CM10-AP2S-L-D
 φ9.0 φ11.6

0.85 15kW

 L

SGMGV

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.

0.85 15kW

J Z S P - C V B 9 - S M S2 - E

S
A L

*1

S S φ 4.0 φ 6.0
M M φ 6.0 φ 9.0
L L φ 9.0 φ 11.6

S2
C3 *2

*1 M
*2 357J-50448T

S
G

M
G

V
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SGMGV-09 -1E

z

1 MS3106B��-��S

 A
J±0.12

L

φQ +0
−0.38

V W
Y

18 1-1/8-18UNEF 18.26 52.37 34.13 1-20UNEF 9.53 42

22 1-3/8-18UNEF 18.26 55.57 40.48 1-3/16-18UNEF 9.53 50

32 2-18UNS 18.26 61.92 56.33 1-3/4-18UNS 11.13 66

mm

2 MS3108B��-��S
L

 A
J±0.12

L

φQ +0
−0.38

R

±0.5

U

±0.5
V W

18 1-1/8-18UNEF 18.26 68.27 34.13 20.5 30.2 1-20UNEF 9.53

22 1-3/8-18UNEF 18.26 76.98 40.48 24.1 33.3 1-3/16-18UNEF 9.53

32 2-18UNS 18.26 95.25 56.33 32.8 44.4 1-3/4-18UNS 11.13

mm

3 MS3057-��A

A±0.7 C
φE G±0.7 H φJ

V φQ±0.7

MS3057-10A 18 23.8 10.3 15.9 31.7 3.2 14.3 1-20UNEF 30.1 AN3420-10

MS3057-12A 20 22 23.8 10.3 19 37.3 4 15.9 1-3/16-18UNEF 35.0 AN3420-12

MS3057-20A 32 27.8 11.9 31.7 51.6 6.3 23.8 1-3/4-18UNS 51.6 AN3420-20

J W

A

V

YQ

L
U

R
W

J

A

Q

L

V

G

H

φ E

φ J

A

V

φQ

1.6

C

CM10-�P2S-�-D

IP67

CM10-AP2S-�-D  TC-573 CM10-SP2S-�-D  TC-583

100 /1

CM10-#22SC C3 -100 AWG16 20 φ1.87 φ2.45

357J-50448T

CM10-#22SC S2 -100 AWG16

4000 /1

CM10-#22SC C3 -4000 AWG16 20 φ1.87 φ2.45

AP-A50541T AP-A50541T-1

z

L

32
.5

φ
21

φ 21

34

φ
21

51.4

φ
21

mm
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SGMGV

SGMGV

L

SGMGV-09 -1E

z IP67
z   

 

1

kW L

0.85

1.3

1.8

CE05-2A18-
10PD-D

CE05-6A18-
10SD-D-BSS

CE05-8A18-
10SD-D-BAS

CE3057-10A-1-D φ10.5 φ14.1

CE3057-10A-2-D φ8.5 φ11.0

CE3057-10A-3-D φ6.5 φ8.7

2.9

4.4

CE05-2A22-
22PD-D

CE05-6A22-
22SD-D-BSS

CE05-8A22-
22SD-D-BAS

CE3057-12A-1-D φ12.5 φ16.0

CE3057-12A-2-D φ9.5 φ13.0

CE3057-12A-3-D φ6.8 φ10.0

CE3057-12A-7-D φ14.5 φ17.0

5.5

15

CE05-2A32-
17PD-D

CE05-6A32-
17SD-D-BSS

CE05-8A32-
17SD-D-BAS

CE3057-20A-1-D φ22 φ23.8

CE3057-20A-2-D φ24 φ26.6

CE3057-20A-3-D φ22 φ22.5

0.85 15kW

2

0.85 15kW

kW L

0.85

CM10-R2P-D

CM10-SP2S-S-D
φ4.0 φ6.0

CM10-AP2S-S-D
φ4.0 φ6.0

CM10-SP2S-M-D
φ6.0 φ9.0

CM10-AP2S-M-D
φ6.0 φ9.0

15 CM10-SP2S-L-D
φ9.0 φ11.6

CM10-AP2S-L-D
φ9.0 φ11.6

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.

0.85 15kW

J Z S P - C V B 9 - S M S2 - E

S
A L

*1

S S φ 4.0 φ 6.0
M M φ 6.0 φ 9.0
L L φ 9.0 φ 11.6  

S2
C3 *2

*1 M
*2 357J-50448T

S
G

M
G

V
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z 20m

*1

3m JZSP-CVP01-03-E JZSP-CVP11-03-E

1

5m JZSP-CVP01-05-E JZSP-CVP11-05-E

10m JZSP-CVP01-10-E JZSP-CVP11-10-E

15m JZSP-CVP01-15-E JZSP-CVP11-15-E

20m JZSP-CVP01-20-E JZSP-CVP11-20-E

3m JZSP-CVP02-03-E JZSP-CVP12-03-E

5m JZSP-CVP02-05-E JZSP-CVP12-05-E

10m JZSP-CVP02-10-E JZSP-CVP12-10-E

15m JZSP-CVP02-15-E JZSP-CVP12-15-E

20m JZSP-CVP02-20-E JZSP-CVP12-20-E

  

3m JZSP-CVP06-03-E JZSP-CVP26-03-E

2

5m JZSP-CVP06-05-E JZSP-CVP26-05-E

10m JZSP-CVP06-10-E JZSP-CVP26-10-E

15m JZSP-CVP06-15-E JZSP-CVP26-15-E

20m JZSP-CVP06-20-E JZSP-CVP26-20-E

3m JZSP-CVP07-03-E JZSP-CVP27-03-E

5m JZSP-CVP07-05-E JZSP-CVP27-05-E

10m JZSP-CVP07-10-E JZSP-CVP27-10-E

15m JZSP-CVP07-15-E JZSP-CVP27-15-E

20m JZSP-CVP07-20-E JZSP-CVP27-20-E

JZSP-CMP9-1-E 3

IP67

 

 CM10-SP10S-M-D

JZSP-CVP9-1-E *2

 CM10-#22SC C4 -100

 φ6.0 φ9.0
–

 

 CM10-SP10S-M-D

JZSP-CVP9-3-E 

 CM10-#22SC S1 -100

 φ6.0 φ9.0

IP67
L

 

 CM10-AP10S-M-D

JZSP-CVP9-2-E *2

 CM10-#22SC C4 -100

 φ6.0 φ9.0
–

 

 CM10-AP10S-M-D

JZSP-CVP9-4-E 

 CM10-#22SC S1 -100

 φ6.0 φ9.0

3m JZSP-CMP09-03-E JZSP-CSP39-03-E

4

5m JZSP-CMP09-05-E JZSP-CSP39-05-E

10m JZSP-CMP09-10-E JZSP-CSP39-10-E

15m JZSP-CMP09-15-E JZSP-CSP39-15-E

20m JZSP-CMP09-20-E JZSP-CSP39-20-E

*1
*2 357J-52667T

MOLEX
CM10-SP10S-�-D

L

m
ole

x

MOLEX
CM10-AP10S-�-D

L

m
ole

x

MOLEX
CM10-SP10S-�-D

L

m
ole

x

MOLEX
CM10-AP10S-�-D

L

m
ole

x

m
ol

ex

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.

MOLEX

+

+
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SGMGV

1  

4  

* JZSP-CMP09-��-E JZSP-CSP39-��-E

20m

UL20276 80 C

AWG22×2C+AWG24×2P
AWG22 0.33mm2

φ1.15
AWG24 0.20mm2

φ1.09

UL20276 80 C

AWG22×2C+AWG24×2P
AWG22 0.33mm2

φ1.35
AWG24 0.20mm2

φ1.21

φ6.5 φ6.8

3m, 5m, 10m, 15m, 20m

*  ��
JZSP-CMP09-05-E 5m

/

/

/

/

/

/

3  

JZSP-CMP9-1-E

MOLEX

55100-0670

  
mm

1 2
3 4
5 6

19

12 33

2  

6

1

5

2

9

4

6

5

4

3

2

1

FG 10 FG

/PS

PS

BAT –
BAT +

PG 5V

PG 0V

/

/

/

/6

1

5

2

9

4

6

5

4

3

2

1

FG 10 FG

/PS

PS

BAT –
BAT +

PG 5V

PG 0V

· ·

· ·

2

1

6

1

5

2

9

4

6

5

4

3

2

1

FG 10 FG

/PS

PS

BAT –
BAT +

BAT –
BAT +

PG 5V

PG 0V

/

/

/

/6

1

5

2

9

4

6

5

4

3

2

1

FG 10 FG

/PS

PS

BAT –
BAT +

PG 5V

PG 0V

2

1

BAT –
BAT +

S
G

M
G

V
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z 30 50m

/
0.3m

JZSP-CVP01-E

1

JZSP-CVP02-E

/

30m JZSP-UCMP00-30-E

240m JZSP-UCMP00-40-E

50m JZSP-UCMP00-50-E

*
0.3m JZSP-CSP12-E 3

30m JZSP-CMP19-30-E

440m JZSP-CMP19-40-E

50m JZSP-CMP19-50-E

*

 
MOLEX

CM10-SP10S-�-D

0.3m

m
ole

x

 
MOLEX

CM10-AP10S-�-D

0.3m

m
ole

x

 
MOLEX

 
MOLEX

L

m
ole

x

m
olex

 
MOLEX

 
MOLEX

0.3m

m
olex

m
ole

x

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.
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SGMGV

1
 

/

/

6

1

5

2

9
4

6

5

4

3
2
1

FG 10 FG

/PS

PS

BAT –
BAT +

PG 5V
PG 0V

 BAT + BAT −

2
 

/

/

3

5

4

6

2
1

6

5

4

3
2
1

FG FG

/PS

PS

BAT –
BAT +

PG 5V
PG 0V

3
 

2
1

/

/
3

5

4

6

2

1

6

5

4
3
2

1

FG FG

/PS

PS

BAT –
BAT +

BAT –
BAT +

PG 5V

PG 0V

4

* JZSP-CMP19-��-E

50m

UL20276 80 C

AWG16×2C+AWG26×2P
AWG16 1.31mm2

φ2.0
AWG26 0.13mm2

φ0.91

φ6.8

30m, 40m, 50m

*  ��
JZSP-CMP19-30-E 30m

/ /

S
G

M
G

V
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SGMSV - 10 A D A 2 1
1+2 3 4 5 6 7

71+2

10 1.0kW

15 1.5kW

20 2.0kW

25 2.5kW

30 3.0kW

40 4.0kW

50 5.0kW

70   7.0kW*

5

A

1

B DC90V

C DC24V

D DC90V

E DC24V

S

3

A AC200V

D AC400V

4

3 20  

D 20  

6

2

6

SGMSV

SGMSV

* AC200V
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SGMSV
S

G
M

S
V

z

z
1.0kW 7.0kW

z 20

z IP67 7.0kW IP22

z

z

z

SGMSV

SGMSV-10 -70

2
·

P.126 P.128
· IP67 /

P.129 P.130

 YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.
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 AC1500V  1 200V
AC1800V  1 400V

IP67

 SGMSV-70 IP22

20 80

CCW

V15
DC500V 10MΩ
0 40 C

F

* - SGDV 20 C
 1  

 2 

 SGMSV-10A/-15A/-20A/-25A 300×300×12mm
 SGMSV-30A/-40A/-50A/-70A 400×400×20mm

 SGMSV-��� 10A 15A 20A 25A 30A 40A 50A 70A

* kW 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 4.0 5.0 7.0 

* N·m 3.18 4.90 6.36 7.96 9.80 12.6 15.8 22.3

* N·m 9.54 14.7 19.1 23.9 29.4 37.8 47.6 54

* Arms 5.7 9.3 12.1 13.8 17.9 25.4 27.6 38.3

* Arms 17 28 42 44.5 56 77 84 105

* min-1 3000

* min-1 6000 5000

N·m/Arms 0.636 0.590 0.561 0.610 0.582 0.519 0.604 0.604

×10-4 kg·m2 
1.74
1.99

2.00
2.25

2.47
2.72

3.19
3.44

7.00
9.2

9.60
11.8  

12.3
14.5

12.3

* kW/s
58
51

120
107

164
149

199
184

137
104

165
135

203
172

404

* rad/s2
18300
16000

24500
21800

25700
23400

25000
23100

14000
10700

13100
10700

12800
10900

18100

SGDV-���� 7R6A 120A 180A 200A 200A 330A 330A 550A

200V

* - SGDV 20 C
 1  

 2 

SGMSV-10D/-15D/-20D/-25D 300×300×12mm
SGMSV-30D/-40D/-50D 400×400×20mm

 SGMSV-��� 10D 15D 20D 25D 30D 40D 50D

* kW 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 4.0 5.0

* N·m 3.18 4.9 6.36 7.96 9.8 12.6 15.8

* N·m 9.54 14.7 19.1 23.9 29.4 37.8 47.6

* Arms 2.8 4.7 6.1 7.4 8.9 12.5 13.8

* Arms 8.5 14 20 25 28 38 42

* min-1 3000

* min-1 6000 5000

N·m/Arms 1.27 1.23 1.18 1.15 1.16 1.06 1.21

×10-4 kg·m2 
1.74
1.99

2.00
2.25

2.47
2.72

3.19
3.44

7.00
9.2

9.60
11.8  

12.3
14.5

* kW/s
58
51

120
107

164
149

199
184

137
104

165
135

203
172

* rad/s2
18300
16000

24500
21800

25700
23400

25000
23100

14000
10700

13100
10700

12800
10900

SGDV-���� 3R5D 5R4D 8R4D 120D 120D 170D 170D

400V
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SGMSV
S

G
M

S
V

z - 200V/400V A B

z

kW N·m

DC24V DC90V

W A 20 C W A 20 C

SGMSV-10 1.0 7.84 12 0.5 12 0.13

SGMSV-15 1.5 7.84 12 0.5 12 0.13

SGMSV-20 2.0 7.84 12 0.5 12 0.13

SGMSV-25 2.5 10 12 0.5 12 0.13

SGMSV-30 3.0 20 10 0.41 10 0.11

SGMSV-40 4.0 20 10 0.41 10 0.11

SGMSV-50 5.0 20 10 0.41 10 0.11

 1 
 2 
 3 DC24V
 4 DC90V P.350

SGMSV-10A, -10D SGMSV-15A, -15D SGMSV-20A, -20D SGMSV-25A, -25D

min-1

N·m

N·m

A B

min-1

min-1

min-1

min-1

min-1

min-1

min-1

SGMSV-30A, -30D SGMSV-40A, -40D SGMSV-50A, -50D SGMSV-70A

A B A B A B

A B

N·m

N·m

N·m

N·m

N·m

N·m

A B A B A B

5000

6000

4000

3000

2000

1000

5000

6000

0

4000

3000

2000

1000

5000

6000

0

4000

3000

2000

1000

5000

6000

0

4000

3000

2000

1000

5000

6000

0

4000

3000

2000

1000

5000

6000

0

4000

3000

2000

1000

5000

6000

0

4000

3000

2000

1000

5000

6000

0

4000

3000

2000

1000

0
20 4 6 8 10 0 5 10 15 20 50 10 15 20 25 250 20105 15 30

100 20 30 40 100 20 30 40 10 20 30 40 500 500 402010 30 60

 1 
 2 20m
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z

Fr N Fs N
LF
mm

SGMSV-

10��A21

686 196 45

Fr

Fs

LF
15��A21

20��A21

25��A21

30��A21 980

392 63
40��A21

117650��A21

70��A21

z

SGMSV-10 -70 1.0 7.0kW 5

z

JL

AC SigmaJunmaSize+ http://www.
e-mechatronics.com/

A.400
A.320

·

·

·

·  P.379
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SGMSV

 mm

S
G

M
S

V

z
1 1.0 5.0kW

P.124。

17

R1

Q

φLAφ LH

LG LE

φL
B

φS
KB1

50
K

L1

KB2

φS

φ3
0

LE

LR

�LC

L

36 LM
LL LR

4-φ LZA

φ7
9

φ4
5

0.02

0.04 A

φ 0.04 A

 

3

7

10 8

4

1

·
20

CM10-R10P-D

 CM10-AP10S-�-D L
CM10-SP10S-�-D
�

1 PS 6 BAT +
2 /PS 7 −
3 − 8 −
4 PG5V 9 PG0V

5 BAT − 10 FG

1 PS 6 −
2 /PS 7 −
3 − 8 −
4 PG5V 9 PG0V

5 − 10 FG

·

A U

B V

C W

D FG

A

BC

D

·  SGMSV-10 -25

·  SGMSV-30 -50

SGMSV-
L LL LM LR KB1 KB2 KL1

kgLA LB LC LE LF LG LH LZ S Q

10��A21 192 147 111 45 76 135 96 115 95 -0
-0.035 100 3 3 10 130 7 24 -0

-0.013 40 4.1 

15��A21 202 157 121 45 86 145 96 115 95 -0
-0.035 100 3 3 10 130 7 24 -0

-0.013 40 4.6 

20��A21 218 173 137 45 102 161 96 115 95 -0
-0.035 100 3 3 10 130 7 24 -0

-0.013 40 5.4 

25��A21 241 196 160 45 125 184 96 115 95 -0
-0.035 100 3 3 10 130 7 24 -0

-0.013 40 6.8 

30��A21 259 196 160 63 124 184 114 145 110 -0
-0.035 130 6 6 12 165 9 28 -0

-0.013 55 10.5 

40��A21 296 233 197 63 161 221 114 145 110 -0
-0.035 130 6 6 12 165 9 28 -0

-0.013 55 13.5 

50��A21 336 273 237 63 201 261 114 145 110 -0
-0.035 130 6 6 12 165 9 28 -0

-0.013 55 16.5 
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 mm

P.124

φ3
0

R
1

130
144

13
0

14
4

165

11
4

145
70

63

6

φ2
8

55

4-φ 9

φ4
5

φ 0.04

φ1
10

   
   0 - 0
.0

35

φ2
8 

   
  

0 - 0
.0

13

130

397

334

43

63

6

291

12

201

261

20

50

80

10
8

0.04 A

A

0.02

A

3

7

10 8

4

1

·
20

CM10-R10P-D

 CM10-SP10S-�-D
�

·

1 PS 6 BAT +
2 /PS 7 −
3 − 8 −
4 PG5V 9 PG0V

5 BAT − 10 FG

1 PS 6 −
2 /PS 7 −
3 − 8 −
4 PG5V 9 PG0V

5 − 10 FG

2 7.0kW 200V

A U

B V

C W

D FG

A

BC

D

·
MS3102A14S-6P

YASKAWA Control Co. Ltd

MS3108B14S-6S
MS3057-6A

A

B

C −
D

E

F FG

A

B

C

D

E

F

 RoHS
 RoHS

 70mm

18.5kg

·
220V

50/60Hz
17/15W
0.11/0.09A

·

350V AC DC
120mA AC DC
360mW

ON
1680 100min-1 OFF

3 OFF

49

17
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SGMSV

 mm

S
G

M
S

V

z
1 1.0 5.0kW

P.124。

Q

φLAφ LH

φ3
0

R1

φS

�LC LE

LR
36

L
LL LR

LELG
LM

φL
B

φS
KB3

50
K

L3

KB2

1711
KB1

K
L1

4-φA

* 200V

φ4
5

φ7
9

0.02

φ 0.04 A

0.04 A

* 200V
 

3

7

10 8

4

1

·
20

CM10-R10P-D

 CM10-AP10S-�-D L
CM10-SP10S-�-D
�

·

A U

B V

C W

D FG

E

F

G −

1 PS 6 BAT +
2 /PS 7 −
3 − 8 −
4 PG5V 9 PG0V

5 BAT − 10 FG

1 PS 6 −
2 /PS 7 −
3 − 8 −
4 PG5V 9 PG0V

5 − 10 FG

 · SGMSV-10 -25

 · SGMSV-30 -50

·

A U

B V

C W

D FG

A

BC

D

·

CM10-R2P-D

 CM10-AP2S-�-D L
CM10-SP2S-�-D
�

1

2

 

400V

D

B
G

C

AF

E

 

200V

SGMSV-
L LL LM LR

KB1
KB2

KB3* KL1 KL3*

kg200V 400V 400V 200V 400V 400V LA LB LC LE LF LG LH LZ S Q

10��A2� 233 188 152 45 67 76 176 118 102 96 69 115 95-0
-0.035 100 3 3 10 130 7 24-0

-0.013 40 5.5

15��A2� 243 198 162 45 77 86 186 128 102 96 69 115 95-0
-0.035 100 3 3 10 130 7 24-0

-0.013 40 6

20��A2� 259 214 178 45 93 102 202 144 102 96 69 115 95-0
-0.035 100 3 3 10 130 7 24-0

-0.013 40 6.8

25��A2� 292 247 211 45 116 125 225 177 102 96 69 115 95-0
-0.035 100 3 3 10 130 7 24-0

-0.013 40 8.7

30��A2� 295 232 196 63 114 124 220 176 119 114 81 145 110-0
-0.035 130 6 6 12 165 9 28-0

-0.013 55 13

40��A2� 332 269 233 63 151 161 257 213 119 114 81 145 110-0
-0.035 130 6 6 12 165 9 28-0

-0.013 55 16

50��A2� 372 309 273 63 191 201 297 253 119 114 81 145 110-0
-0.035 130 6 6 12 165 9 28-0

-0.013 55 19
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 mm

z

2

6
1

JIS B1301-1996

SGMSV - �������

SGMSV-

10 15 20 25 30 40 50 70

2

LR 45 63

Q 40 55

S 24 
 0
−0.013 28 

 0
−0.013

6

LR 45 63

Q 40 55

QK 32 50

S 24 
 0
−0.013 28 

 0
−0.013

W 8

T 7

U 4

P M8  16

LR

Q

R1 φ S

LR

Q
QK

U

R1

P

T

W

φS
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SGMSV

编码器电缆

SGDV

SGMSV

伺服电机
主回路电缆

  P.131

 带电池单元的电缆
仅在使用绝对值编码器时需要

延长用编码器电缆 P.133

 编码器侧电缆

 两端带连接器的电缆或
 延长用电缆线材

SGDV

SGMSV

伺服电机
主回路电缆

z
z 20m z 30 50m

 P.133

·  30cm

·  20m -

z
SGMSV

2

·

· IP67 /

S
G

M
S

V

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.
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z
z

1

2 200V
200V

kW L

1.0
CE05-2A18-10PD-D

MS3102A18-10P
MS3106B18-10S MS3108B18-10S MS3057-10A

2.5

3.0
JL04HV-2E22-22PE-B-R

MS3102A22-22P
MS3106B22-22S MS3108B22-22S MS3057-12A

7.0

 1  RoHS
RoHS

 2   MS
MS

1.0 7.0kW

 L

SGMSV

kW L

1.0
JL04V-2E20-15PE-B-R

MS3102A20-15P
MS3106B20-15S MS3108B20-15S MS3057-12A

2.5

3.0
JL04V-2E24-10PE-B-R

MS3102A24-10P
MS3106B24-10S MS3108B24-10S MS3057-16A

5.0

 1  RoHS
RoHS

 2   MS
MS

1.0 5.0kW
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SGMSV

3 400V

kW L

1.0
CE05-2A18-10PD-D

MS3102A18-10P
MS3106B18-10S MS3108B18-10S MS3057-10A

2.5

3.0
JL04HV-2E22-22PE-B-R

MS3102A22-22P
MS3106B22-22S MS3108B22-22S MS3057-12A

5.0

 1  RoHS
RoHS

 2  MS
MS

1.0 5.0kW

S
G

M
S

V

kW L

1.0

CM10-R2P-D

CM10-SP2S-S-D
 φ4.0 φ6.0

CM10-AP2S-S-D
 φ4.0 φ6.0

CM10-SP2S-M-D
 φ6.0 φ9.0

CM10-AP2S-M-D
 φ6.0 φ9.0

5.0 CM10-SP2S-L-D
 φ9.0 φ11.6

CM10-AP2S-L-D
 φ9.0 φ11.6

1.0 5.0kW

YASKAWA Control Co.,Ltd.

1.0 5.0kW

J Z S P - C V B 9 - S M S2 - E

S
A L

*1

S S φ 4.0 φ 6.0
M M φ 6.0 φ 9.0
L L φ 9.0 φ 11.6

S2
C3 *2

*1 M
*2 “357J-50448T”
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z

1 MS3106B��-��S

A
J±0.12

L

φQ +0
−0.38

V W
Y

18 1-1/8-18UNEF 18.26 52.37 34.13 1-20UNEF 9.53 42

20 1-1/4-18UNEF 18.26 55.57 37.28 1-3/16-18UNEF 9.53 47

22 1-3/8-18UNEF 18.26 55.57 40.48 1-3/16-18UNEF 9.53 50

24 1-1/2-18UNEF 18.26 58.72 43.63 1-7/16-18UNEF 9.53 53

mm

2 MS3108B��-��S
L

A
J±0.12

L

φQ +0
−0.38

R

±0.5

U

±0.5
V W

18 1-1/8-18UNEF 18.26 68.27 34.13 20.5 30.2 1-20UNEF 9.53

20 1-1/4-18UNEF 18.26 76.98 37.28 22.5 33.3 1-3/16-18UNEF 9.53

22 1-3/8-18UNEF 18.26 76.98 40.48 24.1 33.3 1-3/16-18UNEF 9.53

24 1-1/2-18UNEF 18.26 86.51 43.63 25.6 36.5 1-7/16-18UNEF 9.53

mm

3 MS3057-��A

A±0.7 C
φE G±0.7 H φJ

V φQ±0.7

MS3057-10A 18 23.8 10.3 15.9 31.7 3.2 14.3 1-20UNEF 30.1 AN3420-10

MS3057-12A 20 22 23.8 10.3 19 37.3 4 15.9 1-3/16-18UNEF 35.0 AN3420-12

MS3057-16A 24 26.2 10.3 23.8 42.9 4.8 19.1 1-7/16-18UNEF 42.1 AN3420-16

J W

A

V

YQ

L
U

R
W

J

A

Q

L

V

G

H

φ E

φ J

A

V

φQ

1.6

C

CM10-�P2S-�-D

IP67

L CM10-AP2S-�-D  TC-573 CM10-SP2S-�-D  TC-583

100 /1

CM10-#22SC C3 -100 AWG16 20 φ1.87 φ2.45

357J-50448T

CM10-#22SC S2 -100 AWG16

4000 /1

CM10-#22SC C3 -4000 AWG16 20 φ1.87 φ2.45

AP-A50541T AP-A50541T-1

z

L

32
.5

φ
21

φ 21

34

φ
21

51.4

φ
21

mm
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SGMSV
S

G
M

S
V

SGMSV

L

z IP67 /
z

 

1

kW L

1.0

2.5

CE05-2A18-

10PD-D

CE05-

6A18-

10SD-D

CE05-6A18-

10SD-D-BSS

CE05-8A18-

10SD-D-BAS

CE3057-10A-1-D φ10.5 φ14.1

CE3057-10A-2-D φ8.5 φ11.0

CE3057-10A-3-D φ6.5 φ8.7

3.0

7.0

JL04HV-2E22-

22PE-B-R

JL04V-

6A22-

22SE-R

JL04V-6A22-22SE-EB-R

JA06A-22-22S-J1-EB-R*

JL04V-8A22-22SE-EB-R

JA08A-22-22S-J1-EB-R*

JL04-2022CK 09 -R φ6.5 φ9.5

JL04-2022CK 12 -R φ9.5 φ13.0

JL04-2022CK 14 -R φ12.9 φ15.9

1.0 7.0kW

2 200V
200V

1.0 5.0kW

kW L

1.0

2.5

JL04V-2E20-

15PE-B-R

JL04V-

6A20-

15SE-R

JL04V-6A20-15SE-EB-R JL04V-8A20-15SE-EB-R

JL04-2022CK 09 -R φ6.5 φ9.5

JL04-2022CK 12 -R φ9.5 φ13.0

JL04-2022CK 14 -R φ12.9 φ15.9

3.0

5.0

JL04V-2E24-

10PE-B-R

JL04-

6A24-

10SE-R

JL04V-6A24-10SE-EB-R

JA06A-24-10S-J1-EB-R*

JL04V-8A24-10SE-EB-R

JA08A-24-10S-J1-EB-R*

JL04-2428CK 11 -R φ9.0 φ12.0

JL04-2428CK 14 -R φ12.0 φ15.0

JL04-2428CK 17 -R φ15.0 φ18.0

JL04-2428CK 20 -R φ18.0 φ20.0

* IP67

* IP67
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3 400V

1.0 5.0kW

kW
L

1.0

CM10-R2P-D

CM10-SP2S-S-D
 φ4.0 φ6.0

CM10-AP2S-S-D
 φ4.0 φ6.0

CM10-SP2S-M-D
 φ6.0 φ9.0

CM10-AP2S-M-D
 φ6.0 φ9.0

5.0 CM10-SP2S-L-D
 φ9.0 φ11.6

CM10-AP2S-L-D
 φ9.0 φ11.6

YASKAWA Control Co.,Ltd.

1.0 5.0kW

J Z S P - C V B 9 - S M S2 - E

S
A L

*1

S S φ 4.0 φ 6.0
M M φ 6.0 φ 9.0
L L φ 9.0 φ 11.6

S2
C3 *2

*1 M
*2 “357J-50448T”

kW L

1.0

2.5

CE05-2A18-

10PD-D

CE05-

6A18-

10SD-D

CE05-6A18-

10SD-D-BSS

CE05-8A18-

10SD-D-BAS

CE3057-10A-1-D φ10.5 φ14.1

CE3057-10A-2-D φ8.5 φ11.0

CE3057-10A-3-D φ6.5 φ8.7

3.0

5.0

JL04HV-2E22-

22PE-B-R

JL04V-

6A22-

22SE-R

JL04V-6A22SE-EB-R

JA06A-22-22S-J1-EB-R*

JL04V-8A22-22SE-EB-R

JA08A-22-22S-J1-EB-R*

JL04-2022CK 09 -R φ6.5 φ9.5

JL04-2022CK 12 -R φ9.5 φ13.0

JL04-2022CK 14 -R φ12.9 φ15.9

1.0 5.0kW

* IP67
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SGMSV
S

G
M

S
V

z 20m

*1

3m JZSP-CVP01-03-E JZSP-CVP11-03-E

1

5m JZSP-CVP01-05-E JZSP-CVP11-05-E

10m JZSP-CVP01-10-E JZSP-CVP11-10-E

15m JZSP-CVP01-15-E JZSP-CVP11-15-E

20m JZSP-CVP01-20-E JZSP-CVP11-20-E

3m JZSP-CVP02-03-E JZSP-CVP12-03-E

5m JZSP-CVP02-05-E JZSP-CVP12-05-E

10m JZSP-CVP02-10-E JZSP-CVP12-10-E

15m JZSP-CVP02-15-E JZSP-CVP12-15-E

20m JZSP-CVP02-20-E JZSP-CVP12-20-E

3m JZSP-CVP06-03-E JZSP-CVP26-03-E

2

5m JZSP-CVP06-05-E JZSP-CVP26-05-E

10m JZSP-CVP06-10-E JZSP-CVP26-10-E

15m JZSP-CVP06-15-E JZSP-CVP26-15-E

20m JZSP-CVP06-20-E JZSP-CVP26-20-E

3m JZSP-CVP07-03-E JZSP-CVP27-03-E

5m JZSP-CVP07-05-E JZSP-CVP27-05-E

10m JZSP-CVP07-10-E JZSP-CVP27-10-E

15m JZSP-CVP07-15-E JZSP-CVP27-15-E

20m JZSP-CVP07-20-E JZSP-CVP27-20-E

JZSP-CMP9-1-E 3

IP67

 

 CM10-SP10S-M-D

JZSP-CVP9-1-E *2

 CM10-#22SC C4 -100

 φ6.0 φ9.0
–

 

 CM10-SP10S-M-D

JZSP-CVP9-3-E 

 CM10-#22SC S1 -100

 φ6.0 φ9.0

IP67
L

 

 CM10-AP10S-M-D

JZSP-CVP9-2-E *2

 CM10-#22SC C4 -100

 φ6.0 φ9.0
–

 

 CM10-AP10S-M-D

JZSP-CVP9-4-E 

 CM10-#22SC S1 -100

 φ6.0 φ9.0

3m JZSP-CMP09-03-E JZSP-CSP39-03-E

4

5m JZSP-CMP09-05-E JZSP-CSP39-05-E

10m JZSP-CMP09-10-E JZSP-CSP39-10-E

15m JZSP-CMP09-15-E JZSP-CSP39-15-E

20m JZSP-CMP09-20-E JZSP-CSP39-20-E

*1

*2 357J-52667T

 
MOLEX

CM10-SP10S-�-D

L

m
ole

x

 
MOLEX

CM10-AP10S-�-D

L

m
ole

x

 
MOLEX

CM10-SP10S-�-D

L

m
ole

x
 

MOLEX
CM10-AP10S-�-D

L

m
ole

x

m
ol

ex

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.

MOLEX

+

+
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1  

4

* JZSP-CMP09-��-E JZSP-CSP39-��-E

20m

UL20276 80 C

AWG22×2C+AWG24×2P
AWG22 0.33mm2

φ1.15
AWG24 0.20mm2

 φ1.09

UL20276 80 C

AWG22×2C+AWG24×2P
AWG22 0.33mm2

φ1.35
AWG24 0.20mm2

φ1.21

φ6.5 φ6.8

3m, 5m, 10m, 15m, 20m

*  ��
JZSP-CMP09-05-E 5m

/

/

/

/

/

/

3

JZSP-CMP9-1-E

MOLEX

55100-0670

  
mm

1 2
3 4
5 6

19

12 33

2  

/

/

6

1

5

2

9

4

6

5

4

3

2

1

FG 10 FG

/PS

PS

BAT –
BAT +

PG 5V

PG 0V

/

/

/

/6

1

5

2

9

4

6

5

4

3

2

1

FG 10 FG

/PS

PS

BAT –
BAT +

PG 5V

PG 0V

· ·

· ·

2

1

/

/

6

1

5

2

9

4

6

5

4

3

2

1

FG 10 FG

/PS

PS

BAT –
BAT +

BAT –
BAT +

PG 5V

PG 0V

/

/

/

/6

1

5

2

9

4

6

5

4

3

2

1

FG 10 FG

/PS

PS

BAT –
BAT +

PG 5V

PG 0V

2

1

BAT –
BAT +
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SGMSV
S

G
M

S
V

z 30 50m

/
0.3m

JZSP-CVP01-E

1

JZSP-CVP02-E

/

30m JZSP-UCMP00-30-E

240m JZSP-UCMP00-40-E

50m JZSP-UCMP00-50-E

*
0.3m JZSP-CSP12-E 3

30m JZSP-CMP19-30-E

440m JZSP-CMP19-40-E

50m JZSP-CMP19-50-E

*

 
MOLEX

CM10-SP10S-�-D

0.3m

m
ole

x

MOLEX
CM10-AP10S-�-D

0.3m

m
ole

x

 
MOLEX

 
MOLEX

L

m
ole

x

m
olex

 
MOLEX

 
MOLEX

0.3m

m
olex

m
ole

x

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.

1
 /

/

/

6

1

5

2

9
4

6

5

4

3
2
1

FG 10 FG

/PS

PS

BAT –
BAT +

PG 5V
PG 0V

 BAT + BAT −

2
 /

/

/

3

5

4

6

2
1

6

5

4

3
2
1

FG FG

/PS

PS

BAT –
BAT +

PG 5V
PG 0V

3
 

2
1

/

/
3

5

4

6

2

1

6

5

4
3
2

1

FG FG

/PS

PS

BAT –
BAT +

BAT –
BAT +

PG 5V

PG 0V

4  

* JZSP-CMP19-��-E

50 m

UL20276 80 C

AWG16×2C+AWG26×2P
AWG16 1.31mm2

φ2.0
AWG26 0.13mm2

 φ0.91

φ6.8

30 m, 40 m, 50 m

*  ��
JZSP-CMP19-30-E 30m

/ /
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·  

 

1

0 +40 C

20 80%RH

·
·
·
· 1000m
·

−20 +60 C
20 80%RH

2
*

SGMMV-B3, -B5, -B9 IP42 –

SGMMV-A1, -A2, -A3 IP55 –

SGMAV SGMJV IP65 IP55

SGMPS
IP55

IP67
IP55

SGMGV IP67 –

SGMSV
IP67

70 IP22
–

*

z

z

z

z

3
z
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4

 1
 

  

4

0.03mm

*

*

*

 2

  
 3

  

5
z 

0.2mm2 0.3mm2

6

z FG

z 

z 

z 

z 

z 

z SGMJV SGMAV SGMPS-01/-02/-04 SGMGV-03/-05
SGMJV/SGMAV/SGMPS SGMGV-03/-05



136

SGMJV SGMAV SGMPS-01/-02/-04

 

1
 

   
2

 

2-M2

2-M2

U

V

W

G
2-M2

 0.15N·m

2-M2

0.15N·m

 

2-M2.5
 0.33N·m

· 550W

· 750W

 

 z
z

SGMJV/SGMAV/SGMPS
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SGMGV-03/-05

 

 

1
 

   
2

 

  · SGMGV-03/05
    4-M3
    0.44N·m

 · 

U

V

W

G

O

m
ole

x

*
 

 z
z O O

SGMGV-03/-05

* 
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z T.I.R. Total lndicator Reading

A

A

0.02

0.04

A0.04φ

z

z

z 490m/s2

z 2

z
3

 

z

V15 V15 15μm

SGMJV SGMPS SGMAV SGMJV SGMPS
SGMAV 2

z

z

SGMMV SGMJV SGMAV SGMPS 49m/s2

SGMGV-03 -44
SGMSV-10 -50

49m/s2 24.5m/s2

SGMGV-55 -1E 24.5m/s2

SGMSV-70 14.7m/s2
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+40 C

 

 

 

150 250200100500

mm

150 250200100500 200 30025015010050

50

mm

100

80

60

40

20

100

80

60

40

20

100

80

60

40

20

100

80

60

40

20

100

80

60

40

20

100

80

60

40

20

150 250200100500

mm

150 250200100500

mm

mm

200 300250150100

mm

%

%

%

%

%

%

150 250200100500

mm

150 250200100500 200 30025015010050

mm

100

80

60

40

20

100

80

60

40

20

100

80

60

40

20

mm

mm mmmm

% % %

SGMPS-15

SGMPS-08SGMPS-02

SGMPS-04

SGMPS-01

SGMAV-C2

SGMAV-A5/-01 SGMAV-02/-04/-06

SGMAV-10

SGMAV-08

SGMJV-08SGMJV-02SGMJV-A5/-01

SGMJV-04

SGMJV-06

SGMJV-C2

90 15012060300 90 15012060300 150 250200100500

100

80

60

40

20

100

80

60

40

20

100

80

60

40

20

SGMMV-B3/-B5/-B9 SGMMV-A1/-A2 SGMMV-A3

% % %
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z

ms ms ms ms

SGMMV-A1 A3 24V 40 100 SGMGV-03 -20

24V,90V

100 80

SGMAV-A5 -04
24V

60 100 SGMGV-30,-44 170 100 24V ,80 90V

SGMAV-06 -10 80 100 SGMGV-55,-75,-1A 170 80

SGMJV-A5 -04
24V

60 100 SGMGV-1E 250 80

SGMJV-06,-08 80 100 SGMSV-10 -25 170 80

SGMPS-01,-08
24V

20 100 SGMSV-30 -50 100 80

SGMPS-02,-04,-15 40 100
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1

N · m

arc-min *
5% 4 3

arc-min *
10

arc-min
6

* 

2

3
SGM��

 z A 50 cm
 z 28 dB

±5%

−

1000 2000 3000 4000

50

100

min-1

dB
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z

R15

z
1

R 90mm 1 000
z

1  320mm
2  1 1

 

R＝90mm

 320mm

  1 
 2 

2
R

a
 
  
b

 
 
 
c

 
d *

 
  

* 
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z JUSP-BA01-E
JUSP-BA01-E

1
JZSP-BA01

1

2

ER3V 3.6V 1000mAh：

2
ER6VC3N 3.6V 2000mAh

JZSP-BA01

 JUSP-BA01-E  

 JZSP-CSP04-��-E
05-��-E
06-��-E
07-��-E

JUSP-CVP�6-��-E
�7-��-E

          

 
1. JUSP-BA01-E
2. 0 55 C
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SGMCS

5

A M N

B E

C B C D

B φ135mm

C φ175mm

D φ230mm

E φ290mm

M φ280mm

N φ360mm

31+2

3
20
1

D 20

4

SGMCS - 02 B 3 C 1 1

SGMCS

765431+2

6

3

B C D E M N

1 C face
– –

– – – –

3 C face – – – –

4 C face – –

1

7

:

02 2.0N·m

04 4.0N·m

05 5.0N·m

07 7.0N·m

08 8.0N·m

10 10N·m

14 14N·m

16 16N·m

17 17N·m

25 25N·m

35 35N·m

z

45 45N·m

80 80N·m

1A 110N·m

1E 150N·m

2Z 200N·m

z
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/

SGMCS
S

G
M

C
S

z

z
6 600N·m

250 500min-1

z 20

z

z

z

z

z

zIC

zIC

z

z

SGMCS-02B

SGMCS-05B

SGMCS-07B

20 40 60 80N·m

2.0/ 6.0N·m

5.0/15.0

7.0/21.0

20 40 60 80N·m

SGMCS-04C

SGMCS-10C

SGMCS-14C

4.0/12.0

10.0/30.0

14.0/42.0

20 40 60 80N·m

SGMCS-08D

SGMCS-17D

SGMCS-25D

8.0/24.0

17.0/51.0

25.0/75.0

20 40 60 80 100N·m

SGMCS-16E

SGMCS-35E

16.0/48.0

35.0/105.0

   135mm    20mm

   175mm    35mm

   230mm    60mm

   290mm    75mm

φ φ

φ φ

φ φ

φ φ

z

   280mm    75mm

   360mm    118mm

SGMCS-45M

SGMCS-80M

SGMCS-1AM

200 400 600N·m

45/ 135N·m

80/240

110/330

SGMCS-80N

SGMCS-1EN

SGMCS-2ZN

80/240

150/450

200 400 600N·m

200/600

φ φ

φ φ

z
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z

A
AC1500V  1

IP42
20 80%

CCW

V15

DC500V 10MΩ
0 40 C

200V

  SGMCS-����� 02B�C 05B�C 07B�C 04C�C 10C�C 14C�C 08D�C 17D�C 25D�C 16E�B 35E�B

*1 W 42 105 147 84 209 293 168 356 393 335 550

*1, *2 N·m 2.0 5.0 7.0 4.0 10.0 14.0 8.0 17.0 25.0 16.0 35.0

*1 N·m 6.0 15.0 21.0 12.0 30.0 42.0 24.0 51.0 75.0 48.0 105

*1 N·m 2.05 5.15 7.32 4.09 10.1 14.2 8.23 17.4 25.4 16.5 35.6

*1 Arms 1.8 1.7 1.4 2.2 2.2 2.8 1.9 2.5 2.6 3.3 3.5

*1 Arms 5.4 5.1 4.1 7.0 7.0 8.3 5.6 7.5 8.0 9.4 10.0

*1 min-1 200 200 200 150 200 150

*1 min-1 500 500 400 300 500 350 250 500 250

N·m/Arms 1.18 3.17 5.44 2.04 5.05 5.39 5.1 7.8 10.8 5.58 11.1

×10-4 kg ·m2 28 51 77 77 140 220 285 510 750 930 1430

*1 kW/s 1.4 4.9 6.4 2.1 7.1 8.9 2.2 5.7 8.3 2.75 8.57

*1 rad/s2 710 980 910 520 710 640 280 330 330 170 240

±15 ±15 ±15 ±15

±1.3 ±1.3 ±1.3 ±1.3

SGDV-���� 2R8A, 2R1F 2R8� 2R8� 5R5A

*1 - SGDV 100 C 20 C Typ.

*2 40ºC
  SGMCS-��B 350×350×12mm SGMCS-��C 450×450×12mm

SGMCS-��D 550×550×12mm SGMCS-��E 650×650×12mm
 1 SGMCS

 2 

z - A B

N·m

SGMCS-02B

A

0
0

100

1.5 3.0 4.5 6.0 7.5

200

300

400

500

B

SGMCS-05B

A

0
0

100

3 6 9 12 15

200

300

400

500

B

SGMCS-07B

A

0
0

100

5 10 15 20 25

200

300

400

500

B

SGMCS-04C

A

0
0

100

3 6 9 12 15

200

300

400

500

B

SGMCS-10C

A

0
0

100

6 12 18 24 30

200

300

400

500

B

SGMCS-14C

A

0
0

100

10 20 30 40 50

200

300

400

500

B
100

200

300

400

500
SGMCS-08D

A

0
0

100

6 12 18 24 30

200

300

400

500

B

SGMCS-17D

A

0
0

12 24 36 48 60

B

 

min-1

N·m

 

min-1

N·m

 

min-1

N·m

 

min-1

N·m

 

min-1

100

200

300

400

500
SGMCS-16E

A

0
0

100

9 18 27 36 45

200

300

400

500

B

SGMCS-35E

A

0
0

20 40 60 80 100

B

N·m

 

min-1

 N·m

 

min-1

N·m

 

min-1

 N·m

 

min-1

 N·m

 

min-1

SGMCS-25D

A

0
0

100

15 30 45 60 75

200

300

400

500

B

N·m

 

min-1

 1 
200V 100V

2 
3 20m
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SGMCS
S

G
M

C
S

z

F
AC1500V  1

IP44
20 80

CCW

V15

DC500V 10MΩ
0 40 C

200V

SGMCS-����� 45M�A 80M�A 1AM�A 80N�A 1EN�A 2ZN�A

*1 W 707 1260 1730 1260 2360 3140

*1, *2 N·m 45 80 110 80 150 200

*1 N·m 135 240 330 240 450 600

*1 N·m 45 80 110 80 150 200

*1 Arms 5.80 9.74 13.4 9.35 17.4 18.9

*1 Arms 17 28 42 28 56 56

*1 min-1 150 150

*1 min-1 300 300 250

N·m/Arms 8.39 8.91 8.45 9.08 9.05 11.5

×10-4 kg ·m2 388 627 865 1360 2470 3060

*1 kW/s 52.2 102 140 47.1 91.1 131

*1 rad/s2 1160 1280 1270 588 607 654

±15 ±15

±1.3 ±1.3

SGDV-���� 7R6A 120A 180A 120A 200A 200A

*1 - SGDV 20 C Typ.

*2 750 750 45mm 40 C
1 SGMCS
2 

z - A B

A

0 50 100 150
0

100

200

300

B A

0 100 200 300
0

100

200

300

B

SGMCS-45M SGMCS-80M

 N·m N·m

 

min-1

 

min-1

A

0 100 200 300 400
0

100

200

300

B A

0 100 200 300
0

100

200

300

B

SGMCS-1AM SGMCS-80N

N·m  N·m

 

min-1

 

min-1

A

0 100 200 300 400 500
0

100

200

300

B A

0 200 400 600 800
0

100

200

300

B

SGMCS-1EN SGMCS-2ZN

N·m N·m

 

min-1

 

min-1

 1 
2 20m



148

z

N·m

SGMCS-

02B�C, 05B�C, 07B�C, 04C�C 2.0, 5.0, 7.0, 4.0 10

10C�C 10.0 5

14C�C, 08D�C, 17D�C, 25D�C, 16E�B, 35E�B 14.0, 8.0, 17.0, 25.0, 16.0, 35.0 3

45M�A, 80M�A, 1AM�A, 80N�A, 1EN�A, 2ZN�A 45, 80, 110, 150, 200 3

z

JL

AC SigmaJunmaSize+ http://www.
e-mechatronics.com/

A.400
A.320

 ·
 ·
 ·
 · P.379
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SGMCS
S

G
M

C
S

F

F
Fa F+
M F×L

F

L

F
Fa F+
M 0

F

L

A

F
Fa
M F× L+A

SGMCS- 02B 05B 07B 04C 10C 14C 08D 17D 25D 16E 35E 45M 80M 1AM 80N 1EN 2ZN

A  mm 0 0 0 0 33 37.5

Fa  N 1500 3300 4000 11000 9000 16000

M  N·m 40 50 64 70 75 90 93 103 135 250 320 180 350

 SGMCS-02B 35E A 0

z

T.I.R.
mm

SGMCS-

02B 05B 07B 04C 10C 14C 08D 17D 25D 16E 35E

0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02

0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04

0.07 0.07 0.08 0.08

0.07 0.07 0.08 0.08B
A

A B
φ

φ

�

�φ

z

z
3

z

· 490m/s2

· 2

z
V15 V15

15μm

49m/s2

24.5m/s2

z

1

T.I.R
mm

SGMCS-

45M 80M 1AM 80N 1EN 2ZN

0.02 0.02

0.04 0.04

– –

0.08 0.08

0.08 0.08

2

�φ
�φ
�φ  

B

A   

A
A Bφ

B
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z

1  2.0 7.0N·m φ135mm φ20mm

z 1

 · 1

20
+
0
.4

0

0.5

0.04
A

B
0.02

A0.07φ

0.07 B
4 LL

L

*1

*1

*2

4±0.9

13
5

φ 12
0h

7
φ

9
1

φ 10
0h

7
φ

6-M4  8
60°

90φ

90°

R26

R40.5 MAX.

6-M4  8
60°

90φ

�
25.4 �

23
.4

   
70

φ

4

20

LL
L

0.5

1
0.1

35

300±50

4±0.9

30
50

6-M4  8
60°

22
10

0.07 B

A0.07φ

13
5

φ
12

0h
7

φ

B
0.02

10
0h

7
φ

A
0.04

*1

90
φ

6-M4  8
60°

90φ

20
+
0
.4

0
φ

   
70

φ  8
0

φ

*1

*2

SGMCS-
L LL

kg

02B�C11 59 51 4.8

05B�C11 88 80 5.8

07B�C11 128 120 8.2

 · 4

SGMCS-
L LL

kg

02B�C41 59 51 4.8

05B�C41 88 80 5.8

07B�C41 128 120 8.2

1 3

4 7

8 10

JN1AS04MK2

JN1DS04FK1

JN1AS10ML1

JN1DS10SL1

1
3

2
4

1 U

2 V

3 W

4
FG

1 PS 6 – –

2 /PS / 7 FG

3 – – 8 – –

4 PG5V 9 PG0V

5 – – 10 – –

 mm

*1

*2

*1

*2



151

SGMCS
S

G
M

C
S

 mm

2 4.0 14.0N·m φ175mm φ35mm

z 4

 · 1

SGMCS-
L LL

kg

04C�C41 69 59 7.2

10C�C41 90 80 10.2

14C�C41 130 120 14.2

R51 MAX.

6-M5  8
60°

2-M5  8

130φ

60°

5 LL

L

5±0.9

17
5

φ 16
0h

7
φ

9

1

*1

*2 1

35
+
0
.4

0
φ 13

0h
7

φ

6-M5  8
60°

12
0

φ

2-M5  8

*1

R36.5

�25.4 �23.4

B
0.02

A0.07φ

0.07

0.04
A

B

   
10

0
φ

5

20

LL
L

0.1

35

1

30
50

22
10

6-M5  8
60°

2-M5  8

0.07 B

A

B
0.02

A
0.04

2-M5  8

6-M5  8
60°

300±50

5±0.9

0.07φ

12
0

φ

17
5

16
0 h

7
φφ 13

0h
7

φ1

*1

*2

35
+
0
.4

0
φ

130
φ

   
10

0
φ   

10
0

φ

*1

1

2

3

4

4

2

6

3

1

5

·  350779-1
·  350561-3 350690-3 No.1 3
·  350654-1 350669-1 No.4

 Tyco Electronics Japan G.K. 

·  350780-1
·  350536-6 350550-6

1 U

2 V

3 W

4
FG

 55102-0600
 MOLEX

 54280-0609

1 PG5V

2 PG0V

3 − −

4 − −

5 PS

6 /PS /

FG

 · 4

*1

*2

*1

*2

SGMCS-
L LL

kg

04C�C11 69 59 7.2

10C�C11 90 80 10.2

14C�C11 130 120 14.2
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5
20
LL

L

0.5

0.1

1

5±0.9

300±50

35

30
50

22
10

6-M6  10
60° 6-M6  10

*1

*1

*2

6-M6  10
60°

160
φ

B
0.02

0.08 B

A0.08φ

23
0

φ 20
0 h

7
φ

17
0 h

7
φ

60
+
0
.4

0
φ

A
0.04

16
0

φ

   
14

0
φ   

14
0

φ

2-M6  10

 mm

3 8.0 25.0N·m φ230mm φ60mm

 · 1

SGMCS-
L LL

kg

08D�C11 74 64 14.0

17D�C11 110 100 22.0

25D�C11 160 150 29.7

 · 4

SGMCS-
L LL

kg

08D�C41 74 64 14.0

17D�C41 110 100 22.0

25D�C41 160 150 29.7

LL

L

5 5±0.9

9 1

2-M6  10

6-M6  10
60°

60°

R67.5 MAX.

2-M6  10

6-M6  10
60°

R53

*1

*2

�25.4 �23.4

160
φ

A0.08φ
0.08 B B

0.02

23
0

φ 20
0h

7
φ

0.04
A

60
+
0
.4

0
φ 17

0h
7

φ

16
0

φ

0.5

  1
40

φ

*1

*1

*2

*1

*2
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SGMCS
S

G
M

C
S

 mm

4 16.0 35.0N·m φ290mm φ75mm

 · 1

SGMCS-
L LL

kg

16E�B11 88 76 26.0

35E�B11 112 100 34.0

 · 4

SGMCS-
L LL

kg

16E�B41 88 76 26.0

35E�B41 112 100 34.0

60°

2-M8  14

R80 MAX.

*2

*1

R65

LL
L

6

9 1

4

6-M8  14
60°

2-M8  14

A0.08φ
0.08 B B

0.02

0.04
A

29
0

φ 26
0h

7
φ 75

+
0
.4

0
φ

22
0h

7
φ

6-M8  14
60°

�25.4 �23.4

200
φ

20
0

φ

6±1.6

   
18

0
φ

   2
80

φ

*1

300±50

35

6 LL
L

0.1

1

4

*1

*1

*2

6-M8  14
60°

30
50

22
10

2-M8  14

200
φ

29
0

φ 26
0h

7
φ 22

0h
7

φ

20
0

φ

0.08 B

A0.08φ
B

0.02

A
0.04

6-M8  14
60°

20

   2
80

φ

   
18

0
φ   

16
0

φ

6±1.6

2-M8  14

75
+
0
.4

0
φ

*1

*2

*1

*2
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z

1 45 110N·m φ280mm φ75mm

z 1 3

SGMCS-
LL KB1 KB2

kg

45M�A11 141 87.5 122 38

80M�A11 191 137.5 172 45

1AM�A11 241 187.5 222 51

SGMCS-
L LL KB1 KB2

kg

45M�A31 150 135 102.5 137 38

80M�A31 200 185 152.5 187 45

1AM�A31 250 235 202.5 237 51

A U

B V

C W

D
FG

1  PS 6 –

2 /PS 7  FG

3 – 8 –

4 PG5V 9 PG0V

5 – 10 –

 mm

A

15

14
7 18

2

26
4

φ

41

88
φ

0.04

0.04

B

0.08φ
15   280h7φ

15   75H6φ

A B

0.08 A B

12-M6  15

30°

KB2

KB1

LL

6

5
1.5

*

*
*

75
H

6
φ75

.2
φ

25
0

φ

28
0±

0.
5

φ

11
5

φ 11
0h

7
φ

14
0

φ 28
0h

7
φ

12-M6  18

5

18
2

15LL6

KB2

KB1

L

41

1.5

0.08 C

*

*

A B0.08φ

75
H

6
φ

11
5

φ 75
.2

φ

28
0

φ 11
0h

7
φ24

8h
7

φ

14
0

φ15   75H6φ 88
φ

10°

14
7

12-M6  15

26
4

φ

C
0.02

A
0.04

B
0.04

12-M6  18

*

BA

CD

 CE05-2A18-10PD
 

 CE05-6A18-10SD-B-BSS
 CE3057-10A-� D265

YASKAWA Control Co.,Ltd.

JN1AS10ML1

JN1DS10SL1

1 3

4 7

8 10

 · 3

 · 1

*

*
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SGMCS
S

G
M

C
S

 mm

2 80 200N·m φ360mm φ118mm

 · 1

SGMCS-
L LL KB1 KB2

kg

80N�A31 160 145 113 147 50

1EN�A31 210 195 163 197 68

2ZN�A31 260 245 213 247 86

SGMCS-
LL KB1 KB2

kg

80N�A11 151 98 132 50

1EN�A11 201 148 182 68

2ZN�A11 251 198 232 86

 · 3

15    360h7

A

30°

34
4

φ
135

φ

15

φ
36

0h
7

16
6

12-M8  20

15   118H6φ

φ
φ

0.04

0.04
φ

11
8H

6

B

φ
19

0

φ
16

0h
7

0.08 A B

0.08 A B

22
2

41

18
6

KB2

KB1

11
8.

2

5

36
0±

0.
5

LL

32
5

φ φ

φ

φ

6

12-M8  15

1.5

*

*

*

10°

22
2

41

1.5

5

LL 156

KB2
KB1

L

18
6

12-M8  15

34
4

φ *

*

0.08 C C
0.02

B
0.04

A
0.04

A B0.08φ

11
8.

2
φ

16
6

φ32
3h

7
φ

36
0

φ 11
8H

6
φ

16
0h

7
φ

19
0

φ15   118H6φ 135
φ

12-M8  20

*

*

*
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z

L
*1

  3m JZSP-CMM60-03-E JZSP-CSM60-03-E

1

  5m JZSP-CMM60-05-E JZSP-CSM60-05-E

10m JZSP-CMM60-10-E JZSP-CSM60-10-E

15m JZSP-CMM60-15-E JZSP-CSM60-15-E

20m JZSP-CMM60-20-E JZSP-CSM60-20-E

  3m JZSP-CMM00-03-E JZSP-CMM01-03-E

  5m JZSP-CMM00-05-E JZSP-CMM01-05-E

10m JZSP-CMM00-10-E JZSP-CMM01-10-E

15m JZSP-CMM00-15-E JZSP-CMM01-15-E

20m JZSP-CMM00-20-E JZSP-CMM01-20-E

JN1DS04FK1 2

JZSP-CMM9-3-E 3

  5m JZSP-CSM90-05-E JZSP-CSM80-05-E

4

10m JZSP-CSM90-10-E JZSP-CSM80-10-E

15m JZSP-CSM90-15-E JZSP-CSM80-15-E

20m JZSP-CSM90-20-E JZSP-CSM80-20-E

50m JZSP-CSM90-50-E JZSP-CSM80-50-E

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd. 5

*1

*2 P.144
 SGMCS

*2 1

50mm L

M4

A

A

SGDV

SGMCS

P.159

P.156 A

SGDV

 
SGMCS

P.156

 
 

P.159

*2 1

350780-1 4
 350536-6

   
6.

5

L

M4 

UL2517 AWG20×4C

50

35

8.5±0.5

φ

*2 4

*2 4

z
z 20m  z 30 50m

P.159

·  30cm

·  20m
·  20m -
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SGMCS

1  

2  

4  

  · 1

1

2

3

4FG

W

V

U

FG

W

V

U

/

1

2

3

4FG

W

V

U

FG

W

V

U

/

  · 4

JN1DS04FK1

φ 5.7 φ 7.3mm

 mm
19

15
.5

18
.8

51.5

3

1 2

* JZSP-CSM90-��-E 50m JZSP-CSM80-��-E 50m

UL2517 105 C

AWG20 × 6C
AWG20 0.52mm2

φ 1.53mm
AWG20 0.52mm2

φ 1.53mm

UL2517 105 C

AWG22 × 6C
AWG22 0.33mm2

φ 1.37mm
AWG22 0.33mm2

φ 1.37mm

φ 7 ± 0.3mm

5m, 10m, 15m, 20m, 50m

/

*  ��
JZSP-CSM90-15-E 15m

3

Tyco Electronics Japan G.K. 

JZSP-CMM9-3-E

350780-1

350550-6

AWG20 14

 mm

15.727.4

7.6

26
.7

 90296-2

S
G

M
C

S
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5  SGMCS-��M N

  · MS3108B L

  · MS3106B

  · MS3057-10A

L

SGMCS

 1  RoHs
RoHS

 2  MS
MS

L

CE05-2A18-10PD-D
MS3102A18-10P

MS3108B18-10S MS3106B18-10S MS3057-10A

A
J±0.12

L

φ Q +0
−0.38

R

±0.5

U

±0.5
V W

MS
3108B

18
1 1/8-

18UNEF
18.26 68.27 34.13 20.5 30.2 1-20UNEF 9.53

mm

U
R

W

J

A

Q

L

V

A J±0.12
L

φ Q +0
−0.38

V W
Y

MS
3106B

18
1 1/8-

18UNEF
18.26 52.37 34.13 1-20UNEF 9.53 42

mm

A±0.7
C

φ E G±0.7 H φ J V φ Q±0.7

MS3057-10A 18 23.8 10.3 15.9 31.7 3.2 14.3 1-20UNEF 30.1 AN3420-10

mm

G

H

E

Jφ

φ

A

V

Qφ

1.6
C

J W

A

V

YQ

L
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SGMCS
S

G
M

C
S

z 20m

L
*1

/

  3m JZSP-CMP60-03-E JZSP-CSP60-03-E

1

  5m JZSP-CMP60-05-E JZSP-CSP60-05-E

10m JZSP-CMP60-10-E JZSP-CSP60-10-E

15m JZSP-CMP60-15-E JZSP-CSP60-15-E

20m JZSP-CMP60-20-E JZSP-CSP60-20-E

  3m JZSP-CMP00-03-E JZSP-CMP10-03-E

2

  5m JZSP-CMP00-05-E JZSP-CMP10-05-E

10m JZSP-CMP00-10-E JZSP-CMP10-10-E

15m JZSP-CMP00-15-E JZSP-CMP10-15-E

20m JZSP-CMP00-20-E JZSP-CMP10-20-E

/

  3m JZSP-CMP03-03-E JZSP-CMP13-03-E

3

  5m JZSP-CMP03-05-E JZSP-CMP13-05-E

10m JZSP-CMP03-10-E JZSP-CMP13-10-E

15m JZSP-CMP03-15-E JZSP-CMP13-15-E

20m JZSP-CMP03-20-E JZSP-CMP13-20-E

JZSP-CMP9-1-E

4

JN1DS10SL1

JN1-22-22S-PKG100

JZSP-CMP9-2-E

  5m JZSP-CMP09-05-E JZSP-CSP39-05-E

5
10m JZSP-CMP09-10-E JZSP-CSP39-10-E

15m JZSP-CMP09-15-E JZSP-CSP39-15-E

20m JZSP-CMP09-20-E JZSP-CSP39-20-E

*1

*2 P.144

L

*2 1, 3

 MOLEX

L

MOLEX

*2  4

MOLEX

L
1
2
3
4
5
6

60mm

MOLEX

*2 1, 3

1  
 · 1 3

PG 5V

PG 0V

PS

/PS

FG

1

2

5

6 /

FG

4

9

1

2

7

2  
 · 4

PG 5V

PG 0V

PS

/PS

FG

1

2

5

6 /

FG

1

2

5

6

7

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.

PG 5V

PG 0V

PS

/PS

FG

1

2

5

6

/

/

FG

4

9

1

2

7

PG 5V

PG 0V

PS

/PS

FG

1

2

5

6

/

/

FG

1

2

5

6

7

MOLEX

*2 4

MOLEX
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4  /

5  

* JZSP-CMP09-��-E JZSP-CSP39-��-E

20m

UL20276 80˚C

AWG22×2C+AWG24×2P
AWG22 0.33mm2

φ1.15mm
AWG24 0.20mm2

φ1.09mm

UL20276 80˚C

AWG22×2C+AWG24×2P
AWG22 0.33mm2

φ1.35mm
AWG24 0.20mm2

φ1.21mm

φ6.5mm φ6.8mm

5m, 10m, 15m, 20m

JZSP-CMP9-1-E JZSP-CMP9-2-E

MOLEX MOLEX

55100-0670
PS-54280

55100-0670

JN1DS10SL1

JN1-22-22S-PKG100

φ5.7 φ7.3mm
AWG21 25

φ0.8 φ1.5mm
CT150-2-JN

54280-0609
PS-54280

mm

13
7

10

4

8

51.5

φ 1
8.

81 2
3 4
5 6

10 36

19

*  ��
 JZSP-CMP09-05-E 5m

/

/

/

/

/

/

6

5

4

3

2

1

/PS

PS

BAT –

BAT +

PG 0V

PG 5V

FG

/

/

6

5

4

3

2

1

1 BAT + , BAT – SGMCS
2 

3  

1

2

3

4

5

6

PG 5V

PG 0V

BAT +

BAT –

PS

/PS

FG

/

/

/

/

1

2

3

4

5

6

12
34
56

19

1244
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SGMCS

①

/
0.3m JZSP-CSP15-E 1

②

/

30m JZSP-UCMP00-30-E

240m JZSP-UCMP00-40-E

50m JZSP-UCMP00-50-E

③

30m JZSP-CMP19-30-E

340m JZSP-CMP19-40-E

50m JZSP-CMP19-50-E

z 30 50m

1  2  

/

9

4

1

2

1

2

5

6

FG 7 FG

/PS

PS

PG 0V

PG 5V /

/

3

5

4

6

2

1

6

5

4

3

2

1

FG FG

/PS

PS

BAT –

BAT +

PG 5V

PG 0V

MOLEX

300±30

MOLEX

L

MOLEX

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.

3  

*  ��
JZSP-CMP19-30-E 30m

* JZSP-CMP19-��-E
50m

UL20276 80˚C
AWG16×2C+AWG26×2P
AWG16 1.31mm2

φ2.0mm
AWG26 0.13mm2

φ0.91mm

φ6.8mm

30m 40m 50m

/ /

 

* P.144

S
G

M
C

S

* 1, 3

* 4
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z

1

G P

C SGLGW
-40A, -60A, -90AH +

/10

Tyco Electronics 
Japan G. K. 

D
INTERCONNECTRON SGLGW

-30A,-40A,-60A

11

5

A AC200V

A B C

9

2

W

6+7+8

3+4

S G L G W - 30 A 050 C P �
Linear 9 10 116+7+851 2 3+4

8 9

z

S G L G M - 30 108 A �

* SGLGM-40 -60 CT
C
CT

-M SGLGM-40 -60

91

A B C*
8

2

M

5+6+7

3+4

Linear 5+6+71 2 3+4

SGLGW
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SGLGW
S

G
LG

W

z

z

z

z

z

z

z 

L

SGLGW- L1 mm A mm L mm

30A050�P� 50 0 50

30A080�P� 80 80

40A140�P� 140

16

156

40A253�P� 252.5 268.5

40A365�P� 365 381

60A140�P� 140

16

156

60A253�P� 252.5 268.5

60A365�P� 365 381

90A200�P� 199
0

199

90A370�P� 367 367

90A535�P� 535 535

L1A

L
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AC1500V  1
SGLGW-30A

20 80%
130 C B

DC500V 10MΩ
0 40 C

 1 * - 100 C 20 C
 2 
   200×300×12mm SGLGW-30A050C -30A080C -40A140C -60A140C
   300×400×12mm SGLGW-40A253C -60A253C
   400×500×12mm SGLGW-40A365C -60A365C
   800×900×12mm SGLGW-90A200C -90A370C -90A535C

SGLGW- 
30A 40A 60A 90A

050C 080C 140C 253C 365C 140C 253C 365C 200C 370C 535C

* m/s 5 5 5 5 5 4.8 4.8 4.8 4 4 4

* N 12.5 25 47 93 140 70 140 210 325 550 750

* Arms 0.51 0.79 0.8 1.6 2.4 1.2 2.2 3.3 4.4 7.5 10.2

* N 40 80 140 280 420 220 440 660 1300 2200 3000

* Arms 1.62 2.53 2.4 4.9 7.3 3.5 7.0 10.5 17.6 30.0 40.8

kg 0.10 0.15 0.34 0.60 0.87 0.42 0.76 1.10 2.15 3.6 4.9

N/Arms 26.4 33.9 61.5 61.5 61.5 66.6 66.6 66.6 78.0 78.0 78.0

V/ m/s 8.8 11.3 20.5 20.5 20.5 22.2 22.2 22.2 26.0 26.0 26.0

N/ W 3.7 5.6 7.8 11.0 13.5 11.1 15.7 19.2 26.0 36.8 45.0

ms 0.2 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.4 1.4 1.4

ms 7.30 4.78 5.59 4.96 4.77 3.41 3.08 2.98 3.18 2.66 2.42

K/W 5.19 3.11 1.67 0.87 0.58 1.56 0.77 0.51 0.39 0.26 0.22

K/W 8.13 6.32 3.02 1.80 1.23 2.59 1.48 1.15 1.09 0.63 0.47

N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 SGDV- R70� R90� R90�
1R6A, 
2R1F

2R8�
1R6A, 
2R1F

2R8� 5R5A 120A 180A 200A

z
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SGLGW

z - A B

m/s

SGLGW-40A365C
6.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

0
0 500400300200100

 N

A

B

SGLGW-40A140C
6.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

0
0 15010050

 N

A

B

m/s m/s

SGLGW-40A253C
6.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

0
0 300200100

N

A

B

m/s

SGLGW-30A050C
6.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

0
0 5040302010

 N

A B

m/s

SGLGW-30A080C
6.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

0
0 10080604020

 N

A B

m/s

N

SGLGW-60A365C
6.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

0
0 300150 450 600 750

A B

m/s

N

SGLGW-60A140C
6.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

0
0 10050 200150 250

A B

m/s

N

SGLGW-60A253C
6.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

0
0 200100 300 400 500

A B

m/s

N

SGLGW-90A200C
6.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

0
0 300 600 900 1200 1500

A B

m/s

N

SGLGW-90A370C
6.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

0
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500

A B

m/s

N

A B

SGLGW-90A535C
6.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

0
0 700 1400 2100 2800 3500

 1 
200V 200V 100V

SGLGW-30A050C -30A080C 200V 200V
2 

S
G

LG
W
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 1  * - 100 C 20 C
 2 
   200×300×12mm SGLGW-40A140C -60A140C
   300×400×12mm SGLGW-40A253C -60A253C
   400×500×12mm SGLGW-40A365C -60A365C

SGLGW- 
40A 60A

140C 253C 365C 140C 253C 365C

* m/s 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2

* N 57 114 171 85 170 255

* Arms 0.8 1.6 2.4 1.2 2.2 3.3

* N 230 460 690 360 720 1080

* Arms 3.2 6.5 9.7 5.0 10.0 14.9

kg 0.34 0.60 0.87 0.42 0.76 1.10

N/Arms 76.0 76.0 76.0 77.4 77.4 77.4

V/ m/s 25.3 25.3 25.3 25.8 25.8 25.8

N/ W 9.6 13.6 16.7 12.9 18.2 22.3

ms 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.5

ms 3.69 3.24 3.12 2.52 2.29 2.21

K/W 1.67 0.87 0.58 1.56 0.77 0.51

K/W 3.02 1.80 1.23 2.59 1.48 1.15

N 0 0 0 0 0 0

 SGDV-
1R6A, 
2R1F

2R8� 3R8A
1R6A, 
2R1F

3R8A 7R6A

z
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SGLGW

z - A B

SGLGW-40A140C

0

1

2

3

4

5

0 25020015010050

 N

A

B

SGLGW-40A253C

0

1

2

3

4

5

0 500400300200100

 N

A

B

m/s

SGLGW-40A365C

0

1

2

3

4

5

0 800600400200

 N

A

B

m/s

SGLGW-60A253C

m/s

m/s

N

200 400 600 800

m/s

N

SGLGW-60A140C
5

4

3

2

1

0
0 80 240160 320 400

A

B
m/s

N

SGLGW-60A365C
5

4

3

2

1

0
0 240 720480 960 1200

A

B

5

4

3

2

1

0
0

A

B

z

1  
· 196m/s2

· 2

2  
3

· 49m/s2

 1 
200V 200V 100V

2 

S
G

LG
W
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1 SGLGW-30

1 +5V

2 U

3 V

4 W

5 0V

6

7

8

9

1 U

2 V

3 W

4 FG

mm

*

SGLGW-
L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 W G Gap

*
kg

30A050C� 50 48 30 20 20 5.9 0.85 0.14

30A080C� 80 72 50 30 25 5.7 0.95 0.19

U V W

3 1

17

4-M4  5

L5 L4
50

0±
50

22

57

24

44

48
.5

2×2-M4  5 

1550
0±

50 L1
L3

L2

G Gap G Gap

W

12

2-
#4-40 UNC

UL20276
AWG26 UL2517 AWG25

φ 5.3

φ 5

17JE-23090-02 D8C

17JE-13090-02 D8C
17L-002C
17L-002C1

Su Sv Sw
Vu Vv Vw

350780-1
350925-1
770673-1

9 6

5 1 350779-1
350924-1
770672-1

Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

Vu

Vv

Vw

Su

Sv

Sw

0 180 360 540

V

°

z SGLGW-30A���C� Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 
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SGLGW

z SGLGW-30A���C�D INTERCONNECTRON

mm

*

SGLGW-
L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 W

G
Gap

*
kg

30A050C�D 50 48 30 20 20 5.9 0.85 0.14

30A080C�D 80 72 50 30 25 5.7 0.95 0.19

9 6

15

17JE-23090-02 D8C

 17JE-13090-02 D8C
17L-002C 
17L-002C1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

+5V

U

V

W

0V

°

Vu

Vv

Vw

Su

Sv

Sw

0 180 360 540

Su Sv Sw
Vu Vv Vw

V

1

2

3

4

5

6

U

V

W

FG

3

4

2

6

5

1
Extension SROC06JMSCN169

021.423.1020
INTERCONNECTRON

SPUC06KFSDN236
020.030.1020

U V W

3

22

24

48
.5

2-
#4-40 UNC

  5.3

  5

UL20276, AWG26

2 × 2-M4
 5

15

50
0±

50

50
0±

50

L1

L3

L2

G GapG Gap

UL2517, AWG25

17

4-M4  5 

L5 L4

φ
φ

1
57

44
W

12

S
G

LG
W
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54

27 27

44

7.6 8.2

N-M4  6

24

L2

WARNING away.

May cause injury.
Keep magnetic materials

YASKAWA ELECTRIC CORPORATION JAPAN

W A

Ins.

CORELESS LINEAR SERVO MOTOR

N

−

O/N −
S/N

4.
5

36

N-φ 4.5 1
φ 8 5 18L2

L1     1-0.1
-0.3

54

z SGLGM-30���A

SGLGM-
L1 L2 N

kg

30108A 108 54 2 0.6

30216A 216 162 4 1.1

30432A 432 378 8 2.3

mm
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SGLGW

mm

2 SGLGW-40

z SGLGW-40A���C� Tyco Electronics Japan G. K.

N1-M4
6

N2-M4
6

U V W

15

63

30

φ 7

4

7.5

17

L5 L6
#4-40 UNC
2-

45

L1

L316 L4

45

L2

φ 5.3

50
0±

50

50
0±

50

 

15 1

25.4

Gap 0.8Gap 0.8

25.4

78

62

5.8

*

SGLGW-
L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 N1 N2

*
kg

40A140C� 140 125 90 30 52.5 45 3 4 0.40

40A253C� 252.5 237.5 180 37.5 60 135 5 8 0.66

40A365C� 365 350 315 30 52.5 270 8 14 0.93

1 +5V

2 U

3 V

4 W

5 0V

6

7

8

9

1 U

2 V

3 W

4 FG

350779-1
350561-3

  350690-3 No.1 3
  350654-1
  350669-1 No.4

350780-1
 350570-3

 350689-3

17JE-23090-02 D8C

 17JE-13090-02 D8C
 17L-002C 

 17L-002C1

 °

Vu

Vv

Vw

Su

Sv

Sw

0 180 360 540

Su Sv Sw Vu
Vv Vw

V

9 6

15

Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

S
G

LG
W
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mm

z SGLGW-40A���C�D INTERCONNECTRON

*

SGLGW-
L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 N1 N2

*
kg

40A140C�D 140 125 90 30 52.5 45 3 4 0.40

40A253C�D 252.5 237.5 180 37.5 60 135 5 8 0.66

40A365C�D 365 350 315 30 52.5 270 8 14 0.93

N1-M4
6

N2-M4
6

U V W

15

63

30

  7

4

7.5

17
L5 L6

#4-40 UNC
2-

45

L1

L3

L2

16 L4

45

   5.3

50
0±

50

50
0±

50

φ
φ

15 1

25.4

Gap 0.8Gap 0.8

25.4

78

62

5.8

17JE-23090-02 D8C

17JE-13090-02 D8C
17L-002C 
17L-002C1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

+5V

U

V

W

0V

°

Vu

Vv

Vw

Su

Sv

Sw

0 180 360 540

Su Sv Sw
Vu Vv Vw

V

9 6

15

1

2

3

4

5

6

U

V

W

FG

3

4

2

6

5

1
Extension SROC06JMSCN169

021.423.1020
INTERCONNECTRON

SPUC06KFSDN236
020.030.1020
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SGLGW

WARNING away.

May cause injury.
Keep magnetic materials

YASKAWA ELECTRIC CORPORATION JAPAN

W A
Ins.

CORELESS LINEAR SERVO MOTOR

N

−

−

7

45

L222.5

L222.5
45

N-M5  13 1

-0.1
-0.3L1 1

X

X

N-φ 5.5 1

22.5

22.5

5.4

9

62

φ1
0

φ5
.5

7.4

25.4

X-X

9

12.7

62

φ1
0

φ5
.5

5.4

13

7.4

25.4

X-X

X

X
SGLGM-
40���C

SGLGM-
40���CT

SGLGM-        CT

WARNING away.

May cause injury.
Keep magnetic materials

YASKAWA ELECTRIC CORPORATION JAPAN

W A
Ins.

CORELESS LINEAR SERVO MOTOR

N

 - 

     
     

     
  

O/N  - 
S/N

L222.5

22.5 22.5

22.5

L2

45

N-φ 5.5 1

45

7

L1 1-0.1
-0.3

62 62

12.27.4

31.8
15.9

12.2

31.8

7.4

SGLGM-
40���C-M

SGLGM-
40���CT-MN-M5  13 1

SGLGM-    CT-M

X

X

X

X

5.4

φ5
.5φ1
0

φ5
.5φ1
0

135.4

X-X X-X

mm

z SGLGM-40���C 
 SGLGM-40���CT

z SGLGM-40���C-M    
 SGLGM-40���CT-M

SGLGM- L1 L2 N kg

40090C 40090CT 90 45 2 0.8

40225C 40225CT 225 180 5 2.0

40360C 40360CT 360 315 8 3.1

40405C 40405CT 405 360 9 3.5

40450C 40450CT 450 405 10 3.9

SGLGM- L1 L2 N kg

40090C-M 40090CT-M 90 45 2 1.0

40225C-M 40225CT-M 225 180 5 2.6

40360C-M 40360CT-M 360 315 8 4.1

40405C-M 40405CT-M 405 360 9 4.6

40450C-M 40450CT-M 450 405 10 5.1

 

 

S
G

LG
W
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mm

3 SGLGW-60

*

SGLGW-
L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 N1 N2

*
kg

60A140C� 140 125 90 30 52.5 45 3 4 0.48

60A253C� 252.5 237.5 180 37.5 60 135 5 8 0.82

60A365C� 365 350 315 30 52.5 270 8 14 1.16

1 +5V

2 U

3 V

4 W

5 0V

6

7

8

9

1 U

2 V

3 W

4 FG

2-
4-40 UNC

N1-M4
6

N2-M4
6

15

83

L6
45

L5

30

φ 7

50
0±

50

16 L4

45

L1

L3

7.5L2

φ 5.3

50
0±

50

4

U V W

15 1

25.4

Gap 0.8Gap 0.8

25.4

98

82

5.8

17

350779-1
350561-3

 350690-3 No.1 3
 350654-1
 350669-1 No.4

350780-1
350570-3

 350689-3

17JE-23090-02 D8C

17JE-13090-02 D8C
17L-002C 

 17L-002C1

°

Vu

Vv

Vw

Su

Sv

Sw

0 180 360 540

Su Sv Sw Vu
Vv Vw

V

9 6

15

Tyco Electronics AMP

z SGLGW-60A���C� Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 
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SGLGW

mm

z SGLGW-60A���C�D INTERCONNECTRON

*

SGLGW-
L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 N1 N2

*
kg

60A140C�D 140 125 90 30 52.5 45 3 4 0.48

60A253C�D 252.5 237.5 180 37.5 60 135 5 8 0.82

60A365C�D 365 350 315 30 52.5 270 8 14 1.16

2-
4-40 UNC

N1-M4
6

N2-M4
6

15

83

L6
45

L5

30

   7

50
0±

50

16 L4

45

L1

L3

7.5L2

   5.3

50
0±

50

4

 

U、V、W

φ
φ

15 1

25.4

Gap 0.8Gap 0.8

25.4

98

82

5.8

17

17JE-23090-02 D8C

17JE-13090-02 D8C
17L-002C
17L-002C1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

+5V

U

V

W

0V

°

Vu

Vv

Vw

Su

Sv

Sw

0 180 360 540

Su Sv Sw
Vu Vv Vw

V

9 6

15

1

2

3

4

5

6

U

V

W

FG

3

4

2

6

5

1
Extension SROC06JMSCN169

021.423.1020
INTERCONNECTRON

SPUC06KFSDN236

020.030.1020

S
G

LG
W



176

WARNING away.

May cause injury.
Keep magnetic materials

YASKAWA ELECTRIC CORPORATION JAPAN

W A

Ins.

CORELESS LINEAR SERVO MOTOR

N

−

−

22.5

7

45

45

L2

L2

N-M5  13 1

1  L1
-0.1
-0.3

22.5

X

N-φ 5.5 1

22.5

22.5
X

X

X

5.4

9

82

φ1
0

φ5
.5

7.4

25.4

X-X

12.7

82

φ1
0

φ5
.5

5.4

13

7.4

25.4

9

X-X

SGLGM-     CT

SGLGM-
60���C

SGLGM-
60���CT

WARNING away.

May cause injury.
Keep magnetic materials

YASKAWA ELECTRIC CORPORATION JAPAN

W A
Ins.

CORELESS LINEAR SERVO MOTOR

N

 - 

     
     

     
  

O/N  - 
S/N

L222.5 22.5

22.522.5 L2

45

N-φ 5.5 1

N-M5  13 1

45

7

L1 1-0.1
-0.3

82 82

12.27.4

31.8
15.9

12.2

31.8

7.4

SGLGM-
60���C-M

SGLGM-
60���CT-M

X

X

X

X

5.4

φ5
.5φ1
0

φ5
.5φ1
0

135.4

X-X X-X

SGLGM-   CT-M

mm

z  SGLGM-60���C    
SGLGM-60���CT

z SGLGM-60���C-M    
 SGLGM-60���CT-M

SGLGM- L1 L2 N kg

60090C 60090CT 90 45 2 1.1

60225C 60225CT 225 180 5 2.6

60360C 60360CT 360 315 8 4.1

60405C 60405CT 405 360 9 4.6

60450C 60450CT 450 405 10 5.1

SGLGM- L1 L2 N kg

60090C-M 60090CT-M 90 45 2 1.3

60225C-M 60225CT-M 225 180 5 3.3

60360C-M 60360CT-M 360 315 8 5.2

60405C-M 60405CT-M 405 360 9 5.9

60450C-M 60450CT-M 450 405 10 6.6

 

 



177

SGLGW

mm

4 SGLGW-90

z SGLGW-90A���C� Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

*

SGLGW-
L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 N1 N2

*
kg

90A200C� 199 189 130 40 60 95 3 4 2.2

90A370C� 367 357 260 40 55 285 5 8 3.65

90A535C� 535 525 455 40 60 380 8 10 4.95

2

50.8

Gap1
Gap1

11.8

26

49

13
8

11
0

32

50
0±

50

L2

95

12
1UL2517, AWG15

50
0±

50

65

L3L4

L1
UL20276, AWG26

   5.3

   
10

.5

L6L5

2-
#4-40 UNC

N2-M6  9

2×N1-M6  9

U V W

φ

φ

350779-1
350218-3
350547-3 No.1 3
350654-1
350669-1 No.4

Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

350780-1
350537-3

    350550-3

9 6

15

17JE-23090-02 D8C

17JE-13090-02 D8C
17L-002C 
17L-002C1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

+5V

U

V

W

0V

1

2

3

4

U

V

W

FG

°

Vu

Vv

Vw

Su

Sv

Sw

0 180 360 540

Su Sv Sw
Vu Vv Vw

V

S
G
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W
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mm

z SGLGM-90���A

SGLGM-
L1 L2 N

kg

90252A 252 189 4 7.3

90504A 504 441 8 14.7

X-X

12 6.
6

6.5

50.8

11
0

13.8 18.5

X

X

L2

L231.5

L1

31.5

63

63

N-M6  14.5

N- 1

8.
5

1

19 44

-0.1
-0.3

φφ
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SGLGW

SGDV

P.244

*
 CN2 

z

SGLGW-30 -40 -60

1m JZSP-CLN11-01-E

1

3m JZSP-CLN11-03-E
5m JZSP-CLN11-05-E

10m JZSP-CLN11-10-E
15m JZSP-CLN11-15-E
20m JZSP-CLN11-20-E

SGLGW-90

1m JZSP-CLN21-01-E

2

3m JZSP-CLN21-03-E
5m JZSP-CLN21-05-E

10m JZSP-CLN21-10-E
15m JZSP-CLN21-15-E
20m JZSP-CLN21-20-E

SGLGW

-30������D

-40������D

-60������D

1m JZSP-CLN14-01-E

3

3m JZSP-CLN14-03-E
5m JZSP-CLN14-05-E

10m JZSP-CLN14-10-E
15m JZSP-CLN14-15-E
20m JZSP-CLN14-20-E

z

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.

*1

*1

*2

*1 Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

*2 INTERCONNECTRON

*

S
G

LG
W
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z

1m JZSP-CLL00-01-E

4

3m JZSP-CLL00-03-E
5m JZSP-CLL00-05-E

10m JZSP-CLL00-10-E
15m JZSP-CLL00-15-E
1m JZSP-CLL30-01-E
3m JZSP-CLL30-03-E
5m JZSP-CLL30-05-E

10m JZSP-CLL30-10-E
15m JZSP-CLL30-15-E
1m JZSP-CLP70-01-E

5

3m JZSP-CLP70-03-E
5m JZSP-CLP70-05-E

10m JZSP-CLP70-10-E
15m JZSP-CLP70-15-E
20m JZSP-CLP70-20-E
1m JZSP-CLL10-01-E

6

3m JZSP-CLL10-03-E
5m JZSP-CLL10-05-E

10m JZSP-CLL10-10-E
15m JZSP-CLL10-15-E

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.

1 JZSP-CLN11-��-E  ·

U
V

W

G

50mm

    6.8

L 35mm

M4

350780-1 4
350536-3

Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

UL2464
AWG18/4C

8.5mm

14.7

1

4

7.6

27
.7

φ
1

2

3

4FG

W

V

U

FG

W

V

U

/

2 JZSP-CLN21-��-E  ·

3 JZSP-CLN14-��-E  ·

U

V

W
G UL2570

AWG14/4C

50mm

φ11.9

L 35mm

350780-1 4
350537-3

Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

M4

8.5mm

14.7

1

4

7.6

27
.7

1

2

3

4FG

W

V

U

FG

W

V

U

/

U

V

W

G

50mm 51mm

28

φ 6.8

L

M4

UL2464
AWG18/4C SPUC06KFSDN236

INTERCONNECTRON

8.5mm

1

2

3 4

5

P6

φ

5

6

4

3

2

1

1

2

3

4

5

6FG

W

V

U

FG

W

V

U

/

1

2

3

* JZDP-G00�-���-E 3m
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SGLGW

4 JZSP-CLL��-��-E

1

8

9

15

1

8

9

15

17JE-23150-02 D8C
15

17JE-13150-02 D8C

15

L

   9.5

UL2584
AWG22×3C+AWG25×6P

φ

5 JZSP-CLP70-��-E

·

L

   6.8

55100-0670
6

MOLEX

17JE-23090-02 D8C
9

UL20276
AWG22×2C+AWG24×2P

φ

6 JZSP-CLL10-��-E

·

1

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

6

+5V

U

V

W

0V

+5V

U

V

W

0V

1

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

6

1

5

6

9

1

5

6

9

L

17JE-23090-02 D8C
9

17JE-13090-02 D8C

9

    6.8

UL20276
AWG22×2C+AWG24×2P

φ

1

2

3

4

5

6 /

PG5V

PG0V

PS

/PS

1

5

3

4

2

6

7

8

9

/

+5V

0V

S

/S

· JZSP-CLL00-��-E · JZSP-CLL30-��-E

1

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

6

/Cos V1

/Sin V2

Ref V0+

/Ref V0+

+5V

0V

0Vs

DIR

5Vs

BID

Vx

Vq

Cos V1+
Sin V2+

1

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

6

/Cos V1

/Sin V2

Ref V0+

/Ref V0

+5V

0V

0Vs

DIR

5Vs

BID

Vx

Vq

Cos V1+
Sin V2+

1

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

6

Cos A+
0V

Sin B+
+5V

/Ref R

/Cos A

0Vs

/Sin B

5Vs

Ref R+

Cos A+
0V

Sin B+
+5V

/Ref R

/Cos A

0Vs

/Sin B

5Vs

Ref R+

1

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

6

S
G

LG
W
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P

SGLFW
F

1

F F

10

Tyco Electronics Japan 
G. K. 

D
INTERCONNECTRON

SGLFW-35,-50,
-1Z�200B,
-1ZD380B

11

5

A AC200V

D AC400V

A, B

9

2

W

6+7+8

3+4

S G L F W - 20 A 090 A P �
Linear 9 10 116+7+851 2 3+4

8 9

z

S G L F M - 20 324 A �

C

91

A, B

8

2

M

5+6+7

3+4

Linear 5+6+71 2 3+4

z
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SGLGW F

z

L

L

L1A SGLFW- L1 mm A mm L mm

20A090AP� 91
22

113

20A120AP� 127 149

35�120AP� 127
22

149

35�230AP� 235 257

50�200�P� 215
22

237

50�380�P� 395 417

1Z�200�P� 215
22

237

1Z�380�P� 395 417

S
G

LF
W

z

z

z

z

z

z



184

AC1500V  1

20 80%
130 C B

DC500V 10MΩ
0 40 C

SGLFW-

20A 35A 50A 1ZA

090A 120A 120A 230A 200B 380B 200B 380B

m/s 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.9 4.9

* N 25 40 80 160 280 560 560 1120

* Arms 0.70 0.80 1.4 2.8 5.0 10.0 8.7 17.5

* N 86 125 220 440 600 1200 1200 2400

* Arms 3.0 2.9 4.4 8.8 12.4 25.0 21.6 43.6

kg 0.7 0.9 1.3 2.3 3.5 6.9 6.4 11.5

N/Arms 36.0 54.0 62.4 62.4 60.2 60.2 69.0 69.0 

V/ m/s 12.0 18.0 20.8 20.8 20.1 20.1 23.0 23.0 

N/ W 7.9 9.8 14.4 20.4 34.3 48.5 52.4 74.0 

ms 3.2 3.3 3.6 3.6 15.9 15.8 18.3 18.3

ms 11.0 9.3 6.2 5.5 3.0 2.9 2.3 2.1

K/W 4.35 3.19 1.57 0.96 0.56 0.38 0.47 0.2

K/W 7.69 5.02 4.10 1.94 1.65 0.95 1.3 0.73

N 314 462 809 1590 1650 3260 3300 6520

SGDV- 1R6A, 
2R1F

1R6A, 
2R1F

1R6A, 
2R1F 3R8A 5R5A 120A 120A 200A

 1 * - 100 C 20 C
 2 
 125 × 125 × 13mm SGLFW-20A090A, -20A120A
   254 × 254 × 25mm SGLFW-35A120A, -35A230A
   400 × 500 × 40mm SGLFW-50A200B, -50A380B, -1ZA200B
   600 × 762 × 50mm SGLFW-1ZA380B

200V

SGLFW-

35D 50D 1ZD

120A 230A 200B 380B 200B 380B

m/s 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 

* N 80 160 280 560 560 1120

* Arms 0.6 1.3 2.3 4.5 4.9 9.8

* N 220 440 600 1200 1200 2400

* Arms 2.0 4.0 5.6 11.0 12.3 24.6

kg 1.3 2.3 3.5 6.9 6.4 11.5

N/Arms 136.0 136.0 134.7 134.7 122.6 122.6

V/ m/s 45.3 45.3 44.9 44.9 40.9 40.9

N/ W 14.2 20.1 33.4 47.2 51.0 72.1

ms 3.7 3.6 15.0 15.0 17.4 17.2

ms 5.2 5.1 3.2 3.2 2.5 2.2

K/W 1.57 0.96 0.56 0.38 0.47 0.2

K/W 4.1 1.94 1.65 0.95 1.3 0.73

N 810 1590 1650 3260 3300 6520

SGDV- 1R9D 1R9D 3R5D 5R4D 5R4D 120D

400V

 1 * - 100 C 20 C
 2 
 254 × 254 × 25mm SGLFW-35D120A, -35D230A
   400 × 500 × 40mm SGLFW-50D200B, -50D380B, -1ZD200B
   600 × 762 × 50mm SGLFW-1ZD380B
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SGLFW

m/s

SGLFW-20A090A
6.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

0
0 10080604020

N

A B

m/s

SGLFW-50A200B SGLFW-50A380B
6.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

0

m/s

6.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

0
0 200 400 600 800

N

0 500 1000 1500

N

SGLFW-1ZA200B SGLFW-1ZA380B

m/s

6.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

0
0 500 1000 1500

N

m/s

6.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

0
0 1000 2000 3000

N

A

AB B A B A B

m/s

SGLFW-35A120A
6.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

0
0 25020015010050

N

A

B m/s

SGLFW-35A230A
6.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

0
0 500400300200100

N

A

Bm/s

SGLFW-20A120A
6.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140

N

A
B

z
1

  · 196m/s2

  · 2

2

 3
 · 49m/s2

z - A B

 1 
400V 200V

2 200V
3 

   200V

m/s

SGLFW-35D120A
6.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

0
0 25020015010050

N

A

B

m/s

SGLFW-1ZD200B
6.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

0
0 15001000500

N

A

B

m/s

SGLFW-35D230A
6.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

0
0 500400300200100

N

A

B m/s

SGLFW-50D200B
6.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

0
0 800600400200

N

A

B m/s

SGLFW-50D380B
6.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

0
0 15001000500

N

A

B

m/s

SGLFW-1ZD380B
6.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

0
0 300020001000

N

A B

   400V

 1 
200V 200V 100V

2 

S
G
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W
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 mm

1 SGLFW-20
z SGLFW-20A���A� Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

 17JE-13090-02 D8C
 17L-002C
17L-002C1

1 +5V

2 U

3 V

4 W

5 0V

6

7

8

9

350780-1
  350536-3

350550-3

1 U

2 V

3 W

4 FG

Su Sv Sw
Vu Vv Vw

350779-1
 350218-3
350547-3 No.1 3
350654-1
350669-1 No.4

Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

17JE-13090-02 D8C

9 6

15

  ° 

Vu

Vv

Vw

Su

Sv

Sw

0 180 360 540

V

A A2
0

2

5.
5

22
.5

40

17
.5

12
.5

45±0.1

34

44

22
22

32

0.5

6

20 22

Gap 0.8
Gap 1

10.2
10

4.2
4 

12

500±
50

500±
50

A−A

7

30

82.
5

5.
5

L3

  6.1

  4.2

36

25
L1

L23030

12 7.
5

10

12
.5

50

2-
#4-40 UNC

U V W

2-M4  5.5

20
12

.5

22
.5

30 36

SGLFW-20A090A
3-M4  5.5

20
12

.5

22
.5

30 36

72

SGLFW-20A120A

φ

φ

� �

SGLFW-
L1 L2 L3

kg

20A090A� 91 36 72 0.7

20A120A� 127 72 108 0.9

 INTERCONNECTRON
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SGLFW

SGLFM-
L1-0.1

-0.3 L2 L3 N
kg

20324A 324 270 54 × 5 331.6 6 0.9

20540A 540 486 54 × 9 547.6 10 1.4

20756A 756 702 54 × 13 763.6 14 2

z SGLFM-20���A

Gap1

4.2mm

2 × N-  4.8

SNSN

  4 2

S/NYASKAWAYASKAWA
MADE

O/N
S/N
O/N

MADE IN JAPAN

YASKAWA

6

9.9°

10

4

40

22
.5

17
.5

34

4.
5

3544

4.
5

22
22

54

30.8 -0.2
0

L1

L2

L3

54

30.8

-0.3
-0.1

TYPE:TYPE:

SNSN

45±0.1

φ

φ

 1 
 2 

 mm

S
G

LF
W
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 mm

2 SGLFW-35
z SGLFW-35����A� Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

 17JE-13090-02 D8C
 17L-002C
17L-002C1

1 +5V

2 U

3 V

4 W

5 0V

6

7

8

9

350780-1
  350536-3

350550-3

1 U

2 V

3 W

4 FG

Su Sv Sw
Vu Vv Vw

350779-1
 350218-3
350547-3 No.1 3
350654-1
350669-1 No.4

Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

17JE-23090-02 D8C

9 6

15

  ° 

Vu

Vv

Vw

Su

Sv

Sw

0 180 360 540

V

SGLFW-
L1 L2 L3

kg

35�120A� 127 72 108 1.3

35�230A� 235 180 216 2.3

A−A

12

500±50

500±50

A A

7

L1
30

   6.1

  4.2

5.
5 10

.52

5.
5

8

12
.5

7.
5

35

L3
30

L230

45±0.1

34

32

0.5

6

2.
5

36
55

30
25

12
.5

30
30

8.
5

1860

Gap 0.8

Gap1

10.2
10

4.2

4

50

2-
#4-40 UNC

U V W

35 37

6-M4  5.5

35 18

30

8.
5

12
.5 30 36

72

SGLFW-35�120A�

12-M4  5.5

35 18
8.

5

12
.5 30 36

180 36 × 5

30

SGLFW-35�230A�

φ

φ
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SGLFW

 mm

z SGLFW-35����A�D INTERCONNECTRON

 17JE-13090-02 D8C
 17L-002C
17L-002C1

1 +5V

2 U

3 V

4 W

5 0V

6

7

8

9

Su Sv Sw
Vu Vv Vw

Extension ARRA06AMRPN182
 021.279.1020

INTERCONNECTRON

APRA06BFRDN170
020.105.1020

17JE-23090-02 D8C

°

Vu

Vv

Vw

Su

Sv

Sw

0 180 360 540

V

SGLFW-
L1 L2 L3 N

kg

35�120A�D 127 72 108 6 1.3

35�230A�D 235 180 216 12 2.3

A A

12

500±50

500±50

A A

7

L1

30

φ
6.1

φ
4.2

5.
5 10

.52

5.
5

8

12
.5

7.
5

35

L3
30

L230

45±0.1

34

32

0.5

6

2.
5

25

36

55

30
25

12
.5

30
30

8.
5

1860

Gap 0.8

Gap1

10.2

10

4.2
4

50

2-
#4-40 UNC

U V W

35 37

6-M4  5.5

35 18

30

8.
5

12
.5 30 36

72

SGLFW-35�120A�D

12-M4  5.5

35 18
8.

5

12
.5 30 36

180 36 × 5

30

SGLFW-35�230A�D 

9 6

15

65

4

1

2

1 U

2 V

4 W

5

6

S
G

LF
W
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 mm

SGLFM-
L1-0.1

-0.3 L2 L3 N
kg

35324A 324 270 54 × 5 334.4 6 1.2

35540A 540 486 54 × 9 550.4 10 2

35756A 756 702 54 × 13 766.4 14 2.9

z SGLFM-35���A

 1 
 2 

L1

L2
Gap1

34

4.2mm

2 × N-   4.8

S SNS SNNN

  4 2

MADE
S/N
O/N

TYPE:
YASKAWA

S/N
O/N

TYPE: MADE IN JAPAN DATE

YASKAWA

L3

6

10

4

45±0.1

60 51

30
30

4.
5

4.
5

55

30
25

9.9°

32.2

54

-0.2
0

54

32.2

-0.3
-0.1

φ

φ
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SGLFW

 mm

3 SGLFW-50
z SGLFW-50����B� Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

 17JE-13090-02 D8C
 17L-002C
17L-002C1

1 +5V

2 U

3 V

4 W

5 0V

6

7

8

9

1 U

2 V

3 W

4 FG

Su Sv Sw
Vu Vv Vw

350779-1
 350218-3
350547-3 No.1 3
350654-1
350669-1 No.4

Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

350780-1
  350537-3

350550-3

17JE-23090-02 D8C

9 6

15

  ° 

Vu

Vv

Vw

Su

Sv

Sw

0 180 360 540

V

SGLFW- L1 L2 L3
kg

50�200B� 215 120 180 3.5

50�380B� 395 300 360 6.9

7

40

37
.5

3

33
.7

5
37

.7
5 71

.5

37
.5

75

0.5
9

43±0.05

58±0.1

5.2

48

64
.5

14.2
14

Gap 0.8
Gap 1

5.2
5

  7.4

25 L3

L2 40

60

55

L1

30

  4.2

23
.5

10

15
12

500±
50

500±
50

50

50

#4-40UNC
2- U V W

φ

φ

6-M5  9.5

48 23
.5

1214

55 60

120

SGLFW-50�200B�

12-M5  9.5

48 23
.5

1214 55 60
300 60 × 5

SGLFW-50�380B�

S
G

LF
W
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 mm

z SGLFW-50����B�D INTERCONNECTRON

 17JE-13090-02 D8C
 17L-002C
17L-002C1

1 +5V

2 U

3 V

4 W

5 0V

6

7

8

9

Su Sv Sw
Vu Vv Vw

Extension ARRA06AMRPN182
 021.279.1020

INTERCONNECTRON

APRA06BFRDN170
020.105.1020

17JE-23090-02 D8C

SGLFW-
L1 L2 L3 N

kg

50�200B�D 215 120 180 6 3.5

50�380B�D 395 300 360 12 6.9

50
.5

33
.7

5
37

.7
5

7

71
.5

14

3

37
.5

75

37
.5

40

43

58±0.1

0.5
9

Gap 0.8

Gap 1

14.2
14

5.2
5

2-
#4-40 UNC

500±50

500±50

10

30

φ
7.4

φ
4.2

15

L3

L2

L1

25

55 40

60

12
23

.5

48

50

50

U V W

6-M5  9.5

48

23
.5

1214

55 60

120

48

SGLFW-50�200B�D

12-M5   9.5

48 23
.5

1214

55 60
300 60 × 5

SGLFW-50�380B�D 

1 U

2 V

4 W

5

6

°

Vu

Vv

Vw

Su

Sv

Sw

0 180 360 540

V

65

4

1

2

9 6

15
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SGLFW

 mm

SGLFM-
L1-0.1

-0.3 L2 L3 N
kg

50405A 405 337.5 67.5 × 5 416.3 6 2.8

50675A 675 607.5 67.5 × 9 686.3 10 4.6

50945A 945 877.5 67.5 × 13 956.3 14 6.5

z SGLFM-50���A

 1 
 2 

Gap1

2×N-   5.8

S SSNS NNN

   4 2φ

TYPE:

YASKAWA
S/N

O/N

TYPE:
MADE IN JAPAN DATE

YASKAWA

67.5

9 5

58±0.1

14 43

5
5

75 65

37
.5

37
.5

37
.7

5 71
.5

33
.7

5

8.6˚

39.4 -0.2
0

L1

L2

L3

-0.3
-0.1

67.5

39.4

5.2mm

φ

S
G

LF
W
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 mm

4 SGLFW-1Z
z SGLFW-1Z����B� Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

1 +5V

2 U

3 V

4 W

5 0V

6

7

8

9

Su Sv Sw
Vu Vv Vw

350779-1
 350218-3
350547-3 No.1 3
350654-1
350669-1 No.4

Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

350780-1
  350537-3

350550-3

17JE-23090-02 D8C

 17JE-13090-02 D8C
 17L-002C
17L-002C1

SGLFW-
L1 L2 L3 N

kg

1Z�200B� 215 120 180 9 6.4

1Z�380B� 395 300 360 18 11.5

9-M5  9.5

96

35
.5

35
.5

1214 55 60

120

SGLFW-1Z�200B�

±50

500

±50

500

60

15

10L325

96

12

L1
L25530

φ
8.4

φ
4.2

96 35
.5

35
.5

40

98

11
9

57
.5

61
.5

62
.5

62
.5

12
5

340

7
14

43

±0.158

0.5
9

50

50

2-
#4-40 UNC

Gap 0.8

Gap 1
14.2
14

5.2
5

U V W

18-M5  9.5

96

35
.5

35
.5

1214 55 60

300 60×5

SGLFW-1Z�380B�

1 U

2 V

3 W

4 FG

9 6

15

°

Vu

Vv

Vw

Su

Sv

Sw

0 180 360 54

V
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SGLFW

 mm

z SGLFW-1Z����B�D INTERCONNECTRON

1 +5V

2 U

3 V

4 W

5 0V

6

7

8

9

Su Sv Sw
Vu Vv Vw

Extension ARRA06AMRPN182
 021.279.1020

INTERCONNECTRON

APRA06BFRDN170
020.105.1020

17JE-23090-02 D8C

 17JE-13090-02 D8C
 17L-002C
17L-002C1

SGLFW-
L1 L2 L3 N

kg

1Z�200B�D 215 120 180 9 6.4

1ZD380B�D 395 300 360 18 11.5

9-M5  9.5

96

35
.5

35
.5

1214 55 60

120

SGLFW-1Z�200B�D

±50

500

500±50

60 15

10L325

96

12

L1
L25530

φ
8.4

φ
4.2

96 35
.5

35
.5

40

98

11
9

57
.5

61
.5

62
.5

62
.5

12
5

340

7
14

43

±0.158

0.5
9

50

50

2-
#4-40 UNC

Gap 0.8

Gap 1
14.2
14

5.2
5

U V W

18-M5  9.5

96

35
.5

35
.5

1214 55 60

300 60×5

SGLFW-1ZD380B�D

1 U

2 V

4 W

5

6

9 6

15

65

4

1

2

°

Vu

Vv

Vw

Su

Sv

Sw

0 180 360 540

V

S
G

LF
W
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 mm

z SGLFM-1Z���A

SGLFM-
L1 -0.1

-0.3 L2 L3 N
kg

1Z405A 405 337.5 67.5  5 423.9 6 5

1Z675A 675 607.5 67.5  9 693.9 10 8.3

1Z945A 945 877.5 67.5  13 963.9 14 12

 1 
 2 

12
5

11
2

6.
5

6.
5

62
.5

62
.5

61
.5

57
.5

11
9

43.2

67.514

9 5

58±0.1

43

Gap1

6.7mm

S

φ 4 2

S SS NNNN

φ 11.5  1.5
2×N-φ 7

8.6°

43.2 -0.2
0

L1

L2

L3

-0.3
-0.1

1.5

φ
11

.5

TYPE:
YASKAWA

TYPE:
YASKAWA S/N

O/N

MADE IN JAPAN DATE

67.5
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SGLFW

z

SGDV

P.244

*
  CN2  

*

S
G

LF
W
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z

SGLFW-20, -35

01m JZSP-CLN11-01-E

1

03m JZSP-CLN11-03-E

05m JZSP-CLN11-05-E

10m JZSP-CLN11-10-E

15m JZSP-CLN11-15-E

20m JZSP-CLN11-20-E

SGLFW-50, -1Z

01m JZSP-CLN21-01-E

2

03m JZSP-CLN21-03-E

05m JZSP-CLN21-05-E

10m JZSP-CLN21-10-E

15m JZSP-CLN21-15-E

20m JZSP-CLN21-20-E

SGLFW-
��A�����D

01m JZSP-CLN14-01-E

3

03m JZSP-CLN14-03-E

05m JZSP-CLN14-05-E

10m JZSP-CLN14-10-E

15m JZSP-CLN14-15-E

20m JZSP-CLN14-20-E

SGLFW-
��D�����D

01m JZSP-CLN15-01-E

4

03m JZSP-CLN15-03-E

05m JZSP-CLN15-05-E

10m JZSP-CLN15-10-E

15m JZSP-CLN15-15-E

20m JZSP-CLN15-20-E

*3

01m JZSP-CLL00-01-E

5

03m JZSP-CLL00-03-E

05m JZSP-CLL00-05-E

10m JZSP-CLL00-10-E

15m JZSP-CLL00-15-E

01m JZSP-CLL30-01-E

03m JZSP-CLL30-03-E

05m JZSP-CLL30-05-E

10m JZSP-CLL30-10-E

15m JZSP-CLL30-15-E

01m JZSP-CLP70-01-E

6

03m JZSP-CLP70-03-E

05m JZSP-CLP70-05-E

10m JZSP-CLP70-10-E

15m JZSP-CLP70-15-E

20m JZSP-CLP70-20-E

01m JZSP-CLL10-01-E

7

03m JZSP-CLL10-03-E

05m JZSP-CLL10-05-E

10m JZSP-CLL10-10-E

15m JZSP-CLL10-15-E

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd. 

*1 Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

*2 INTERCONNECTRON

*3 JZDP-G00�-���-E 3m

*1

*2

*2

*1
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SGLFW

1 JZSP-CLN11-��-E

2 JZSP-CLN21-��-E

·

·

U

V

W

G

50mm

   6.8

L 35mm

M4

 350780-1 4
 350536-3 

Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

UL2464
AWG18/4C

8.5mm

14.7

1

4

7.6

27
.7

φ
1

2

3

4FG

W

V

U

FG

W

V

U

/

U

V

W

G  UL2570
AWG14/4C

50mm

  11.9

L 35mm

350780-1 4
350537-3

Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

M4

8.5mm

14.7

1

4

7.6

27
.7

φ
1

2

3

4FG

W

V

U

FG

W

V

U

/

3 JZSP-CLN14-��-E
·

U

V

W

G

50mm 51mm

φ 6.8

L

M4 UL2464
AWG18/4C SPUC06KFSDN236

INTERCONNECTRON

8.5mm

28

1

2

3 4

5

P6

φ

5

6

4

3

2

1

1

2

3

4

5

6FG

W

V

U

FG

W

V

U

/

1

2

3

S
G

LF
W
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4 JZSP-CLN15-��-E
 ·

5 JZSP-CLL��-��-E

1

8

9

15

1

8

9

15

17JE-23150-02 D8C
15

17JE-13150-02 D8C
15

L

   9.5

UL2584
AWG22×3C+AWG25×6P

φ

1

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

6

/Cos V1–

/Sin V2–

Ref V0+

/Ref V0+

+5V

0V

0Vs

DIR

5Vs

BID

Vx

Vq

Cos V1+

Sin V2+

1

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

6

/Cos V1–

/Sin V2–

Ref V0+

/Ref V0–

+5V

0V

0Vs

DIR

5Vs

BID

Vx

Vq

Cos V1+

Sin V2+

50mm 61mm
φ 27.2

φ 11.9

M4

UL2570
AWG14/4C

APRA06BFRDN170
INTERCONNECTRON

8.5mm

U

V
W
G

L

5

6
4

2

1

1

4

2
5 1

2

4

5

6

FG

W

V

U

FG

W

V

U

/

1

2

3

· JZSP-CLL00-��-E · JZSP-CLL30-��-E

1

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

6

Cos A+

0V

Sin B+

+5V

/Ref R

/Cos A

0Vs

/Sin B

5Vs

Ref R+

Cos A+

0V

Sin B+

+5V

/Ref R

/Cos A

0Vs

/Sin B

5Vs

Ref R+

1

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

6
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SGLFW

6 JZSP-CLP70-��-E

7 JZSP-CLL10-��-E

·

·

L

   6.8

55100-0670
6

MOLEX
17JE-23090-02 D8C

9

 UL20276
AWG22×2C+AWG24×2P

φ

1

2

3

4

5

6 /

PG5V

PG0V

PS

/PS

1

5

3

4

2

6

7

8

9

/

+5V

0V

S

/S

1

5

6

9

1

5

6

9

L

17JE-23090-02 D8C
9

17JE-13090-02 D8C
9

   6.8

UL20276
AWG22×2C+AWG24×2P

φ

1

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

6

+5V

U

V

W

0V

+5V

U

V

W

0V

1

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

6

S
G

LF
W
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T
SGLTW

C

Y + SGLTM-20, -35* -40
-80

1

T T P

10

Tyco Electronics Japan 
G. K. 

SGLTW -20A�����
-35A�����
-50A�����

MS
SGLTW -40����B�

-80����B�

D
INTERCONNECTRON SGLTW -35D���H�

-50D���H�

11

5

A AC200V

D AC400V

A, B

H

9

2

W

6+7+8

3+4

S G L T W - 20 A 170 A P �
Linear 9 10 116+7+851 2 3+4

8 9

z

S G L T M - 20 324 A �

* SGLTM-35���H

91

A, B

H

8

2

M

5+6+7

3+4

Linear 5+6+71 2 3+4

z
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S
G

LT
W

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

L

L

L1A

SGLTW- L1 mm A mm L mm

20A170AP� 170

34

204

20A320AP� 315 349

20A460AP� 460 494

35A170AP� 170

34

204

35A320AP� 315 349

35A460AP� 460 494

35�170HP� 170
34

204

35�320HP� 315 349

50�170HP� 170
34

204

50�320HP� 315 349

40A400AP� 395 26 421

40A600AP� 585 36 621

80A400AP� 395 26 421

80A600AP� 585 36 621

40�400BP� 394.2
26

420.2

40�600BP� 574.2 600.2

80�400BP� 394.2
26

420.2

80�600BP� 574.2 600.2
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AC1500V  1

20 80
130 C B

DC500V, 10MΩ
0 40 C

*1

*2
 1 * - 100 C 20 C

 2 
  254×254×25mm SGLTW-20A170A, -35A170A
   400×500×40mm SGLTW-20A320A, -20A460A, -35A170H, -35A320A, -35A320H, -35A460A, -50A170H
   609×762×50mm SGLTW-40A400B, -40A600B, -50A320H, -80A400B, -80A600B

SGLTW- 
20A 35A 40A 80A 35A 50A

170A 320A 460A 170A 320A 460A 400B 600B 400B 600B 170H 320H 170H 320H

m/s 5 5 5 5 5 5 3.1 3.1 2.5 2.5 4.8 4.8 3.2 3.1

* N 130 250 380 220 440 670 670 1000 1300 2000 300 600 450 900

* Arms 2.3 4.4 6.7 3.5 7 10.7 7.3 10.9 11.1 17.1 5.1 10.1 4.9 9.8

* N 380 760 1140 660 1320 2000 2600 4000 5000 7500 600 1200 900 1800

* Arms 7.7 15.4 23.2 12.1 24.2 36.7 39.4 60.6 57.9 86.9 11.9 23.9 11.5 22.9

kg 2.5 4.6 6.7 3.7 6.8 10 15 23 24 35 4.9 8.8 6 11

N/Arms 61 61 61 67.5 67.5 67.5 99.1 99.1 126 126 64 64 98.5 98.5

V/ m/s 20.3 20.3 20.3 22.5 22.5 22.5 33 33 42 42 21.3 21.3 32.8 32.8

N/ W 18.7 26.5 32.3 26.7 37.5 46.4 61.4 75.2 94.7 116 37.4 52.9 50.3 71.1

ms 5.9 5.9 5.9 6.9 6.8 7 15.2 15.2 17 17 15.1 15.1 16.5 16.5

ms 7.5 6.5 6.4 5.2 4.8 4.6 4 4 3 3 3.3 3.3 2.8 2.8

K/W 1.01 0.49 0.38 0.76 0.44 0.32 0.24 0.2 0.22 0.18 0.76 0.4 0.61 0.3

K/W 1.82 1.11 0.74 1.26 0.95 0.61 0.57 0.4 0.47 0.33 1.26 0.83 0.97 0.8

*1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

*2 N 800 1590 2380 1400 2780 4170 3950 5890 7650 11400 1400 2780 2000 3980

 SGDV- 3R8A 7R6A 120A 5R5A 120A 180A 180A 330A 330A 550A 5R5A 120A 5R5A 120A

200V

400V

SGLTW-
40D 80D 35D 50D

400B 600B 400B 600B 170H 320H 170H 320H

m/s 3.1 3.1 3.1 3.1 5 5 4 4

* N 670 1000 1300 2000 300 600 450 900

* Arms 3.7 5.5 7.2 11.1 3.2 6.5 3.2 6.3

* N 2600 4000 5000 7500 600 1200 900 1800

* Arms 20.7 30.6 37.6 56.4 7.7 15.5 7.4 14.8

kg 15 23 24 35 4.7 8.8 6 11

N/Arms 196.1 196.1 194.4 194.4 99.6 99.6 153.3 153.3

V/ m/s 65.4 65.4 64.8 64.8 33.2 33.2 51.1 51.1

N/ W 59.6 73 85.9 105.2 36.3 51.4 48.9 69.1

ms 14.3 14.4 15.6 15.6 14.3 14.4 15.6 15.6

ms 4.3 4.2 3.2 3.2 3.5 3.3 2.5 2.5

K/W 0.24 0.2 0.22 0.18 0.76 0.4 0.61 0.3

K/W 0.57 0.4 0.47 0.33 1.26 0.83 0.97 0.8

*1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

*2 N 3950 5890 7650 11400 1400 2780 2000 3980

 SGDV- 120D 170D 170D 260D 3R5D 8R4D 3R5D 8R4D

*1

*2
 1 * - P.183 100 C 20 C

 2 
  400×500×40mm SGLTW-35D170H, -35D320H, -50D170H
   609×762×50mm SGLTW-40D400B, -40D600B, -50D320H, -80D400B, -80D600B
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SGLTW

z - A B

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

 N

m/s

6

5
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1

0

 N

m/s

0 100 200 300 400

0 200 400 600 700

A B
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A B
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1
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0 400 800 1200 1400
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A

B
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2

1

0

 N
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N

m/s

0 2000 4000 6000
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A B
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1
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 N
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A

B

4

3

2

1

0
0 2000 4000 80006000

SGLTW-80A600B

200V

6

5

4
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2

1

0

 N

m/s

4

3

2

1

0

 N

m/s

0 400200 600 0 600300 900

BA
BA
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1

0
0 1200600 1800

B
A

SGLTW-35A170H SGLTW-50A170H

A B

6

5
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1

0

 N

m/s

0 400 800 1200

SGLTW-35A320H
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m/s

SGLTW-50A320H

200V

 1 
200V 200V

2 

S
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400V

z

1
· 196m/s2

· 2

2
3

· 49m/s2

 1 
400V 200V

2  200V
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SGLTW

 mm

1 SGLTW-20

z SGLTW-20A���A� Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

SGLTW-
L1 L2 L3 N

kg

20A170A� 170 144 48×3 16 8 2.5

20A320A� 315 288 48×6 17 14 4.6

20A460A� 460 432 48×9 18 20 6.7

1 +5VDC

2 U

3 V

4 W

5 0V

6

7

8

9

1 U

2 V

3 W

4

19
.2

19 G
ap

 0
.8

G
ap

 1

47.5

10
0

60 80

28
20

15
15

70

φ 7.4

φ 4.2

55

500±50

500±50

12

51

L3

L1

1

L210

48

50

60

90

63

N-M6  12

2-
#4-40 UNC

U V W

350779-1
350218-3

 350547-3 No.1 3
 350654-1
 350669-1 No.4

350780-1
 350537-3

 350550-3

17JE-23090-02 D8C

 17JE-13090-02 D8C
17L-002C 

 17L-002C1

°

Vu

Vv

Vw

Su

Sv

Sw

0 180 360 540

Su Sv、Sw
Vu Vv Vw

V

9 6

15

Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

S
G

LT
W
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S/N
O/N

TYPE: MADE IN JAPAN
DATEYASKAWA

2 × N-M6  8

C1

C1

2 × N-φ 7

54

L2

54

9.9°

L2

54

29.3

54

R6

54

8

40.3  0
-0.2 L2

54

29.3

L1 -0.1
-0.3

L1 -0.1
-0.3

31.7

13.7

 0
-0.2

 0
-0.2

9.4

9.9°

*2.4±0.3

*2.4±0.3

32 8

55

40

27

87
27

1

10
0

19

G
ap

1±
0.

3

15
15

10
3

71
.5

±
1

*7
0±

0.
3

*70±0.3

62 +0.6
  0

3

R0.5

R1

 mm

z SGLTM-20���A�

SGLTM-
L1 -0.1

-0.3 L2 N
kg

20324A� 324 270 54×5 6 3.4

20540A� 540 486 54×9 10 5.7

20756A� 756 702 54×13 14 7.9

 1 1 2
 
 2 
 3 1
 4 *
 ♣
 5 10.9
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SGLTW

 mm

z SGLTM-20���AY

 1 
 2 1
 3 SGLTM-20���A

SGLTM-
L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 N1 N2

kg

20324AY 324 270 310 162 162 6 2 5.1

20540AY 540 486 526 378 189 10 3 8.5

20756AY 756 702 742 594 198 14 4 12

0.2

Gap

27
15

2.4±0.3

13
2

11
6

87

2.4±0.3

L3

L4

L5

0.
8

±
0.

3
0.

819
.2

±
0.

3
70

-0.1
-0.3L1

11.7

54

2.3

20
54

L2

9.9°

74 14

16274

5411.7 L2
54

20

27

9.9°

160

15
15

10
0

70

55

40

15

S/N

O/N

TYPE:MADE IN JAPANDATE

YASKAWA

S/N

O/N

TYPE: MADE IN JAPAN DATE

YASKAWA

2 × N2 - φ 10

2 × N1-M6   8

2 × N1-M6  16

S
G

LT
W
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 mm

2 SGLTW-35

z SGLTW-35A���A� Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

SGLTW-
L1 L2 L3 N

kg

35A170A� 170 144 48×3 16 8 3.7

35A320A� 315 288 48×6 17 14 6.8

35A460A� 460 432 48×9 18 20 10

1 +5VDC

2 U

3 V

4 W

5 0V

6

7

8

9

1 U

2 V

3 W

4

55

10
0

60

28
20

φ 8.4

70

66

12

φ 4.2

500±50

500±50

50

6070
15

L3

L1

80

1

10

48

L2

15

19
.2

19 G
ap

 0
.8

G
ap

 1

2-
#4-40 UNC

100

63

N-M6  12

U V W

350779-1
350218-3

 350547-3 No.1 3
 350654-1
 350669-1 No.4

350780-1
 350537-3

 350550-3

7JE-23090-02 D8C

 17JE-13090-02 D8C
17L-002C

 17L-002C1

°

Vu

Vv

Vw

Su

Sv

Sw

0 180 360 540

Su Sv Sw Vu Vv
Vw

V

9 6

15

Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 
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SGLTW

 mm

z SGLTM-35���A�

 1 1 2
 
 2 
 3 1
 4 *
 ♣
 5 10.9

SGLTM-
L1 -0.1

-0.3 L2 N
kg

35324A� 324 270 54×5 6 4.8

35540A� 540 486 54×9 10 8

35756A� 756 702 54×13 14 11

54

L2

54

L1 -0.1
-0.3

15  0
-0.2

2 × N-M6  8

MADE IN JAPAN DATE
S/N
O/N

TYPE:
YASKAWA

2 × N-φ 7C1

C1

47 8

70
55

1

10
0

19

G
ap

1±
0.

3

15
15

10
3

71
.5

±1

∗7
0±

0.
3

∗70±0.3

62 +0.6
  0

5439  0
-0.2 L2

54

L1 -0.1
-0.312

9.9°

9.9°

∗2.4±0.3

34
.5

L2

54

30.6

54

R6

30.6

33  0
-0.2

87

34
.5

∗2.4±0.3

R0.5

3

4

R1

S
G

LT
W
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 mm

z SGLTM-35���AY

 1 
 2 1
 3 SGLTM-35���A

SGLTM-
L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 N1 N2

kg

35324AY 324 270 310 162 162 6 2 6.4

35540AY 540 486 526 378 189 10 3 11

35756AY 756 702 742 594 198 14 4 15

Gap

34
.5

15

2.4±0.3

54

9.9°

2.4±0.3

L5

L4

L3

13
2

11
6

87

0.
8±

0.
3

19
.2

±
0.

3
70

54

9.9°34
.5

13 L2

54

16274

74

1

54

L2

-0.1
-0.3L1

60 10
0

15

55

85

70

1

15
15

S/N

O/N

TYPE:MADE IN JAPANDATE

YASKAWA

S/N

O/N

TYPE: MADE IN JAPAN DATE

YASKAWA

0.2

2 × N2 - φ 10

2 × N1-M6  8

2 × N1-M6  16

13

20

14

20

0.
8
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SGLTW

 mm

3 SGLTW-40
z SGLTW-40����B� MS

1 +5V

2 U

3 V

4 W

5 0V

6

7

8

9

Su Sv Sw
Vu Vv Vw

MS3102A-22-22P 

L MS3108B22-22S
 MS3106B22-22S
 MS3057-12A

17JE-23090-02 D8C

 17JE-13090-02 D8C
17L-002C 

 17L-002C1

SGLTW-
L1 L2 L3 N

kg

40�400B� 394.2 360 60 6 15 14 15

40�600B� 574.2 540 60 9 15 20 22

±50500

N
m

/s

Linear S
E

R
V

O
 M

O
TO

R

ins.D
AT

E

S
/N

O
/N

V
A W

M
A

D
E

 IN
 JA

PA
N

YA
S

K
A

W
A

 E
LE

C
T

R
IC

T
Y

P
E

75

φ
4.

2

83

78

16
L320

63 L1

L2

40 60

64

19
.1

11
1.

8

97

1

30
38

98 12
4

14
9.

8

19
.1 U V W

25
.3

25
.1

G
ap

 1
.2

G
ap

 1
.4

2-
#4-40 UNC

N-M8  16

A U

B V

C W

D

9 6

15

°

Vu

Vv

Vw

Su

Sv

Sw

0 180 360 540

V S
G

LT
W
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 mm

z SGLTM-40���A�

R0.5

R1
YASKAWA

TYPE: MADE I
S/N
O/N

TYPE:
YASKAWAS/N

O/N

MADE IN JAPANDATE

2×N-M8  10

TYPE:
YASKAWA

S/N
O/N

MADE IN JAPAN

C1

67.552.5 -0.2
0

L2

67.5

L1 -0.3
-0.1

7.6

*1.4±0.3

39

2×N-φ 9

*111.8±0.3

100+0.6
  0

48 15

83

63

1.
4

15
0

25
.1

G
ap

 1
.4

±
0.

3

19
.1

19
.1

15
3

11
3 ±

1

*1
11

.8
±

0.
3

L2
67.5

36.1

67.5

36.1

37.5 -0.2
0

13
1

*1.4±0.3

67.5L2

67.5

5.6°

L1 -0.3
-0.1

15 -0.2
0

39

4

5.6°

6

 1 1 2
 2 
 3 1
 4 * ♣
 5 10.9

SGLTM-
L1 -0.1

-0.3 L2 N
kg

40405A� 405 337.5 67.5×5 6 9

40675A� 675 607.5 67.5×9 10 15

40945A� 945 877.5 67.5×13 14 21
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SGLTW

 mm

z SGLTM-40���AY

Gap

1.4±0.3

-0.3
-0.1L1

12.5L35

25 L2 67.5

67.5

5.6°

202.592.5 L4

L5 92.5 17.5

17
0

19
0

13
1

20
39

±0.31.4

83

103

1

1.
2

90

19
.1

25
.3

±
0.

3
11

1.
8

±
0.

3
1.

2

5.6°39

12.5 25 67.5

67.5

L2

63

20

19
.1

15
0

S/N

O/N

MADE IN JAPANDATE TYPE:

YASKAWA

S/N

O/N

MADE IN JAPAN DATETYPE:

YASKAWA

0.2

2 × N2 -   12

2 × N1 - M8  10

2 × N1-M8  25

φ

 1 
 2 1
 3 SGLTM-40���A

SGLTM-
L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 N1 N2

kg

40405AY 405 337.5 387.5 202.5 202.5 6 2 13

40675AY 675 607.5 657.5 472.5 236.25 10 3 21

40945AY 945 877.5 927.5 742.5 247.5 14 4 30

S
G

LT
W
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1 +5VDC

2 U

3 V

4 W

5 0V

6

7

8

9

Su Sv Sw
Vu Vv Vw

MS3102A-22-22P

L MS3108B22-22S
 MS3106B22-22S
 MS3057-12A

17JE-23090-02 D8C

 17JE-13090-02 D8C
17L-002C

 17L-002C1

SGLTW-
L1 L2 L3 N

kg

80�400B� 394.2 360 60 6 15 14 24

80�600B� 574.2 540 60 9 15 20 35

25
.3

25
.1

G
ap

 1
.2

G
ap

 1
.4

#4-40 UNC
2-

±50500

75
φ

4.
2

L3
L1

L2

63
20

6040

120

115

16

64

30
38

98 12
4

14
9.

8

97

19
.1

11
1.

8
19

.1

m
/s

Linear S
E

R
V

O
 M

O
TO

R

ins.D
AT

E
S

/N
O

/N

V
A W

M
A

D
E

 IN
 JA

PA
N

YA
S

K
A

W
A

 E
LE

C
T

R
IC

T
Y

P
E

N-M8  16

U V W

1

4 SGLTW-80
z SGLTW-80����B� MS

 mm

A U

B V

C W

D

9 6

15

°

Vu

Vv

Vw

Su

Sv

Sw

0 180 360 540

V



217

SGLTW

z SGLTM-80���A�

 mm

S/N
O/N

MADE IN JAPANDATE TYPE:
YASKAWA

TYPE:
YASKAWA

MADE IN JAPAN
S/N
O/N

2 × N1-M8  10

2×N2-φ 9

TYPE:
YASKAWA

S/N
O/N

MADE IN JAPAN DATE

C1

C1

85 15

120

100

1.
4

15
0

25
.1

G
ap

 1
.4

±
0.

3

19
.1

19
.1

15
3

*1
11

.8
±

0.
3

11
3±

1

R0.5

R1

*111.8±0.3
100 0

+0.6
67.550.6 -0.2

0
L2

67.5

L1 -0.3
-0.111.3

*1.5±0.3

57

L3
33.75

37.9

37.9

67.5

R7

39.4 -0.2
0

-0.2
0

13
1

*1.5±0.3

67.5

L2
67.5

5.6°

L1 -0.3
-0.1

16.9

57

4

5.6°

6

 1 1 2
2 
3 1
4 * ♣
5 10.9

SGLTM-
L1 -0.1

-0.3 L2 L3 N1 N2
kg

80405A� 405 337.5 67.5×5 337.5 33.75×10 6 11 14

80675A� 675 607.5 67.5 9 607.5 33.75×18 10 19 24

80945A� 945 877.5 67.5 13 887.5 33.75×26 14 27 34

S
G

LT
W
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z SGLTM-80���AY

 mm

Gap

67.5
33.75

67.5L22514.4

17.5
202.5L492.5

92.5L5

33.75

67.5

14.4

-0.3
-0.1L1

3.1 L3

25 L2
67.5

20
57

1.5±0.3

5.6

19
0

17
0

13
1

±0.31.5

120

140

±
0.

3
1.

2
1.

2
25

.3

±
0.

3
11

1.
8

57

90

1

5.6

100

20

19
.1

19
.1

15
0

S/N

O/N

MADE IN JAPANDATE TYPE:

YASKAWA

S/N

O/N

MADE IN JAPAN DATETYPE:

YASKAWA

0.2

2 × N2 -   12

2 × N1-M8  10

2 × N3-M8  25

φ

 1 
 2 1
 3 SGLTM-80���A

SGLTM-
L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 N1 N2 N3

kg

80405AY 405 337.5 387.5 202.5 202.5 6 2 11 18

80675AY 675 607.5 657.5 472.5 236.25 10 3 19 31

80945AY 945 877.5 927.5 742.5 247.5 14 4 27 43
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SGLTW

 mm

z SGLTW-35A���H�   

SGLTW-
L1 L2 L3 N

kg

35A170H� 170 144 48×3 16 8 4.7

35A320H� 315 288 48 6 17 14 8.8

5 SGLTW-35����H�

T
Y

P
E

YASKAW
A ELECTRIC

M
ADE IN JAPAN

WA
V

O
/N

S
/N

D
ATE ins.

Linear SERVO
 M

OTO
R

m
/s

N

12

1

60

28
30

62.5
66

70

L3

   
4.

2

90
15

15

G
ap

0.
8

G
ap

1.
0

19
.2

19

3080
±

0.
05

12
0±

0.
1

500±50

35

43

63

50
0±

50

20
±

0.
1

UL20276, AWG28

2-
#4-40 UNC

10
0±

0.
15

48±0.1520

10
30 L1

N-M6  12

L2

U V W

φ

1 +5VDC

2 U

3 V

4 W

5 0V

6

7

8

9
U U

2mm2V V

W W

– 2mm2

17JE-23090-02 D8C

17JE-13090-02 D8C
17L-002C 

 17L-002C1

°

Vu

Vv

Vw

Su

Sv

Sw

0 180 360 540

 Su Sv Sw  Vu Vv
Vw

9 6

15 UV

W

· 

V

S
G

LT
W
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 mm

z SGLTW-35D���H�D INTERCONNECTRON

1 +5VDC

2 U

3 V

4 W

5 0V

6

7

8

9

Su Sv Sw
Vu Vv Vw

Extension ARRA06AMRPN182
 021.279.1020

INTERCONNECTRON

APRA06BFRDN170
020.105.1020

17JE-23090-02 D8C

 17JE-13090-02 D8C
17L-002C

 17L-002C1

SGLTW-
L1 L2 L3 N

kg

35D170H�D 170 144 48  3 16 8 4.7

35D320H�D 315 288 48 6 17 14 8.8
T

Y
P

E

YASKAW
A ELECTRIC

M
ADE IN JAPAN

WA
V

O
/N

S
/N

D
ATE ins.

Linear SERVO
 M

OTO
R

m
/s

N

12

1

60

28
30

62.5
66

70

L3

φ
4.

2

90
15

15

G
ap

0.
8

G
ap

1.
0

19
.2

19

3080
±

0.
05

12
0±

0.
1

500±50

500±50

35

43

63

20
±

0.
1

UL20276,AWG28

2-
#4-40 UNC

10
0±

0.
15

48±0.1520

10
30 L1

N-M6 12

L2

U V W

1 U

2 V

4 W

5

6

9 6

15

65

4

1

2

°

Vu

Vv

Vw

Su

Sv

Sw

0 180 360 540

V
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SGLTW

 mm

z SGLTM-35���H�

SGLTM-
L1 -0.1

-0.3 L2 N
kg

35324H� 324 270 54×5 6 4.8

35540H� 540 486 54×9 10 8

35756H� 756 702 54×13 14 11

 1 1 2
 
 2 
 3 1
 4  * ♣
 5 10.9

R1

R0.5

3

82

*90±0.3

+0.6
  0

 0
-0.2

12
0

70

0.
8

47

0.
8±

0.
3

4.
2±

0.
1

15
±

0.
1

*9
0±

0.
3

91
.5

±
1 

12
3 

15
±

0.
1

8

55

C1

C1

Gap
0.2

9.9°
9.9°

*2.4±0.3

*2.4±0.3

34
.5

10
7

2 × N-M6  8

2 × N-φ7

34
.5

12

L239

-0.1
-0.3L1

54

4

54

YASKAWA
TYPE:

O/N

S/N

MADE IN JAPAN DATE

O/N

S/N

MADE IN JAPANDATE

YASKAWA
TYPE:

30.6

R6

54

54
54

54

L2

L215

L1

30.633  0
-0.2

 0
-0.2

-0.1
-0.3

S
G

LT
W
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 mm

z SGLTW-50A���H�   

SGLTW-
L1 L2 L3 N

kg

50A170H� 170 144 48×3 16 8 6

50A320H� 315 288 48×6 17 14 11

6 SGLTW-50

1 +5VDC

2 U

3 V

4 W

5 0V

6

7

8

9
U U

2mm2V V

W W

– 2mm2

T
Y

P
E

YASKAW
A ELECTRIC

M
ADE IN JAPAN

WA
V

O
/N

S
/N

D
ATE ins.

Linear SERVO
 M

OTO
R

m
/s

N

28
30

1

4.
1

φ4
.2

90

85

19
.1

G
ap

0.
8

G
ap

1.
0

23
.3

23
.1

80
±

0.
05

12
0±

0.
1

500±50

35

43

63

20
±

0.
1

UL20276, AWG28

2-
#4-40 UNC

50
0±

50
10

0±
0.

15

L3

48±0.1520

10
30 L1

N-M6  12

L2

U V W

19
.1

12

60
81
62.5

17JE-23090-02 D8C

17JE-13090-02 D8C
17L-002C

    17L-002C1

°

Vu

Vv

Vw

Su

Sv

Sw

0 180 360 540

Su Sv Sw Vu Vv
Vw

9 6

15 UV

W

V
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SGLTW

 mm

1 +5VDC

2 U

3 V

4 W

5 0V

6

7

8

9

Su Sv Sw
Vu Vv Vw

Extension ARRA06AMRPN182
 021.279.1020

INTERCONNECTRON

APRA06BFRDN170
020.105.1020

17JE-23090-02 D8C

 17JE-13090-02 D8C
17L-002C

 17L-002C1

SGLTW-
L1 L2 L3 N

kg

50D170H�D 170 144 48 3 16 8 6

50D320H�D 315 288 48 6 17 14 11

T
Y

P
E

YASKAW
A ELECTRIC

M
ADE IN JAPAN

WA
V

O
/N

S
/N

D
ATE ins.

Linear SERVO
 M

OTO
R

m
/s

N

28
30

1

4.
1

φ
4.

2

90

85

19
.1

G
ap

0.
8

G
ap

1.
0

23
.3

23
.1

80
±

0.
05

12
0±

0.
1

500±50

35

43

63

20
±

0.
1

UL20276,AWG28

2-
#4-40 UNC

10
0±

0.
15

L3

48±0.1520

10
30 L1

N-M6  12

L2

U V W

19
.1

12

60
81
62.5

500±50

1 U

2 V

4 W

5

6

z SGLTW-50D���H�D Tyco Electronics AMP

9 6

15

65

4

1

2

° 

Vu

Vv

Vw

Su

Sv

Sw

0 180 360 540

V

S
G

LT
W
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z SGLTM-50���H�

 1 1 2
 
 2 
 3 1
 4 *
 ♣
 5 10.9

R1

R0.5

3

82

*90±0.3

+0.6
  0

12
0

4.
1

85

0.
8

62

0.
8±

0.
3

4.
2±

0.
1

19
.1

±
0.

1
*9

0±
0.

3

91
.5

±
1

13
1

19
.1

±
0.

1

8

70

C1

C1

Gap

0.2

2 × N-M6  8

4

2 × N-φ7

YASKAWA
TYPE:

O/N

S/N

MADE IN JAPAN DATE

5445 L2

L1

 0
-0.2

 0
-0.2

 0
-0.2

-0.1
-0.3

L1 -0.1
-0.3

54

11
2

42
42

φ12

54

54

54

L29

27

54

27 L2

O/N

S/N

MADE IN JAPANDATE

YASKAWA
TYPE:

 mm

SGLTM-
L1 -0.1

-0.3 L2 N
kg

50324H� 324 270 54×5 6 8

50540H� 540 486 54×9 10 13

50756H� 756 702 54×13 14 18
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SGLTW

z

SGLTW

-20A�����

-35A���A�

01m JZSP-CLN21-01-E

1

03m JZSP-CLN21-03-E

05m JZSP-CLN21-05-E

10m JZSP-CLN21-10-E

15m JZSP-CLN21-15-E

20m JZSP-CLN21-20-E

SGLTW

-40����B�

-80����B�

01m JZSP-CLN39-01-E

2

03m JZSP-CLN39-03-E

05m JZSP-CLN39-05-E

10m JZSP-CLN39-10-E

15m JZSP-CLN39-15-E

20m JZSP-CLN39-20-E

SGLTW

-��A�����D

01m JZSP-CLN14-01-E

3

03m JZSP-CLN14-03-E

05m JZSP-CLN14-05-E

10m JZSP-CLN14-10-E

15m JZSP-CLN14-15-E

20m JZSP-CLN14-20-E

SGLTW

-35D���H�D,

-50D���H�D

01m JZSP-CLN15-01-E

4

03m JZSP-CLN15-03-E

05m JZSP-CLN15-05-E

10m JZSP-CLN15-10-E

15m JZSP-CLN15-15-E

20m JZSP-CLN15-20-E

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.

SGDV

P.244

*
 CN2 

z

*1

*2

*3

*3

*1 Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

*2 MS

*3 INTERCONNECTRON

*

S
G

LT
W
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1 JZSP-CLN21-��-E  ·

1

2

3

4

U

V

W

FG

U

V

W

FG/
U

V

W
G  UL2570

AWG14/4C

50mm

φ 11.9

L 35mm

350780-1 4
350537-3

Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

M4

8.5mm

14.7

1

4

7.6

27
.7

2 JZSP-CLN39-��-E

JZSP-CLN39-��-E

·

（UL2570）
AWG11/4C

L 35mm 2mm

M4

8.5mm

U

V

W

G

50mm

φ 15.8
A

B

C

DFG

W

V

U

FG

W

V

U

/

*

01m JZSP-CLL00-01-E

5

03m JZSP-CLL00-03-E

05m JZSP-CLL00-05-E

10m JZSP-CLL00-10-E

15m JZSP-CLL00-15-E

01m JZSP-CLL30-01-E

03m JZSP-CLL30-03-E

05m JZSP-CLL30-05-E

10m JZSP-CLL30-10-E

15m JZSP-CLL30-15-E

01m JZSP-CLP70-01-E

6

03m JZSP-CLP70-03-E

05m JZSP-CLP70-05-E

10m JZSP-CLP70-10-E

15m JZSP-CLP70-15-E

20m JZSP-CLP70-20-E

01m JZSP-CLL10-01-E

7

03m JZSP-CLL10-03-E

05m JZSP-CLL10-05-E

10m JZSP-CLL10-10-E

15m JZSP-CLL10-15-E

* JZDP-G00�-���-E 3m
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SGLTW

z JZSP-CLN39

J W

A

V

YQ

L
a MS3106B

L

SGLTW-40 -80 MS3102A22-22P
MS3106B22-22S

MS3106A22-22S
MS3108B22-22S MS3057-12A

A
J±0.12

L
φQ

+0
 -0.38 V W

Y

22
1 3/8

-18UNEF
18.26 55.57 40.48

1 3/16
-18UNEF

9.53 50

A
J±0.12

L

R

±0.5

U

±0.5
φQ

+0
 -0.38 V W

22
1 3/8 

-18UNEF
18.26 76.98 24.1 33.3 40.48

1 3/16

-18UNEF
9.53

U
R

W

J

A

Q

L

V

c MS3108B L

b MS3106A

A
J±0.12

L±0.5

φQ
+0
 -0.38

φN±0.5
V W

22
1 3/8 

-18UNEF
18.26 54 40.48 34.99

1 3/16-

18UNEF
9.53

A

L

J

Q

W

N

V

d MS3057-12A

G

H

E

J

A

V

Q

1.6
C φ

φ

φ

A±0.7
C

φE G 0.7 H φJ
V φQ±0.7

20,22 23.8 10.3 19.0 37.3 4.0 15.9 
1 3/16

-18UNEF
35.0 

AN3420

-12

mm

mm

mm

mm

S
G

LT
W
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5 JZSP-CLL��-��-E

1

8

9

15

1

8

9

15

17JE-23150-02 D8C
15

17JE-13150-02 D8C

15

L

φ 9.5

UL2584
AWG22×3C+AWG25×6P

1

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

10
11

12

13
14
15

6

/Cos V1–

/Sin V2–

Ref V0+

/Ref V0+

+5V

0V

0Vs
DIR

5Vs

BID

Vx

Vq

Cos V1+

Sin V2+

1

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

10
11

12

13
14
15

6

/Cos V1–

/Sin V2–

Ref V0+

/Ref V0–

+5V

0V

0Vs
DIR

5Vs

BID

Vx

Vq

Cos V1+

Sin V2+

3  JZSP-CLN14-��-E
·

U

V

W

G

50mm 51mm

φ 6.8

L

M4 UL2464
AWG18/4C SPUC06KFSDN236

INTERCONNECTRON

8.5mm

28

1

2

3 4

5

P6

φ

5

6

4

3

2

1

1

2

3

4

5

6FG

W

V

U

FG

W

V

U

/

1

2

3

4  JZSP-CLN15-��-E
·

50mm 61mm

φ 11.9

M4

UL2570
AWG14/4C

APRA06BFRDN170
INTERCONNECTRON

8.5mm

U

V
W
G

L
φ 27.2

5

6
4

2

1

1

4

2
5 1

2

4

5

6

FG

W

V

U

FG

W

V

U

/

· JZSP-CLL00-��-E · JZSP-CLL30-��-E

1

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

6

Cos A+

0V

Sin B+

+5V

/Ref R

/Cos A

0Vs

/Sin B

5Vs

Ref R+

Cos A+

0V

Sin B+

+5V

/Ref R

/Cos A

0Vs

/Sin B

5Vs

Ref R+

1

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

6
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SGLTW

·

7 JZSP-CLL10-��-E

·

6 JZSP-CLP70-��-E

L

φ 6.8

55100-0670
6

MOLEX

17JE-23090-02 D8C
9

UL20276
AWG22×2C+AWG24×2P

1

5

6

9

1

5

6

9

L

17JE-23090-02 D8C
9
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9
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5
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5
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7
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+5V
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SGLC

SGL  C  W      D16  A  085  A  P

P : 

A, B

W : 

A : AC200V
D16 : 16mm    D20 : 20mm
D25 : 25mm    D32 : 32mm

SGL  C  M      D16  750  A

+

 

1

C

5

A AC200V

2+3+4

D16 16mm

D20 20mm

D25 25mm

D32 32mm

085 85mm D16

100 100mm D20

115 115mm D16

125 125mm D25

135 135mm D20

145 145mm D16

165 165mm D32

170 170mm D20, D25

215 215mm D25

225 225mm D32

285 285mm D32

6+7+8

S G L C - D16 A 085 A P - 750 A
Linear 9 10 142+3+4 6+7+8 11+12+1351

A B

9

A B

14

11+12+13

10

P

1 12 2 96 10 11Linear Linear 7+8+9 3+4+5 6+7+83+4+5

P

11

1 13+4+5 3+4+5

6+7+86

A B

10

A B

9

2

W

2

M

7+8+9
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SGLGW
S

G
LC

×2 mm

mm

mm

mm

P.233

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

SGLCW-

mm

mm mm

D16A
085AP
115AP
145AP

300

85

30 37.5

140

240 420 30mm115 110

145 80

510

85

45 52.5

320

480 750 30mm

115 290

145 260

750

85 560

115 530

145 500

D20A
100AP
135AP
170AP

350

100

35 45

160

280 490 35mm135 125

170 90

590

100

50 60

370

555 870 35mm

135 335

170 300

870

100 650

135 615

170 580

D25A
125AP
170AP
215AP

450

125

45 57.5

210

360 630 45mm170 165

215 120

750

125

60 72.5

480

705 1110 45mm

170 435

215 390

1110

125 840

170 795

215 750

   D32A
165AP
225AP
285AP

600

165

60 75

285

480 840 60mm225 225

285 165

1020

165

90 105

645

960 1500 60mm

225 585

285 525

1500

165 1125

225 1065

285 1005
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AC1500V  1

20 80
130 C B

      
      

      

      
      DC500V 10MΩ

0 40 C

*1 - 100 C 20 C

*2

*3 1.5m/s
 

   100 × 200 × 12mm SGLC-D16A085A -D16A115A
   200 × 300 × 12mm SGLC-D16A145A -D20A100A -D20A135A -D20A170A
   300 × 400 × 12mm SGLC-D25A125A -D32A165A
   400 × 500 × 12mm SGLC-D25A170A -D25A215A -D32A225A -D32A285A

SGLC- 
D16A D20A D25A D32A

085A 115A 145A 100A 135A 170A 125A 170A 215A 165A 225A 285A

*3 m/s 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0

*1 N 17 25 34 30 45 60 70 105 140 90 135 180

*1 Arms 0.59 0.53 0.66 0.98 0.98 1.19 1.42 1.75 3.49 1.57 2.79 2.79

*1 N 60 90 120 150 225 300 280 420 560 420 630 840

*1 Arms 2.07 2.07 2.52 4.90 4.90 5.95 5.68 6.98 12.96 7.32 13.01 13.01

kg 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.0 1.4 1.8 1.8 2.5 3.2

N/Arms 31.2 46.8 51.3 33.0 49.5 54.3 53.1 64.8 43.2 61.8 52.2 69.6

V/ m/s 10.4 15.6 17.1 11.0 16.5 18.1 17.7 21.6 14.4 20.6 17.4 23.2

N/ W 4.8 5.9 6.7 7.5 9.2 10.4 10.0 12.4 15.4 16.2 20.0 23.0

ms 0.18 0.18 0.17 0.38 0.32 0.41 0.18 0.59 0.65 0.76 1.18 1.58

ms 13.1 11.7 11.3 10.70 9.50 9.30 10.1 9.2 7.6 6.9 6.3 6.0

K / W 3.35 2.9 1.64 1.66 1.45 1.29 1.00 0.68 0.61 0.77 0.53 0.49

K / W 6.79 5.24 4.26 4.35 3.38 2.76 2.99 2.29 1.81 1.87 1.43 1.16

*2 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 SGDV- R70� R70� R90�
1R6A, 
2R1F

1R6A, 
2R1F

2R8A, 
2R1F

1R6A, 
2R1F 2R8� 5R5A 2R8� 5R5A 5R5A
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SGLC

0
0.0
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2.0
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N N N
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N
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SGLC-D25A215AP

N

0

SGLC-D32A165AP

N
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SGLC-D32A225AP

N

200 400 600 800

0 100 200 300

0 100 200 300 0 200 400 600

0

SGLC-D32A285AP

N
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A

B

A

B

A

B

A

B

A

B

A

B

A

B

A

B

A

B

A

B

A

B

A

B
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4.0

5.0

0.0
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3.0
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1.0
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4.0
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m/s
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m/s

m/s

m/s

m/s

m/s

m/s

m/s

m/s

m/s

m/s

z

1  
· 98m/s2

· 2

2  
3

·  24.5m/s2

 24.5m/s2

4.9m/s2

z – A B

 1 
200V 200V 100V

SGLC-D16A085AP -D20A100AP 200V 200V
2 

S
G
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2-
#4-40 UNC

φ 5.3

12

9

5

5

φ
16

φ
5

φ
18±

0.1

UL20276, AWG26

UL2517, AWG25

50
0 ±

50

50
0 ±

50

26

10

34
±

0.
3

32±0.3

18

R15

R18

4-M3  5

U V W
22

±
0.

2

L2±0.2

L1±0.3

350779-1
No.1 3 350561-3

 350690-3
 No.4 770210-1
Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

350780-1
350925-1 

 770673-1

：17JE-23090-02 D8C

17JE-13090-02 D8C
17L-002C 

  17L-002C1

Su Sv Sw
Vu Vv Vw

9 6

15

˚

Vu

Vv

Vw

Su

Sv

Sw

0 180 360 540

V

1 +5V

2 U

3 V

4 W

5 0V

6

7

8

9

1 U

2 V

3 W

4 FG

*

SGLCW-
L1 L2

*
kg

D16A085AP 85 75 0.3

D16A115AP 115 105 0.4

D16A145AP 145 135 0.5

 mm

1 SGLC-D16
z SGLCW-D16A���AP Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 
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SGLC

34

32

18

L2

L1

L2L3

1:
G

ap
φ

16
±

0.
1

5 5L4 L4

L5 L6 L7

φ
18

0.1

0.1

 1 
  
 2 

SGLCM-
L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7

kg

D16240A 240±1.6 30 180 25 37.5±0.3 165±1.2 37.5 0.38

D16270A 270±1.6 30 210 25 37.5±0.3 195±1.2 37.5 0.43

D16300A 300±1.6 30 240 25 37.5±0.3 225±1.2 37.5 0.48

D16330A 330±1.6 30 270 25 37.5±0.3 255±1.2 37.5 0.53

D16360A 360±1.6 30 300 25 37.5±0.3 285±1.2 37.5 0.58

D16390A 390±1.6 30 330 25 37.5±0.3 315±1.2 37.5 0.63

D16420A 420±1.6 30 360 25 37.5±0.3 345±1.2 37.5 0.68

D16480A 480±2.5 45 390 40 52.5±0.3 375±2.1 52.5 0.75

D16510A 510±2.5 45 420 40 52.5±0.3 405±2.1 52.5 0.80

D16540A 540±2.5 45 450 40 52.5±0.3 435±2.1 52.5 0.85

D16570A 570±2.5 45 480 40 52.5±0.3 465±2.1 52.5 0.90

D16600A 600±2.5 45 510 40 52.5±0.3 495±2.1 52.5 0.95

D16630A 630±2.5 45 540 40 52.5±0.3 525±2.1 52.5 1.00

D16660A 660±2.5 45 570 40 52.5±0.3 555±2.1 52.5 1.05

D16690A 690±2.5 45 600 40 52.5±0.3 585±2.1 52.5 1.10

D16720A 720±2.5 45 630 40 52.5±0.3 615±2.1 52.5 1.15

D16750A 750±3.0 45 660 40 52.5±0.3 645±2.5 52.5 1.20

 mm

z SGLCM-D16���A

S
G

LC
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2-
#4-40 UNC

φ 5.3 5

15

11

6

φ 2
0

φ
5

φ
22.5±

0.1

UL20276, AWG26

UL2517, AWG25

50
0 ±

50

50
0 ±

50

34

12

44
±

0.
3

42±0.3

23

R15

R18

4-M4  7

30
±

0.
2

L2±0.2

L1±0.3
U V W

350779-1
No.1 3 350561-3

 350690-3
 No.4 770210-1
Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

350780-1
350925-1 

 770673-1

：17JE-23090-02 D8C

17JE-13090-02 D8C
17L-002C 

  17L-002C1

Su Sv Sw
Vu Vv Vw

9 6

15

˚

Vu

Vv

Vw

Su

Sv

Sw

0 180 360 540

V

*

SGLCW-
L1 L2

*
kg

D20A100AP 100 90 0.6

D20A135AP 135 125 0.8

D20A170AP 170 160 1.0

1 +5V

2 U

3 V

4 W

5 0V

6

7

8

9

1 U

2 V

3 W

4 FG

 mm

2 SGLC-D20
z SGLCW-D20A���AP Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 
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SGLC

44

42

23

L1

L2L3

1.
25

: G
ap

φ
20

±
0.

1

5 5L4

L2

L4

L5 L6 L7

φ
22.5

0.1

0.1

1 
  
 2 

SGLCM-
L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7

kg

D20280A 280±1.6 35 210 30 45±0.3 190±1.2 45 0.68

D20315A 315±1.6 35 245 30 45±0.3 225±1.2 45 0.77

D20350A 350±1.6 35 280 30 45±0.3 260±1.2 45 0.86

D20385A 385±1.6 35 315 30 45±0.3 295±1.2 45 0.95

D20420A 420±1.6 35 350 30 45±0.3 330±1.2 45 1.00

D20455A 455±1.6 35 385 30 45±0.3 365±1.2 45 1.10

D20490A 490±1.6 35 420 30 45±0.3 400±1.2 45 1.20

D20555A 555±2.5 50 455 45 60±0.3 435±2.1 60 1.35

D20590A 590±2.5 50 490 45 60±0.3 470±2.1 60 1.45

D20625A 625±2.5 50 525 45 60±0.3 505±2.1 60 1.55

D20660A 660±2.5 50 560 45 60±0.3 540±2.1 60 1.60

D20695A 695±2.5 50 595 45 60±0.3 575±2.1 60 1.70

D20730A 730±2.5 50 630 45 60±0.3 610±2.1 60 1.80

D20765A 765±2.5 50 665 45 60±0.3 645±2.1 60 1.90

D20800A 800±2.5 50 700 45 60±0.3 680±2.1 60 2.00

D20835A 835±2.5 50 735 45 60±0.3 715±2.1 60 2.10

D20870A 870±3.0 50 770 45 60±0.3 750±2.5 60 2.20

 mm

z SGLCM-D20���A

S
G

LC
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2-
#4-40 UNC

φ 5.3
15

12

7.5

6

φ
25

φ
6.

1φ
28±

0.1

UL20276, AWG26

UL2517, AWG19

50
0 ±

50

50
0 ±

50

43

15

54
±

0.
3

50±0.3

29

R15

R20

4-M5  9

38
±

0.
2

L2±0.2

L1±0.3
U V W

350779-1
No.1 3 350561-3

 350690-3
 No.4 350654-1
 350669-1
Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

350780-1
350925-1 

 770673-1

17JE-23090-02 D8C

17JE-13090-02 D8C
17L-002C 
17L-002C1

Su Sv Sw
Vu Vv Vw

9 6

15

˚

Vu

Vv

Vw

Su

Sv

Sw

0 180 360 540

V

*

SGLCW-
L1 L2

*
kg

D25A125AP 125 110 1.0

D25A170AP 170 153 1.4

D25A215AP 215 200 1.8

1 +5V

2 U

3 V

4 W

5 0V

6

7

8

9

1 U

2 V

3 W

4 FG

 mm

3 SGLC-D25
z SGLCW-D25A���AP Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 
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SGLC

54

50

29

L1

L2L3

1.
5:

G
ap

φ
25

±
0.

1

8 8L4

L2

L4

L5 L6 L7

φ
28

0.1

0.1

1 
  
 2 

SGLCM-
L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7

kg

D25360A 360±1.6 45 270 37 57.5±0.3 245±1.2 57.5 1.50

D25405A 405±1.6 45 315 37 57.5±0.3 290±1.2 57.5 1.65

D25450A 450±1.6 45 360 37 57.5±0.3 335±1.2 57.5 1.80

D25495A 495±1.6 45 405 37 57.5±0.3 380±1.2 57.5 1.95

D25540A 540±1.6 45 450 37 57.5±0.3 425±1.2 57.5 2.10

D25585A 585±1.6 45 495 37 57.5±0.3 470±1.2 57.5 2.25

D25630A 630±1.6 45 540 37 57.5±0.3 515±1.2 57.5 2.40

D25705A 705±2.5 60 585 52 72.5±0.3 560±2.1 72.5 2.85

D25750A 750±2.5 60 630 52 72.5±0.3 605±2.1 72.5 3.00

D25795A 795±2.5 60 675 52 72.5±0.3 650±2.1 72.5 3.15

D25840A 840±2.5 60 720 52 72.5±0.3 695±2.1 72.5 3.30

D25885A 885±2.5 60 765 52 72.5±0.3 740±2.1 72.5 3.45

D25930A 930±2.5 60 810 52 72.5±0.3 785±2.1 72.5 3.60

D25975A 975±2.5 60 855 52 72.5±0.3 830±2.1 72.5 3.75

D251020A 1020±2.5 60 900 52 72.5±0.3 875±2.1 72.5 3.90

D251065A 1065±2.5 60 945 52 72.5±0.3 920±2.1 72.5 4.05

D251110A 1110±3.0  60 990 52 72.5±0.3 965±2.5 72.5 4.20

 mm

z SGLCM-D25���A

S
G

LC
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N-M6  10 SGLCW-D32A285AP

45
±

0.
2

L2±0.2

L1±0.3

U V W

350779-1
No.1 3 350561-3

 350690-3
 No.4 350654-1
 350669-1
Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

350780-1
350925-1 

 770673-1

9 6

15

17JE-23090-02 D8C

17JE-13090-02 D8C
17L-002C 
17L-002C1

Su Sv Sw
Vu Vv Vw

˚

Vu

Vv

Vw

Su

Sv

Sw

0 180 360 540

V

*

SGLCW-
L1 L2 N

*
kg

D32A165AP 165 145 4 1.8

D32A225AP 225 205 4 2.5

D32A285AP 285 265 6 3.2

1 +5V

2 U

3 V

4 W

5 0V

6

7

8

9

1 U

2 V

3 W

4 FG

 mm

4 SGLC-D32
z SGLCW-D32A���AP Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 
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SGLC

64

60

34

L1

L2L3

1.
75

: G
ap

φ
32

±
0.

1

8L48

L2

L4

L5 L6 L7

φ
35.5

φ 32

0.1

0.1

 1 
  
 2 

SGLCM-
L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7

kg

D32480A 480±1.6 60 360 52 75±0.3 330±1.2 75 3.0

D32540A 540±1.6 60 420 52 75±0.3 390±1.2 75 3.4

D32600A 600±1.6 60 480 52 75±0.3 450±1.2 75 3.8

D32660A 660±1.6 60 540 52 75±0.3 510±1.2 75 4.2

D32720A 720±1.6 60 600 52 75±0.3 570±1.2 75 4.6

D32780A 780±1.6 60 660 52 75±0.3 630±1.2 75 5.0

D32840A 840±1.6 60 720 52 75±0.3 690±1.2 75 5.4

D32960A 960±2.5 90 780 82 105±0.3 750±2.1 105 5.9

D321020A 1020±2.5 90 840 82 105±0.3 810±2.1 105 6.3

D321080A 1080±2.5 90 900 82 105±0.3 870±2.1 105 6.7

D321140A 1140±2.5 90 960 82 105±0.3 930±2.1 105 7.1

D321200A 1200±2.5 90 1020 82 105±0.3 990±2.1 105 7.5

D321260A 1260±2.5 90 1080 82 105±0.3 1050±2.1 105 7.9

D321320A 1320±2.5 90 1140 82 105±0.3 1110±2.1 105 8.3

D321380A 1380±2.5 90 1200 82 105±0.3 1170±2.1 105 8.7

D321440A 1440±2.5 90 1260 82 105±0.3 1230±2.1 105 9.1

D321500A 1500±3.0  90 1320 82 105±0.3 1290±2.5 105 9.5

 mm

z SGLCM-D32���A

S
G

LC
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1m JZSP-CLN11-01-E

1

3m JZSP-CLN11-03-E
5m JZSP-CLN11-05-E

10m JZSP-CLN11-10-E
15m JZSP-CLN11-15-E

*

1m JZSP-CLL00-01-E

2

3m JZSP-CLL00-03-E
5m JZSP-CLL00-05-E

10m JZSP-CLL00-10-E
15m JZSP-CLL00-15-E
1m JZSP-CLL30-01-E
3m JZSP-CLL30-03-E
5m JZSP-CLL30-05-E

10m JZSP-CLL30-10-E
15m JZSP-CLL30-15-E
1m JZSP-CLP70-01-E

3

3m JZSP-CLP70-03-E
5m JZSP-CLP70-05-E

10m JZSP-CLP70-10-E
15m JZSP-CLP70-15-E
20m JZSP-CLP70-20-E
1m JZSP-CLL10-01-E

4

3m JZSP-CLL10-03-E
5m JZSP-CLL10-05-E

10m JZSP-CLL10-10-E
15m JZSP-CLL10-15-E

z

z

SGDV

P.244

*

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.

* JZDP-G00�-���-E 3m

*
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SGLC
S

G
LC

1  JZSP-CLN11-��-E

2  JZSP-CLN��-��-E

3 JZSP-CLP70-��-E 4 JZSP-CLL10-��-E

U
V

W

G

50mm

   6.8

L 35mm

M4

350780-1 4
350536-3

Tyco Electronics Japan

UL2464
AWG18/4C

8.5mm

14.7

1

4

7.6

27
.7

φ

1

2

3

4FG

W

V

U

FG

W

V

U

/

·

· JZSP-CLL00-��-E · JZSP-CLL30-��-E

1

8

9

15

1

8

9

15

：
17JE-23150-02 D8C
15

（ ）

：
17JE-13150-02 D8C

15
（ ）

L

φ 9.5

UL2584
AWG22×3C+AWG25×6P

1

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

10
11

12

13
14
15

6

/Cos(V1-)
/Sin(V2-)
Ref(V0+)

/Ref(V0+)

+5V

0V

0Vs
DIR

5Vs

BID

Vx

Vq

Cos(V1+)

Sin(V2+)

1

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

10
11

12

13
14
15

6

/Cos(V1-)
/Sin(V2-)
Ref(V0+)

/Ref(V0-)

+5V

0V

0Vs
DIR

5Vs

BID

Vx

Vq

Cos(V1+)

Sin(V2+)

1

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

10
11

12

13
14
15

6

Cos (A+)

0V

Sin (B+)

+5V
-
-

/Ref (R-)
-

/Cos (A-)
0Vs

/Sin (B-)
5Vs
-

Ref (R+)

-

Cos (A+)

0V

Sin (B+)

+5V
-
-

/Ref (R-)
-

/Cos (A-)
0Vs

/Sin (B-)
5Vs
-

Ref (R+)

-

1

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

10
11

12

13
14
15

6

L

φ 6.8

55100-0670
6

MOLEX

17JE-23090-02 D8C
9

UL20276
AWG22×2C+AWG24×2P

· ·

1

2

3

4

5

6 /
-

-
-

PG5V

PG0V
-
-

PS

/PS

1

5

3

4

2

6

7

8
9

/
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-

+5V

0V

S

/S

1

5

6

9

1

5

6

9

L

17JE-23090-02 D8C
9

17JE-13090-02 D8C

9

φ 6.8

UL20276
AWG22×2C+AWG24×2P

1

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

6

+5V

U

V

W

0V
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

+5V

U

V

W

0V

1

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

6
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z

JZDP-D00�-���-E JZDP-G00�-���-E

+ 5.0V ± 5% 5%

120mA Typ. 350mA

1/256 1/4096

250kHz 100kHz

*
cos, sin, Ref

0.4 1.2V
1.5 3.5V

CMOS

SN75LBC176

120Ω
150g

98m/s2 10 2500Hz 3

980m/s2 11ms 3 2

0 55 C

−20 +80 C

20 90%RH

JZDP-�00�-���-E

*
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JZDP - �00� - ��� - E

D003

G003

D005

G005

D006

G006

D008

G008

z

SGLGW -

30A050C 250

SGLTW-
T

20A170A 011

30A080C 251 20A320A 012

40A140C 252 20A460A 013

40A253C 253 35A170A 014

40A365C 254 35A320A 015

60A140C 258 35A460A 016

60A253C 259 35A170H 105

60A365C 260 35A320H 106

90A200C 264 50A170H 108

90A370C 265 50A320H 109

90A535C 266 40A400B 185

SGLGW -
+

SGLGM -
-M

40A140C 255 40A600B 186

40A253C 256 80A400B 187

40A365C 257 80A600B 188

60A140C 261 35D170H 193

60A253C 262 35D320H 194

60A365C 263 50D170H 195

SGLFW -
F

20A090A 017 50D320H 196

20A120A 018 40D400B 197

35A120A 019 40D600B 198

35A230A 020 80D400B 199

50A200B 181 80D600B 200

50A380B 182

SGLC-

D16A085AP 354

1ZA200B 183 D16A115AP 373

1ZA380B 184 D16A145AP 356

35D120A 211 D20A100AP 357

35D230A 212 D20A135AP 358

50D200B 189 D20A170AP 359

50D380B 190 D25A125AP 360

1ZD200B 191 D25A170AP 374

1ZD380B 192 D25A215AP 362

D32A165AP 363

D32A225AP 364

D32A285AP 365

JZDP-�00�-���-E
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z

JZDP-�00�-���-E

/cos /sin cos sin 180˚ cos /cos sin /sin

Ref /Ref

100%

45°

5 75% 5 75%

0.
2V

0.
2V

0.
2

0.
6V

   
   

   
   

*

cos
A+

/cos
A–

sin
B+

/sin
B–

/Ref
R–
Ref
R+

cos  /cos  sin  /sin

1.5V 3.5V

Ref  /Ref

1.5V 3.5V

* 0.35V

 1 
 2 

 3 H2S
 4  
 5 1
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JZDP-�00�-���-E
z

JZDP-�003-���-E
1

SGDV-����

JZSP-CLP70-��-E JZSP-CLL30-��-E*

JZDP-�003-���-E
CN2 CN1 CN2

2  mm

82±0.3

65±0.3

52
±

0.
3

60

33
.3

2±
0.

4

72

90

1.5
3

14.35±0.3

24
.9

9±
0.

3

2-#4-40 UNC

CN2

 CN1

2-#4-40 UNC

4 -   4.2

2 -   4.2

10

4-M5  10

22
.5

φ
φ

1 +5V

2 S

3

4

5 0V

6 /S

7

8

9

17
17LE-13090-27-FA

9

6 1

5

CN1

1 cos A+
2 0V

3 sin B+
4 +5V

5

6

7 /Ref R−
8

9 /cos A−
10 0V

11 /sin B−
12 5V

13

14 Ref R+
15

17
17LE-13150-27-FA

1

8

9

15

CN2

 1 
 2 1VP-P D-sub15
 3 5V W
 4 10kΩ U V W

* JZDP-G00�-���-E 3m
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JZDP-�00�-���-E

2  mm

1 +5V

2 S

3

4

5 0V

6 /S

7

8

9

1 cos V1−
2 sin V2−
3 Ref V0+
4 +5V

5 5Vs

6

7

8

9 cos V1+
10 sin V2+
11 /Ref V0−
12 0V

13 0Vs

14

15 0V

z
JZDP-�005-���-E

1

JZSP-CLL00-��-E*

JZDP-�005-���-E
SGDV-����

JZSP-CLP70-��-E

CN2 CN1 CN2

82±0.3

65±0.3
72

90

1.5
3

14.35±0.4

24
.9

9
±

0.
4

22
.5

300±30

4-M5  10

2-#4-40 UNC
CN2

CN1

4 -   4.22 -   4.2

10

52
±

0.
3

60

φ φ

17
17LE-13090-27-FA

9

6 1

5

CN1

17
17JE-13150-02 D8C A-CG

1

8

9

15

CN2

 1 
 2 1VP-P D-sub15 BID DIR
 3 

Vq

* JZDP-G00�-���-E 3m
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JZDP-�00�-���-E
z

JZDP-�006-���-E
1

2   mm

1 +5V

2 S

3

4

5 0V

6 /S

7

8

9

1 cos A+
2 0V

3 sin B+
4 +5V

5

6

7 /Ref R−
8

9 /cos A−
10 0V

11 /sin B−
12 5V

13

14 Ref R+
15

 1 
 2 1VP-P D-sub15
 3 10kΩ U V W

JZDP-�006-���-E

SGDV-����

JZSP-CLP70-��-E JZSP-CLL30-��-E*

JZSP-CLL10-��-E

CN2

CN2

CN1

CN3

22
.5

82±0.3

2-   4.2

52
±

0.
3

65±0.3
72

90

60 10

4-   4.2

CN3

CN1

CN2

1.5
3

14.35±0.4

24
.9

9
±

0.
4

2-#4-40 UNC

300±30

4-M5  10

φ φ

1 +5V

2 U

3 V

4 W

5 0V

6

7

8

9

17
17LE-13090-27-FA

9

6 1

5

CN1

17
17JE-13150-02 D8C A-CG

1

8

9

15

CN2

17
17JE-13090-02 D8C A-CG

9

61

5

CN3

* JZDP-G00�-���-E 3m
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JZDP-�00�-���-E
z

JZDP-�008-���-E
1

2   mm

1 +5V

2 S

3

4

5 0V

6 /S

7

8

9

1 /cos V1−
2 /sin V2−
3 Ref V0+
4 +5V

5 5Vs

6

7

8

9 cos V1+
10 sin V2+
11 /Ref V0−
12 0V

13 0Vs

14

15

 1 
 2 1VP-P D-sub15 BID DIR
 3 
 4 10kΩ U V W

JZDP-�008-���-E

SGDV-����

JZSP-CLP70-��-E JZSP-CLL00-��-E*

JZSP-CLL10-��-E

CN2

CN2

CN1

CN3

22
.5

82±0.3

2-   4.2

52
±

0.
3

65±0.3
72

90

60 10

CN3

CN1

CN2

1.5

3

14.35±0.4

24
.9

9
±

0.
4

2-#4-40 UNC

300±30

4-M5  10

φ 4-   4.2φ

1 +5V

2 U

3 V

4 W

5 0V

6

7

8

9

17
17LE-13090-27-FA

9

6 1

5

CN1

17
17JE-13150-02 D8C A-CG

1

8

9

15

CN2

17
17JE-13090-02 D8C A-CG

9

61

5

CN3

* JZDP-G00�-���-E 3m
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zSL7�0+PL101-RY
1

zSR-87 / 77 / 85 / 75
1

zSL7�0+PL101+MJ620-T13
1

2

2
Magnescale SR�5/SR�7

[CH33-xx��G ]

SL7�0

J1

CN2 J2

CN1

PL101-RY

Magnescale

SR�5/SR�7

J1

J2

CN2

CN1

Magnescale

SL7�0

J1  

CN2 J4  

CN1

MJ620-T13

Magnescale

J6  
 

J3  

J5  

  MJ620-T13 DC 5V DC 5V
MJ620-T13 Magnescale MJ620-T13

2
MJ620-T13 Magnescale MJ620-T13

L

/

3m JZSP-CMP00-03-E JZSP-CMP10-03-E

5m JZSP-CMP00-05-E JZSP-CMP10-05-E

10m JZSP-CMP00-10-E JZSP-CMP10-10-E

15m JZSP-CMP00-15-E JZSP-CMP10-15-E

20m JZSP-CMP00-20-E JZSP-CMP10-20-E

L

MOLEX MOLEX
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3

z CN2
 55100-0670 [ MOLEX ]
 JZSP-CMP9-1-E

zMJ620-T13
 Magnescale MJ620-T13
 PCR-E20LMD+

 PCR-E20FS+

 PCS-E20L�

z

 
 Magnescale MJ620-T13
 MC1.5/2-GF-3.81 Phoenix Contact GmbH and Co.KG
 MC1.5/2-STF-3.81 Phoenix Contact GmbH and Co.KG

z

1 − −
2 PG0V 0V

3 − −
4 − −
5 PS

6 /PS

−

1 +5V +5V

2 0V 0V

1 −
2 −
3 −
4 −
5 SD

6 /SD

7 −
8 −
9 −
10 −
11 −

12 0V 0V

13 −
14 0V 0V

15 −
16 0V 0V

17 −
18 −
19 −
20 −

−

4 YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.

L

5m JZSP-CMP09-05-E JZSP-CSP39-05-E

10m JZSP-CMP09-10-E JZSP-CSP39-10-E

15m JZSP-CMP09-15-E JZSP-CSP39-15-E

20m JZSP-CMP09-20-E JZSP-CSP39-20-E

L

1m JZSP-CLL10-01-E

3m JZSP-CLL10-03-E

5m JZSP-CLL10-05-E

10m JZSP-CLL10-10-E

15m JZSP-CLL10-15-E

MJ620-T13
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z
R 1,000
R

mm

JZSP-CLN11-��-E 35

JZSP-CLN21-��-E 38

JZSP-CLN39-��-E 50

JZSP-CLN14-��-E 35

JZSP-CLL00-��-E
57

JZSP-CLL30-��-E

JZSP-CLL10-��-E 46

JZSP-CLP70-��-E 46

/
JZSP-CMP10-��-E 90

JZSP-CSP39-��-E 90

z

1 320mm
2 1 1

 1 
 2 

R mm

 320mm

z

R

1

2

3

4 *

*
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   -Trac

1

1

2

8

A 1Vp-p

9

H

R

4

1 1

2 2

n n

20 20μm

04 4μm

10+11

0

1
Raydent

122+3

007 70mm

195 1950mm

5+6+7

S G T 1 F3 1 - 030 A H 20 - 0

-Trac

8 9 125+6+741 2+3 10+11

F3 SGLFW-35A120A

F4 SGLFW-35A230A

F9 SGLFW-50A200B

FA SGLFW-50A380B

GD SGLGW-40A140C

GE SGLGW-40A253C

GF SGLGW-40A365C

GG SGLGW-60A140C

GH SGLGW-60A253C

GI SGLGW-60A365C
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-Trac

z

z 1.0 µm

z

z 2

z

SGDV- -Trac

AC100V AC200V

2R1F 1R6A SGT�F3�-���

3R8A SGT�F4�-���

5R5A SGT�F9�-���

120A SGT�FA�-���

R90F R90A SGT�GD�-���

2R1F 1R6A SGT�GE�-���

2R8F 2R8A SGT�GF�-���

2R1F 1R6A SGT�GG�-���

2R8F 2R8A SGT�GH�-���

5R5A SGT�GI�-���

200N 400N 600N 800N 1000N 1200N

SGT�F3�-���

SGT�F4�-���

SGT�F9�-���

SGT�FA�-���

SGT�GD�-���

SGT�GE�-���

SGT�GF�-���

SGT�GG�-���

SGT�GH�-���

SGT�GI�-���

500mm

90mm

120mm

140mm

90mm

120mm

140mm

1300mm

1200mm

1080mm

1300mm

1200mm

1080mm

1000mm 1500mm 2000mm

80mm

180mm

70mm

1950mm

1830mm

1830mm

170mm 1650mm
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SGT1F3� SGT1F4�

*1 ��� 1 2

*2 4.9m/s2

*3

*4 JZDP-D00�-���-E

*5 JZDP-G00�-���-E

*6

AC1500V  1

20 80%

DC500V 10MΩ
0 40 C

z

*1 SGT1F3�-���AH20-0 SGT1F4�-���AH20-0

SGLFW- 35A120AP 35A230AP

SGDV- 2R1F 1R6A 3R8A

JZDP- �006-019-E �006-020-E

m/s 5.0

N 80 160

N 220 440

N / Arms 62.4 62.4

N/ W 14.4 20.4

*2,*3 kg 30 70

kg 3.1 5.3

kg
1 2

mm

μm
0.078 20μm/256 *4

0.0049 20μm/4096 *5

*6 μm ±1.0 ±1.0

z

A B

A B

–

50°C

– –

m/s 0 1 2

A B

m/s

0

6.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

N

0 50 100 150 200 250

m/s

0

6.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

N

0 100 200 300 400 500

0
5

10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45

200 40 60 80 100

C̊

[ ] %

0
5

10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45

200 40 60 80 100

C̊

[ ] %

m/s2

kg

704030 605020100
0

20

40

60

80

100

3020100

m/s2

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

kg

m / S

1 SGT1F3�

2 SGT1F4�

 

130 C B

24.5m/s2

294m/s2 2
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-Trac

1

2

32.532.5

77
.5

78

L2

L1

*

LIDA487 1Vp-p 1

100.5

165

43
35

15

78 12

1

11129.5
170

AA

10

DATEMADE IN JAPAN

O/N

S/N
YASKAWA

TYPE:
DATEMADE IN JAPAN

O/N

S/N
YASKAWA

TYPE:

MODEL
MOTOR

SGT****-*******
SGL**-********

10.5

3.
56.3

9

A

DATEMADE IN JAPAN

O/N

S/N
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mm N
mm

kg
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041
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063

074
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118
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300

410

520
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295
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440
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mm
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mm
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16
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15
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Sin B+
+5V

/Ref R–
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z

*1 SGT1F9�-���AH20-0 SGT1FA�-���AH20-0
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SGDV- 5R5A 120A

JZDP- �006-181-E �006-182-E

m/s 5.0

N 280 560

N 600 1200

N / Arms 60.2 60.2

N/ W 34.3 48.5

*2,*3 kg 100 215

kg 7.2 12.9

kg
1 2

mm

μm
0.078 20μm/256 *4

0.0049 20μm/4096 *5

*6 μm ±1.0

z

1 SGT1F9�

2 SGT1FA�
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L2

mm

L3

mm
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mm
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mm
N

kg

007 70 440 375 300 70 100 4 15.9

035 350 720 655 540 90

135

5 21.3

048 480 850 785 675 87.5 6 24.1

062 620 990 925 810 90 7 26.9

075 750 1120 1055 945 87.5 8 29.5

089 890 1260 1195 1080 90 9 32.2

102 1020 1390 1325 1215 87.5 10 35.0

116 1160 1530 1465 1350 90 11 37.7

129 1290 1660 1595 1485 87.5 12 40.3

143 1430 1800 1735 1620 90 13 43.0

156 1560 1930 1865 1755 87.5 14 45.8

170 1700 2070 2005 1890 90 15 48.5
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kg

017 170 720 655 540 90
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5 27.0

030 300 850 785 675 87.5 6 29.8

044 440 990 925 810 90 7 32.6

057 570 1120 1055 945 87.5 8 35.2

071 710 1260 1195 1080 90 9 37.9

084 840 1390 1325 1215 87.5 10 40.7

098 980 1530 1465 1350 90 11 43.4

111 1110 1660 1595 1485 87.5 12 46.0

125 1250 1800 1735 1620 90 13 48.7

138 1380 1930 1865 1755 87.5 14 51.5

152 1520 2070 2005 1890 90 15 54.2

165 1650 2200 2135 2025 87.5 16 56.9
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SGDV- R90F, R90A 2R1F, 1R6A 2R8F, 2R8A

JZDP- �006-252-E �006-253-E �006-254-E

m/s 5.0

N 47 93 140

N 140 280 420

N / Arms 61.5 61.5 61.5

N/ W 7.8 11 13.5

*2,*3 kg 25 50 80

kg 2.8 3.7 5.5

kg
1

mm

μm
0.078 20μm/256 *4

0.0049 20μm/4096 *5

*6 μm ±1.0 ±1.0 ±1.0

z
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SGT1GD� SGT1GE� SGT1GF�

z  mm

zSGT1GD1 zSGT1GE1 zSGT1GF1

* ���

mm mm
N N2

kgL1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 L8 L9 L10

SGT1GD1-���*AH20-0
SGLGW-40A140CP

009 90 410 380 340 140 25

32.5 55 110 175 200

 5

9

12.3

022 220 545 515 475 275 47.5  6 15.3

036 360 680 650 610 410 25  8 18.4

049 490 815 785 745 545 47.5  9 21.5

063 630 950 920 880 680 25 11 24.5

076 760 1085 1055 1015 815 47.5 12 27.6

090 900 1220 1190 1150 950 25 14 30.6

103 1030 1355 1325 1285 1085 47.5 15 33.7

117 1170 1490 1460 1420 1220 25 17 36.8

130 1300 1625 1595 1555 1355 47.5 18 39.8

SGT1GE1-���*AH20-0
SGLGW-40A253CP

012 120 545 515 475 170 47.5

50 60 180 280 305

 6

12

16.8

025 250 680 650 610 305 25  8 19.9

039 390 815 785 745 440 47.5  9 22.9

052 520 950 920 880 575 25 11 26.0

066 660 1085 1055 1015 710 47.5 12 29.0

079 790 1220 1190 1150 845 25 14 32.1

093 930 1355 1325 1285 980 47.5 15 35.2

106 1060 1490 1460 1420 1115 25 17 38.2

110 1100 1535 1505 1465 1160 47.5 17 39.3

120 1200 1625 1595 1555 1250 47.5 18 41.3

SGT1GF1-���*AH20-0
SGLGW-40A365CP

014 140 680 650 610 190 25

47.5 60 300 395 420

 8

18

21.1

027 270 815 785 745 325 47.5  9 24.2

041 410 950 920 880 460 25 11 27.3

054 540 1085 1055 1015 595 47.5 12 30.3

068 680 1220 1190 1150 730 25 14 33.4

081 810 1355 1325 1285 865 47.5 15 36.4

095 950 1490 1460 1420 1000 25 17 39.5

108 1080 1625 1595 1555 1135 47.5 18 42.6

1
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m/s 5.0

N 70 140 210
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N / Arms 66.6 66.6 66.6

N/ W 11.1 15.7 19.2

*2,*3 kg 40 80 110

kg 2.9 3.9 5.7

kg
1
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μm
0.078 20μm/256 *4

0.0049 20μm/4096 *5
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N N2

kgL1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 L8 L9 L10

SGT1GG1-���*AH20-0
SGLGW-60A140CP

009 90 410 380 340 140 25

32.5 55 110 175 200

 5

9

12.3

022 220 545 515 475 275 47.5  6 15.4

036 360 680 650 610 410 25  8 18.5

049 490 815 785 745 545 47.5  9 21.5

063 630 950 920 880 680 25 11 24.6

076 760 1085 1055 1015 815 47.5 12 27.7

090 900 1220 1190 1150 950 25 14 30.7

103 1030 1355 1325 1285 1085 47.5 15 33.8

117 1170 1490 1460 1420 1220 25 17 36.9

130 1300 1625 1595 1555 1355 47.5 18 39.9

SGT1GH1-���*AH20-0
SGLGW-60A253CP

012 120 545 515 475 170 47.5

50 60 180 280 305

 6
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17.0

025 250 680 650 610 305 25  8 20.0

039 390 815 785 745 440 47.5  9 23.1

052 520 950 920 880 575 25 11 26.1

066 660 1085 1055 1015 710 47.5 12 29.2

079 790 1220 1190 1150 845 25 14 32.3

093 930 1355 1325 1285 980 47.5 15 35.3

106 1060 1490 1460 1420 1115 25 17 38.4

110 1100 1535 1505 1465 1160 47.5 17 39.4

120 1200 1625 1595 1555 1250 47.5 18 41.5

SGT1GI1-���*AH20-0
SGLGW-60A365CP

014 140 680 650 610 190 25

47.5 60 300 395 420
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027 270 815 785 745 325 47.5  9 24.4

041 410 950 920 880 460 25 11 27.5

054 540 1085 1055 1015 595 47.5 12 30.5

068 680 1220 1190 1150 730 25 14 33.6

081 810 1355 1325 1285 865 47.5 15 36.7

095 950 1490 1460 1420 1000 25 17 39.7

108 1080 1625 1595 1555 1135 47.5 18 42.8

1

* 0.02/200mm
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SGT�F4�-���AH20-0 3R8A JZSP-CLN11-��-E �006-020-E

SGT�F9�-���AH20-0 5R5A JZSP-CLN21-��-E �006-181-E

SGT�FA�-���AH20-0 120A JZSP-CLN21-��-E �006-182-E

SGT�GD�-���AH20-0 R90F R90A JZSP-CLN11-��-E �006-252-E

SGT�GE�-���AH20-0 2R1F 1R6A JZSP-CLN11-��-E �006-253-E

SGT�GF�-���AH20-0 2R8F 2R8A JZSP-CLN11-��-E �006-254-E

SGT�GG�-���AH20-0 2R1F 1R6A JZSP-CLN11-��-E �006-258-E

SGT�GH�-���AH20-0 2R8F 2R8A JZSP-CLN11-��-E �006-259-E

SGT�GI�-���AH20-0 5R5A JZSP-CLN11-��-E �006-260-E

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.
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 1 1m
 2 2m

JZSP-
CSI01-�-E*2

�

1 1m
2 2m
3 3m

JUSP-
TA26P-�-E*2

�

  0.5m
1 1m
2 2m

JZSP-
CSI02-�-E*2

�

1 1m
2 2m
3 3m

MECHATROLINK

JEPMC-W6002-��-E
��

A5 0.5m 20 20m
01 1m 30 30m
03 3m 40 40m
05 5m 50 50m
10 10m

MECHATROLINK

JEPMC-W6022-E

��
JEPMC-W6012-��-E

A2 0.2m 05 5m
A5 0.5m 10 10m
01 1m 20 20m
02 2m 30 30m
03 3m 50 50m
04 4m

JEPMC-6013-��-E*3

10 10m 50 50m
20 20m 75 75m
30 30m

JEPMC-6014-��-E
A5 0.5m 10 10m
01 1m 30 30m
03 3m 50 50m
05 5m

JZSP-
CA01-E
1m

65±0.3

52
±

0.
3

82±0.3

65±0.3
72

90

2-#4-40
UNC

4-M5
10

52
±0

.3
60

33
.3

2 ±
0.

4

1.5
3

14.35±0.3

24
.9

9
±

0.
3

10

22
.5

2-   4.2φ
4-   4.2φ

2-#4-40
UNC

CN1
CN2

z

1 +5V 6 /S

2 S 7

3 8

4 9

5 0V

1 +5V 6

2 U 7

3 V 8

4 W 9

5 0V

1 cos A+ 9 /cos A−
2 0V 10 0V

3 sin B+ 11 /sin B−
4 +5V 12 5V

5 13

6 14 Ref R+
7 /Ref R− 15

8 0V

9 5

6 1

17
17LE-13090-27-FA

CN1

1 9

8 15

17
17JE-13150-02 D8C A-CG

CN2

1 6

5 9

17
17JE-13090-02 D8C A-CG

CN3

*1 JZDP-G00�-���-E 3m

*2

*3

-Trac
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1

M Moving Magnet

2

M
8

A 1Vp-p

13

P9

H

M MicroE International Inc. 

20 20μm

04 4μm

10+11

03 25N

01 10N

3+4

010 10mm

025 25mm

030 30mm

065 65mm

5+6+7

S G T M M 03 - 065 A H 20 A �
8 9 12 135+6+71 2 3+4 10+11

12

A, B, C

-Trac

   -Trac- μ
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z

z

z

z 10 65mm

z 0.5μm

z

z

z

z

SGDV- -Trac-μ

AC100V AC200V

R70F R70A SGTMM01

R90F R90A SGTMM03

10N 20N 30N

SGTMM01  10mm 30mm

SGTMM03  25mm 65mm

50mm 100mm 150mm 200mm

-Trac - μ
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SGTMM

*1 4.9m/s2

*2 JZDP-D00�-���-E

*3 JZDP-G00�-���-E

*4

AC1500V  1

20 80%
DC500V 10MΩ
0 40 C

z

SGTMM01-

010AM20A

SGTMM01-

030AM20A

SGTMM03-

025AH20A/ 

025AH20AP

SGTMM03-

025AH04AP

SGTMM03-

065AH20A/ 

065AH20AP

SGTMM03-

065AH04AP

 SGDV- R70F, R70A R90F, R90A

 JZDP- �003-242-E �00�-221-E �00�-220-E

 m/s 1.5 1.0 1.5

 N 3.5 3.5 7 7 7 7

 N 10 10 25 25 25 25

 N/Arms 9 9 13.2 13.2 12.3 12.3

 N/ W 1.78 1.26 2.29 2.29 1.58 1.58

*1 kg 1 1 3 3 3 3

 mm 10 30 25 25 65 65

 μm

0.078

20 μm/256 *2

0.016
4 μm/256 *2

0.078
20 μ m/256 *2

0.016
4 μm/256 *2

0.0049
20 μm/4096 *3

0.00098
4 μ m/4096 *3

0.0049
20 μ m/4096 *3

0.00098
4 μ m/4096 *3

 kg 0.1 0.1 0.223/0.223 0.33 0.19/0.24 0.30

 kg 0.31 0.31 0.65/0.65 0.72 0.64/0.71 0.75

*4 μm ±0.5 ±0.5 ±0.5 ±0.5 ±0.5 ±0.5

z

1 SGTMM01-010
-030

2 SGTMM03-025

3 SGTMM03-065

A B

0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8

1
1.2
1.4
1.6

0 5 10 15

˚C

A B

0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8

1
1.2
1.4
1.6

0 10 20 30

A B

0

1.2

1

0.8

0.6

0.4

0.2

0 10 20 30

A B

- -

45

0
5

10
15
20
25
30
35
40

0 10080604020

[ ] %

˚C

45

0
5

10
15
20
25
30
35
40

0 10080604020

[ ] %

˚C

45

0
5

10
15
20
25
30
35
40

0 10080604020

[ ] %

N

N

N

m/s

m/s

m/s

m/s2

10.80.60.40.20

 kg

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

m/s2

m/s2

32 2.51.510.50

 kg

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

32 2.51.510.50

 kg

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

50°C

-

 

130 C B
24.5m/s2

294m/s2 2
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-Trac-µ

z  mm

1 SGTMM01-010AM20A -030AM20A

2 SGTMM03-025AH20AP

SGTMM

*1

*1

U V W

*1

*2 JZSP-CLL40 YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.

*3 0.01mm

350924-1
 770672-1

350779-1
Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

6-N3   4

500±50

4

60504242

43

5

L1

L2

L6

47

2.521212.5

5

15 *2

L9 30 L9

B

MicroE International Inc.

12.7

6

6L3

47

13

14

Cos+
A

Sin+
Mercury1000

M1020 2m
L45 40mm

/ 1Vp-p/20 m
1

1000±50

3

L8L7L4 L5

2×N-   3.5
6 3φ

φ

μ
*3

SGTMM01-

L1

mm

L2

mm

L3

mm

L4

mm

L5

mm

L6

mm

L7

mm

L8

mm

L9

mm
N

010AM20A 80 75 63 14 42 8 – 11 22.5 3

030AM20A 100 95 83 10.5 16 42 16 10.5 32.5 4

4- 3.6
6.4 2

4   3.6

350779-1
Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

±50500

350924-1
 770672-1

205206-3
Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

0.3

4-M3   3.5

10
3027.5 50 27.5

17JE-23090-02 D8C

19
49

.5
1.

5

150
7.5 30 75 30 7.5

3
50 60

75
15

7

3517 53
105

65 19.5

LIDA489
1Vp-p 1

30

32
16

7.5
15

135
10515

7.5

16

150

R3.2

±501000

±50500

φ

φ

*1

*2 U V W

*3 0.02mm

*1

*1

*1

*2

*3

-Trac - μ
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*1 U V W

*2 0.02mm

1000±50

1000±50

4-M3   3.5

350779-1
Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

350924-1 770672-1

1Vp-p /4   m 1
LIF481

*1

17JE-23090-02 D8C

1000±50

3
6.

3

60 75
.3

1040504010

30
10

66

50

9.
3

26

22.56022.5

1515 105
135

18

7.5 7.5

3

18

22.522.5

62

105

31.
5

0.5

2 3

30

150
8- 3.6φ

μ

*2

SGTMM

z  mm

z -Trac-μ

3 SGTMM03-025AH04AP

SGTMM01 SGTMM03

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

IW–
IW+
Test

Cos+
Sin+

N/C

N/C

N/C
+5V

GND

Cos–
Sin–

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

+5V

U

V

W

0V

1

2

3

4

U

V

W

FG

1

2

3

4

U

V

W

FG

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Cos A+
0V

Sin B+
+5V

/Ref R-

/Cos A–
0V

/Sin B–
5V

/Ref R+

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

*1 U V W

*2 0.02mm

6.4 2

350779-1
Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

350924-1 770672-1

4-M3   3.5

R
3.21000±50

500±50

72

144

4

92
614

16

1016

36 36

65

72

19
1.

5
49

.5

7.514.5

30

50

10

7

15

756050
3

1030753025

170

1Vp-p 1
LIDA489

0.3

16

2 3

30

4- 3.6φ

4- 3.6φ

*1

*2

205206-3
Tyco Electronics 

Japan G. K. 

4 SGTMM03-065AH20A
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-Trac-µ

350779-1
Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

350924-1 770672-1

4-M3   3.5 

6.4 2

205206-3
Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

17JE-23090-02 D8C

1Vp-p 1
LIDA489

±501000

16

0.3

614

17

500±50
R

3.2

3

19
49

1030753025

92

614 72

7.55014.5
26

.5
30

157

75
15

6050
3

170
56 5856

72

2 3

7.5 3
16

60 68
.5

30

65 4

585656

72

144 1016

36 36

500±50 4- 3.6φ

4- 3.6φ

*1 U V W

*2 0.02mm

*1

*2

SGTMM

z  mm
5 SGTMM03-065AH20AP

6 SGTMM03-065AH04AP

4-M3   3.5 

1000±50

350779-1
Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

350924-1 770672-1

LIF481

17JE-23090-02 D8C

1000±50

4

6.
5

72

18

3

87
.8

20

170

20

1000±50

24
3050

10

66

30 70

1010

72

6.
3

64

3636
1016 144

369242

10 10

9.
3

60 60

18

30

2675

72

0.5

8- 3.6φ

1Vp-p /4   m 1μ

30

*1 U V W

*2 0.02mm

*1

*2

-Trac - μ
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YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.

DF0300413  PC

ON

1

POWER

COM

S/N D0024B958810004

 

JUSP-OP05A-1-E

B1-B2 U V W

CN2

CN1

CN3

CN7

CN5

CN3

CN7

CN1
LEDCN1

· MECHATROLINK

CN6

CN3

MECHATROLINK

MECHATROLINK/
MECHATROLINK-  /
MECHATROLINK-

MECHATROLINK 

CN5

CN5

 

U V W

CN2

z

z

AC

Σ-Trac-μ

   SGDV-

JZDP-

[CN2]

100V 200V

M
M

SGTMM01-010AM20A R70F R70A JZSP-CLN11-��-E �003-242-E

JZSP-CLP70-��-E
��

01 1m
03 3m
05 5m
10 10m
15 15m
20 20m

JZSP-CLL30-��-E*1

��

01 1m
03 3m
05 5m
10 10m
15 15m

  SGTMM01

JZSP-CLL40-E
0.2m

SGTMM01-030AM20A R70F R70A JZSP-CLN11-��-E �003-242-E

SGTMM03-025AH20AP R90F R90A JZSP-CLN11-��-E �006-221-E

SGTMM03-025AH04AP R90F R90A JZSP-CLN11-��-E �006-221-E

SGTMM03-065AH20A R90F R90A JZSP-CLN11-��-E �003-220-E

SGTMM03-065AH20AP R90F R90A JZSP-CLN11-��-E �006-220-E

SGTMM03-065AH04AP R90F R90A JZSP-CLN11-��-E �006-220-E
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-Trac-µ

 • MECHATROLINK

[CN1] [CN1]
MECHATROLINK-II

[CN6A][CN6B]
MECHATROLINK-III

[CN6A][CN6B]

[CN5]

JZSP-CLL10-��-E
��

01 1m
03 3m
05 5m
10 10m
15 15m

 SGTMM01

SGTMM03-065AH20A

JUSP-
TA50PG-�-E*2

�

   0.5m
 1 1m
 2 2m

JZSP-
CSI01-�-E*2

�

1 1m
2 2m
3 3m

JUSP-
TA26P-�-E*2

�

  0.5m
 1 1m
 2 2m

JZSP-
CSI02-�-E*2

�

1 1m
2 2m
3 3m

MECHATROLINK

JEPMC-W6002-��-E
��

A5 0.5m 20 20m
01 1m 30 30m
03 3m 40 40m
05 5m 50 50m
10 10m

MECHATROLINK

JEPMC-W6022-E

��
JEPMC-W6012-��-E

A2 0.2m 05 5m
A5 0.5m 10 10m
01 1m 20 20m
02 2m 30 30m
03 3m 50 50m
04 4m

JEPMC-6013-��-E*3

10 10m 50 50m
20 20m 75 75m
30 30m

JEPMC-6014-��-E
A5 0.5m 10 10m
01 1m 30 30m
03 3m 50 50m
05 5m

JZSP-CA01-E
1m

z

zJZDP-�006-���-E zJZDP-�003-���-E

z

1 +5V 6 /S

2 S 7

3 8

4 9

5 0V

1 +5V 6

2 U 7

3 V 8

4 W 9

5 0V

1 cos A+ 9 /cos A−
2 0V 10 0V

3 sin B+ 11 /sin B−
4 +5V 12 5V

5 13

6 14 Ref R+

7 /Ref R− 15

8

1 9

8 15

17
 17JE-13150-02 D8C A-CG

  

CN2 1 6

5 9

17
17JE-13090-02 D8C A-CG

              

CN3

*1 JZDP-G00�-���-E 3m

*2

*3

-Trac - μ

22
.5

82±0.3

52
±

0.
3

65±0.3
72

90

60 10

1.5
3

14.35±0.4

24
.9

9 ±
0.

4

2-#4-40
UNC

300±30

4-M5
10

2-   4.2φ 4-   4.2φ

CN1

CN2

CN3
82±0.3

65±0.3
72

90

2- 4-40
UNC

4-M5
10

52
±

0.
3

60

33
.3

2 ±
0.

4

1.5
3

14.35±0.3

24
.9

9 ±
0.

3

10

22
.5

2-   4.2φ
4-   4.2φ

2- 4-40
UNC

CN2

CN1

9 5

6 1

17
17LE-13090-27-FA

CN1
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   -Trac-MAG

1

M Moving Magnet

8

A 1Vp-p

9

H

4

A
F4 100mm

F5 185mm

B
F4 65mm

F5 110mm

20 20μm

10+11

F4 SGLFW-35A230A-F

F5 SGLFW-50A380A-F

2+3

027 270N

036 360N

054 540N

072 720N

5+6+7

S G T M F4 A - 027 A H 20 A
8 9 125+6+741 2+3 10+11

-Trac

12

A, B, C

z

ABS

8+9+10

S G T M F4 A - 027 ABS 1 A
12115+6+7 8+9+1041 2+3

-Trac

1 ST781A 0.5μm

2 ST783A 0.1μm

11

12

A, B, C

z

1

 

5+6+7

2+3

 

4
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-Trac-MAG
-Trac -M

A
G

z

z 65 185mm

z

z

z *

*

z

z

SGDV- -Trac-MAG

AC100V AC200V

2R1F 1R6A SGTMF4A-027

2R1F 1R6A SGTMF4B-036

5R5A SGTMF5A-054

5R5A SGTMF5B-072

200N 400N 600N

SGTMF4A-027   100mm

SGTMF4B-036  65mm

SGTMF5A-054     185mm

SGTMF5B-072    110mm

50mm 100mm 150mm 200mm

800N 1000N
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A B

-

50°C

A

B

0

3

2.5

2

1.5

1

0.5

3.5

0 100 200 300

A

B

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

3

3.5

0 100 300200 400

°C

°C

%

%

45

0
5

10
15
20
25
30
35
40

0 10080604020

45

0
5

10
15
20
25
30
35
40

0 010080604020

N

N

m/s

m/s

m/s2

403020100
0

50

100

150

200

250

kg

10 20 30 40 50

m/s2

kg

0

50

100

150

200

250

SGTMF4

*1 4.9m/s2

*2

*3 0.1μm

AC1500V  1

20 80%
DC500V 10MΩ
0 40 C

z

SGTMF4A-027AH20A SGTMF4B-036AH20A SGTMF4A-027ABS1A SGTMF4B-036ABS1A

 SGDV- 2R1F, 1R6A

 JZDP- �003-243-E �003-244-E

 m/s 3

 N 90 120 90 120

 N 270 360 270 360

 N/Arms 66.9 89.2 66.9 89.2

 N/ W 11 14.6 11 14.6

*1 kg 40 55 40 55

 mm 100 65 100 65

 μm 0.078 20μm/256 *3 0.5

 kg 1.72 2.52 1.72 2.52

 kg 6.8 8.05 6.8 8.05

*2 μm ±1.0 ±1.0 ±1.0 ±1.0

z

1 SGTMF4A-027

2 SGTMF4B-036

 

130 C B
24.5m/s2

294m/s2 2
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-Trac-MAG

SGTMF
L1

mm

L2

mm

L3

mm

L4

mm

L5

mm

L6

mm

L7

mm

L8

mm

L9

mm

L10

mm

L11

mm
N

4A-027AH20A 107 120 20 40 80 20 6

4B-036AH20A 71 156 18 40 120 18 41 80 37 5.5 145 12

z  mm

SGTMF4

SGTMF
L1

mm

L2

mm

L3

mm

L4

mm

L5

mm

L6

mm

L7

mm

L8

mm

L9

mm

L10

mm

L11

mm

L12

mm
N

4A-027ABS1A 107 120 20 40 80 10.5 6.5 6

4B-036ABS1A 71 156 18 40 120 41 80 37 5.5 145 12

500

15 80
23.5

270

80 80 15

15 80

14
5

16
0

9
6

227

59
20

39

54
133

270

60
23.519

108
15817

16015

9 145 6
74

39
2

27 23

14
29

17

L2

L1 L2

L6L5

145 L11

L4
L3

L10
L8 10

8

L9 23

L7 27

350779-1
Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

350924-1 770672-1

205206-3 Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

500mm

2×4-7

LIDA489
1

N-M6  12

*1 U V W

*2 0.02mm

*1

*2

500

14
5

16
0

9
6

59
20

39

10
8

15
8

16
0

9
14

5
6

74

27
23

27
10

8
23L8

L7
L6

L4
L5L3

L9 L10

L3

1417

60
80

15 240 80×3 15
29

80
133

270

L2L1
22719 23.5

60

58 11

32
.7

32
.7

L12L11

350779-1
Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

350924-1 770672-1

2×4-7
N-M6  12

ST781A

D-sub 9
1000

*1 U V W

*2 0.02mm

*1

*2

z

z

-Trac -M
A

G
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SGTMF5A-054AH20A SGTMF5B-072AH20A SGTMF5A-054ABS1A SGTMF5B-072ABS1A

 SGDV- 5R5A

 JZDP- �003-245-E �003-246-E

 m/s 4 3.7

 N 150 200 150 200

 N 540 720 540 720

 N/Arms 59.4 79.1 59.4 79.1

 N/ W 18.5 24.7 18.5 24.7

*1 kg 85 110 85 110

 mm 185 110 185 110

 μm 0.078 20μm/256 *3 0.5

 kg 4.2 6.84 4.2 6.84

 kg 19.8 22.5 19.8 22.5

*2 μm 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0

*1 4.9m/s2

*2

*3 0.1μm

z

1 SGTMF5A-054

2 SGTMF5B-072

°C

°C
m/s

m/s m/s2

m/s2

A B

-  -

[ ] %

0
5

10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45

200 40 60 80 100

[ ] %

0
5

10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45

200 40 60 80 100

N

N

50°C

-

kg

806040200
0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

kg

100806040200
0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

A B

0

4
3.5

3
2.5

2
1.5

1
0.5

4.5

0 200 400 600

A B

0

4

2.5
3

3.5

2
1.5

1
0.5

0 400200 600 800

z

SGTMF5

DC500V 10MΩ
0 40 C

AC1500V  1

20 80%

 

130 C B
24.5m/s2

294m/s2 2
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-Trac-MAG

z  mm
z

SGTMF5

z

SGTMF
L1

mm

L2

mm

L3

mm

L4

mm

L5

mm

L6

mm

L7

mm
N

5A-054AH20A 185 195 220 37.5 60 120 25 6

5B-072AH20A 110 270 145 15 60 240 62.5 10

SGTMF
L1

mm

L2

mm

L3

mm

L4

mm

L5

mm

L6

mm

L7

mm
N

5A-054ABS1A 185 195 37.5 60 120 25 12.5 6

5B-072ABS1A 110 270 15 60 240 62.5 10

L7145L7
55

80

26
.3

13
6

19
6

48
13

6
12

53
86

57

40 40360 90×4

90 L6 60×4 L4
L5L4

190
7165

34
33

23

80
136 48

19612.5
12

90 39

10.2

20
.5

440

220

54

88

5

L3

L2L15

390 2525

2.7

2×5-9
17 10

350779-1
Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

350924-1 770672-1

205206-3
Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

500mm

LIDA489
1

N-M8   16

4-M6   12

500

500

*1 U V W

*2 0.02mm
*1

*2

390

55

80

65
71

19
6

48
13

6
12

19
0

7

53
86

57

26
.3

88

90

34
66

13
6

1121

L2L1

40 40360 90×4

90

440

80
55

145L6 L6
L3 L4 L3

13
6

12
48

19
6

35
.4

23 33 34

25 25

220

L7

25
.7

8.
7

L7

D-sub 9

4-M6   12

N-M8   16

1000

500

2×5-9
17 10

L5

350779-1
Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 
350924-1 770672-1

ST781A

*1 U V W

*2 0.02mm

*1

*2

-Trac -M
A

G
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z

DF0300413  PC

ON

1

POWER

COM

S/N D0024B958810004

JUSP-OP05A-1-E

 

B1-B2 U V W

CN2

CN1

CN3

CN7

CN5

CN3

CN7

CN1
LEDCN1

 

MECHATROLINK 

CN6

CN3

MECHATROLINK

MECHATROLINK/
MECHATROLINK-  /
MECHATROLINK-

MECHATROLINK

CN5

CN5

U V W U V W

*

*CN2

CN2

z
AC

Σ-Trac-MAG

   SGDV-

JZDP-

[CN2]

100V 200V

M
M

SGTMF4A-027AH20A 2R1F 1R6A JZSP-CLN11-��-E �003-243-E
JZSP-CLP70-��-E

    ��
01 1m
03 3m
05 5m
10 10m
15 15m
20 20m

JZSP-CLL30-��-E*1

     ��
01 1m
03 3m
05 5m
10 10m
15 15m

SGTMF4B-036AH20A 2R1F 1R6A JZSP-CLN11-��-E �003-244-E

SGTMF5A-054AH20A 5R5A JZSP-CLN21-��-E �003-245-E

SGTMF5B-072AH20A 5R5A JZSP-CLN21-��-E �003-246-E

SGTMF4A-027ABS1A 2R1F 1R6A JZSP-CLN11-��-E

JZSP-CLP70��-E
[CN2]

SGTMF4B-036ABS1A 2R1F 1R6A JZSP-CLN11-��-E

SGTMF5A-054ABS1A 5R5A JZSP-CLN21-��-E

SGTMF5B-072ABS1A 5R5A JZSP-CLN21-��-E

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.
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-Trac-MAG

• MECHATROLINK

[CN1] [CN1] MECHATROLINK-II

[CN6A][CN6B]

MECHATROLINK-III

[CN6A][CN6B]

[CN5]

JUSP-
TA50PG-�-E*2

�

   0.5m
 1 1m
 2 2m

JZSP-
CSI01-�-E*2

�

1 1m
2 2m
3 3m

JUSP-
TA26P-�-E*2

�

 0.5m
 1 1m
 2 2m

JZSP-
CSI02-�-E*2

�

1 1m
2 2m
3 3m

MECHATROLINK

JEPMC-W6002-��-E
��

A5 0.5m 20 20m
01 1m 30 30m
03 3m 40 40m
05 5m 50 50m
10 10m

MECHATROLINK

JEPMC-W6022-E

��
JEPMC-W6012-��-E

A2 0.2m 05 5m
A5 0.5m 10 10m
01 1m 20 20m
02 2m 30 30m
03 3m 50 50m
04 4m

JEPMC-6013-��-E*3

10 10m 50 50m
20 20m 75 75m
30 30m

JEPMC-6014-��-E
A5 0.5m 10 10m
01 1m 30 30m
03 3m 50 50m
05 5m

JZSP-CA01-E
1m

z

zJZDP-�006-���-E zJZDP-�003-���-E

z

1 +5V 6 /S

2 S 7

3 8

4 9

5 0V

1 +5V 6

2 U 7

3 V 8

4 W 9

5 0V

1 cos A+ 9 /cos A−
2 0V 10 0V

3 sin B+ 11 /sin B−
4 +5V 12 5V

5 13

6 14 Ref R+
7 /Ref R− 15

8

*1 JZDP-G00�-���-E 3m

*2

*3

-Trac -M
A

G

22
.5

82±0.3

52
±

0.
3

65±0.3
72

90

60 10

1.5
3

14.35±0.4

24
.9

9 ±
0.

4

2-#4-40
UNC

300±30

4-M5
10

2-   4.2φ 4-   4.2φ

CN1

CN2

CN3
82±0.3

65±0.3
72

90

2- 4-40
UNC

4-M5
10

52
±

0.
3

60

33
.3

2 ±
0.

4

1.5
3

14.35±0.3

24
.9

9 ±
0.

3

10

22
.5

2-   4.2φ
4-   4.2φ

2-#4-40
UNC

CN1 CN2

9 5

6 1

17
17LE-13090-27-FA

CN1
1 9

8 15

17
17JE-13150-02 D8C A-CG

CN2 1 6

5 9

17
17JE-13090-02 D8C A-CG

CN3



AC

AC

DC

SGDV-����01/05

AC Servo DrivesC O N T E N T S

286

MECHATROLINK- SGDV-����11/15 298

MECHATROLINK- SGDV-����21/25 308

INDEXER SGDV����E��������1�� 318

332

362

384

SGDV�����1���������1

SGDV-OFA01A

INDEXER

SGDV-����E1/E5

SGDV-OCA03A

SGDV��������������1�

SGDV-OSA01A

392

398

MECHATROLINK- 408

MECHATROLINK- 418

428

430

SGDV-���ES1

SGDV-���EP1

SGDV-���E11

SGDV-���E21

283



AC

AC

MECHATROLINK-

MECHATROLINK-

INDEXER

SGDV-����01

SGDV-����05
286

SGDV-����11

SGDV-����15
298

SGDV-����21

SGDV-����25
308

SGDV��������������1�

SGDV-OSA01A
392

SGDV�����1���������1

SGDV-OFA01A
384

SGDV����E��������1�� 318

SGDV-����E1/E5

INDEXER SGDV-OCA03A

286

287

287

288

291

292

298

299

299

300

302

303

308

309

309

310

312

313

318

319

319

320

320

322

323

324

330

330

331

 mm

 mm

AC/DC

 mm

 mm

333

345

362

366

368

369

372

373

376

377

378

379

384

385

386

387

387

388

392

393

393

394

395

395

396

397

284



DC

/

MECHATROLINK-

MECHATROLINK-

SGDV-���ES1

SGDV-���EP1
398

SGDV-���E11 408

SGDV-���E21 418

398

399

399

400

402

403

408

409

409

410

412

413

 mm

418

419

419

420

422

423

428

429

430

433

434

435

436

AC Servo Drives

285
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SGDV-����01

SGDV-����05

1+2+3

 kW

100V

R70 0.05

R90 0.1

2R1 0.2

2R8 0.4

200V

R70*1 0.05

R90*1 0.1

1R6*1 0.2

2R8*1 0.4

3R8 0.5

5R5*1 0.75

7R6 1.0

120*2 1.5

180 2.0

200 3.0

330 5.0

470 6.0

550 7.5

590 11

780 15

400V

1R9 0.5

3R5 1.0

5R4 1.5

8R4 2.0

120 3.0

170 5.0

210 6.0

260 7.5

280 11

370 15

S G D V - R70 A 01 A 000 00 0
v

SGDV

4 7 131+2+3 8+9+105+6 11+12

4

F AC100V

A AC200V

D AC400V

11+12

00

13

0

01

05

5+6

000

001 *3

002

003 *3+

008
200V

SGDV-120A01A008000

020 DB *4

8+9+10

7

A, B

*1

*2 AC200V SGDV-120A01A008000

*3 6kW

*4 DB 400V DB
 8 13 0 0
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z

 

z
 SigmaWin+

z 1kHz
 
 

z

%

s

10000

1000

100

10

1
100 200 300 350

SGMJV

%

SGMAV-A5, 01, C2

SGMAV-02, 04, 06, 08, 10
SGMPS

s

10000

1000

100

10

1
100 200 300

SGDV-���� R70F R90F 2R1F 2R8F

 kW 0.05 0.1 0.2 0.4

 Arms 0.66 0.91 2.1 2.8

 Arms 2.1 2.9 6.5 9.3

/

AC100V AC100 115V +10 −15% 50/60Hz

AC100V AC100 115V +10 −15% 50/60Hz

SGDV-���� 1R9D 3R5D 5R4D 8R4D 120D 170D 210D 260D 280D 370D

 kW 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 3.0 5.0 6 7.5 11 15

 Arms 1.9 3.5 5.4 8.4 11.9 16.5 20.8 25.7 28.1 37.2

 Arms 5.5 8.5 14 20 28 42 55 65 70 85

/

AC400V AC380 480V +10 −15% 50/60Hz

DC24V DC24V ±15%

SGDV-���� R70A R90A 1R6A 2R8A 3R8A 5R5A 7R6A 120A 180A 200A 330A 470A 550A 590A 780A

 kW 0.05 0.1 0.2 0.4 0.5 0.75 1.0 1.5 2.0 3.0 5.0 6 7.5 11 15

 Arms 0.66 0.91 1.6 2.8 3.8 5.5 7.6 11.6 18.5 19.6 32.9 46.9 54.7 58.6 78

 Arms 2.1 2.9 5.8 9.3 11 16.9 17 28 42 56 84 110 130 140 170

/ /

AC200V AC200 230V +10 −15% 50/60Hz

AC200V AC200 230V +10 −15% 50/60Hz

100V

200V

400V

 100% -

* SGDV-200A SGMGV-30A

+

2

80%

s

10000

1000

100

10

1

SGMGV-44A, -55A,
 -75A

SGMGV-03A, -05A, -09A, 
             -13A,  -20A, -30A,
             -1AA, -1EA
SGMGV-��D
SGMSV-���

*

SGDV-���� R70A R90A 1R6A 2R8A 5R5A 120A*
 kW 0.05 0.1 0.2 0.4 0.75 1.5

 Arms 0.66 0.91 1.6 2.8 5.5 11.6

 Arms 2.1 2.9 5.8 9.3 16.9 28

/ /

* AC200V AC200 230V +10 −15% 50/60Hz

* AC200V AC200 230V +10 −15% 50/60Hz

200V

* SGDV-120A01A008000 AC220 230V

 

AC
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*1
− × 100%

*2

IGBT PWM

13
17 /
20 /

0 55 C

− 20 +85 C

90%RH

90%RH

4.9m/s2

19.6m/s2

IP10
·
·
·2

1000m

UL508C E147823
EN50178  EN55011/A2 group1 classA  EN61000-6-2  EN61800-3   EN61800-
5-1  EN954-1  IEC61508-1 4

1 5000

*1

0 100% ± 0.01%

± 10% 0%

25 ± 25 C ± 0.1%

± 1%

0 10s

RS-422A

JUSP-OP05A-1-E SigmaWin+

1 N RS-422A N =15

USB
SigmaWin+

USB1.1 12Mbps

CHARGE

2
DC 10V 8V

16bit
20mV Typ

10mA
1% 1.2ms Typ

DB OFF OFF OT

OT P-OT N-OT DB

JOG

/HWBB1 /HWBB2

EDM1

*2 EN954 category 3 IEC61508 SIL2
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AC

SGDV-����01/05

A B C

SEN

7

· ON /S-ON  ·

· P /P-CON  /SPD-D /SPD-A /SPD-B

· P-OT  · /C-SEL

N-OT  · /ZCLAMP

· /ALM-RST  · /INHIBIT

· /P-CL  · /G-SEL

/N-CL

/

ALM ALO1 ALO2 ALO3

3

· /COIN  · /VLT

· /V-CMP  · /BK

· /TGON  · /WARN

· /S-RDY  · /NEAR

· /CLT  

/

7 LED 5

4

12V

DC3V/ [ ]

14kΩ
16 μs

0 10s

12V

DC6V/ [ ]

14kΩ
30μs

P

/ 1 3

OFF

0 100%

0 1073741824

+ CW+CCW 90

*

+ CW+CCW 4Mpps

90 1Mpps

+ CW+CCW 200kpps

90 200kpps

z
AC

* 1Mpps

*



290

z

A B C

SEN

7

· ON /S-ON  ·
· P /P-CON  /SPD-D /SPD-A /SPD-B
· P-OT  · /C-SEL

N-OT  · /ZCLAMP
· /ALM-RST  · /INHIBIT
· /P-CL  · /G-SEL

/N-CL  · /P-DET
/

ALM ALO1 ALO2 ALO3

3

· /COIN  · /VLT
· /V-CMP  · /BK
· /TGON  · /WARN
· /S-RDY  · /NEAR
· /CLT  

/

7 LED 5

4

12V

DC3V/ [ ]

14kΩ
16 μs

0 10s

12V

DC6V/ [ ]

14kΩ
30 μs

P

/ 1 3
OFF

0 100%

0 1073741824

+ + 90

*

+ + 4Mpps
90 1Mpps

+ + 200kpps
90 200kpps

* 1Mpps
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AC

SGDV-����01/05

*1 JUSP-RA04-E

*2 JUSP-RA05-E

*3 JUSP-RA18-E

*4 JUSP-RA19-E
 1 SGDV-R70F -R90F -2R1F -2R8F -R70A -R90A -1R6A -2R8A

 
 2  SGDV-470A -550A -590A -780A -210D -260D -280D -370D

P.379
 3 
 ·  B2 B3

SGDV-3R8A -5R5A -7R6A -120A -180A -200A -330A 400V
 · P.379

kW
SGDV-

kVA
Arms

W W W W

100V

0.05 R70F 0.2 0.66 5.4 

17

22.4 

0.1 R90F 0.3 0.91 7.8 24.8 

0.2 2R1F 0.7 2.1 14.4 31.4 

0.4 2R8F 1.4 2.8 25.6 42.6 

200V

0.05 R70A 0.2 0.66 5.2

17

22.2

0.1 R90A 0.3 0.91 7.4 24.4

0.2 1R6A 0.7 1.6 13.7 30.7

0.4 2R8A 1.2 2.8 24.9 41.9

0.75 5R5A 1.9 5.5 52.7 8 77.7

1.5 120A 4 11.6 68.2 10 22 100.2

200V

0.05 R70A 0.2 0.66 5.1

17

22.1

0.1 R90A 0.3 0.91 7.3 24.3

0.2 1R6A 0.6 1.6 13.5 30.5

0.4 2R8A 1 2.8 24.0 41.0

0.5 3R8A 1.4 3.8 20.1

8

45.1

0.75 5R5A 1.6 5.5 43.8 68.8

1.0 7R6A 2.3 7.6 53.6 78.6 

1.5 120A 3.2 11.6 65.8 10

22

97.8 

2.0 180A 4 18.5 111.9 
16

149.9 

3.0 200A 5.9 19.6 113.8 161.4 

5.0 330A 7.5 32.9 263.7 36 27 326.7 

6.0 470A 10.7 46.9 279.4 180 *1

33
312.4 

7.5 550A 14.6 54.7 357.8 

350 *2

390.8 

11 590A 21.7 58.6 431.7 
48

479.7 

15 780A 29.6 78 599.0 647.0 

400V

0.5 1R9D 1.1 1.9 24.6

14 21

59.6

1.0 3R5D 2.3 3.5 46.1 81.1

1.5 5R4D 3.5 5.4 71.3 106.3

2.0 8R4D 4.5 8.4 77.9
28 25

130.9

3.0 120D 7.1 11.9 108.7 161.7

5.0 170D 11.7 16.5 161.1 36 24 221.1

6.0 210D 12.4 20.8 172.7
180 *3 27

199.7

7.5 260D 14.4 25.7 218.6 245.6

11 280D 21.9 28.1 294.6
350 *4 30

324.6

15 370D 30.6 37.2 403.8 433.8

AC



CN1

JZSP-CSI9-1-E 1

0.5m JUSP-TA50PG-E

21m JUSP-TA50PG-1-E

2m JUSP-TA50PG-2-E

1m JZSP-CSI01-1-E

32m JZSP-CSI01-2-E

3m JZSP-CSI01-3-E

CN3

JUSP-OP05A-1-E 4

*1 0.3m JZSP-CVS05-A3-E 5

CN7 2.5m JZSP-CVS06-02-E 6

CN5 1m JZSP-CA01-E 7

CN8

*2 3m JZSP-CVH03-03-E 8

*3

Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

INDUSTRIAL MINI I/O D-SHAPE TYPE1
 PLUG CONNECTOR KIT

2013595-1

292

z CN1  CN3  CN5  CN7  CN8  

CN3

 

REF

ALARM

SVON

SERVO

READ WRITE
SERVO

YASKAWA

DIGITAL OPERATOR − − −

CN7

CN1

CN8

CN5

1m

*1  JUSP-OP05A

*2  
JZSP-CVH05-E

*3  

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.

REF

ALARM

SVON

SERVO

READ WRITE
SERVO

YASKAWA

DIGITAL OPERATOR − − −

3
10314 JZSP-CVS05-A3-E

JZSP-CVS06-02-E
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AC

SGDV-����01/05

AC

2 CN1
 ·  · mm

· mm

1
19
33

16
32
50

1

1

2

49

50

JUSP-TA50PG-E

CN1 500 mm+50
-0 1

19
33

16
32
50

1

1

2

49

50

50P
M3.5

50P
MB-50RMD2G+7 7

15
.5

45

3.53.5

29
.5

2-   3.5

247.5

2

20
.5

43
.5

DIN

62

φ

L

50P
10150-6000EL 3M

10350-52Z0-008 3M

AWG#28, 25P
UL20276  VW-1SC

50P
MRP-50F01

MR-50L+

1 CN1
CN1

JZSP-CSI9-1-E
10350-

52Z0-008*
10150-3000PE*

1

 · mm

 · mm

* 3M

52.4 12.7

41.1

46.5

17.0

14.0

39
.0

23
.8

5.
2

8.
5

2.54
261.27

26

1

36.7
30.48

15°1.27

41.1

5.
1

6.
8

19
.5

2.
9

2.
3

12
.7

3M

27

1 2 24 25

50

49

9.
1

7.
5

AWG24 26 28 30

φ16

 ·

L

JUSP-TA50PG-E 0.5m

JUSP-TA50PG-1-E 1m

JUSP-TA50PG-2-E 2m

 z CN1 JZSP-CSI01-�-E
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z CN1
JZSP-CSI01-�-E

SG

PL1

SG

SEN

V-REF

SG

PULS

/PULS

T-REF

SG

SIGN

/SIGN

PL2

/CLR

CLR

PL3

PCO

/PCO

BAT +
BAT –

/V-CMP+
/V-CMP–
/TGON+
/TGON–
/S-RDY+
/S-RDY–

1

3

2

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

ALM+
ALM–
PAO

/PAO

PBO

/PBO

ALO1

ALO2

ALO3

/S-ON

/P-CON

P-OT

N-OT

/ALM-RST

/P-CL

/N-CL

+24V-IN

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

3

3

3

3

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

1

3

2

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

3 CN1
 · mm

L

JZSP-CSl01-1-E 1m

JZSP-CSl01-2-E 2m

JZSP-CSl01-3-E 3m

L 100    

F2

 10150-6000EL 50P *
    10350-52Z0-008*

SSRFPVV-SBAWG#28 × 25P
UL20276VW-1SC

+10
-0

* 3M
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AC

SGDV-����01/05

AC

4 JUSP-OP05A-1-E mm

SVON COIN
VCMP

TGON REF CHARGE

ALARM

DATAJOG
SVON

SCROLL MODE/SET
RESET

SERVO

READ WRITE
SERVO

YASKAWA

DIGITAL OPERATOR JUSP−OP05A−1−E

2-M3  5

57

11
1

17.8

HDR-E14MAG1+
HDR-E14LPA5

1000

70

+30
  0

12
0

6  CN7
JZSP-CVS06-02-E

5 CN3
JZSP-CVS05-A3-E

 · mm

8

300 +30
–0 3539

21

12.7

29
.5

14 HDR-E14MAG1+14 10214-6202PL 3M

3M
10314

HDR-E14LPA5FA458036 YASCO COMPONENTS CO., LTD

JZSP-CVS05-A3-E

4.
8

φ

 JUSP-OP05A

 · mm

2,500

100

10~20

JZSP-CVS06-02-E

55

+100
–0
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7 CN5
JZSP-CA01-E

· : mm  ·

3 4

1 2

DF11-4DS-2C*
DF11-2428SCF*

1000     –0
+20

1 2 1V/1000min-1

2 1 1V/100

3, 4 2 GND 0V

* :  Pn006 Pn007

8 CN8
JZSP-CVH03-03-E

· : mm  ·

2013595-1 
Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

3000 +150

8

11

20

33

1

2

3 /HWBB1–

4 /HWBB1+
5 /HWBB2–

6 /HWBB2+
7 EDM1–

8 EDM1+

8 7

6 5

4 3

2 1
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1+2+3

 kW

100V

R70 0.05

R90 0.1

2R1 0.2

2R8 0.4

200V

R70*1 0.05

R90*1 0.1

1R6*1 0.2

2R8*1 0.4

3R8 0.5

5R5*1 0.75

7R6 1.0

120*2 1.5

180 2.0

200 3.0

330 5.0

470 6.0

550 7.5

590 11

780 15

400V

1R9 0.5

3R5 1.0

5R4 1.5

8R4 2.0

120 3.0

170 5.0

210 6.0

260 7.5

280 11

370 15

S G D V - R70 A 11 A 000 00 0
v

SGDV

4 7 131+2+3 8+9+105+6 11+12

4

F AC100V

A AC200V

D AC400V

11+12

00

13

0

5+6

000

001 *3

002

003 *3+

008
200V

SGDV-120A11A008000

020 DB *4

8+9+10

7

A, B

*1

*2 AC200V SGDV-120A11A008000

*3 6kW

*4 DB 400V DB
  8 13 0 0

11
MECHATROLINK-

15
MECHATROLINK-

SGDV- 11

MECHATROLINK-

SGDV- 15
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AC

SGDV- 11/15

%

s

10000

1000

100

10

1
100 200 300 350

SGMJV

%

SGMAV-A5, 01, C2

SGMAV-02, 04, 06, 08, 10
SGMPS

s

10000

1000

100

10

1
100 200 300

SGDV- R70F R90F 2R1F 2R8F

 kW 0.05 0.1 0.2 0.4

 Arms 0.66 0.91 2.1 2.8

 Arms 2.1 2.9 6.5 9.3

/

AC100V AC100 115V +10 −15% 50/60Hz

AC100V AC100 115V +10 −15% 50/60Hz

SGDV- 1R9D 3R5D 5R4D 8R4D 120D 170D 210D 260D 280D 370D

 kW 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 3.0 5.0 6 7.5 11 15

 Arms 1.9 3.5 5.4 8.4 11.9 16.5 20.8 25.7 28.1 37.2

 Arms 5.5 8.5 14 20 28 42 55 65 70 85

/

AC400V AC380 480V +10 −15% 50/60Hz

DC24V DC24V ±15%

SGDV- R70A R90A 1R6A 2R8A 3R8A 5R5A 7R6A 120A 180A 200A 330A 470A 550A 590A 780A

 kW 0.05 0.1 0.2 0.4 0.5 0.75 1.0 1.5 2.0 3.0 5.0 6 7.5 11 15

 Arms 0.66 0.91 1.6 2.8 3.8 5.5 7.6 11.6 18.5 19.6 32.9 46.9 54.7 58.6 78

 Arms 2.1 2.9 5.8 9.3 11 16.9 17 28 42 56 84 110 130 140 170

/ /

AC200V AC200 230V +10 −15% 50/60Hz

AC200V AC200 230V +10 −15% 50/60Hz

100V

200V

400V

 100% -

* SGDV-200A SGMGV-30A

2

80%

s

10000

1000

100

10

1

SGMGV-44A, -55A,
  -75A

SGMGV-03A, -05A, -09A, 
             -13A,  -20A, -30A,
             -1AA, -1EA
SGMGV-��D
SGMSV-���

*

SGDV- R70A R90A 1R6A 2R8A 5R5A 120A*
 kW 0.05 0.1 0.2 0.4 0.75 1.5

 Arms 0.66 0.91 1.6 2.8 5.5 11.6

 Arms 2.1 2.9 5.8 9.3 16.9 28

/ /

* AC200V AC200 230V +10 −15% 50/60Hz

* AC200V AC200 230V +10 −15% 50/60Hz

200V

 

M 

– 

AC

10Mbps 250μs 4ms 30

1 30
1 / D/A

* SGDV-120A11A008000 AC220 230V
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IGBT PWM

13
17 /
20 /

0 55 C

− 20 +85 C

90%RH

90%RH

4.9m/s2

19.6m/s2

IP10
·
·
·2

1000m

UL508C E147823
EN50178  EN55011/A2 group1 classA  EN61000-6-2 EN61800-3  EN61800-5-1
EN954-1 IEC61508-1 4

1 5000

*1

0 100% ± 0.01%

± 10% 0%

25 ± 25 C ± 0.1%

± 1%

0 10s

RS-422A

JUSP-OP05A-1-E SigmaWin+
1 N RS-422A N 15

USB
SigmaWin+

USB1.1 12Mbps

CHARGE

2
DC 10V 8V

16bit
20mV Typ

10mA
1% 1.2ms Typ

DB OFF OFF OT

OT P-OT N-OT DB

JOG

/HWBB1 /HWBB2

EDM1

*2 EN954 category 3, IEC61508 SIL2

*1
− × 100%

*2
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AC

SGDV- 11/15

A B C

SEN

7

· /DEC  · /EXT 1 3

· P-OT  · /P-CL

N-OT  /N-CL

/

ALM

3

· /COIN  · /VLT

· /V-CMP  · /BK

· /TGON  · /WARN

· /S-RDY  · /NEAR

· /CLT  

/

7 LED 1

16 4

MECHATROLINK

MECHATROLINK- MECHATROLINK-

10Mbps 4Mbps

250μs, 0.5ms 4.0ms 0.5ms 2ms

17 / 32 / 17 /

41H 5FH 30

MECHATROLINK

MECHATROLINK

/

A B C

SEN

7

· /DEC  · /EXT1 3

· P-OT  · /P-CL

N-OT  /N-CL

/

ALM

3

· /COIN  · /VLT
· /V-CMP  · /BK
· /TGON  · /WARN
· /S-RDY  · /NEAR
· /CLT  

/

7 LED 1

16 4

MECHATROLINK

MECHATROLINK- MECHATROLINK-

10Mbps 4Mbps

250μs, 0.5ms 4.0ms 0.5ms 2ms

17 / 32 / 17 /

41H 5FH 30

MECHATROLINK-

MECHATROLINK MECHATROLINK-

/

M 

– 

AC
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*1 JUSP-RA04-E

*2 JUSP-RA05-E

*3 JUSP-RA18-E

*4 JUSP-RA19-E
 1 SGDV-R70F -R90F -2R1F -2R8F -R70A -R90A -1R6A -2R8A

 2 SGDV-470A -550A -590A -780A -210D -260D -280D -370D
P.379

 3 
·  B2 B3

SGDV-3R8A -5R5A -7R6A -120A -180A -200A -330A 400V
· P.379

kW SGDV- kVA
Arms

W W W W

100V

0.05 R70F 0.2 0.66 5.4 

17

22.4 

0.1 R90F 0.3 0.91 7.8 24.8 

0.2 2R1F 0.7 2.1 14.4 31.4 

0.4 2R8F 1.4 2.8 25.6 42.6 

200V

0.05 R70A 0.2 0.66 5.2

17

22.2

0.1 R90A 0.3 0.91 7.4 24.4

0.2 1R6A 0.7 1.6 13.7 30.7

0.4 2R8A 1.2 2.8 24.9 41.9

0.75 5R5A 1.9 5.5 52.7 8 77.7

1.5 120A 4 11.6 68.2 10 22 100.2

200V

0.05 R70A 0.2 0.66 5.1

17

22.1

0.1 R90A 0.3 0.91 7.3 24.3

0.2 1R6A 0.6 1.6 13.5 30.5

0.4 2R8A 1 2.8 24.0 41.0

0.5 3R8A 1.4 3.8 20.1

8

45.1

0.75 5R5A 1.6 5.5 43.8 68.8

1.0 7R6A 2.3 7.6 53.6 78.6 

1.5 120A 3.2 11.6 65.8 10

22

97.8 

2.0 180A 4 18.5 111.9 
16

149.9 

3.0 200A 5.9 19.6 113.8 161.4 

5.0 330A 7.5 32.9 263.7 36 27 326.7 

6.0 470A 10.7 46.9 279.4 180 *1

33
312.4 

7.5 550A 14.6 54.7 357.8 

350 *2

390.8 

11 590A 21.7 58.6 431.7 
48

479.7 

15 780A 29.6 78 599.0 647.0 

400V

0.5 1R9D 1.1 1.9 24.6

14 21

59.6

1.0 3R5D 2.3 3.5 46.1 81.1

1.5 5R4D 3.5 5.4 71.3 106.3

2.0 8R4D 4.5 8.4 77.9
28 25

130.9

3.0 120D 7.1 11.9 108.7 161.7

5.0 170D 11.7 16.5 161.1 36 24 221.1

6.0 210D 12.4 20.8 172.7
180 *3 27

199.7

7.5 260D 14.4 25.7 218.6 245.6

11 280D 21.9 28.1 294.6
350 *4 30

324.6

15 370D 30.6 37.2 403.8 433.8
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AC

SGDV- 11/15

CN1  CN3  CN5  CN6  CN7  CN8  MECHATROLINK-

CN1

JZSP-CSI9-2-E 1

0.5m JUSP-TA26P-E
21m JUSP-TA26P-1-E

2m JUSP-TA26P-2-E
1m JZSP-CSI02-1-E

32m JZSP-CSI02-2-E
3m JZSP-CSI02-3-E

CN3

JUSP-OP05A-1-E 4

*1 0.3m JZSP-CVS05-A3-E 5

CN7 2.5m JZSP-CVS06-02-E 10

CN6A  CN6B
MECHATROLINK-

0.5m

50m
JEPMC-W6002- -E 7

0.5m

50m
JEPMC-W6003- -E 8

JEPMC-W6022-E 9

CN5  1m JZSP-CA01-E 6

CN8  

*2 3m JZSP-CVH03-03-E 11

*3

Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

INDUSTRIAL MINI I/O D-SHAPE TYPE 1 PLUG CONNECTOR KIT

2013595-1

MECHATROLINK-

MECHATROLINK-

LED
CN1

CN5

CN6

CN3

CN7

CN8

REF

ALARM

SVON

SERVO

READ WRITE
SERVO

YASKAWA

DIGITAL OPERATOR − − −

1m REF

ALARM

SVON

SERVO

READ WRITE
SERVO

YASKAWA

DIGITAL OPERATOR − − −

3
10314 JZSP-CVS05-A3-E

*1  JUSP-OP05A

*2  
JZSP-CVH05-E

*3

JZSP-CVS06-02-E

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.

M 

– 

AC
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1 CN1
CN1

JZSP-CSI9-2-E 10326-52A0-008* 10126-3000PE*
1

 · mm

* 3M

AWG24 26 28 30

φ16

 ·
37.2 12.7

25.8

31.3

12.0

14.0

39
.0

23
.8

5.
2

10
.0

2  CN1
· · mm

JUSP-TA26P

CN1 500 mm+50
-0

40

391

2

B20
A20

B1
A1

DIN

40

391

2

B20
A20

B1
A1

29
.5

20
.5

15
.5

45

2

77

43

3.5 202.5 3.5

40P
FCN-364P040-AU

40P
M3.5

2-φ 3.5

26P
10126-6000EL 3M

10326-52A0-008 3M

AWG#28, 18P
SSRFPVV-SB

40P
FCN-361J040-AU

FCN-360C040-B

73

4739 L

37
.2

· mm

L

JUSP-TA26P-E 0.5m 100g

JUSP-TA26P-1-E 1m 200g

JUSP-TA26P-2-E 2m 400g

 · mm

2.54
141.27

14

1

21.5
15.24

15°1.27

25.8

5.
1

6.
8

19
.5

2.
9

2.
3

12
.7

3M

15

1 2 12 13

26
25

9.
1

7.
5

  1 26 27
CN1 JZSP-CSI02- -E



SGDV- 11/15

305

AC

4  JUSP-OP05A-1-E
mm

REF

ALARM

SVON

SERVO

READ WRITE
SERVO

YASKAWA

DIGITAL OPERATOR − − −

2-M3  5

57

11
1

12
0

17.8

HDR-E14MAG1+
HDR-E14LPA5

1000

70

+30
  0

5 CN3
JZSP-CVS05-A3-E

8

300+30
-0 3539

21
12.7

29
.5

  4
.3

14  HDR-E14MAG1+
  

14 10214-6202PL
3M

3M
10314

 HDR-E14LPA5

FA458036
YASCO COMPONENTS CO., LTD

JZSP-CVS05-A3-E

φ

 JUSP-OP05A

 · mm

/BK+ /SO1+
/BK– /SO1–

ALM+
ALM–

–
+24VIN

P-OT

N-OT

/DEC

/EXT1

/EXT2

/EXT3

/SI0

BAT +
BAT –

SG

PAO

/PAO

PBO

/PBO

PCO

/PCO

/SO2+
/SO2–
/SO3+
/SO3–

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

CN1
JZSP-CSI02- -E

3 CN1
mm

L

JZSP-CSI02-1-E 1m

JZSP-CSI02-2-E 2m

JZSP-CSI02-3-E 3m

M 

– 

AC

10126-6000EL 3M
 10326-52A0-008

SSRFPVV-SB AWG#28 × 13P
UL20276  VW-1SC

L

37
.2

14 100     +10
-0

   3φ
   

6.
3

φ
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6 CN5
 JZSP-CA01-E

· mm

3 4

1 2

DF11-4DS-2C*
DF11-2428SCF*

1000     -0
+20

1 2 1V/1000min-1

2 1 1V/100

3, 4 2 GND 0V

*

 Pn006 Pn007

·

7 CN6
 JEPMC-W6002- -E

· mm

L

JEPMC-W6002-A5-E 0.5m

JEPMC-W6002-01-E 1.0m

JEPMC-W6002-03-E 3.0m

JEPMC-W6002-05-E 5.0m

JEPMC-W6002-10-E 10.0m

JEPMC-W6002-20-E 20.0m

JEPMC-W6002-30-E 30.0m

JEPMC-W6002-40-E 40.0m

JEPMC-W6002-50-E 50.0m

9 MECHATROLINK- CN6
 JEPMC-W6022-E

 · mm

L

8

21

46

L

L

JEPMC-W6003-A5-E 0.5m

JEPMC-W6003-01-E 1.0m

JEPMC-W6003-03-E 3.0m

JEPMC-W6003-05-E 5.0m

JEPMC-W6003-10-E 10.0m

JEPMC-W6003-20-E 20.0m

JEPMC-W6003-30-E 30.0m

JEPMC-W6003-40-E 40.0m

JEPMC-W6003-50-E 50.0m

MECHATROLINK-

 · mm

8
 CN6 JEPMC-W6003- -E
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AC

SGDV- 11/15

11 CN8
 JZSP-CVH03-03-E

· mm  ·

2013595-1
Tyco Electronics Japan G. K.

3000 +150

8

11

20

33

 
  

1

2

3 /HWBB1–

4 /HWBB1+
5 /HWBB2–

6 /HWBB2+
7 EDM1–

8 EDM1+

10 CN7
 JZSP-CVS06-02-E

· mm

100

10 20

JZSP-CVS06-02-E

55

2,500 +100
 - 0

8 7

6 5

4 3

2 1

M 

– 

AC
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SGDV-����21

MECHATROLINK-

SGDV-����25

1+2+3

 kW

100V

R70 0.05

R90 0.1

2R1 0.2

2R8 0.4

200V

R70*1 0.05

R90*1 0.1

1R6*1 0.2

2R8*1 0.4

3R8 0.5

5R5*1 0.75

7R6 1.0

120*2 1.5

180 2.0

200 3.0

330 5.0

470 6.0

550 7.5

590 11

780 15

400V

1R9 0.5

3R5 1.0

5R4 1.5

8R4 2.0

120 3.0

170 5.0

210 6.0

260 7.5

280 11

370 15

S G D V - R70 A 21 A 000 00 0
v

SGDV

4 7 131+2+3 8+9+105+6 11+12

4

F AC100V

A AC200V

D AC400V

11+12

00

13

0

5+6

000

001 *3

002

003 *3+

008
200V

SGDV-120A21A008000

020 DB *4

8+9+10

7

A, B

*1

*2 AC200V SGDV-120A21A008000

*3 6kW

*4 DB 400V DB
 8 13 0 0

21
MECHATROLINK-

25
MECHATROLINK-
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AC

SGDV-����21/25

* SGDV-120A21A008000 AC220 230V

z

s

10000

1000

100

10

1
100 200 300 350

SGMJV

SGMAV-A5, 01, C2

SGMAV-02, 04, 06, 08, 10
SGMPS

s

10000

1000

100

10

1
100 200 300

SGDV-���� R70F R90F 2R1F 2R8F

 kW 0.05 0.1 0.2 0.4

 Arms 0.66 0.91 2.1 2.8

 Arms 2.1 2.9 6.5 9.3

/

AC100V AC100 115V +10 −15% 50/60Hz

AC100V AC100 115V +10 −15% 50/60Hz

SGDV-���� 1R9D 3R5D 5R4D 8R4D 120D 170D 210D 260D 280D 370D

 kW 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 3.0 5.0 6 7.5 11 15

 Arms 1.9 3.5 5.4 8.4 11.9 16.5 20.8 25.7 28.1 37.2

 Arms 5.5 8.5 14 20 28 42 55 65 70 85

/

AC400V AC380 480V +10 −15% 50/60Hz

DC24V DC24V ±15%

SGDV-���� R70A R90A 1R6A 2R8A 3R8A 5R5A 7R6A 120A 180A 200A 330A 470A 550A 590A 780A

 kW 0.05 0.1 0.2 0.4 0.5 0.75 1.0 1.5 2.0 3.0 5.0 6 7.5 11 15

 Arms 0.66 0.91 1.6 2.8 3.8 5.5 7.6 11.6 18.5 19.6 32.9 46.9 54.7 58.6 78

 Arms 2.1 2.9 5.8 9.3 11 16.9 17 28 42 56 84 110 130 140 170

/ /

AC200V AC200 230V +10 −15% 50/60Hz

AC200V AC200 230V +10 −15% 50/60Hz

100V

200V

400V

 100% -

* SGDV-200A SGMGV-30A

+

2

80%

s

10000

1000

100

10

1

SGMGV-44A, -55A,
-75A

SGMGV-03A, -05A, -09A, 
             -13A,  -20A, -30A,
             -1AA, -1EA
SGMGV-��D
SGMSV-���

*

SGDV-���� R70A R90A 1R6A 2R8A 5R5A 120A*
 kW 0.05 0.1 0.2 0.4 0.75 1.5

 Arms 0.66 0.91 1.6 2.8 5.5 11.6

 Arms 2.1 2.9 5.8 9.3 16.9 28

/ /

* AC200V AC200 230V +10 −15% 50/60Hz

* AC200V AC200 230V +10 −15% 50/60Hz

200V

 

M 

– 

AC

z
100Mbps 125 μs 4ms

62

z
1 62

1 / D/A

z
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IGBT PWM

13
17 /
20 /

0 55 C

− 20 +85 C

90%RH

90%RH

4.9m/s2

19.6m/s2

IP10
·
·
·2

1000m

UL508C E147823
EN50178  EN55011/A2 group1 classA  EN61000-6-2 EN61800-3  EN61800-5-1
EN954-1 IEC61508-1 4

1 5000

*1

0 100% ± 0.01%

± 10% 0%

25 ± 25 C ± 0.1%

± 1%

0 10s

RS-422A

JUSP-OP05A-1-E SigmaWin+

1 N RS-422A N 15

USB
SigmaWin+

USB1.1 12Mbps

CHARGE

2
DC 10V 8V

16bit
20mV Typ

10mA
1% 1.2ms Typ

DB OFF OFF OT

OT P-OT N-OT DB

JOG

/HWBB1 /HWBB2

EDM1

*2 EN954 category 3, IEC61508 SIL2

*1

 − × 100%

 
 

*2
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AC

SGDV-����21/25

z

A B C

SEN

7

· /DEC  · /EXT 1 3

· P-OT  · /P-CL

N-OT  /N-CL

/

ALM

3

· /COIN  · /VLT

· /V-CMP  · /BK

· /TGON  · /WARN

· /S-RDY  · /NEAR

· /CLT  

/

7 LED 1 MECHATROLINK LED 3

16 2 4

MECHATROLINK

MECHATROLINK-

100Mbps

125μs, 250μs, 500μs, 750μs, 1ms 4ms 0.5ms

16 / 32 / 48 /

03H EFH 62

MECHATROLINK

MECHATROLINK

/

z

A B C

SEN

7

· /DEC  · /EXT 1 3

· P-OT  · /P-CL

N-OT  /N-CL

/

ALM

3

· /COIN  · /VLT
· /V-CMP  · /BK
· /TGON  · /WARN
· /S-RDY  · /NEAR
· /CLT  

/

7 LED 1 MECHATROLINK LED 3

16 2 4

MECHATROLINK

MECHATROLINK-

100Mbps

125μs, 250μs, 500μs, 750μs, 1ms 4ms 0.5ms

16 / 32 / 48 /

03H EFH 62

MECHATROLINK

MECHATROLINK

/

M 

– 

AC
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*1 JUSP-RA04-E

*2 JUSP-RA05-E

*3 JUSP-RA18-E

*4 JUSP-RA19-E
 1 SGDV-R70F -R90F -2R1F -2R8F -R70A -R90A -1R6A -2R8A

 
 2  SGDV-470A -550A -590A -780A -210D -260D -280D -370D
 P.379
 3 
 · B2 B3
 SGDV-3R8A -5R5A -7R6A -120A -180A -200A -330A 400V
 · P.379

kW SGDV- kVA
Arms

W W W W

100V

0.05 R70F 0.2 0.66 5.4 

17

22.4 

0.1 R90F 0.3 0.91 7.8 24.8 

0.2 2R1F 0.7 2.1 14.4 31.4 

0.4 2R8F 1.4 2.8 25.6 42.6 

200V

0.05 R70A 0.2 0.66 5.2

17

22.2

0.1 R90A 0.3 0.91 7.4 24.4

0.2 1R6A 0.7 1.6 13.7 30.7

0.4 2R8A 1.2 2.8 24.9 41.9

0.75 5R5A 1.9 5.5 52.7 8 77.7

1.5 120A 4 11.6 68.2 10 22 100.2

200V

0.05 R70A 0.2 0.66 5.1

17

22.1

0.1 R90A 0.3 0.91 7.3 24.3

0.2 1R6A 0.6 1.6 13.5 30.5

0.4 2R8A 1 2.8 24.0 41.0

0.5 3R8A 1.4 3.8 20.1

8

45.1

0.75 5R5A 1.6 5.5 43.8 68.8

1.0 7R6A 2.3 7.6 53.6 78.6 

1.5 120A 3.2 11.6 65.8 10

22

97.8 

2.0 180A 4 18.5 111.9 
16

149.9 

3.0 200A 5.9 19.6 113.8 161.4 

5.0 330A 7.5 32.9 263.7 36 27 326.7 

6.0 470A 10.7 46.9 279.4 180 *1

33
312.4 

7.5 550A 14.6 54.7 357.8 

350 *2

390.8 

11 590A 21.7 58.6 431.7 
48

479.7 

15 780A 29.6 78 599.0 647.0 

400V

0.5 1R9D 1.1 1.9 24.6

14 21

59.6

1.0 3R5D 2.3 3.5 46.1 81.1

1.5 5R4D 3.5 5.4 71.3 106.3

2.0 8R4D 4.5 8.4 77.9
28 25

130.9

3.0 120D 7.1 11.9 108.7 161.7

5.0 170D 11.7 16.5 161.1 36 24 221.1

6.0 210D 12.4 20.8 172.7
180 *3 27

199.7

7.5 260D 14.4 25.7 218.6 245.6

11 280D 21.9 28.1 294.6
350 *4 30

324.6

15 370D 30.6 37.2 403.8 433.8
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AC

SGDV-����21/25

z CN1  CN3  CN5  CN6  CN7  CN8  MECHATROLINK-

CN1

JZSP-CSI9-2-E 1

0.5m JUSP-TA26P-E

21m JUSP-TA26P-1-E

2m JUSP-TA26P-2-E

1m JZSP-CSI02-1-E

32m JZSP-CSI02-2-E

3m JZSP-CSI02-3-E

CN3

JUSP-OP05A-1-E 4

0.3m

JZSP-CVS05-A3-E*1 5

JZSP-CVS07-A3-E*2 6

CN7 2.5m JZSP-CVS06-02-E 7

CN6A  CN6B

MECHATROLINK-

0.2m

50m
JEPMC-W6012-��-E 8

10m

50m
JEPMC-W6013-��-E 9

0.5m

50m
JEPMC-W6014-��-E 10

CN5  1m JZSP-CA01-E 11

CN8  

*3 3m JZSP-CVH03-03-E 12

*4

Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

INDUSTRIAL MINI I/O D-SHAPE TYPE 1 PLUG CONNECTOR KIT

2013595-1

MECHATROLINK-

MECHATROLINK-

LEDCN1

CN5

CN6

CN3

CN7

CN8

REF

ALARM

SVON

SERVO

READ WRITE
SERVO

YASKAWA

DIGITAL OPERATOR − − −

1m
REF

ALARM

SVON

SERVO

READ WRITE
SERVO

YASKAWA

DIGITAL OPERATOR − − −

3
10314 JZSP-CVS05-A3-E

*1  JUSP-OP05A

*2 MECHATROLINK-

*3  
JZSP-CVH05-E

*4

JZSP-CVS06-02-E

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.

JZSP-CVS07-A3-E

M 

– 

AC
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1 CN1
CN1

JZSP-CSI9-2-E 10326-52A0-008* 10126-3000PE*
1

 · mm

* 3M

AWG24 26 28 30

φ16

 · 
37.2 12.7

25.8

31.3

12.0

14.0

39
.0

23
.8

5.
2

10
.0

2 CN1
· · mm

JUSP-TA26P

CN1 500 mm+50
-0

40

391

2

B20
A20

B1
A1

DIN

40

391

2

B20
A20

B1
A1

29
.5

20
.5

15
.5

45

2

77

43

3.5 202.5 3.5

40P
FCN-364P040-AU

40P
M3.5

2-φ 3.5

26P
10126-6000EL 3M

10326-52A0-008 3M

AWG#28, 18P
SSRFPVV-SB

40P
FCN-361J040-AU

FCN-360C040-B

73

4739 L

37
.2

· mm

L

JUSP-TA26P-E 0.5m 100g

JUSP-TA26P-1-E 1m 200g

JUSP-TA26P-2-E 2m 400g

 · mm

2.54
141.27

14

1

21.5
15.24

15°1.27

25.8

5.
1

6.
8

19
.5

2.
9

2.
3

12
.7

3M

15

1 2 12 13

26
25

9.
1

7.
5

 1 26 27
z CN1 JZSP-CSI02-�-E



315

AC

SGDV-����21/25

4 JUSP-OP05A-1-E
mm

REF

ALARM

SVON

SERVO

READ WRITE
SERVO

YASKAWA

DIGITAL OPERATOR − − −

2-M3 5

57

11
1

12
0

17.8

HDR-E14MAG1+
HDR-E14LPA5

1000

70

+30
  0

5 CN3
JZSP-CVS05-A3-E

8

300 +30
-0 3539

21

12.7

29
.5

  4
.3

14  HDR-E14MAG1+
              

14 10214-6202PL
3M

3
10314

 HDR-E14LPA5
      

FA458036
YASCO COMPONENTS CO., LTD

JZSP-CVS05-A3-E

φ

JUSP-OP05A

 · mm

3 CN1
mm

L

JZSP-CSI02-1-E 1m

JZSP-CSI02-2-E 2m

JZSP-CSI02-3-E 3m

 10126-6000EL 3M
 10326-52A0-008

SSRFPVV-SB AWG#28 × 13P
UL20276  VW-1SC

L

37
.2

14 100     +10
-0

  3
   

6.
3

φ
φ

 /BK+ /SO1+
 /BK– /SO1–

ALM+
ALM–

–
+24VIN

P-OT

N-OT

/DEC

/EXT1

/EXT2

/EXT3

/SI0

BAT +
BAT –

SG

PAO

/PAO

PBO

/PBO

PCO

/PCO

/SO2+
/SO2–
/SO3+
/SO3–

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

z CN1
JZSP-CSI02-�-E

6 CN3
JZSP-CVS07-A3-E

JZSP-CVS07-A3-E

φ
4.

8

HDR-E14MAG1+

30AWG 7P-SB-U
UL20276

HDR-E14FAG1+
HDR-E14LPHD+

300

HDR-E14LPH

MECHATROLINK-

· mm

M 

– 

AC
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7 CN7
 JZSP-CVS06-02-E

 · mm

2,500

100

10 20

JZSP-CVS06-02-E

55

+100
 - 0

8 CN6
 JEPMC-W6012-��-E

 · mm

L

JEPMC-W6012-A2-E 0.2m

JEPMC-W6012-A5-E 0.5m

JEPMC-W6012-01-E 1m

JEPMC-W6012-02-E 2m

JEPMC-W6012-03-E 3m

JEPMC-W6012-04-E 4m

JEPMC-W6012-05-E 5m

JEPMC-W6012-10-E 10m

JEPMC-W6012-20-E 20m

JEPMC-W6012-30-E 30m

JEPMC-W6012-50-E 50m

10 CN6
JEPMC-W6014-��-E

 · mm

L

L

L

L

JEPMC-W6013-10-E 10m

JEPMC-W6013-20-E 20m

JEPMC-W6013-30-E 30m

JEPMC-W6013-50-E 50m

MECHATROLINK-

9 CN6
 JEPMC-W6013-��-E

 · mm

L

JEPMC-W6014-A5-E 0.5m

JEPMC-W6014-01-E 1m

JEPMC-W6014-03-E 3m

JEPMC-W6014-05-E 5m

JEPMC-W6014-10-E 10m

JEPMC-W6014-30-E 30m

JEPMC-W6014-50-E 50m
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AC

SGDV-����21/25

12 CN8
JZSP-CVH03-03-E

· mm  ·

2013595-1
Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

3000 +150

8

11

20

33

1

2

3 /HWBB1–

4 /HWBB1+
5 /HWBB2–

6 /HWBB2+
7 EDM1–

8 EDM1+

11 CN5
JZSP-CA01-E

· mm

3 4

1 2

DF11-4DS-2C*
DF11-2428SCF*

1000      - 0
+20

1 2 1V/1000min-1

2 1 1V/100

3, 4 2 GND 0V

*

 Pn006 Pn007

·

8 7

6 5

4 3

2 1

M 

– 

AC
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INDEXER

F AC100V

A AC200V

D AC400V

*1

kW

100V

R70 0.05

R90 0.1

2R1 0.2

2R8 0.4

200V

R70*2 0.05

R90*2 0.1

1R6*2 0.2

2R8*2 0.4

3R8 0.5

5R5*2 0.75

7R6 1.0

120*3 1.5

180 2.0

200 3.0

330 5.0

470 6.0

550 7.5

590 11

780 15

400V

1R9 0.5

3R5 1.0

5R4 1.5

8R4 2.0

120 3.0

170 5.0

210 6.0

260 7.5

280 11.0

370 15.0

*1 SGDV –

*2

*3 AC200V SGDV120AE1A008000

*4 6kW

*5 DB 400V DB
 

SGDV����E��������1��

1+2+3

S G D V R70 A E1 A 000 00 0 100
v

SGDV

4 7 131+2+3 8+9+10 14+15+165+6 11+12

4

0

13

100 INDEXER

101 INDEXER+

14+15+16E1

E5

5+6

00

11+12

000

001 *4

002

003 *4+

008
200V

SGDV120AE1A008000

020 DB *5

8+9+10

7

A, B



319

I
N
D
E
X
E
R

AC

zSimple
·
· Windows SigmaWin+
· I/O

zSmart
·

256
· JOG
I/O 19 16

zSpeedy
· v
·

SGDV����E��������1��

SGDV-����E�A

INDEXER

SGDV-OCA03A

SGDV-OFA01A
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z INDEXER

z

s

10000

1000

100

10

1
100 200 300 350

SGMJV

SGMAV-A5, 01, C2

SGMAV-02, 04, 06, 08, 10
SGMPS

s

10000

1000

100

10

1
100 200 300

SGDV���� R70F R90F 2R1F 2R8F

 kW 0.05 0.1 0.2 0.4

 Arms 0.66 0.91 2.1 2.8

 Arms 2.1 2.9 6.5 9.3

/

 AC100V AC100 115V +10 –15% 50/60Hz

 AC100V AC100 115V +10 –15% 50/60Hz

SGDV���� 1R9D 3R5D 5R4D 8R4D 120D 170D 210D 260D 280D 370D

 kW 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 3.0 5.0 6 7.5 11 15

 Arms 1.9 3.5 5.4 8.4 11.9 16.5 20.8 25.7 28.1 37.2

 Arms 5.5 8.5 14 20 28 42 55 65 70 85

/

 AC400V AC380 480V +10 –15% 50/60Hz

 DV24V DC24V ±15%

SGDV���� R70A R90A 1R6A 2R8A 3R8A 5R5A 7R6A 120A 180A 200A 330A 470A 550A 590A 780A

 kW 0.05 0.1 0.2 0.4 0.5 0.75 1.0 1.5 2.0 3.0 5.0 6 7.5 11 15

 Arms 0.66 0.91 1.6 2.8 3.8 5.5 7.6 11.6 18.5 19.6 32.9 46.9 54.7 58.6 78

 Arms 2.1 2.9 5.8 9.3 11 16.9 17 28 42 56 84 110 130 140 170

/ /

 AC200V AC200 230V +10 –15% 50/60Hz

 AC200V AC200 230V +10 –15% 50/60Hz

100V

200V

400V

 100% -

* SGDV-200A SGMGV-30A

+

2

80

s

10000

1000

100

10

1

SGMGV-44A, -55A,
-75A

SGMGV-03A, -05A, -09A, 
             -13A, -20A, -30A,
             -1AA, -1EA
SGMGV-��D
SGMSV-���

*

200V

IGBT PWM   

13
17 /
20 /

*1

SGDV���� R70A R90A 1R6A 2R8A 5R5A 120A*
 kW 0.05 0.1 0.2 0.4 0.75 1.5

 Arms 0.66 0.91 1.6 2.8 5.5 11.6

 Arms 2.1 2.9 5.8 9.3 16.9 28

/ /

* AC200V AC200 230V +10 –15  50/60Hz

* AC200V AC200 230V +10 –15  50/60Hz

 

* SGDV120AE1A008000 AC220 230V
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AC

SGDV����E��������1��

I
N
D
E
X
E
R

AC

*1

*2
- ×100%

0 55 C

-20 +85 C
90%RH
90%RH
4.9m/s2

19.6m/s2

IP10
·
·
·

2

1000m

UL508C
EN50178  EN55011/A2 group1 classA  EN61000-6-2  EN61800-3   EN61800-5-1  
EN954-1  IEC61508-1 4

1 5000

*2

0 100% 0.01%

10% 0%

25±25 C 0.1%

±1%

A B C

7
P.322 INDEXER  

ALM

3

P.322 INDEXER  

RS-422A

JUSP-OP05A-1-E SigmaWin+

1 N RS-422A N =15

USB
SigmaWin+

USB1.1 12Mbps

CHARGE POWER 7 LED 1

 2
DC 10V 8V

16bit

±20mV Typ
10mA

1% 1.2ms Typ
DB OFF OFF OT

OT P-OT N-OT DB

JOG

/HWBB1 /HWBB2

EDM1

z
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zINDEXER

256

256

256

1CH ASCII
RS-422/485 50m

16
9600 19200 38400bps

Registration

LED

· ON /S-ON  · /DEC
· P-OT N/OT  · /ALM-RST
 · Registration /RGRT

0/ 1 /MODE0/1

0 1

· /START-STOP · /HOME

· /PGMRES · JOG /JOGP

· 0 /SEL0 · JOG /JOGN

· JOG 0 /JOG0

· 7 /SEL7

· JOG 3 /JOG3

· ALM  · /S-RDY
· / /WARN  · 0 ALO0
· /BK   2 ALO2
· /INPOSITION  · 0 /POUT0
   7 /POUT7

PGMSTEP 0 255

POS –99,999,999 +99,999,999
A I INFINITE STOP

SPD 1 99,999,999 1000 min

RDST 0 99,999,999
Registration

Registration

RSPD 1 99,999,999 1000 min Registration

ACC 1 99,999,999 1000 min/ms
Registration

DEC 1 99,999,999 1000 min/ms
Registration

POUT
/POUT0 7

A N Z

EVENT 0 99,999 ms
I D N SELn

Tn

LOOP 1 99,999 EVENT

NEXT 0 255
PGMSTEP

END
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I
N
D
E
X
E
R

AC

*1 JUSP-RA04-E

*2 JUSP-RA05-E

*3 JUSP-RA18-E

*4 JUSP-RA19-E
 1 SGDVR70F R90F 2R1F 2R8F R70A R90A 1R6A 2R8A

 
 2 SGDV470A 550A 590A 780A 210D 260D 280D 370D
 P.379
 3 
 ·  B2 B3

SGDV3R8A 5R5A 7R6A 120A 180A 200A 330A 400V
 · P.379

kW SGDV���� kVA Arms
W W W W

100V

0.05 R70F 0.2 0.66 5.4 

17

22.4 

0.1 R90F 0.3 0.91 7.8 24.8 

0.2 2R1F 0.7 2.1 14.4 31.4 

0.4 2R8F 1.4 2.8 25.6 42.6 

200V

0.05 R70A 0.2 0.66 5.2

17

22.2

0.1 R90A 0.3 0.91 7.4 24.4

0.2 1R6A 0.7 1.6 13.7 30.7

0.4 2R8A 1.2 2.8 24.9 41.9

0.75 5R5A 1.9 5.5 52.7 8 77.7

1.5 120A 4 11.6 68.2 10 22 100.2

200V

0.05 R70A 0.2 0.66 5.1

17

22.1

0.1 R90A 0.3 0.91 7.3 24.3

0.2 1R6A 0.6 1.6 13.5 30.5

0.4 2R8A 1 2.8 24.0 41.0

0.5 3R8A 1.4 3.8 20.1

8

45.1

0.75 5R5A 1.6 5.5 43.8 68.8

1.0 7R6A 2.3 7.6 53.6 78.6 

1.5 120A 3.2 11.6 65.8 10

22

97.8 

2.0 180A 4 18.5 111.9 
16

149.9 

3.0 200A 5.9 19.6 113.8 161.4 

5.0 330A 7.5 32.9 263.7 36 27 326.7 

6.0 470A 10.7 46.9 279.4 180 *1

33
312.4 

7.5 550A 14.6 54.7 357.8 

350 *2

390.8 

11 590A 21.7 58.6 431.7 
48

479.7 

15 780A 29.6 78 599.0 647.0 

400V

0.5 1R9D 1.1 1.9 24.6

14 21

59.6

1.0 3R5D 2.3 3.5 46.1 81.1

1.5 5R4D 3.5 5.4 71.3 106.3

2.0 8R4D 4.5 8.4 77.9
28 25

130.9

3.0 120D 7.1 11.9 108.7 161.7

5.0 170D 11.7 16.5 161.1 36 24 221.1

6.0 210D 12.4 20.8 172.7
180 *3 27

199.7

7.5 260D 14.4 25.7 218.6 245.6

11 280D 21.9 28.1 294.6
350 *4 30

324.6

15 370D 30.6 37.2 403.8 433.8

AC

SGDV����E��������1��
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z CN1  CN3  CN5  CN7  CN8  CN11  CN12  INDEXER

CN1

JZSP-CSI9-2-E 1

0.5m JUSP-TA26P-E

21m JUSP-TA26P-1-E

2m JUSP-TA26P-2-E

1m JZSP-CSI02-1-E

32m JZSP-CSI02-2-E

3m JZSP-CSI02-3-E

CN3

JUSP-OP05A-1-E 4

*1 0.3m JZSP-CVS05-A3-E 5

CN7 2.5m JZSP-CVS06-02-E 6

CN5  1m JZSP-CA01-E 7

CN8  

*2 3m JZSP-CVH03-03-E 8

*3

Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

INDUSTRIAL MINI I/O D-SHAPE TYPE 1 PLUG CONNECTOR KIT

        2013595-1

CN11  

DP9420007-E 9

1m JZSP-CVI01-1-E

102m JZSP-CVI01-2-E

3m JZSP-CVI01-3-E

0.5m JUSP-TA36V-E

111m JUSP-TA36V-1-E

2m JUSP-TA36V-2-E

CN12  *3 JZSP-CHI9-1 12

LED

CN3

CN11

CN12

CN1

CN7

REF

ALARM

SVON

SERVO

READ WRITE
SERVO

YASKAWA

DIGITAL OPERATOR − − −

CN8

CN5

1m

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.

REF

ALARM

SVON

SERVO

READ WRITE
SERVO

YASKAWA

DIGITAL OPERATOR − − −

3
10314 JZSP-CVS05-A3-E

*1 JUSP-OP05A

*2  
JZSP-CVH05-E

*3

JZSP-CVS06-02-E

 

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.
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1 26 27
CN1 JZSP-CSI02-�-E

1 CN1

CN1

JZSP-CSI9-2-E 10326-52A0-008* 10126-3000PE*
1

 · mm

* 3M

AWG24 26 28 30

φ16

 ·
37.2 12.7

25.8

31.3

12.0

14.0

39
.0

23
.8

5.
2

10
.0

2 CN1

· · mm

JUSP-TA26P

CN1 500 mm+50
-0

40

391

2

B20
A20

B1
A1

DIN

40

391

2

B20
A20

B1
A1

29
.5

20
.5

15
.5

45

2

77

43

3.5 202.5 3.5

40P
FCN-364P040-AU

40P
M3.5

2- 3.5φ

26P
10126-6000EL 3M

10326-52A0-008 3M

AWG#28, 18P
SSRFPVV-SB

40P
FCN-361J040-AU

FCN-360C040-B

73

4739 L

37
.2

· mm

L

JUSP-TA26P-E 0.5m 100g

JUSP-TA26P-1-E 1m 200g

JUSP-TA26P-2-E 2m 400g

 · mm

2.54
141.27

14

1

21.5
15.24

15°1.27

25.8

5.
1

6.
8

19
.5

2.
9

2.
3

12
.7

3M

15

1 2 12 13

26
25

9.
1

7.
5

I
N
D
E
X
E
R

AC

AC

SGDV����E��������1��
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4  JUSP-OP05A-1-E
     mm

REF

ALARM

SVON

SERVO

READ WRITE
SERVO

YASKAWA

DIGITAL OPERATOR − − −

2-M3 5

57

11
1

12
0

17.8

HDR-E14MAG1+
HDR-E14LPA5

1000

70

+30
  0

5 CN3
JZSP-CVS05-A3-E

8

300 +30
–0 3539

21
12.7

29
.5

  4
.3

14   HDR-E14MAG1+
 

14 10214-6202PL
3M

3
10314

  HDR-E14LPA5
 

FA458036
YASCO COMPONENTS CO.,LTD

JZSP-CVS05-A3-E

φ

 JUSP-OP05A

 · mm

 /WARN+ /SO1+
 /WARN– /SO1–

ALM+
ALM–

–
+24VIN

/ALM-RST

P-OT

N-OT

/DEC

11

/RGRT

/S-ON

BAT +
BAT –

SG

PAO

/PAO

PBO

/PBO

PCO

/PCO

 /BK+ /SO2+
 /BK– /SO2–
 /S-RDY+ /SO3+
 /S-RDY– /SO3–

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

z CN1
JZSP-CSI02-�-E

3 CN1
 · mm

L

JZSP-CSI02-1-E 1m

JZSP-CSI02-2-E 2m

JZSP-CSI02-3-E 3m

 10126-6000EL 3M
 10326-52A0-008

SSRFPVV-SB AWG#28 × 13P
UL20276  VW-1SC

L

37
.2

14 100     +10
-0

    3

   
6.

3
φ

φ
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8 CN8
 JZSP-CVH03-03-E

 · mm   ·

2013595-1
Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

3000 +150

8

11

20

33

 
  

1

2

3 /HWBB1–

4 /HWBB1

5 /HWBB2–

6 /HWBB2

7 EDM1–

8 EDM1

6 CN7
 JZSP-CVS06-02-E

 · mm

100

10 20

JZSP-CVS06-02-E

55

2,500 +100
–0

7 CN5
 JZSP-CA01-E

 · mm

3 4

1 2

DF11-4DS-2C*
DF11-2428SCF*

1000     -0
+20

1 2 1V/1000min-1

2 1 1V/100%

3, 4 2 GND 0V

*

 Pn006 Pn007

 ·

8 7

6 5

4 3

2 1

I
N
D
E
X
E
R

AC

AC

SGDV����E��������1��
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9 CN11

CN11

DP9420007-E 10336-52A0-008* 10136-3000PE*
1

* 3M

AWG24 26 28 30

φ16

 ·

 · mm

37.2 12.7

25.8

31.3

12.0

14.0

39
.0

23
.8

5.
2

10
.0

 · mm

2.54
191.27

19

1

27.8
21.59

15°1.27

32.2

5.
1

6.
8

19
.5

2.
9

2.
3

12
.7

3M

20

1 2 17 18

36

35

9.
1

7.
5

COM+

–

/MODE0/1

–

 STR–STP /HOME

–

 PGMRES /JOGP

–

 SEL0 /JOGN

–

 SEL1 /JOG0

–

 SEL2 /JOG1

SEL5

 SEL3 /JOG2

SEL6

 SEL4 /JOG4

SEL7

INPOS+

INPOS–

POUT0+

POUT0–

POUT1+

POUT1–

POUT2+

POUT2–

POUT3+

POUT3–

POUT4+

POUT4–

POUT5+

POUT5–

POUT6+

POUT6–

POUT7+

POUT7–

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

1

–

1

–

1

–

1

–

1

–

2

–

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

–

MODE0 MODE1

1

–

3

–

5

–

7

–

9

–

11

–

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

z CN11
JZSP-CVI01-�-E

10 CN11
mm

L

JZSP-CVI01-1-E 1m

JZSP-CVI01-2-E 2m

JZSP-CVI01-3-E 3m

FA375440
AWG28×25P

36P 10136-6000EL 3M
10336-52A0-008

14 100

 3φ

43
.5

+10
-0

   
8.

1
φ
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11  CN11

· · mm

JUSP-TA36V

CN11

40

391

2

B20
A20

B1
A1

2-   3.5

40

391

2

B20
A20

B1
A1

77

3.5202.53.5

4529
.5

15
.5

DIN 20
.52

43

φ

AWG28×18P

FCN-361J040-AU

10136-6000EL 3M

L

FCN-360C040-B

10336-52A0-008 3M

4739

20 10

72
.7

2

43
.5

· mm

L

JUSP-TA36V-E 0.5m 100g

JUSP-TA36V-1-E 1m 200g

JUSP-TA36V-2-E 2m 400g

12 CN12

CN12

JZSP-CHI9-1 10314-52A0-008* 10114-3000PE*
1

 · mm

* 3M

AWG24 26 28 30

φ16

 ·

12.729.5

18.2

23.6

8.5

39
.0

23
.8

7.
0

5.
2

 · mm

2.54
81.27

8

1

13.6
7.62

15°1.27

18.2

5.
1

6.
8

19
.5

2.
9

2.
3

12
.7

3M

9

1 2 6 7

14

13

9.
1

7.
5

  1 36 37
CN11 JZSP-CVI01-�-E

I
N
D
E
X
E
R

AC

AC

SGDV����E��������1��
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 1
  SGDV-OZA01A

z
INDEXER

SGDV-����E1/E5

E1

E5*3

1+2+3

 kW

100V

R70 0.05

R90 0.1

2R1 0.2

2R8 0.4

200V

R70*1 0.05

R90*1 0.1

1R6*1 0.2

2R8*1 0.4

3R8 0.5

5R5*1 0.75

7R6 1.0

120*2 1.5

180 2.0

200 3.0

330 5.0

470 6.0

550 7.5

590 11

780 15

400V

1R9 0.5

3R5 1.0

5R4 1.5

8R4 2.0

120 3.0

170 5.0

210 6.0

260 7.5

280 11

370 15

S G D V - R70 A E1 A 000 00 0
v

SGDV

4 7 131+2+3 8+9+105+6 11+12

4

F AC100V

A AC200V

D AC400V

11+12

00

13

0

5+6

000

001 *3

002

003 *3 +

008
200V

SGDV-120AE1A008000

020 DB *4

8+9+10

7

A, B

*1

*2 AC200V SGDV-120AE1A008000

*3 6kW

*4 DB 400V DB
 8 13 0 0   



331

INDEXER SGDV-OCA03A

75

20

10

CN12

CN11

24

97

16
0

10
0

60

0.2kg

CN11 10236-52A2PL 36 3M

CN12 10214-52A2PL 14 3M

 

SGDV-OCA03A

z
INDEXER INDEXER

z  mm

AC

AC
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z

MECHATROLINK-
MECHATROLINK-

P.333 338 P.345 352

* P.339 344 P.353 360

INDEXER
P.345 352

* P.353 360

* 6kW

·  ·  MECHATROLINK-·  MECHATROLINK-

CN3

CN7

CN1

CN8

CN2

17

120˚

20

7

15

120˚

CN3

CN7

CN1

CN8

CN2

CN6A
CN6B

CN3

CN7

CN1

CN8

CN2

7

15

120˚CN6

·  INDEXER

7

15

CN3
CN7

CN1

CN8
CN2

120˚

CN1*1 10250-52A2PL 50 3M

CN1*2 10226-52A2PL 26 3M

CN2 53984-0671   6 MOLEX

CN3 HDR-EC14LFDTN-SLE-PLUS 14

CN6 1903815-1 8 Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

CN6A 1981386-1   8 Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

CN6B 1981386-1 8 Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

CN7 MNC23-5K5H00   5 ADVANCED-CONNECTEK INC.

CN8 1981080-1   8 Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

*1

*2 MECHATROLINK- /- INDEXER
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 mm

AC

3 AC 200V SGDV-R70A -R90A -1R6A

40

35

2-M4

2-M4

2

40

425

75 140

23

16
0

16
0

15
0±

0.
5

5

0.9kg

2-M4

2

16
0

40 75

23

170

4 5

16
0

5
15

0 ±
0.

5 

30±0.5

40

2-M4

2-M4

2

75

23

180

4

3-M4

70

6

5

16
0

70

16
0

15
0 ±

0.
5

58±0.5

2 AC 100V SGDV-2R8F

1.0kg

1.5kg

z
1 AC 100V SGDV-R70F -R90F -2R1F

AC
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 mm

z
4 AC 200V SGDV-2R8A

40

5

2-M4

2-M4

2

40

425

75 170

23

16
0 16

0

15
0±

0.
5

30±0.5

5

5 AC 200V SGDV-3R8A -5R5A -7R6A

70

16
0

2

2-M4

180

2325

75

4
6

70

3-M4

5

16
0

15
0 ±

0.
5

58±0.5

1.0kg

1.5kg

2-M4

2

75

25 23

180

4

4-M4

90

5

5

16
0

90

16
0

15
0 ±

0.
5

80±0.5

6 AC 200V SGDV-120A

2.4kg
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 mm

AC

AC2-M4

100

4-M4

100

5

5

18
0

18
0

17
0 ±

0.
5

90±0.5
13-M4

75 180

413

2-M4

110 75 210

5

4-M5

110

5

6

25
0

25
0

23
8.

5 ±
0.

5

100±0.513

13-M4

7 AC 200V SGDV-120A�1A008000 1.5kW
AC 200V SGDV-180A -200A

8 AC 200V SGDV-330A

4.6kg

2.8kg
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 mm

z
9 AC 200V SGDV-470A -550A

10  AC 200V SGDV-590A -780A

170 210

35
0

75

35
0

120±0.525

170

7.
5

33
5±

0.
5

5-M6

6-M6

2-M6

4-M6

13

260

45
0

27475

7.
5

45
0

43
5±

0.
5

200±0.530

260
2-M6

4-M6

6-M6

5-M6

13

10.2kg

21.3kg
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 mm

AC

AC

13 AC 400V SGDV-170D

4-M5  

135

5

25
0

6

125±0.5

23
8.

5±
0.

5

23075

13

135

25
0

2-M5

3-M5

5-M4

6-M5

5.6kg

11 AC 400V SGDV-1R9D -3R5D -5R4D

5

110

4-M4

5.
5

16
0

14
9.

5±
0.

5

100±0.5

180

2325

75

4

110

16
0

2

2-M4

12 AC 400V SGDV-8R4D -120D

110

25
0

2-M4

18075

4
5

110

4-M5

6

25
0

23
8.

5±
0.

5

100±0.5
13

14-M4

3.7kg

2.7kg
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 mm

z
14 AC 400V SGDV-210D -260D

180±0.5

2-M4 2-M6

6-M6

4-M6

230230 75 210

13 25

4-M6

35
0

35
0

7.
5

33
5 ±

0.
5

15 AC 400V SGDV-280D -370D

2-M62-M4

6-M6

4-M6

230

40
0

75 250

13 180±0.5

230

25

4-M6
40

0

7.
5

38
5 ±

0.
5

16.2kg

11.3kg
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 mm

AC

AC
2-M4

2

75

23 24.5

170

2
20

19
5

19
5

17
.5

16
0

7.
5

7

18
0 ±

0.
5

16
6 

m
in

.

40

2-M4

40

2 36

2-M4

2

75

23 24.5

180

2

36.5

19
5

19
5

17
.5

16
0

7.
5

7

18
0 ±

0.
5 16

6 
m

in
.

70

2-M4

70

18.5 36

z [ 001]
1 AC 100V SGDV-R70F -R90F -2R1F

2 AC 100V SGDV-2R8F

3 AC 200V SGDV-R70A -R90A -1R6A

40

20

2-M4

2-M4

2

40

362

17
.5

2
25

75 140

23 24.5

16
0

19
5

19
5

16
6 

m
in

.

18
0 ±

0.
5

7.
5

7

0.9kg

1.5kg

1.1kg
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 mm

z [ 001]
4 AC 200V SGDV-2R8A

40

20

2-M4

2-M4

2

40

362

17
.5

2
25

75 170

23 24.5

16
0

19
5

19
5

16
6 

m
in

.

18
0 ±

0.
5

7.
5

7

5 AC 200V SGDV-3R8A -5R5A -7R6A

70

16
0

2

2-M4

19
5

17
.5

3618.5

180

2325

75

2
24.5 36.5

70

2-M4

7.
5

19
5

18
0±

0.
5

7
16

6 
m

in
.

1.0kg

1.5kg

2-M4

2

90

10 70

75

23 24.5

2

25

180

4-M4

90

20

77.
5

19
5

16
6 

m
in

.

19
5

16
0

17
.5

18
0 ±

0.
5 

50±0.5

6 AC 200V SGDV-120A

2.5kg



341

 mm

AC

AC

27.2

21
5

7.
5

7
20

0 ±
0.

5 

50±0.5

18
6 

m
in

.

102.2

4-M4

2-M4

21
5

17
.5

18
0

2.2 100

102.2 75

24.5

180

2

5

13
13-M4

30.5

28
5

7.
5

7

27
0 ±

0.
5 

50±0.5

25
6 

m
in

.

116

  

4-M5

2-M4

28
5

17
.5

25
0

111

116

2.5 2.5

75

24.5

210

2

6

13

13-M4

7  AC 200V SGDV-180A -200A

8 AC 200V SGDV-330A

5.0kg

3.1kg
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 mm

z [ 001]
9 AC 200V SGDV-470A -550A

10  AC 200V SGDV-590A -780A

170

35
0

8

210

133 77

75

31
0

20

35
0

31
6 

m
in

.
8.

5

7.
5

33
5±

0.
5 

145±0.57.5

170

160 min.5

6-M6

5-M6

2-M6

4-M6

13

260

45
0

27
39

8

9

264

159 106

75

7.
5

9

45
0

41
5m

in
.

43
5±

0.
5

244 min.8

260

4.5 235±0.5

4-M6

2-M6

6-M6

5-M6

13

8.5kg

16.3kg
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 mm

AC

AC

13 AC 400V SGDV-170D

4-M5

135

35

28
5

6

7.
5

25
8 

m
in

.

50±0.5

27
0±

0.
5

230

24.5

75

2

13

135

20 80

28
5

17
.5

25
0

2-M5

3-M5

5-M4

6-M5

5.7kg

z [ 001]
11 AC 400V SGDV-1R9D -3R5D -5R4D

110

48

4-M4

2-M4

2

110

7237

17
.5

2

25

75

23 24.5

180

16
0

19
5 19

5

16
6 

m
in

.

18
0 ±

0.
5

50±0.5

7.
5

7

12 AC 400V SGDV-8R4D -120D

30

110

4-M5

6

28
5

27
0±

0.
5

50±0.5

7.
5

110

25
0

2-M4

28
5

8015

17
.5

25
8 

m
in

.

180

24.5

75

2

13

14-M4

3.7kg

2.7kg



344

 mm

z [ 001]
14 AC 400V SGDV-210D -260D

205±0.52-M4

2-M6

6-M6

4-M6

230

12.5230

75

8

29
4

21

210

13 133 77

7.5 190 min.

4-M6

35
0

30
0 

m
in

.

35
0

7.
5

7.
5

33
5 ±

0.
5

15 AC 400V SGDV-280D -370D

205±0.5

2-M4
2-M6

6-M6

4-M6

230

216min.7

230

75

32
5

43

250

13 141 109

12.5

4-M6

40
0

36
5m

in
.

40
0

7.
5

8.
5

38
5 ±

0.
5

8

13.4kg

8.1kg



345

 mm

AC

AC

90

16
0

2-M4

2

4

75 180

23

2 97

3-M4

16
0

15
0±

0.
5

58±0.56

90

5

60

16
0

2-M4

2

75

423

170

972

2-M4

16
0

15
0±

0.
5

30±0.55

60

5

z
1 AC 100V SGDVR70F SGDVR90F SGDV2R1F

2 AC 100V SGDV2R8F

1.0kg*

1.5kg*

*  

· INDEXER 0.2kg
· 0.1kg



346

 mm

z
3 AC 200V SGDVR70A SGDVR90A SGDV1R6A

4 AC 200V SGDV2R8A

0.9kg*

1.0kg*

60

2

2-M4

16
0

140

4

75

25 23

60

35

16
0

5
15

0 ±
0.

5 

2-M4

972

60

2

2-M4

16
0

170

4

75

25 23

60

30±0.55

16
0

5
15

0 ±
0.

5 

2-M4

972

*  

· INDEXER 0.2kg
·  0.1kg
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 mm

5 AC 200V SGDV3R8A SGDV5R5A SGDV7R6A

6 AC 200V SGDV120A

90

16
0

2-M4

2

4

75 180

2325

2 97

3-M4

16
0

15
0±

0.
5

58±0.56

90

5

110

16
0

2-M4

2

4

75 180

2325

2 97

4-M4

16
0

15
0±

0.
5

80±0.55

110

5

AC

AC

1.5kg*

2.4kg*

*  

· INDEXER 0.2kg
· 0.1kg



348

 mm

100

120

18
0 16

0
2-M4

13-M4
90°

4

18075

30

2 97

4-M4

18
0

17
0±

0.
5

5

120

5

90±0.513

13-M4

110

130

25
0

2-M4

16
0

5

21075

2 97

100°

33

4-M5
25

0

23
8.

5±
0.

5

5

130

6

100±0.513

z
7 AC 200V SGDV120A�1A008000��� 1.5kW

AC 200V SGDV180A SGDV200A

8 AC 200V SGDV330A

2.8kg*

4.6kg*

*  

· INDEXER 0.2kg
· 0.1kg
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 mm

AC

AC2-M6

6-M6

5-M6

13

75 210

2 97

190

120±0.525

4-M6

190

170

35
0

16
0

35
0

33
5 ±

0.
5

7.
518

260

13

75 274 30 200±0.5

280

45
0

16
0

16

2802-M6

5-M6

6-M6

4-M6

45
0

43
5 ±

0.
5

7.
5

2 97

10.2kg*

21.3kg*

9 AC200V SGDV470A SGDV550A

10 AC200V SGDV590A SGDV780A

*  

· INDEXER 0.2kg
·  0.1kg
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 mm

z
11 AC400V SGDV1R9D SGDV3R5D SGDV5R4D

12 AC400V SGDV8R4D SGDV120D

130 75

2 97

25 23

180

4

16
0

2-M4

2

5 100±0.5

130

14
9.

5 ±
0.

5

16
0

5.
5 4-M4

14-M4 2-M4

130 75

2

40

97

13

4

180

25
0

23
8.

5±
0.

525
0

6

5 100±0.5

110

130

4-M5

100°

2.7kg*

3.7kg*

*  

· INDEXER 0.2kg
· 0.1kg
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 mm

AC

AC

13 AC400V SGDV170D

14 AC400V SGDV210D SGDV260D

2-M5

3-M5

5-M4

6-M5

135 13

75 230155

25
0

23
8.

5±
0.

525
0

6

5 125±0.5

135

155

4-M5

2 97 1.6

3.283

100°

2575
13

2 97

210 180±0.5

250
230

33
5 ±

0.
535

0

35
0

16
0

18 7.
5 4-M6

2-M4 2-M6

6-M6

4-M6

230
250

5.6kg*

11.3kg*

*  

· INDEXER 0.2kg
· 0.1kg
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 mm

25

75

13

2 97

250

180±0.5

250
230

38
5 ±

0.
540

0

40
0

16
0

23 7.
5

4-M6

2-M4 2-M6

6-M6

4-M6

230

250

16.2kg*

z
15 AC400V SGDV280D SGDV370D

*  

· INDEXER 0.2kg
·  0.1kg
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 mm

AC

AC

z [ 001]
1 AC 100V SGDVR70F SGDVR90F SGDV2R1F

2 AC 100V SGDV2R8F

60

2 36

16
0

19
5

17
.5

2-M4

2

2

17075

23

2 97

24.5

2-M4

19
5

16
6 

m
in

.

18
0±

0.
5

20

60

7

7.
5

90

3618.5

16
0

19
5

17
.5

2-M4

2

2

18075

23

2 97

24.5

2-M4

19
5

18
0±

0.
5

36.5

90

7.
5

16
6 

m
in

.
7

1.1kg*

1.5kg*

*  

· INDEXER 0.2kg
· 0.1kg
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 mm

z [ 001]
3 AC 200V SGDVR70A SGDVR90A SGDV1R6A

0.9kg*

4 AC 200V SGDV2R8A

1.0kg*

60

362

2

2-M4

16
0

17
.5

19
5

140

2

75

25 23 24.5

60

20

19
5

7.
5

7

18
0±

0.
5 

16
6 

m
in

.

2-M4

972

60

362

2

2-M4

16
0

17
.5

19
5

170

2

75

25 23 24.5

60

20

19
5

7.
5

7

18
0±

0.
5 

16
6 

m
in

.

2-M4

972

*  

· INDEXER 0.2kg
· 0.1kg
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 mm

AC

AC

5 AC 200V SGDV3R8A SGDV5R5A SGDV7R6A

6 AC 200V SGDV120A

19
5

19
5

18
0±

0.
5

7.
5

16
6 

m
in

.
7

16
0

17
.5

18.5 36

90 75

25 23 24.5 36.5
2

180 90

972

2

2-M4

2-M4

19
5

16
0

17
.5

2

2-M4

10 70

110 75

25 23 2024.5
2

180 110

972

19
5

18
0±

0.
5 

7.
5

16
6 

m
in

.
7

4-M4

50±0.5

1.5kg*

2.5kg*

*  

· INDEXER 0.2kg
· 0.1kg
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 mm

z [ 001]
7 AC 200V SGDV180A SGDV200A

8 AC 200V SGDV330A

13-M4 2-M4

21
5 16

0

18
0

17
.5

100

122.2 75

30

5180 122.2

24.5 27.2

2

2 97

2.2
90˚

21
5

20
0±

0.
5 

7.
5

18
6 

m
in

.
7

4-M4

50±0.513

13-M4

28
5

25
0

17
.5

2-M4
133

2.5 2.5111

16
0

6

33

100˚

75 210
2 97

24.5
2

133

30.5

28
5

27
0 ±

0.
5 

7.
5

25
6 

m
in

.
7

4-M5

50±0.5  13

3.1kg*

5.0kg*

*  

· INDEXER 0.2kg
· 0.1kg
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 mm

AC

AC
7.5

75

13

2 97

210

145±0.5

190

160min.

33
5 ±

0.
535

0

31
6m

in
.

35
0

16
0

18

7.
5

8.
5 4-M6

2-M6

6-M6

5-M6

170

190

133 77

5

15
4

8

8

75
13

2 97

264 235±0.5

280

244min.

43
5 ±

0.
545

0

41
5m

in
.

45
0

16
0

16 7.
5

9

4-M6

2-M6

6-M6

5-M6

260
280

159 106

39
8

27

4.5

21
21

8

8.5kg*

16.3kg*

z [ 001]
9 AC200V SGDV470A SGDV550A

10 AC200V SGDV590A SGDV780A

*  

· INDEXER 0.2kg
·  0.1kg
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 mm

z [ 001]
11 AC400V SGDV1R9D SGDV3R5D SGDV5R4D

12 AC400V SGDV8R4D SGDV120D

50±0.548

130

2-M4

2

18
0 ±

0.
519

5

7.
5

7
16

6m
in

.

4-M4

130 75

25 23

2 97

24.5

2

180

37 72

17
.5

16
0

19
5

14-M4

15

130 75 180 110

30 50±0.5

130

2 97

13 24.5

2

80

2-M4

28
5

25
0

17
.5

40

100˚

27
0±

0.
5

7.
5

28
5

25
8m

in
.

6

4-M5

2.7kg*

3.7kg*

*  

· INDEXER 0.2kg
· 0.1kg
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 mm

AC

AC

13 AC400V SGDV170D

20

155 75 230
135

35 50±0.5

155

2 97

13 24.5

2

80

28
5

25
0

17
.5

83

100˚

27
0±

0.
5

7.
5

28
5

25
8m

in
.

6

4-M5

1352-M5

3-M5

5-M4

6-M5

5.7kg*
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 mm

15 AC400V SGDV280D SGDV370D

75 250

230
7

250

2 97

13 109141

40
0

16
0

23

230
250

2-M6
2-M4

6-M6

4-M6 32
5

43

12.5

216min.

205±0.5

21
2

9

36
5m

in
.

38
5±

0.
540

0

7.
5

8.
5 4-M6

13.4kg*

*  

· INDEXER 0.2kg
· 0.1kg

z [ 001]
14 AC400V SGDV210D SGDV260D

75 210

230

7.5
205±0.5

250
2 97

13 77133

35
0

16
0

18

33
5±

0.
5

7.
5

7.
5

35
0

30
0m

in
.

4-M6

230
250

2-M6

2-M4

6-M6

4-M6

29
4

21

12.5
190min.

19
0

20
8.1kg*

*  

· INDEXER 0.2kg
· 0.1kg



362

z 200V

2KM
L1

ENC

U
V

W

M

0V

1Ry
ALM+

ALM- 1D

B2

B3

L2

CN1

1KM
L1C

L3

L2C

1QF

R T

1FLT

+24V

1

2

3SA

B1/

1QF
1FLT
1KM
2KM
1Ry
1PL
1SA
2SA
3SA

1D

1Ry

1PL

1KM

2KM

1SA

1Ry1KM

2SA

1KM

SGDV-���A

z

 

CHARGE

CHARGE

z 100V

L1

ENC

SGDV-���F

U
V

W

M

0V

1Ry
ALM+

ALM- 1D

2KM

1KM

B2

L2

CN1

1QF

R T

1FLT

+24V

B1/

3SA

1Ry

1PL

1KM

2KM

1SA1KM

1Ry1KM

2SA

1QF
1FLT
1KM
2KM
1Ry
1PL
1SA
2SA
3SA

1D

L1C

L2C
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AC

AC

2KM
L1

ENC

U
V

W

M

0V

1Ry
ALM+

ALM- 1D

B2

B3

L2

CN1

1KM
L1C

L3

L2C

1QF

R S T

1FLT

+24V

1

2

3SA

B1/

1QF
1FLT
1KM
2KM
1Ry
1PL
1SA
2SA
3SA

1D

1Ry

1PL

1KM

2KM

1SA

1Ry1KM

2SA

1KM

*

SGDV-���A

*  SGDV-R70A -R90A -1R6A -2R8A B2-B3

 SGDV-470A -550A -590A -780A

z 200V

z 400V

ENC

U
V

W

M

0V

1Ry
ALM+

ALM- 1D

CN1

1QF

R S T

1FLT

+24V

3SA

B2

B3

1

2

B1/
1QF

1FLT
1KM
2KM
1Ry
1PL
1SA
2SA
3SA

1D

1Ry

1PL

1KM

2KM

1SA

1Ry1KM

2SA

L1

2KM

L2

L3

24V
24V

+

–

1KM

0V

1KM

SGDV-���D

 SGDV-210D -260D -280D -370D



364

z

 z QF
     

QF
  z
     

 z ON/OFF
     ON ON/OFF

·
· 3m 50m

· 2.0mm2

·  100V 200V D 100Ω 400V C 10Ω

·
·

0.2mm2 0.3mm2
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AC

AC

z

z
ALM 1RY

OFF

z
QF

1KM

R S T

1QF

2KM

1Ry
+24V

L1
L2
L3

L1C

CN1

CN1

CN1

ALM+

ALM -

0V

L2C

1FLT

M

L1
L2
L3

L1
L2
L3

L1C

1D

L2C

M

M

L1C

L2C

3SA

1QF
1FLT
1KM
2KM
1Ry
1PL
1SA
2SA
3SA

1D

1KM

1Ry

1PL

1KM

2KM

1SA

1Ry1KM

2SA

ALM+

ALM -

ALM+

ALM -
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z 200V

z 200V

z

SGDV-

R70A R90A 1R6A 2R8A 5R5A 120A*1

L1, L2 HIV1.25 HIV2.0 HIV3.5

*2 U, V, W HIV1.25 HIV2.0

L1C, L2C HIV1.25

B1/ , B2 HIV1.25

HIV2.0 

SGDV-

R70A R90A 1R6A 2R8A 3R8A 5R5A 7R6A 120A 180A 200A 330A 470A 550A 590A 780A

L1, L2, L3 HIV1.25 HIV2.0 HIV3.5 HIV5.5 HIV8 HIV14 HIV22

* U, V, W HIV1.25 HIV2.0 HIV3.5 HIV5.5 HIV8.0 HIV14 HIV22

L1C, L2C HIV1.25

B1/ , B2 HIV1.25 HIV2.0 HIV3.5 HIV5.5 HIV8 HIV22

HIV2.0

C

PVC PVC

IV 600V PVC 60

HIV 600V PVC 75

SGDV-

1R9D 3R5D 5R4D 8R4D 120D 170D 210D 260D 280D 370D

L1, L2, L3 HIV1.25 HIV2.0 HIV3.5 HIV5.5 HIV8 HIV14

* U, V, W HIV1.25 HIV2.0 HIV3.5 HIV5.5 HIV8 HIV14

24V, 0V HIV1.25

B1/ , B2 HIV1.25 HIV2.0 HIV3.5 HIV5.5 HIV8

HIV2.0

z 400V

z 100V
SGDV-

R70F R90F 2R1F 2R8F

L1 L2 HIV1.25 HIV2.0

* U V W HIV1.25

L1C L2C HIV1.25

B1/ , B2 HIV1.25

HIV2.0

*1  SGDV-120A�1A008000

*2  

*  

*  

*  
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AC

 1 40 C 3
 2 600V
 3 PVC
 4 PVC

 

mm2
AWG

A

30 C 40 C 50 C

0.5 20 6.6 5.6 4.5 

0.75 − 8.8 7 5.5 

0.9 18 9 7.7 6

1.25 17 16 12 11 8.5 

2.0 14 23 20 16 

3.5 12 11 33 29 24 

5.5 10 9 43 38 31 

8.0 8 55 49 40 

14.0 6 5 79 70 57 

22.0 4 3 91 81 66 

z600V PVC HIV

3

AC
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* SGDV-120A�1A008000
1  UL

 
· 3 5s
· 20ms

 2  UL

kW
SGDV-

kVA Arms Arms A0-p A0-p

100V

0.05 R70F 0.2 1.5

0.38 16.5 35
0.1 R90F 0.3 2.5

0.2 2R1F 0.7 5

0.4 2R8F 1.4 10

200V

0.05 R70A 0.2 2

0.2
33

70
0.1 R90A 0.3 2

0.2 1R6A 0.7 3

0.4 2R8A 1.2 5

0.75 5R5A 1.9 9
33

1.5 120A* 4 16 0.25

200V

0.05 R70A 0.2 1.0

0.2

33

70
0.1 R90A 0.3 1.0

0.2 1R6A 0.6 2.0

0.4 2R8A 1 3.0

0.5 3R8A 1.4 3.0

33

0.75 5R5A 1.6 6.0

1.0 7R6A 2.3 6.0 

1.5 120A 3.2 7.3

0.252.0 180A 4 9.7

3.0 200A 5.9 15

5.0 330A 7.5 25

0.3 65.56.0 470A 10.7 29

7.5 550A 14.6 37

11 590A 21.7 54
0.45 109 48

15 780A 29.6 73

400V

0.5 1R9D 1.1 1.4

1.2 17

–

1.0 3R5D 2.3 2.9

1.5 5R4D 3.5 4.3

2.0 8R4D 4.5 5.8

1.4
34

3.0 120D 7.1 8.6

5.0 170D 11.7 14.5 57

6.0 210D 12.4 17.4
1.5 34

7.5 260D 14.4 21.7

11 280D 21.9 31.8
1.7 68

15 370D 30.6 43.4

SGDV-

120A�1A008000, 180A 200A 40A

330A

· 70A

· 40A

·

470A 550A
· 60A

· 60A

590A 780A

· 100A

·  100A

J 125A

210D 260D

· 60A

· 60A

· 35A

280D 370D

· 80A

· 125A

· 75A
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z
YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd. 

 RoHS RoHS

SGDV-

100V

R70F, R90F FN2070-6/07 250V 6A
0.734mA

AC230V/50Hz
12R1F FN2070-10/07 250V 10A

2R8F FN2070-16/07 250V 16A

200V

R70A, R90A, 1R6A FN2070-6/07 250V 6A
0.734mA

AC230V/50Hz
1

2R8A FN2070-10/07 250V 10A

5R5A FN2070-16/07 250V 16A

120A FN350-30/33 250V 30A
5.4mA

AC230V/50Hz

200V

R70A, R90A, 1R6A

2R8A, 3R8A
FN258L-7/07 480V 7A

0.5mA

AC440V/50Hz

2

5R5A, 7R6A FN258L-16/07 480V 16A
0.8mA

AC440V/50Hz

120A, 180A HF3020C-UQC 480V 20A

10mA

AC400V/50Hz

200A HF3030C-UQC 480V 30A

330A, 470A HF3050C-UQC 480V 50A

550A HF3060C-UQC 480V 60A

590A, 780A HF3100C-UQB 480V 100A 3

400V

1R9D, 3R5D, 5R4D FN258L-7/07 480V 7A 0.8mA

AC440V/50Hz
2

8R4D, 120D FN258L-16/07 480V 16A

170D FMAC-0934-5010 480V 35A
160mA

AC440V/50Hz
3

210D 260D HF3050C-UQC 480V 50A 10mA

AC400V/50Hz

2

280D 370D HF3080C-UQB 480V 80A 3

AC
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z  mm
1 FN Schaffner EMC Inc.

FN2070-6/07 FN2070-10/07 FN2070-16/07

M

B

N

A

D
F L

P

J

K

C

S

P/N/E

14
0

− 0+ 5

A 113.5±1 156±1 119±0.5

B 57.5±1 85.5±1

C 45.4±1.2 57.6±1

D 94±1 130.5±1 98.5±1

F 103±0.3 143±0.3 109±0.3

J 25±0.2 40±0.2

K 8.4±0.5 8.6±0.5

L 32.4±0.5

M 4.4±0.1 5.3±0.1 4.4±0.1

N 6±0.1 7.4±0.1

P 0.9±0.1 1.2±0.1

Q 66±0.3

R 51±0.2

S 38±0.5

FN350-30/33

57
±

1

19
±0

.5

4.
4 ±

0.
1

79
±0

.5

51
±0

.1

99
.5

±0
.5

105±0.5

95±0.2

84.5±1

6±0.1

N

RQB

M

A

D
F

J

K

C
P



371

AC

2 FN HF

FN Schaffner EMC Inc. HF

FN258L-7/07 FN258L-16/07
HF3020C-UQC

HF3030C-UQC

HF3050C-UQC

HF3060C-UQC

G

P

B

O

E
A

D H
L

C

F
J

4-J

K

D±2 L 33.6

H±5

P
C±1
B±1
A±5

Q

O G
±

1
F

±
1

E
±

5M
M

N

A 255±1 305±1 236 256

B 126±0.8 142±0.8 221 241

C 50±0.6 55±0.6 206 226

D 225±0.8 275±0.8 184 204

E 240±0.5 290±0.5 105 115

F 25±0.3 30±0.3 90 100

G 6.5±0.2 76 86

H 300±10 122 127

J 1±0.1 φ5.5×7 φ5.5×7

K M5 M5

L 9±1 M5 M5

M 16 16

N 13 13

O M5 51.4 51.4

P AWG16 AWG14 13 13

Q 61.1 61.1

HF FMAC SCHURTER

HF3080C-UQB

HF3100C-UQB
FMAC-0934-5010

310
330

13
0

14
5

14
0

3 HF FMAC

251

15
1

66

17M6

10

41

12
1

13
5

+ 0 − 1

201

6.5±0.3

115±0.3

LI
N

E

LO
A

D

AC
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z

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.

SGDV-

100V ���F LT-C12G801WS

200V ���A LT-C12G801WS

200V ���A LT-C32G801WS

400V ���D LT-C35G102WS

z  mm
LT-C32G801WS LT-C35G102WS LT-C12G801WS

38±1.0 22.5±1.0

19±1.0

33
.5

±
1.

0

25
±

1.
0

4
4 ±

0.
5

28
±

1.
0

25
0

+
25 - 0

4.
3

φ

+0.
3

-0.
1

L3

L2 *
L1

E

L1 L2* L3

* LT-C12G801WS L2

L1,L2,L3 E AWG16 UL1015
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AC

z
AC

 Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd.

SGDV-

100V
R70F R90F 2R1F SC-03 RoHS

2R8F SC-4-1 RoHS

200V

R70A, R90A, 1R6A, 2R8A SC-03 RoHS

5R5A SC-4-1 RoHS

120A SC-5-1 RoHS

200V

R70A R90A 1R6A 2R8A 3R8A SC-03 RoHS

5R5A 7R6A 120A SC-4-1 RoHS

180A 200A SC-5-1 RoHS

330A, 470A SC-N1 RoHS

550A SC-N2 RoHS

590A SC-N2S RoHS

780A SC-N3 RoHS

400V

1R9D 3R5D 5R4D SC-4-1/G DC24V RoHS

8R4D 120D SC-5-1/G DC24V RoHS

170D 210D 260D SC-N1/G DC24V RoHS

280D 370D SC-N2S/G DC24V RoHS

1/L1   3/L2    5/L3  13

1/L1   3/L2    5/L3  21

A1 A2

   2/T1   4/T2    6/T3  14

   2/T1   4/T2    6/T3  22

A1 A2

1a

1b

M3.5

14
.5

20
.5

18
.5

52

35

60

30

34

M3.5
M3.5

23

81
43

43

107.7

2880
61

8.5

90 15

Head ON

48

    1/L1   3/L2    5/L3  13
A1 A2

   2/T1   4/T2    6/T3  14
    1/L1   3/L2    5/L3  21

   2/T1   4/T2    6/T3  22

A1 A2

1a

1b

14
.5

18
.5

20
.5

52

35

60

34
2881

61
8.5

23
81

43

53

9.7 7.7

13138

49
20

M3.5M3.5M4

91 15

Head ON

48

· SC-03

z

34 × 48 52
30 × 48
35 × 60

z 2-M4
2

· SC-4-1

z

34 × 48 52
35 × 60

z 2-M4
2

z  mm

AC

0.36kg

0.32kg
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    1/L1   3/L2    5/L3  13
A1 A2

   2/T1   4/T2    6/T3  14
    1/L1   3/L2    5/L3  21

   2/T1   4/T2    6/T3  22

A1 A2

1a

1b

28108
88

8.5

118 15

Head ON

M3.5M3.5M4

23
8143

53

9.7
7.7

13138

49
20

14
.5

18
.5

20
.5

52

35

60

34
48

13  1/L1   3/L2   5/L3   23
A1 A2

14  2/T1   4/T2   6/T3   24
13  1/L1   3/L2   5/L3   21

14  2/T1   4/T2   6/T3   22
11  1/L1   3/L2   5/L3   21

12  2/T1   4/T2   6/T3   22

A1 A2

A1 A2

2a

1a1b

14
.5

14
.5

16
.5

60

35

60

54
28108

88
8.5

118 15

Head ON

56

M3.5
M3.5M4

23

81

43

64

9.7 7.7
1313

49
20

2b

50

M3.5

z

34 × 48 52
35 × 60

z 2-M4
2

· SC-4-1/G

· SC-5-1/G

z

54 × 56 60
50 × 60

z 2-M4
2

· SC-5-1

Head ON

91 15
2881

61
8.5

M3.5

M3.5M3.5M4

20
49

23
43

81

7.79.7

13 13

64

56

35

60 60

54

50

14
.5

14
.5

(16
.5)

2a

2b

1a1b

0.38kgz

54 × 56 60
50 × 60

z 2-M4
2

0.6kg

0.62kg
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AC

1/L1  3/L2  5/L3
A1 A2

2/T1  4/T2  6/T3

53 61

54 62

43 31

44 32

83 71

84 72

13  21

14  22

31 23 41

32 24 42

130
91.5

10.5

140 15

Head ON

M3.5
28

75

10
.5

55 60

18

70

90

16
.5

78 11
0

88
M6

M3.5

112 *

*

20.5
16.8

* 2 Side ON
z

70 × 75 55 65 × 90
z 2-M4

2

· SC-N2S/G

· SC-N1 SC-N2

Head ON

96
106 15

65.5
10.5

28

M5 M3.5

M3.5

99

74

12.4
16.5

8759
.5

14
.3

*

* 2 Side ON

* 60 65

45 50
70 75

6.
59

1/L1  3/L2  5/L3
A1 A2

* *

2/T1  4/T2  6/T3

53 61

54 62

43 31

44 32

83 71

84 72

13  21

14  22

31 23 41

32 24 42

* 4a4b

      
z

70 × 75 55 65 × 90
z 2-M4

2

0.59kg

· SC-N2S SC-N3

8
7

1
5.6 10
.5

20.5

16.8
55 60

0
1

1

72.5
28

18

111

10.5

88

90

112 *121 15

* 2 Side ON

M6

M3.5

M3.5

2-M4Head ON

1/L1 3/L2 5/L3
A1 A2

2/T1 4/T2 6/T3  

53 61

54 62

43 31

44 32

83 71

84 72

13  21

14  22

* *

* 4a4b

 

31 23 41

32 24 42

*

70

75

z

70 × 75 55 60 × 90
z 2-M4

2
1.1kg

· SC-N1/G

Head ON

122
131 15

91
10.5

28

M5 M3.5

M3.5

74

12.4
16.5

8759
.5

14
.3

99 *

* 2 Side ON

* 60 65

45 50

70 75
6.

59

1/L1  3/L2  5/L3
A1 A2

* *

2/T1  4/T2  6/T3

53 61

54 62

43 31

44 32

83 71

84 72

13  21

14  22

31 23 41

32 24 42

* 4a4b

z

60 65 × 70
45 50 × 70

z 2-M4
2 0.82kg

AC

1.4kg
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AC/DC

z
AC/DC YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.

200V 200V 400V 1- 2 DC
100V L1 AC

 RoHS RoHS R RoHS

SGDV-
AC DC

mH A

100V

R70F, R90F X5053 20.0 2.0

2R1F X5054 5.0 3.0

2R8F X5056 2.0 5.0

200V

R70A, R90A X5071 40.0 0.85

1R6A X5070 20.0 1.65

2R8A X5069 10.0 3.3

5R5A X5079 4.0 5.3

120A X5078 2.5 10.5

200V

R70A, R90A, 1R6A, 2R8A, 

3R8A, 5R5A, 7R6A
X5061 2.0 4.8

120A, 180A X5060 1.5 8.8

200A X5059 1.0 14.0

330A X5068 0.47 26.8

470A, 550A, 590A, 780A

400V

1R9D X5074 4.7 1.5

3R5D, 5R4D X5075 3.3 4.5

8R4D, 120D X5076 2.2 8.6

170D X5077 1.5 14.1

210D, 260D, 280D, 370D

z  mm

4- φ H A

B

D

G

E
F

φ I

1 2

C

AC/DC

kgA B C D E F G H I

X5053 35 52 90 105 35 45 50 4 4.3 0.6

X5054 35 52 80 95 30 40 45 4 4.5 0.4

X5056 35 52 80 95 30 40 45 4 4.3 0.4

X5059 50 74 125 140 35 45 60 5 5.3 1.1

X5060 40 59 105 140 35 45 60 5 5.3 1.1

X5061 35 52 80 95 35 45 50 4 4.3 0.5 

X5068 50 74 125 155 53 66 75 5 6.4 1.9

X5069 40 59 105 125 45 60 65 4 4.3 1.0

X5070 40 59 100 120 35 45 50 4 4.3 0.8

X5071 35 52 80 95 30 40 45 4 4.3 0.5

X5074 30 47 70 85 28 38 45 4 4.3 0.3 

X5075 40 59 100 120 40 50 55 4 4.3 0.9 

X5076 50 74 125 140 35 45 60 5 4.3 1.1 

X5077 50 74 125 155 53 66 75 5 5.3 1.9 

X5078 50 74 125 155 60 70 80 5 5.3 2.0

X5079 50 74 125 140 35 45 60 5 4.3 1.2
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AC

z

200V LPSE-2H01-E
100V LPDE-1H01-E

z  z  mm
 DC90V
 DC1.0A

 500mm
 60˚C

 

2-φ 3
φ 5.5 4

30

25

50

11

20

z

LPSE-2H01-E Z10D471 SEMITEC
LPDE-1H01-E Z10D271 SEMITEC

AC200V
LPSE-2H01-E

AC100V
LPDE-1H01-E

AC

180 230V

DC

AC

90 120V

DC

 ·  
 ·  

 ·  DC24V

z
YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.

AC

100V 200V

AC
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z

z

z
SSR

DC24V DC90V

CHEMI-CON SEMITEC CHEMI-CON SEMITEC CHEMI-CON SEMITEC

1A TNR5V121KTNR5V121K Z5D121Z5D121 TNR7V271KTNR7V271K Z7D271Z7D271 TNR7V471KTNR7V471K Z7D471Z7D471

2A TNR7V121KTNR7V121K Z7D121Z7D121 TNR10V271KTNR10V271K Z10D271Z10D271 TNR10V471KTNR10V471K Z10D471Z10D471

4A TNR10V121KTNR10V121K Z10D121Z10D121

8A TNR14V121KTNR14V121K Z15D121Z15D121

DC24VDC24V
DC90VDC90V
LPDE-1H01-ELPDE-1H01-E

LPSE-2H01-ELPSE-2H01-E

DC24V 100 200V100 200V

DC90V 400 600V400 600V

DC90V 800V800V

 
-20 60 C ON/OFF 10 /

 

AC100V

AC200V

AC100V

AC200V

DC24V
AC DC AC DC

+

-

DC
0

0
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AC

z

SGDV-

100V
���F

200V

R70A, R90A, 

1R6A, 2R8A

5R5A, 120A *1

200V

R70A,  R90A,

1R6A,  2R8A

3R8A, 5R5A 7R6A

120A 180A 200A

330A

*1

470A, 550A
590A, 780A

*2
A.300

400V

1R9D, 3R5D 5R4D

8R4D 120D 170D
*1

210D 260D

280D 370D
*2

A.300

z

·
·
·

z z

 ·  

 ·  

AC SigmaJunmaSize+
Pn600   SICP S800000 45 3.6.2

*1

*2 P.382

AC
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SGDV-
*1

W ΩΩ W

100V ���F 40

200V 

R70A, R90A, 1R6A, 2R8A 40

5R5A 50 40 8 40

120A 20 50 10 20

200V

R70A R90A

1R6A 2R8A
40

3R8A 5R5A 7R6A 50 40 8 40

120A 20 50 10 20

180A, 200A 12 80 16 12

330A 8 180 36 8

470A 6.25 *2 880 *2 180 *2 5.8

550A 590A 780A 3.13 *3 1760 *3 350 *3 2.9

400V

1R9D 3R5D 5R4D 108 70 14 73

8R4D, 120D 45 140 28 44

170D 32 180 36 28

210D 260D 18 *4 880 *4 180 *4 18

280D 370D 14.25 *5 1760 *5 350 *5 14.25

z

*1 20%

*2 JUSP-RA04-E

*3 JUSP-RA05-E

*4 JUSP-RA18-E

*5 JUSP-RA19-E
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AC

z  z

RH120 70W 1 100Ω
RH150 90W 1 100Ω
RH220� 120W 1 100Ω
RH300C 200W 1 10kΩ
RH500 300W 10 30Ω

K ± 10 J ± 5 H ± 3

± 400PPM ˚C 20Ω
± 260PPM ˚C 20Ω
AC2000V 1 R ± 0.1 + 0.05Ω
DC500V 20MΩ
5 10

R ± 2 + 0.05Ω
90 ON 30 OFF 1000

R ± 5 + 0.05Ω
1 10

− 25˚C + 150˚C
RH120 N 10Ω

N

K
J
H

±10%
±5%
±3%

K

z  mm
RH120 150 220 RH220B

138

170

4.54-

154

30
60 54 40

3.
0

φ

L 500
120W

1   100

RH300C RH500

62

37

47

32

33 5.
3

4.7

312

300

270

L＝300
200W

1   10k

3

250
234

218

6080 4.
5

40

2-   4.5

2-M3

φ

L 450
300W

10    30   

A
B

G
F E

3.
5

4.
5

D D

C

4.5φ
L 300

A B C D E F G 

RH120 182 150 172 16 42 22 20

RH150 212 180 202 16 44 24 30

RH220 230 200 220 15 60 24 20

RH120 70W 1   100   
RH150 90W 1   100   
RH220 120W 1   100   

   

 1 RoHS
 2  Pn600

SICP S800000 45 3.6.2

AC
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z

Pn600

SGDV-

470A JUSP-RA04-E 6.25Ω,880W 180W

550A,590A,780A JUSP-RA05-E 3.13Ω,1760W 350W

210D 260D JUSP-RA18-E 18Ω,880W 180W

280D 370D JUSP-RA19-E 14.25Ω,1760W 350W

3 JUSP-RA18-E 4 JUSP-RA19-E

M4

180

220

30

4-M5

4-M5

33
5

35
0

92

2×2-M5

4-M5

M4

95
250

300

30
33

5

35
0

z

1 JUSP-RA04-E 2 JUSP-RA05-E

4-M5

4-M5 M4

180
220

33
5

35
0

30

92
1.6

2×4-M5
M4

30

250

4-M5

300

33
5

35
0

95

1.6
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SGDV�����1���������1

SGDV-OFA01A

*

* Magnescale Co., Ltd
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AC

z

z

* Magnescale Co., Ltd

SGDV�����1���������1 P.386

SGDV-OFA01A P.386

SGDV-OZA01A
1

SGDV-����01 P.286

MECHATROLINK- SGDV-����11 P.298

MECHATROLINK- SGDV-����21 P.308

INDEXER SGDV����E1A������100 P.318

SGMJV SGMJV-������� P.24

SGMAV SGMAV-������� P.46

SGMPS SGMPS-������� P.70

SGMGV SGMGV-������� P.94

SGMSV SGMSV-������� P.116

* JZDP-D003-000-E
P.388

JZDP-D005-000-E

JZSP-CLP70-��-E P.389

z
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1+2+3

 kW

100V

R70 0.05

R90 0.1

2R1 0.2

2R8 0.4

200V

R70*2 0.05

R90*2 0.1

1R6*2 0.2

2R8*2 0.4

3R8 0.5

5R5*2 0.75

7R6 1.0

120*3 1.5

180 2.0

200 3.0

330 5.0

470 6.0

550 7.5

590 11

780 15

400V

1R9 0.5

3R5 1.0

5R4 1.5

8R4 2.0

120 3.0

170 5.0

210 6.0

260 7.5

280 11

370 15

S G D V*1   R70 A 01 A 000 00 0 001

SGDV-OFA01A

v
SGDV

4 7 131+2+3 8+9+105+6 11+12

4

F AC100V

A AC200V

D AC400V

11+12

00

13

0

5+6

000

001 *6

002

003 *6+

008
200V

SGDV120A�1A008000

020 DB *7

8+9+10

7

A, B

*1 SGDV -

*2

*3 AC200V SGDV120A�1A008000

*4 14+15+16 001

*5 14+15+16 101

*6 6kW

*7 DB 400V DB

14+15+16

01*4

11*4
MECHATROLINK-

21*4
MECHATROLINK-

E1*5

001
101 +INDEXER

14+15+16

z

z
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 mm

0.1kg

CN31

20

9.8

75 97

16
0

23

型号：SGDV�����1���������1

型号：SGDV-�����1A

INDEXER

型号：SGDV-OCA03A

型号：SGDV-OFA01A

AC

AC

  

CN31 53984-0671 6 MOLEX
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z
JZDP-D00�-000-E

5.0V 5% 5%

*1 120mA Typ. 350mA

1/256

250kHz

*2

cos sin Ref
0.4 1.2V
1.5 3.5V

*3

SN75LBC176

120Ω
150g

98m/s2 10 2500Hz 3

980m/s2 11ms 3 2

0 55 C

20 80 C

20 90%RH

*1  
40mA

*2  

*3  100 300ms

z

/cos /sin cos sin 180
cos /cos sin /sin

Ref /Ref

100%

45°

5 75% 5 75%

0.
2V

0.
2V

0.
2

0.
6V

cos
A+

/cos
A−

sin
B+

/sin
B−

/Ref
R−
Ref
R+

cos, /cos sin, /sin

1.5V 3.5V

Ref, /Ref

1.5V 3.5V

 
 1
 2

 3  
 4  1

D003

D005

D00�JZDP - - -000 E
z

 JZDP-A���� SGDV



389

z mm

1 JZDP-D003-000-E

2 JZDP-D005-000-E

z

 ·

 · mm

82±0.3

65±0.3

52
±

0.
3

60

33
.3

2±
0.

4

72

90

1.5
3

14.35±0.3

24
.9

9±
0.

3

2-#4-40 UNC

CN2

CN1

2-#4-40 UNC

4 -   4.2

2 -   4.2

10

4-M5  10
22

.5

φ
φ

82±0.3

65±0.3
72

90

1.5
3

14.35±0.4

24
.9

9±
0.

4

22
.5

300±30

4-M5  10

2-#4-40 UNC
CN2

CN1

4 -   4.22 -   4.2

10

52
±

0.
3

60

φ φ

CN31 JZSP-CLP70-03-E 3m

JZSP-CLP70-05-E 5m

JZSP-CLP70-10-E 10m

JZSP-CLP70-15-E 15m

JZSP-CLP70-20-E 20m

L

6.
8

55100-0670
MOLEX

17
17JE-23090-02 D8C -CG

AC

AC
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z
1

 · JZDP-D003-000-E

2
 · JZDP-D005-000-E

 1 
 2 1Vp-p D-sub 15

 1 
 2 1Vp-p D-sub 15 BID DIR
 3 

SGDV��������������01

JZSP-CLP70-��-E

JZDP-D003-000-E

CN31 CN1 CN2

17
17LE-13090-27-FA

1 +5V

S

0V

/S

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

9

6 1

5

CN1

17
17LE-13150-27-FA

1 cos A+

2 0V

3 sin B+

4 +5V

5

6

/Ref R–7

8

/cos A–9

0V10

/sin B–11

Ref R+

12 5V

13

14

15

1

8

9

15

CN2

JZSP-CLP70-��-E

JZDP-D005-000-E

CN31 CN1 CN2

D-sub 15

SGDV��������������01

17
17LE-13090-27-FA

1 +5V

S

0V

/S

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

9

6 1

5

CN1

Vq

17
17JE-13150-02 D8C A-CG

1 /cos  V1–
2

3 Ref  V0+
/sin  V2–

4 +5V

5 5Vs

6

7

8

cos  V1+9

sin  V2+10

/Ref  V0–11

12 0V

13

14

0V15

0Vs

1

8

9

15

CN2
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3 ABS ST78�A�

JZSP-CLP70-��-E

ABS ST78�A�
CN31

SGDV��������������01

4 Magnescale Co., Ltd SR�5 SR�7*1 RU77*2

Magnescale Co., Ltd

Magnescale Co., Ltd

SR�5, SR�7, RU77
CN31

SGDV��������������01

5 Magnescale Co., Ltd SL7�0

Magnescale Co., Ltd

Magnescale Co., Ltd

SL7�0
CN31

SGDV��������������01

JZSP-CMP�0-��-E

PL101-RY

*1 SR�7

*2 RU77 1

 ·

Magnescale SR�5/SR�7 [CH33-xx��G
]

Magnescale RU77 CE28

·

L

/

3m JZSP-CMP00-03-E JZSP-CMP10-03-E

5m JZSP-CMP00-05-E JZSP-CMP10-05-E

10m JZSP-CMP00-10-E JZSP-CMP10-10-E

15m JZSP-CMP00-15-E JZSP-CMP10-15-E

20m JZSP-CMP00-20-E JZSP-CMP10-20-E

L

 
MOLEX  

 

MOLEX

AC

AC
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SGDV��������������1�

SGDV-OSA01A

+
EN ISO13849-1 2008

EN 954-1

IC 60204-1

IEC 61508 Series

IEC 62061

IEC 61800-5-2

EMC IEC 61326-3-1

+

SBB

STO

SBB-D

SS1

SPM-D

SS2

SLS -D

SLS

IEC61800-5-2
HWBB
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AC

EC EN ISO13849-1 IEC 61800-5-2
SGDV

z AC IEC61800-5-2

 · Safe Torque Off STO
 · Safe Stop 1 SS1
 · Safe Stop 2 SS2
 · Safely Limited Speed SLS
z 2
 
z 

  1 
· ABS ST78�A�
· Magnescale Co.,Ltd SL7�0, SR�5, SR�7, RU77

2 
·
· INDEXER

3 MECHATROLINK-

SGDV��������������1� P.394

SGDV-����0�A P.286

MECHATROLINK- SGDV-����1�A P.298

SGDV-����E�A P.330

SGDV-OSA01A P.394

SGDV-OZA01A
1

SGMJV SGMJV-������� P.24

SGMAV SGMAV-������� P.46

SGMPS SGMPS-������� P.70

SGMGV SGMGV-������� P.94

SGMSV SGMSV-������� P.116

SGMCS SGMCS-������� P.144

SGLGW SGLGW-��������� P.162

SGLFW SGLFW-��������� P.182

SGLTW SGLTW-��������� P.202

SGLC SGLC-���������-���� P.230

JZDP-D003-���-E JZDP-D006-���-E

P.388
JZDP-G003-���-E JZDP-G006-���-E

JZDP-D005-���-E JZDP-D008-���-E

JZDP-G005-���-E JZDP-G008-���-E

JZSP-CLP70-��-E P.389

z
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1+2+3

 kW

100V

R70 0.05

R90 0.1

2R1 0.2

2R8 0.4

200V

R70*2 0.05

R90*2 0.1

1R6*2 0.2

2R8*2 0.4

3R8 0.5

5R5*2 0.75

7R6 1.0

120*3 1.5

180 2.0

200 3.0

330 5.0

470 6.0

550 7.5

590 11

780 15

400V

1R9 0.5

3R5 1.0

5R4 1.5

8R4 2.0

120 3.0

170 5.0

210 6.0

260 7.5

280 11

370 15

S G D V*1    R70 A 01 A 000 00 0 010

SGDV-OSA01A

v
SGDV

4 7 131+2+3 8+9+105+6 11+12

4

F AC100V

A AC200V

D AC400V

11+12

00

13

0

5+6

000

001 *4

002

003 *4+

008
200V 

SGDV120A�1A008000

020 DB *5

8+9+10

7

A, B

*1 , SGDV -

*2

*3 AC200V SGDV120A�1A008000

*4 6kW

*5 DB 400V DB

*6

14+15+16

01

05

11
MECHATROLINK-

15
MECHATROLINK-

010

14+15+16

z

z

 1
  SGDV-OZA01A
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 mm

75 9720

CN21

24

9.5

CN22

54
1216

0

0.11kg

型号：SGDV��������������1�

型号：SGDV-������A

型号：SGDV-OSA01A

AC

AC

 1 
2 

CN21 1981080-1 8 Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

CN22 1981080-1 8 Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 
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0 55˚C

20 85˚C

90%RH

90%RH

4.9m/s2

19.6m/s2

IP10 ·

·

·  2

1000m

UL EC

· UL508C E147823

EC

2006/42/EC

EN ISO 13849-1 2008

EN 954-1

EMC

2004/108/EC

EN 55011/A2 group  1 class A

EN 61000-6-2

EN 61800-3

2006/95/EC

EN 50178

EN 61800-5-1

EN ISO 13849-1 EN 954-1 IEC 60204-1

IEC 61508-1 -7 IEC 62061 IEC 61800-5-2

EMC IEC 61326-3-1

IEC 61800-5-2 IEC 60204-1

Safe Torque Off STO Stop Category 0

Safe Stop 1 SS1 Stop Category 1

Safe Stop 2 SS2 Stop Category 2

Safely Limited Speed SLS

2

A 2ch   1ch

B 2ch   1ch

SIL2 SILCL2

PFH 3.3 [1/h]

Cat3

PLd Category 2

MTTFd High

DCave Medium

10
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CN21
CN22

*1 3m JZSP-CVH03-03-E 1

*2

Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

INDUSTRIAL MINI I/O D-SHAPE TYPE1
 PLUG CONNECTOR KIT

2013595-1

z CN21  CN22  

A I/O CN21

B I/O CN22

*1  

*2  

 �
CN21 � A
CN22 � B

YASKAWA Control Co.,Ltd

1  CN21 CN22
JZSP-CVH03-03-E

 · mm  ·

2013595-1
Tyco Electronics Japan G. K. 

3000 +150

8

11

20

33

1

2

3 /SRI-�1

4 /SRI-�1

5 /SRI-�2

6 /SRI-�2

7 EDM-�

8 EDM-�

AC

AC
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SGDV-���ES1

SGDV-���EP1

1+2+3

 kW

DC24V/
DC48V

1R7 0.011

2R9 0.030

S G D V - 2R9 E S1 A 000 00 0
DC

v

SGDV

4 7 131+2+3 8+9+105+6 11+12

4

E DC48V*

11+12

00

13

0
000

010

8+9+10

7

A B

S1

P1

5+6

* DC24V DC24V
  8 13 0 0
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SGLGW

DC

z

z DC
AGV

DC24V DC48V DC48V
DC24V

z

z

s

1000

100

10

1

0.1
100 150 200 250

%

SGMMV-B3E, -B5E

SGMMV-B9E

s

1000

100

10

1
100 200 300

%

SGMMV-A1E,-A2E,
-A3E

 SGDV-���� 1R7E 2R9E

 kW 0.011 0.030

 Arms 1.7 2.9

 Arms 4.1 8.6

* DC24V±15 DC48V±15 DC24V±15 DC48V±15

DC24V±15

 100%
-

*  DC24V DC48V DC24V
DC48V

P.6
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*1

= − × 100%

*2

*3  DC   · SICP S800000 81 5.3.7 

PWM  

 17 /

0 55 C

− 20 +85 C

90%RH

90%RH

4.9m/s2

19.6m/s2

IP10
·
·
·2

1000m

UL508C 
EN55011/A1 EN61000-6-2 EN61800-3 EN61800-5-1

1:5000

*1

0 100% ± 0.01%

± 10% 0%

25 ± 25 C ± 0.1

± 1%

0 10s

A B C *2

*3

7

· ON /S-ON  · /C-SEL

· P /P-CON  · SEN /SEN

· P-OT  · /ZCLAMP

· N-OT  · /INHIBIT

· /ALM-RST  · /G-SEL

·  /P-CL  ·

· /N-CL  /PSEL

·  

· /SPD-D /SPD-A /SPD-B

ALM

3

· /COIN  · /BK

· /V-CMP  · /WARN

· /TGON  · /NEAR

· /S-RDY  ·

· /CLT  · /PSELA

· /VLT
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SGDV-���ES1/EP1
DC

 JUSP-OP05A-1-E
JUSP-PC001-E

JZSP-CF1S00-A3-E

USB SigmaWin+
USB1.1 12Mbps

ALM RDY

2
DC 10V 8V

JUSP-PC001-E
DB

OT P-OT N-OT

JOG

0 10s

± 12V

DC6V [ ]

14kΩ
30μs

P

/ 1 3

OFF

± 12V

DC3V [ ]

14kΩ
16 μs

0 100%

0 1073741824

 

+ CW + CCW 90

*

+ CW + CCW 4Mpps

90 1Mpps

+ CW + CCW 200kpps

90 200kpps

1 100

DC

*  1Mpps
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W SGDV- W
Arms

W W W W

DC24V

11 1R7E 169 1.7 3.4

– 4.8

8.2

30 2R9E 165 2.9 6.9 11.7

DC48V

11 1R7E 169 1.7 3.4

– 4.8

8.2

30 2R9E 411 2.9 6.9 11.7
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SGDV-���ES1/EP1
DC

z CN1  CN3  CN5  CN7  

CN1

CN5

REF

ALARM

SVON

SERVO

READ WRITE
SERVO

YASKAWA

DIGITAL OPERATOR − − −

REF

ALARM

SVON

SERVO

READ WRITE
SERVO

YASKAWA

DIGITAL OPERATOR − − −

CN7

CN3

AC/DC

AC/DC

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.

CN1

JZSP-CSI9-2-E 1

0.5m JUSP-TA26P-E
21m JUSP-TA26P-1-E

2m JUSP-TA26P-2-E
1m JZSP-CSI02-1-E

32m JZSP-CSI02-2-E
3m JZSP-CSI02-3-E

CN3

1m JZSP-CF1G00-01-E

4

2m JZSP-CF1G00-02-E
3m JZSP-CF1G00-03-E
4m JZSP-CF1G00-04-E
5m JZSP-CF1G00-05-E
6m JZSP-CF1G00-06-E
7m JZSP-CF1G00-07-E
8m JZSP-CF1G00-08-E
9m JZSP-CF1G00-09-E
10m JZSP-CF1G00-10-E

CN5
/

JUSP-OP05A-1-E 5

0.3m JZSP-CF1S00-A3-E 6

JUSP-PC001-E 7

0.3m JZSP-CF1S05-A3-E 8

1m JZSP-CA01-E 9

CN7 2.5m JZSP-CVS06-02-E 10

1m

 
 

 

 
 

ＶＣＭＰ
ＳＶＯＮ ＣＯＩＮ ＴＧＯＮ REF ＣＨＡＲＧＥ

ALARM

ＤＡＴＡＪＯＧ
SVON

ＳＣＲＯＬＬ ＭＯＤＥ／ＳＥＴ
ＲＥＳＥＴ

SERVO

READ WRITE
SERVO

YASKAWA

DIGITAL OPERATOR ＪＵＳＰ－ＯＰ０５Ａ－１－Ｅ

Ｃ１

Ｌ１

ＦＧ

Ｃ２

Ｌ２

ＦＧ DC
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1 CN1

CN1

JZSP-CSI9-2-E 10326-52A0-008* 10126-3000PE*
1

· mm

* 3M

AWG24 26 28 30

φ16

 ·
37.2 12.7

25.8
31.3

12.0

14.0

39
.0

23
.8

（
5 .

2）

10
.0

2  CN1

· · mm

JUSP-TA26P

CN1 500 mm+50
-0

40

391

2

B20
A20

B1
A1

DIN

40

391

2

B20
A20

B1
A1

29
.5

20
.5

15
.5

45

2

77

43

3.5 202.5 3.5

40P
FCN-364P040-AU

40P
M3.5

2-φ 3.5

26P
10126-6000EL 3M

10326-52A0-008 3M

AWG#28, 18P
SSRFPVV-SB

40P
FCN-361J040-AU

FCN-360C040-B

73

4739 L

37
.2

· mm

L

JUSP-TA26P-E 0.5m 100g

JUSP-TA26P-1-E 1m 200g

JUSP-TA26P-2-E 2m 400g

· mm

2.54
141.27

14

1

21.5
15.24

15°1.27

25.8

5.
1

6.
8

19
.5

2.
9

2.
3

12
.7

3M

15

1 2 12 13

26
25

9.
1

7.
5

 1 26 27
CN1 JZSP-CSI02-�-E
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SGDV-���ES1/EP1
DC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

ALM

/TGON

/S-RDY

COM_SG

/N-CL

SG

24VIN

/S-ON

/P-CON

P-OT

N-OT

PAO

/PAO

PBO

/PBO

PCO

/PCO

/ALM-RST

/P-CL

V-REF

SG

T-REF

SG

/V-CMP

PULS

/PULS

SIGN

/SIGN

CLR

/CLR

/COIN

z CN1
JZSP-CSI02-�-E

3 CN1
· mm

L

JZSP-CSI02-1-E 1 m

JZSP-CSI02-2-E 2 m

JZSP-CSI02-3-E 3 m

 10126-6000EL 3M
 10326-52A0-008

SSRFPVV-SB AWG#28 × 13P
UL20276  VW-1SC

L

37
.2

14 100     +10
-0

    3φ
   

6.
3

φ

3×AWG20 BRG/Y
CL2-UL2464-AWM

CL2-UL2464-AWM
3×AWG20 WYG/Y

6 43025-0600 MOLEX
43030-0001

L50

45

35

   
 5

.1
φ

9.85

8.
28

4 CN3
 JZSP-CF1G00-��-E

· mm

L

JZSP-CF1G00-01-E 1m

JZSP-CF1G00-02-E 2m

JZSP-CF1G00-03-E 3m

JZSP-CF1G00-04-E 4m

JZSP-CF1G00-05-E 5m

JZSP-CF1G00-06-E 6m

JZSP-CF1G00-07-E 7m

JZSP-CF1G00-08-E 8m

JZSP-CF1G00-09-E 9m

JZSP-CF1G00-10-E 10m

1 / FG

2 / FG

3 L2

4 C2

5 C1

6 L1

·

DC
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5  JUSP-OP05A-1-E
mm

VCMP
SVON COIN TGON REF CHARGE

ALARM

DATAJOG
SVON

SCROLL MODE/SET
RESET

SERVO

READ WRITE
SERVO

YASKAWA

DIGITAL OPERATOR JUSP-OP05A-1-E

2-M3  5

57

11
1

12
0

17.8

HDR-E14MAG1+
HDR-E14LPA5

1000

70

+30
  0

6 CN5
JZSP-CF1S00-A3-E

8 CN5
JZSP-CF1S05-A3-E

7
JUSP-PC001-E

CL2-UL20276-SB
7P×AWG30

300

HDR-E14FAG1+
HDR-E14LPHD+

DA3P018MB2

  4
.9

φ

+30
-0

HP-SB/20276SR
AWG28×10P

300

10120-6000EL 3M
10320-52AO-008

14

33
.3

DA3P018MB2
           

  5
.8

φ

+30
-0

CN3
CN4

CN1

66.5 28

66
.5

 · mm

 · mm · mm

 
JZSP-CF1S05-A3-E
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SGDV-���ES1/EP1
DC

 
  

10 CN7
 JZSP-CVS06-02-E

· mm

2,500

（100）

10～20

JZSP-CVS06-02-E

（55）

+100
−0

9 CN4
 JZSP-CA01-E

· mm

3 4

1 2

DF11-4DS-2C
DF11-2428SCF

1000     -0
+20

1 2 1V/1000min-1

2 1 1V/100%

3, 4 2 GND 0V –

*

Pn006 Pn007

·

DC
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1+2+3

 kW

DC24V/
DC48V

1R7 0.011

2R9 0.030

S G D V - 2R9 E 11 A 000 00 0
DC

v

SGDV

4 7 131+2+3 8+9+105+6 11+12

4

E DC48V*

11+12

00

13

0

000

8+9+10

7

A B

* DC24V DC24V
  8 13 0 0

5+6

11
MECHATROLINK-

SGDV-���E11

MECHATROLINK-
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M-

SGDV-����11/15

 

z

s

1000

100

10

1

0.1
100 150 200 250

%

SGMMV-B3E, -B5E

SGMMV-B9E

s

1000

100

10

1
100 200 300

%

SGMMV-A1E,-A2E,
-A3E

 SGDV-���� 1R7E 2R9E

 kW 0.011 0.030

 Arms 1.7 2.9

 Arms 4.1 8.6

* DC24V±15 DC48V±15 DC24V±15 DC48V±15

DC24V 15

 100%
-

*  DC24V DC48V  DC24V
DC48V

P.6

z
10Mbps 250 μs 4ms

30

z
1 30

1 D/A

z

M

-
DC
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PWM  

 17 /

0 55 C

− 20 +85 C

90%RH

90%RH

4.9m/s2

19.6m/s2

IP10
·
·
·2

1000m

UL508C 
EN55011/A1 EN61000-6-2 EN61800-3 EN61800-5-1

1:5000

*1

0 100% ± 0.01%

± 10% 0%

25 ± 25 C ± 0.1%

± 1%

*2 0 10s

3

· /DEC  · /EXT1
· P-OT  · /P-CL

N-OT  /N-CL

ALM

3

· /COIN  · /VLT
· /V-CMP  · /BK
· /TGON  · /WARN
· /S-RDY  · /NEAR
· /CLT  

USB
SigmaWin+

USB1.1 12Mbps

ALM RDY COM

MECHATROLINK-
SW1 SW2

4 ×2 *3

2
DC 10V 8V

JUSP-PC001-E

*1

    = - × 100%

    
    

*2  v  MECHATROLINK- SIJP S800000 54

4.2.10 VELCTRL 3CH

*3  DC v   · SICP S800000 82
4.1.1MECHATROLINK- SW1 SW2
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DC

SGDV-���E11

DB

OT P-OT N-OT

JOG

MECHATROLINK-

MECHATROLINK-

41H 5FH 30

SW1 SW2

10Mbps 4Mbps

SW2

250s 0.5ms 4.0ms 0.5ms

17 / 32 /

SW2

MECHATROLINK-

MECHATROLINK-

/

M

-
DC
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W SGDV- W
Arms

W W W W

DC24V

11 1R7E 169 1.7 3.4

– 4.8

8.2

30 2R9E 165 2.9 6.9 11.7

DC48V

11 1R7E 169 1.7 3.4

– 4.8

8.2

30 2R9E 411 2.9 6.9 11.7
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DC

SGDV-���E11

z CN1  CN3  CN5  CN6  CN7  MECHATROLINK-

MECHATROLINK-

MECHATROLINK-

CN6

LEDCN1

CN7

CN5

CN3 AC/DC

AC/DC

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.

CN1

1m JZSP-CF1I02-1-E

12m JZSP-CF1I02-2-E

3m JZSP-CF1I02-3-E

CN3

1m JZSP-CF1G00-01-E

2

2m JZSP-CF1G00-02-E

3m JZSP-CF1G00-03-E

4m JZSP-CF1G00-04-E

5m JZSP-CF1G00-05-E

6m JZSP-CF1G00-06-E

7m JZSP-CF1G00-07-E

8m JZSP-CF1G00-08-E

9m JZSP-CF1G00-09-E

10m JZSP-CF1G00-10-E

CN5  

JUSP-PC001-E 3

0.3m JZSP-CF1S06-A3-E 4

1m JZSP-CA01-E 5

CN6A  CN6B
MECHATROLINK-

0.5m

50m
JEPMC-W6002-��-E 6

0.5m

50m
JEPMC-W6003-��-E 7

JEPMC-W6022-E 8

CN7  2.5m JZSP-CVS06-02-E 9

Ｃ１

Ｌ１

ＦＧ

Ｃ２

Ｌ２

ＦＧ

 

４

５

６

７

９

８

１０

１１

３

２

 
 

M

-
DC
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2 CN3
JZSP-CF1G00-�-E

 · mm

3×AWG20 BRG/Y
CL2-UL2464-AWM

CL2-UL2464-AWM
3×AWG20 WYG/Y

6 43025-0600 MOLEX
43030-0001

L50

45

35

   
 5

.1
φ

9.85

8.
28

FG

+24VIN

P-OT

ALM

COM_SG

/DEC

N-OT

SO3

SO2

/BK

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

10

11

z CN1
JZSP-CF1I02-�-E

1 CN1
JZSP-CF1I02-�-E

 · mm

L

JZSP-CF1I02-1-E 1m

JZSP-CF1I02-2-E 2m

JZSP-CF1I02-3-E 3m

L

JZSP-CF1G00-01-E 1m

JZSP-CF1G00-02-E 2m

JZSP-CF1G00-03-E 3m

JZSP-CF1G00-04-E 4m

JZSP-CF1G00-05-E 5m

JZSP-CF1G00-06-E 6m

JZSP-CF1G00-07-E 7m

JZSP-CF1G00-08-E 8m

JZSP-CF1G00-09-E 9m

JZSP-CF1G00-10-E 10m

1 / FG

2 / FG

3 L2

4 C2

5 C1

6 L1

·

30

15

100L

65

CMX/2464-1061/2A-SR
LF  AWG24×5P

12 43025-1200 MOLEX
43030-0005
43030-0011

   
7.

4

5（18.85）

（
8.

28
）

15 5

φ



SGDV-���E11

415

DC

4 CN5
JZSP-CF1S06-A3-E

 · mm

AWG24×4P
CMX 2464-1061/ A-SB

DF11-6DS-2C

DF11-2428SCF

   
6.

9

10320-52AO-008

10120-6000EL 3M

14

33
.3

φ

300 - 0
+30

3
JUSP-PC001-E

 · mm

M

-
DC

CN3
CN4

CN1

66.5 28

66
.5

 
JZSP-CF1S06-A3-E
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5 CN4
 JZSP-CA01-E

· mm

3 4

1 2

DF11-4DS-2C
DF11-2428SCF

1000     -0
+20

1 2 1V/1000min-1

2 1 1V/100%

3, 4 2 GND 0V –

*

Pn006 Pn007

·

6 CN6
 JEPMC-W6002-��-E

· mm

L

JEPMC-W6002-A5-E 0.5m

JEPMC-W6002-01-E 1.0m

JEPMC-W6002-03-E 3.0m

JEPMC-W6002-05-E 5.0m

JEPMC-W6002-10-E 10.0m

JEPMC-W6002-20-E 20.0m

JEPMC-W6002-30-E 30.0m

JEPMC-W6002-40-E 40.0m

JEPMC-W6002-50-E 50.0m

8 MECHATOROLINK- CN6
 JEPMC-W6022-E

· mm

L

（8）

21

46

L

L

JEPMC-W6003-A5-E 0.5m

JEPMC-W6003-01-E 1.0m

JEPMC-W6003-03-E 3.0m

JEPMC-W6003-05-E 5.0m

JEPMC-W6003-10-E 10.0m

JEPMC-W6003-20-E 20.0m

JEPMC-W6003-30-E 30.0m

JEPMC-W6003-40-E 40.0m

JEPMC-W6003-50-E 50.0m

MECHATROLINK-

· mm

7
 CN6 JEPMC-W6003-��-E
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DC

SGDV-���E11

 
  

9 CN7
 JZSP-CVS06-02-E

· mm

2,500

（100）

10～20

JZSP-CVS06-02-E

（55）

+100
−0

M

-
DC
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SGDV-���E21

MECHATROLINK-

1+2+3

 kW

DC24V/
DC48V

1R7 0.011

2R9 0.030

S G D V - 2R9 E 21 A 000 00 0
4 7 131+2+3 8+9+105+6 11+12

4

E DC48V*

11+12

00

13

0

5+6

000

8+9+10

7

A B

* DC24V DC24V
  8 13 0 0

21
MECHATROLINK-

DC

v

SGDV
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DC

SGDV-���E21

M

-

DC

 

z

 SGDV-���� 1R7E 2R9E

 kW 0.011 0.030

 Arms 1.7 2.9

 Arms 4.1 8.6

* DC24V±15 DC48V±15 DC24V±15 DC48V±15

DC24V±15

*  DC24V DC48V  DC24V
DC48V

P.6

s

1000

100

10

1

0.1
100 150 200 250

%

SGMMV-B3E, -B5E

SGMMV-B9E

s

1000

100

10

1
100 200 300

%

SGMMV-A1E,-A2E,
-A3E

 100%
-

z
100Mbps 125 μs 4ms

62

z
1 62

1 D/A

z
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PWM  

 17 /

0 55 C

− 20 +85 C

90%RH

90%RH

4.9m/s2

19.6m/s2

IP10
·
·
·2

1000m

UL508C 
EN55011/A1 EN61000-6-2 EN61800-3 EN61800-5-1

1:5000

*1

0 100% ± 0.01%

± 10% 0%

25 ± 25 C ± 0.1%

± 1%

0 10s

3

· /DEC  · /EXT1
· P-OT  · /P-CL

N-OT  /N-CL

ALM

3

· /COIN  · /VLT

· /V-CMP  · /BK

· /TGON  · /WARN

· /S-RDY  · /NEAR

· /CLT  

USB
SigmaWin+

USB1.1 12Mbps

ALM RDY LK1 LK2 CON

MECHATROLINK-�
S1

8 *2

S2
4 *2

2

DC 10V 8V

JUSP-PC001-E

*1 

 = - × 100%

 
 

*2  DC v   · SICP S800000 83
4.1.1 MECHATROLINK- S1 S2
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DC

SGDV-���E21

M

-

DC

DB

OT P-OT N-OT

JOG

MECHATROLINK-

MECHATROLINK-

03H EFH 62

S1

100Mbps

125μs 250μs 500μs 750μs 1ms 4.0ms 0.5ms

16 / , 32 / 48 /

S2

MECHATROLINK-

MECHATROLINK

/

MECHATROLINK-

MECHATROLINK-
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W SGDV- W
Arms

W W W W

DC24V

11 1R7E 169 1.7 3.4

– 4.8

8.2

30 2R9E 165 2.9 6.9 11.7

DC48V

11 1R7E 169 1.7 3.4

– 4.8

8.2

30 2R9E 411 2.9 6.9 11.7
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DC

SGDV-���E21

M

-

DC

z CN1  CN3  CN5  CN6  CN7  MECHATROLINK-

CN1

1m JZSP-CF1I02-1-E

12m JZSP-CF1I02-2-E

3m JZSP-CF1I02-3-E

CN3

1m JZSP-CF1G00-01-E

2

2m JZSP-CF1G00-02-E

3m JZSP-CF1G00-03-E

4m JZSP-CF1G00-04-E

5m JZSP-CF1G00-05-E

6m JZSP-CF1G00-06-E

7m JZSP-CF1G00-07-E

8m JZSP-CF1G00-08-E

9m JZSP-CF1G00-09-E

10m JZSP-CF1G00-10-E

CN5  

JUSP-PC001-E 3

0.3m JZSP-CF1S06-A3-E 4

1m JZSP-CA01-E 5

CN6A  CN6B

MECHATROLINK-

0.2m

50m
JEPMC-W6012-��-E 6

10m

50m
JEPMC-W6013-��-E 7

0.5m

50m
JEPMC-W6014-��E 8

CN7 2.5m JZSP-CVS06-02-E 9

YASKAWA Control Co., Ltd.

４

５

６

７

９

８

１０

１１

３

２

Ｃ１

Ｌ１

ＦＧ

Ｃ２

Ｌ２

ＦＧ

 

 
 

MECHATROLINK-3

MECHATROLINK-3

CN6

CN1
LED

CN7

CN5

CN3 AC/DC

AC/DC
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2 CN3
JZSP-CF1G00-��-E

 · mm

3×AWG20 BRG/Y
CL2-UL2464-AWM

CL2-UL2464-AWM
3×AWG20 WYG/Y

6 43025-0600 MOLEX
43030-0001

L50

45

35

   
 5

.1
φ

9.85

8.
28

FG

+24VIN

P-OT

ALM

COM_SG

/DEC

N-OT

SO3

SO2

/BK

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

10

11

z CN1
JZSP-CF1I02-�-E

1 CN1
JZSP-CF1I02-�-E

 · mm

L

JZSP-CF1I02-1-E 1m

JZSP-CF1I02-2-E 2m

JZSP-CF1I02-3-E 3m

L

JZSP-CF1G00-01-E 1m

JZSP-CF1G00-02-E 2m

JZSP-CF1G00-03-E 3m

JZSP-CF1G00-04-E 4m

JZSP-CF1G00-05-E 5m

JZSP-CF1G00-06-E 6m

JZSP-CF1G00-07-E 7m

JZSP-CF1G00-08-E 8m

JZSP-CF1G00-09-E 9m

JZSP-CF1G00-10-E 10m

1 / FG

2 / FG

3 L2

4 C2

5 C1

6 L1

·

30

15

100L

65

CMX/2464-1061/2A-SR
LF  AWG24×5P

12 43025-1200 MOLEX
43030-0005
43030-0011

   
7.

4

518.85

8.
28

15φ 5
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DC

SGDV-���E21

M

-

DC

4 CN5
JZSP-CF1S06-A3-E

 · mm

AWG24×4P
CMX 2464-1061/ A-SB

DF11-6DS-2C

DF11-2428SCF

   
6.

9

10320-52AO-008

10120-6000EL 3M

14

33
.3

φ

300 - 0
+30

3
JUSP-PC001-E

 · mm

CN3
CN4

CN1

66.5 28

66
.5

 
JZSP-CF1S06-A3-E
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5 CN4
 JZSP-CA01-E

· mm

3 4

1 2

DF11-4DS-2C
DF11-2428SCF

1000     -0
+20

1 2 1V/1000min-1

2 1 1V/100%

3, 4 2 GND 0V –

*

Pn006 Pn007

·

6 CN6
 JEPMC-W6012-��-E

· mm

L

JEPMC-W6012-A2-E 0.2m

JEPMC-W6012-A5-E 0.5m

JEPMC-W6012-01-E 1m

JEPMC-W6012-02-E 2m

JEPMC-W6012-03-E 3m

JEPMC-W6012-04-E 4m

JEPMC-W6012-05-E 5m

JEPMC-W6012-10-E 10m

JEPMC-W6012-20-E 20m

JEPMC-W6012-30-E 30m

JEPMC-W6012-50-E 50m

8 CN6
 JEPMC-W6014-��-E

· mm

L

L

L

L

JEPMC-W6013-10-E 10m

JEPMC-W6013-20-E 20m

JEPMC-W6013-30-E 30m

JEPMC-W6013-50-E 50m

MECHATROLINK-

7 CN6
 JEPMC-W6013-��-E

· mm

L

JEPMC-W6014-A5-E 0.5m

JEPMC-W6014-01-E 1m

JEPMC-W6014-03-E 3m

JEPMC-W6014-05-E 5m

JEPMC-W6014-10-E 10m

JEPMC-W6014-30-E 30m

JEPMC-W6014-50-E 50m
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DC

SGDV-���E21

M

-

DC

 
  

9 CN7
 JZSP-CVS06-02-E

 · mm

2,500

（100）

10～20

JZSP-CVS06-02-E

（55）

+100
−0
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 mm

3 MECHATROLINK-  SGDV-1R7E21A -2R9E21A

2-M4

30

74

11
6

10
8 ±

0.
5 

75 80

11
6

10
0

14

30

0.3kg

2 MECHATROLINK-  SGDV-1R7E11A -2R9E11A

11
6

10
0

14

30

75 80
2-M4

30

74

11
6

10
8 ±

0.
5 

0.3kg

75 80

11
6

10
0

14

30

2-M4

11
6

30

74
10

8 ±
0.

5 

0.3kg

z
1 SGDV-1R7ES1A -2R9ES1A

SGDV-1R7EP1A -2R9EP1A
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DC

CN1 10226-52A2PL 26 3M

CN2 3E106-0220KV 6 3M

CN3 43045-0600 6 MOLEX

CN4 43045-0400 4 MOLEX

CN5 DA3R018HB1 18

CN7 UX60SC-MB-5S8 80 5

CN1 43045-1201 12 MOLEX

CN2 3E106-0220KV 6 3M

CN3 43045-0600 6 MOLEX

CN4 43045-0400 4 MOLEX

CN5 DF11-6DP-2DS 52 6

CN6A/
CN6B

1903815-1 8
Tyco Electronics Japan 
G.K.

CN7 UX60SC-MB-5S8 80 5

CN1 43045-1201 12 MOLEX

CN2 3E106-0220KV 6 3M

CN3 43045-0600 6 MOLEX

CN4 43045-0400 4 MOLEX

CN5 DF11-6DP-2DS 52 6

CN6A/
CN6B

1981386-1 8
Tyco Electronics Japan 
G.K.

CN7 UX60SC-MB-5S8 80 5

1 /

2 MECHATROLINK-

3 MECHATROLINK-

(4)

80

(36)

(3)

(3
8)

(2
20

°)

CN2 CN5

CN1

CN7

CN4

CN3

(4)

80

(36)

(3)

(3
8)

(2
20

°)

CN2

CN5

CN1

CN7
CN4

CN3

CN6A/CN6B

(4)

80

(36)

(3)

(3
8)

(2
20

°)

CN2

CN5

CN1

CN7
CN4

CN3

CN6A

CN6B

DC
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z

 

z

1QF
1FLT
1KM
1Ry
1PL
1SA

1D

L1

ENC

SGDV-���ES1
SGDV-���EP1

U
V

W

M

0V

1Ry
8

11
1D

1KM

AC/DC

L2

CN1

1QF

R T

+24V

1Ry

1PL

1KM

1SA1KM

1Ry

C1

C2

ALM

COM_SG

1FLT

CN4

CN3

AC/DC

 z 
    
  z AC/DC AC/DC

  
 z  
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DC

DC

z

 z 1QF
 1QF

  z
     

 z ON/OFF
     ·  ON/OFF ON/OFF
    · ON/OFF 1

·
· 3m 50m /

10m

·

· 100Ω
·
·

0.2mm2 0.3mm2

zMECHATROLINK- /MECHATROLINK-

1QF
1FLT
1KM
1Ry
1PL
1SA

1D

L1

ENC

SGDV-���E11
SGDV-���E21

U
V

W

M

0V

1Ry
4

5
1D

1KM

AC/DC

L2

CN1

1QF

R T

+24V

1Ry

1PL

1KM

1SA1KM

1Ry

C1

C2

ALM

COM_SG

1FLT

CN4

CN3

AC/DC
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z

z
ALM 1RY  2Ry 3Ry  

OFF

z
1. 1QF

2. DC v 4 COM_SG

R T

1QF

1FLT

1KM
AC/DC

AC/DC

1QF
1FLT
1KM
1Ry
2Ry
3Ry

1PL
1SA

1D
2D
3D

1PL

1Ry

2Ry

3Ry

1Ry 2Ry 3Ry
1KM

1KM
1SA

CN3

L1

L2

C1

C2
CN1

8

11 COM_SG

ALM
1Ry

1D

0V

+24V

M

CN3

L1

L2

C1

C2
CN1

8

11 COM_SG

ALM
2Ry

2D

0V

+24V

M

CN3

L1

L2

C1

C2
CN1

8

11 COM_SG

ALM
3Ry

3D

0V

+24V

M
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DC

DC

zDC48V DC24V
YASKAWA Control Co.  Ltd.

SGDV-

1R7E 2R9E

L1 L2 C1 C2  JZSP-CF1G00-��-E
P.13 DC

U V W  

JZSP-CF1M00-��-E

JZSP-CF1M10-��-E

JZSP-CF1M20-��-E

JZSP-CF1M30-��-E

P.403 413 423

SGDV-

1R7E 2R9E

CN3

43025-0600 MOLEX 6

43030-0001 MOLEX

L1 L2
UL1007 AWG20 300V 80 C

C1 C2
UL1007 AWG20-24 300V 80 C

CN4

43025-0400 MOLEX 4

43030-0001 MOLEX

43020-0401 MOLEX 4

43020-0601 MOLEX 6

43031-0001 MOLEX

U V W
UL1007 AWG20 300V 80 C

 z 40 C 3
  z 100V
  z 1.85mm

 z 
 z 
 z 10m 50m
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z

z

W
SGDV- W

A A
A

DC24V
11 1R7E 169 2.0 8.5

0.2
30 2R9E 165 3.5 8.5

DC48V
11 1R7E 169 1.0 4.5

30 2R9E 411 2.0 10.5

SGDV-
AC100V

Arms

AC200V

Arms

DC24V
1R7E

2R9E

5.5 2.9

DC48V 9.0 4.8

DC24V – –

 
· 20ms
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DC

z
AC

YASKAWA Control Co.  Ltd.

RoHS RoHS

AC
SGDV-

AC100V/

AC200V
1R7E 2R9E FN2070-6/07 250V 6A

0.734mA

AC230V/50Hz

z  mm
FN Schaffner EMC Inc.

FN2070-6/07

4.
4 ±

0.
157

.5
±

1

6±0.1

113.5±1

94±1
103±0.3 32.4±0.5

0.9±0.1

25
±0

.2

8.4±0.5

45.4±1.2

38
±

0.
5

P/N/E

14
0

- 0+
5

DC
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z

AC

Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd.

AC
SGDV-

AC100V/

AC200V
1R7E 2R9E SC-03 RoHS

1/L1   3/L2    5/L3  13

1/L1   3/L2    5/L3  21

A1 A2

   2/T1   4/T2    6/T3  14

   2/T1   4/T2    6/T3  22

A1 A2

1a

1b

M3.5

14
.5

20
.5

18
.5

52

35

60

30

34

M3.5
M3.5

23

81
43

43

107.7

2880
61

8.5

90 15

Head ON

48

· SC-03

z

34 × 48 52
30 × 48
35 × 60

z 2-M4
2

z  mm

0.32kg
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AC Servo DrivesC O N T E N T S

438

454

460

461

MP2���

MP2200/MP2300 SVA-01

MP920 4 SVA-01

QD75D�

437
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1

2

3

4

z

AC SigmaJunmaSize+
http://www.e-mechatronics.com/  

· υ L 15m/min · +
· m 250kg JG 0.40 10-4kg ·m2

· rB 1.0m · n 40 /min
· dB 0.02m · r 0.275m
· PB 0.01m · tm 1.2s
· ρ 7.87 103kg/m3 · μ  0.2
· 1/2 R 2 · η  0.9 90%

·  nL                  1500 min-1
PB

15
0.01

Lυ

·  1/R = 1/2 R=2

 nM nL · R 1500 × 2 3000 min-1

tcta td
m/min s

tm

t

L
15

υ

Lυ

t           1.5 s

ta td

ta tm –         1.2 –       1.2 – 1.1 0.1 s

tc 1.2 – 0.1 × 2 1.0 s

60
n

60
40

60 × 0.275
15

60r
Lυ

·  JL1  m              250 ×                 1.58 × 10-4 kg · m2

2

2πR
PB

2

2π × 2

0.01

·  JB           ·rB · dB 4·             × 7.87 × 103 × 1.0 × 0.02 4 ·        0.31 × 10-4 kg · m2

R 2
1

32
π

22

1
32
πp

·  JG 0.40 × 10-4 kg·m2

·  
 JL JL1 + JB + JG = 1.58 + 0.31 + 0.40 × 10-4 = 2.29 × 10-4 kg·m2

5

PO                                                   135 W
60

2πnM·TL

60

2π × 3000 × 0.43

TL＝                     ＝                                      ＝ 0.43 N · m
2πR·   

9.8   ·m·PB

2π × 2 × 0.9

9.8 × 0.2 × 250 × 0.01μ
η
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6

Pa                                   ×              ×                      226 WnM

2

60

2π
ta
JL

3000
2

60

2π
0.1

2.29 × 10-4

7

a · TL  

·

·

                 <                       <                
2

Po + Pa
Po + Pa

· nM  
· JL  

b

·  200 W
·  3000 min-1

·  0.637 N·m
·  2.23 N·m

·  0.259 × 10-4 kg ·m2

·  0.259 × 10-4 × 15 = 3.885 × 10-4 kg ·m2

8

· TP                         + TL                                                           + 0.43
60ta

2πnM JM + JL

60 × 0.1

2π × 3000 × 0.259 + 2.29 × 10-4

1.23 N·m <

· TS                        – TL                                                         – 0.43
60td

2πnM JM + JL

60 × 0.1

2π × 3000 × 0.259 + 2.29 × 10-4

0.37 N·m <

· Trms                                               
t

TP 2 · ta + TL2 · tc + Ts 2 · td
1.5

1.23 2 × 0.1 + 0.43 2 × 1.0 + 0.37 2 × 0.1

0.483 N·m <

9

N·m

0.1

1.5

1.00.1

-0.37

0
0.43

1.23

· SGMJV-02A
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z

Lυ 

· υL 15m/min · dC 0.03m
· m 80kg · n 40 /min
· rB 0.8m · r 0.25m
· dB 0.016m · tm 1.2s
· PB 0.005m · δ ±0.01mm
· ρ 7.87 103kg/m3 · μ  0.2
· mC 0.3kg · η  0.9 90%

1

m/min

s
tm

15

tcta td ts

t

Lυ t           1.5 s

ta td ts 0.1 s

ta tm – ts –         1.2 – 0.1 –                 0.1 s

tc 1.2 – 0.1 – 0.1 × 2 0.9 s

60
n

60
40

60 × 0.25
15

60r
Lυ

2

·  nL                3000 min-1

PB

15
0.005

Lυ

·   1/R = 1/1

nM nL · R 3000 × 1 3000 min-1

3

TL                                                                0.139 N · m
2πR ·   

9.8    · m · PB

2π × 1 × 0.9

9.8 × 0.2 × 80 × 0.005μ
η

4

·  JL1  m              80 ×                 0.507 × 10-4 kg · m2

2

2πR
PB

2

2π × 1

0.005

·  JB          ·rB · dB 4       × 7.87 × 103 × 0.8 × 0.016 4  0.405 × 10-4 kg · m2

32
π

32
πρ

·  Jc      mC · dC 2      × 0.3 × 0.03 2 0.338 × 10-4 kg · m2

8
1

8
1

·  

 
JL JL1 + JB + Jc 1.25 × 10-4 kg ·m2

AC SigmaJunmaSize+
http://www.e-mechatronics.com/



441

5

PO                                                     43.7 W
60

2πnM · TL

60

2π × 3000 × 0.139

6

Pa                                  ×             ×                     123.4 WnM

2

60

2π
ta
JL

3000
2

60

2π
0.1

1.25 × 10-4

7

a

b

·   100 W
·   3000 min-1

·   0.318 N·m
·   1.11 N·m
·  0.0665 × 10-4  kg ·m2

·  0.0665 × 10-4 × 20 1.33 × 10-4  kg ·m2

·   20bit 1048576P/rev

8

· TP                         + TL                                                         + 0.139
60ta

2πnM JM + JL

60 × 0.1

2π × 3000 × 0.0665 + 1.25 × 10-4

0.552 N·m <

· TS                        – TL                                                             – 0.139
60td

2πnM JM + JL

60 × 0.1

2π × 3000 × 0.0665 + 1.25 × 10-4

0.275 N·m <

· Trms                                              
t

TP 2 · ta + TL 2 · tc + Ts 2 · td 0.552 2 × 0.1 + 0.139 2 × 0.9 + 0.275 2 × 0.1

1.5

0.192 N·m <

· SGMJV-01A

· TL  

·

·

                 <                       <                
2

Po + Pa
Po + Pa

· nM  
· JL  
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9

Δr 0.01mm/pulse
1 pulse P/rev

1 pulse                        500 < 1048576 P/rev
Δr
PB

0.01mm
5mm

< *

10

vs                                  25,000 pps
60 × Δr
1000 Lυ

60 × 0.01
1000 × 15

* · SICP S800000 45  1.3.3 · ·
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1
 

a SGDV-���F -R70A -R90A -1R6A -2R8A

Es

Es J × nM 2/182
· J JM  +  JL

· JM kg · m2

· JL kg · m2

· nM min-1

b SGDV-3R8A -5R5A -7R6A -120A -180A -200A -330A -1R9D -3R5D -5R4D -8R4D -120D -170D

0 0 min-1

0

0

0

1/T /

0

T

t

t

   
 ×   

2

 1+n   

· n JL / JM

· JM kg · m2

· JL kg · m2

100V
SGDV-R70F, R90F, 2R1F 26.4

AC100V
SGDV-2R8F 44.1

200V
SGDV-R70A, -R90A, -1R6A 24.2

AC200V
SGDV-2R8A 31.7

* SGDV-200A 4

03 05 06 08 09 10 13 15 20 25 30 40 44 50

200V

SGMJV-�� – – 36 15 – – – – – – – – – –

SGMAV-�� – – 74 31 – 20 – – – – – – – –

SGMPS-�� – – – 11 – – – 7 – – – – – –

SGMGV-��A 39 29 – – 6 – 6 – 7 – 9* – 6 –

SGMSV-��A – – – – – 13 – 21 28 21 10 16 – 12

400V
SGMGV-��D 68 51 – – 10 – 8 – 13 – 7 – 6 –

SGMSV-��D – – – – – 24 – 30 49 38 17 16 – 12



444

c  SGDV-470A -550A -590A -780A -210D -260D -280D -370D
JUSP-RA04-E JUSP-RA05-E JUSP-RA18-E JUSP-

RA19-E
b

/

55 70 75 1A 1E

200V
SGMGV-��A 24 – 34 39 31

SGMSV-��A – 124 – – –

400V SGMGV-��D 24 – 17 39 31
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2
 

nM

TL

T

0

0

tD

z

1 ES ES JnM 2 /182

2 EL EL π /60 nMTLtD

3 EM 4 × tD

4 EC 3

5 EK EK ES −  EL+EM+EC

6 W WK WK EK / 0.2×T

 1 WK 0.2 20%
2 

   ES  EK J   TL N · m
WK W   tD s
J JM +JL kg · m2   T s
nM min-1

WK

P.380
W

2 EL 0

W

 · EG

 · EK ES − EL +EM +EC +EG

 · WK EK / 0.2×T

EG 2π/60 nMGTGtG

 · TG N · m
 · nMG min-1

 · tG s



446

3
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4
 

a SGMJV

b SGMAV

%
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c SGMPS

0
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d SGMGV
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70A

e SGMSV
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MP2���

CN2

+-

MP2���

*1

+24V
I/O

3
4

7
8

6+24V-IN

P-OT
N-OT

ALM−
ALM+1Ry *2

A

B

C

D

CN6A/B

CN6B/A

L1C

L3
L2
L1

L2C

W

V

U

SGDV-����11/15
MECHATROLINK-

SGDV-����21/25
MECHATROLINK-

M

ENC

M- / /

024V

+24V

*1 MECHATROLINK-

*2 5 ALM
 ALM 1Ry

 1  SGDV MP2���
 2 AC200V
 3 
 4 
 5 X
 6 
 7  CN8

CN8
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AO_0 NREF

PAL

PCL

AI_0 VTG

0V 24V

DO_2 PCON

DO_3

+24V

DI_2 ZERO/HOME LS

SG

PA

PC

SG

AO_1 TREF

0V 24V

DO_4

DI_3 P-OT

DI_0 SVALM

SEN 5V

DO_5 VS866 SEN

PBL

AI-GND

0V 24V

DO_1 ALMRST

+24V

DI_5 EXT/DEC

SG

AI_1 TMON

PB

SG

AO-GND

0V 24V

DO_0 SV ON

DI_4 N-OT

DI_1 SRDY

SG
V-REF
PAO
/PAO
PCO
/PCO
SG

T-REF
ALM

CN1/CN2

/P-CON

CN1
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+24V IN
ALM+

ZERO/HOME LS
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SG
SEN

/S-RDY-      
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SG
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/S-RDY−
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BAT+

 

+

ABS 0V

ABS 3.6V

−

TGON− /BRK−

/P-CL
/N-CL

GND
GND

CN5

SGDV-����01/05

*

SGDV

MP2200/MP2300
SVA-01

JZSP-CA01-E

7
2
3
4
5
6

19
9
8
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
1

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

6
5
33
34
19
20
10

9
32

41
45
46
42
47
31

2
4

35
36
28
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1
30
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40

43

29

21
22

4
3
2
1

CN2

L1C

L3
L2
L1

L2C

W
V

A

B
C

D

U
M

ENC

MP2200/MP2300 SVA-01

*  

 1  MP2200 / 2300 JEPMC-W2040-��
 2 SGDV MP2200/MP2300 SVA-01
 3 AC200V
 4 
 5 
 6 X
 7 
 8 /S-ON ON/OFF
 9  CN8

CN8
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CN2
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SGDV-����01/05
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X CCW
X

X
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M

DC2.8V
  4.5V

ENC

*1  
CN1 21 22

 · CN1 ER6VC3N 3.6V 2000mA
 · JZSP-BA01 3.6V 1000mA

*2   

 1 SGDV MC
 2 AC200V
 3 MC
 4 
 5 X
 6 
 7 /S-ON ON/OFF
 8  CN8

CN8
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MEMO

UL CE

RoHS  

SGDV *2

INDEXER *2

*2

*2

*1 E RoHS

*2 P.392

UL CE

RoHS

SGLGW SGLGM – – *1

SGLFW SGLFM – – *1

SGLTW SGLTM – – *1
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SGTMF�� – – –

UL CE
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SGMMV – – –
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SGMGV –
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SGMCS – – –
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